ADISEKI]

PIECES DETACHEES

- Tracteur

TF325

TF325F-MDUE41, MDUE42
FT325FH-MUE41, MUE42

el
R — 03-000162-050215







All component and option parts used for TF325 Tractors are listed in this parts

catalogue,
Description of type of machines and particulars
Type of Sction | F | FH MDU MU |E41|E42| Engine
Machines
MDUEA41 O O O
TE325F E3CE — BO4
MDUEA42 O O O
MUEA41 O O 1+0
TF325FH E3CE — BO3
MUE42 O O O
NOTES : Feeeeeenne FOUR WHEEL DRIVE
FH------ FOUR (WHEEL DRIVE. HST
MDU---MID PTO. POWER STEERING. DUAL CLUTCH
MU------ MID PTO. POWER STEERING
E41--e TLOW LUG TYPE FOR EUROPE
E42-+9+- TURF TYPE FOR EUROPE

TYPE OF MODEL [cTc
KEY| PART CODE | DESCAIPTION 0Tl oy T |8 REMARKS
126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY{ 1 T T e |
e A e T
128 | 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1| M
129 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LH) Yo ! R Fi6. 164

assy; oy ! ) ) 4E| A
W
~ [ UUUUTS TUUNUUNUUONE ISUSIURIPOUS SRURROROTURR: UDIUSRRPITOY FPPIORIOMUDTIPTS SRS IPENRD DYSIIST DRTTRISETRNE, SRS S

® @ @éé;) @9

@ KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.
® Parts numbers begin with ~V ~ and ~W = are standard parts of the market.




Ancrrs N Aot

® I re described against the moving

1s11 an

nd RH ™ on th
direction of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts
on the machines.
@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M 7 is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" £~ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR * is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
® The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" %~ means standard parts.
"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts,
® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
@ ITC : Interchangeability
"1 +OLD <« NEW
New parts can be used in/place of the old parts.
"2 +0LD - NEW |
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -+0OLD - NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
® GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and ©
for ©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
@ Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
*k When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR
CODE

COLOR

SPRAY TYPE
CODE NUMBER

PAINTS
4K DRUM

PAINTS
16K DRUM

4G

CRYSTAL BLUE

1300-957-001-10

1300-957-003-00

1300-857-004-00

51

SUNSET GRAY

1300-859-001-10

1300-959-003-00

1300-959-004-00

6G

SUMMER WHITE

1300-958-001-10

1300-958-003-00

1300-958-004-00

TF

MIRROR BLACK

1300-954-001-10

1300-954-003-00

1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

4., Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on’ CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.

Please see Fig.No.5—1

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

5. Parts Order

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in

computer”,

2) When vou order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

L R3S sk NN

“ISEKI on-line

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.

4) Please

be sure to use

“ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



*
*

*
*
*
*

Ot~ 0

1
1
1
1
1

vt O gD = D

Z1

THYY

pa334
HSS
N2 aaz
NERKE
4 4
11

a0 DM ooy

¥0-001~L60~2291

62°60°¢€8 xxx TAQ0K 40 HTGYL HYALONYLS *HK 1



T Ty TTTTYUTTT YT T P x:mm..
R e R % Kk 43
kKK £8
* Kk 79

AL I8
A e bk oK 6L
SRETS 8L
ERELS LL

I L T - T

t
¥oEOR K R |X K ¥ K Pl X K K KK X K ¥
=
=
=
<
o

[ A A A A Al e Atk Sl el e |1|1*x *lx*\.*li - 0L
R ) P * kKK 69
® % Kk 39
’ * Ik L9
*H x(m|w||
{2 5t A AR A AR A Sutit Al Al Ainiiniel Seluinial Al TR Re 59
I e * DKok b9
* [ ok €9
* bk 79
* L oxL | 19
B N4 D 2 i A At At At S S T Tk 03
AR e * K sk 69
* peowx 85
* Pkookok LS
® Pk oRk 109G
[ A SN A S A et et Abetaik Satebiaial Sefntlnle Tl e gg
lllll R R A * bk, KK vm
* [k K% £5
* bk A

KRR gy

THYY | &
LEREE!
qs0ng | a
N2 adz
KEWKE | 0
4 4
L LK

o m ey

¥0-001-L60~2291

ek THAO0R A0 HTAVI GHALINMIS  *xx 4 *d
62°60°¢€6



¥0-001~L60-2291

1

*

- = ¥

[APSpUNR U U RN S B e B
b

1

L

R T e, T SUNDRNpEpE RSN VRPN S |.|..I],H.|
*

*

1

%

R ot r'T T UG RSO PPN SR Rl
*

*

*

DS SN S

[SRNEC SN0 RS DRI DUV S -

*K
KKk

2 DD ] N

[t

THYY

vaddd
[ASANS
nzaaz
HEWKE
4 4
I 1

24

62°60°€6

* % %k

THAOK 40 379Y1 FYNLONYULS

2 23



O
o
=
-
m

7

.{
w

P4

TF325F
ENGINE (ESCE—-B04)

CYLINDER HEAID  ceeereereetetseeterseetmmmmumiiietiiiitasasiettiunssesssssybinssoseiee Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  reerereeereerrostioctimmnemunmmttimtiieestiiioesbionioi Fig
INLET MANIFOLID  ceeeeeevecerersecsensretenierimuiiieriotiiemottnioiornsssyesssones R Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLID  cveerevreeereenecstunecerunrrmonseniresennirnrruonshotisidonmenesscnncencens Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCK  ceceeereeresersnroostenerttiiniteruttitemiiettimimmasisieimostnsssiststsoes Fig
BEARING /UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  ceerseeereerersennraniussitianessioneeenectimmmmimeninnsee Fig
OIL, PAN vvvreerrsrrsasesnsertorsnoteuneruaueresetenstnessttsesniomiirsiieiisaismsrrasmnastiasersacsostoseroses Fig
REAR PLATE  weevereetsrocetnereenonteruoneetnnsreemaietineaiinemeiysiermiiettiiereninstonetensosssssnes Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  seeveererssorseruorettuotrettooreutbonsiiiiimiiimtmitiemiiricoae Fig
HANGER  cveevvereeneeseensostuoretnnnenieimeeiesuiseiuasesiiieeriiitmiorrmiieietesstnsnscniossssonans Fig.
VALVE  eeereeernercuuosesnmonetutttiiniereturetiineetibotimmsiemiiosrmiienmiontsiioniatesaans [T Fig.
CAM SHAFT  reeeeeeroeacnnereeoseesoonentanetennutsremshituismmmimmiiersmiieiioetstinetessrnssassooss Fig.
PISTON  ceeeeeeerenreeetnunnesetetnstrteretusitterssiiietinmesstetinmetremimmesmmuiossstnomtosrsosossanoss Fig.
PISTON /OVER SIZE (OPTION) .................................................................. Fig.
CRANK SHATFT  ceeeeernerecnnroeufaseteistenuntsecinttstmmimiietiittminstiasesersarssaocnss Fig
OIL, PUMP  reerrereeermmntemniiomietiitmetttmrtiiierritiiitertiiiatttttsiertesseeetosotmses Fig.
WATER PUMP  ceeerrerssenetblrniatimmeninionttiiiiiiiiiriii ittt seissinsssnnassiaeees Fig.
COOLING T AN rrrereenreerhfersttiorunenseeioretmuenttumitmtiieetiiietriiiretiieesetoseeseeieectsstoans Fig
INJECTION NOZZLE  cecreesecersrecoscnsaesstersiiuseisirneiiins, versenrraerarranatuesieairasnsaes Fig
INJECTION PUMP testseenusetnuertetuuemetumttuisnterteeiiiiiittitiiittististmtotts Fig.
FUEL PIPE  rveesseseesssstnstotauoeeeetuoestumertunssstesetennsstiitiimmimrimttiioeierastnimstcusesssss Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) seeereerreeesetemmtmtmminittiiti ittt it et e st Fig
ELECTRIC (2) ) +oreerteeseteetemtmmtimttmitttiiitiiitittiiiis s st s e st as st Fig
6215 =300 —0 05— 00 cerrrereersernrtrunitiiiiiiiii ettt Fig.
B215 —B8B00 078 =0  corrrecrrereenorerumrmuitttiiitttiiieiiiasiietttetti Fig.
6281 —1 00 =002 =1 correrrererermsrmuririiiiiiiitiiis evaes Fig.

5281 =200 =00 8=1 0  coreererrmmmmerrertmmiiitttittii ettt Fig.

O 0 N O T s W N

[T N T T NG T o T N T < T A T e S o S e S e e
N O s W N = O W 0NN OO W Ny = O



@)
O

o

TF325FH
ENGINE (E3CE-B03)

CYLINDER HEAD  ctreerteettetruettnttiieiuitirtiiiiiiiiorosenaannernnesnsrsneesnesnsennsisssossnsonens Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  tterctserestetenetunruineenituereeranertersneesncesssssssiommersnesseessans Fig
INLET MANIFOLD  cereeeeereetsettatnttiomtuimtueniniiitettteeecnnrenessiersnsesnsensssrsresssseesenss Fig
EXHAUST MANIFOLD  creeeetreesstneeeuonemiemuiteiuieeeneenserueernnerenstlotssidemeneemneerensenns Fig
CYLINDER BLOGCK  ctererereeetntetutettuommmtarmuiiittietiaerunrernnesnmssissassenaernsssnnsrsssennses Fig
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION)  sevreerersnmnemmmniinie it e e s e e Fig
OIL P AN e teeetrn sttt et et e et e s sae s el e s s eennsnnssnsesensennses Fig
REAR PLATE  eotettetttintiiiiit ettt eea b a s se e et e seeeennesnnessnsenns Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  ctererrertetntictmmttineiiiiiieenethheniorineenneessnsesnesensssnsssnnsrnssnns Fig
HANGER e Fig.
VALVE sttt s e s e e a e aaae s e e st aeeseneeaneeennsrnnssnneens Fig
CAM SHAFT  seeeeerrerrrmimmmiiiiiiiiiiiiereiinbhi b raeeevieeessae e sesenseannsssnessnnns e Fig
PISTON  crreerenrencmi i i ceei et e e e e e e Fig.
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)  -e-esetraressrereerenereunnareerermnunneesssemnnserannnnesssnnnss Fig.
CRANK SHAFT  ceecrrermmrtimtitieiiedeiienineii ettt ertnnereseannsennsssnsssssnnsssssnns Fig.
OIL PUMP  ceertnte ettt it ittt teeea s eaa e eae e s e eee s eetes s eresanesenneens Fig.
WATER PUMP  cteeetenrttmtis ittt et e et e e eeta s eeas e tmeesenaesres s ssns s Fig
COOLING FAN - cvreevetenanmurtitrntitileetittirie it reneinrertertnsestnessnnssrassanssnnssnnsess Fig
INJECTION NOZZLE  seeereetorvestssetetuetimiiiiertetirternernerssnsenaeneraensesssssnsensnsenns Fig
INJECTION PUMP  cefstrmeseen et etuarairttitiieii et eetertsstnnestnnereneesnsesnssnnsssnnesnns Fig
FUEL PIPE  coreete ittt ittt s e s v e s e e e e ennssae e seensnsenes Fig
ELECTRIC (1) freestnrteere ittt ettt e r e e et e et e e eee e e e Fig
ELECTRIC (2)(  sttrerenrettrtttitiiitiireinii ittt e e e et s e e e aaesn e e s Fig
B215 300005 (0 corrrreermrertiiiuiieeraetieererreeeineereeeenaerressnneenssnareons Fig
B2108 60007800 orrerreerermimiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeerriieeereteaeeeeeeereneanans Fig.
B281 =T 00 =002 =10 orerereremememiiiiicectrtmierieiieereensernessnnesneeneesnss Fig

B281 200008 =1 0 corveermermmririineetnearraereireeraereeressensreesennos Fig

© ® N O O & W DN e

NNNNNNNNHHD—‘P—AI—‘HH)—A)—AH
\]@m%w[\)HO@m’\]mmﬁhwl\)Ho



CONTENTS

CHASS IS

RADIATOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  -etreereerereeereemrarersrrnnssernannnns D O Fig.
RADIATOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  cecececercurmrrssesoecerneennioaneaenasbhoniossensnnnes Fig.
MUFFLER SYSTEM  stceeteesesrtrseteseruattnerereetnrerrairerriessressiorssnssssenidonssniisaseensnses Fig.
ATR CLEANER SYSTENM  treererrrestreranarneereerueetnsrniensersenseriesnsesddosestommenserosrosasses Fig.
ELEMENT (AIR CLEANER DOUBLE) SYSTEM (OPTION)  seeccomsesunressoncucucerns Fig.
FILTER SYSTEM cecteerestrettteturettnttuerntrrmmantunermioeemnieesieerisiniiveassersemnssasemmsemncees Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTENM  rcreeererecnsaenertueeesunemneeenitersieesusintsesinsenstsseessssissessarssennes Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEM  ceeccesecrsrenesctsseanernnertieruarerniersisstassessstessenmsssssessossanctnssases Fig.
LEVER (ACCELL) ,PEDAL (ACCELL) SYSTEM (MDU> TYPE)  -eeeeereeseneescenees Fig
LEVER (ACCELL) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  eecoererererisoanannannns et Fig.
MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  ceeereretecteceeuuummionnaenennnmnienneermreninseessnes Fig.
DUAL CLUTCH SYSTEM (MDU TYPE) | /sereetdeeerettteemmiuinianririemiiaseerinniinaraennnn Fig
INPUT GEAR SYSTENM  cereereeerrestunmnaaisonintneenseniarisisinsenerrssancserssssesessiossssssosens Fig.
COUNTER GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  +eeereereeserssrenniuenninniioiinieninnn Fig.
DRIVE GEAR (HST) /PTO DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM  ceeeeerrereerrerersreunseeraceennnes Fig.
SPACER SYSTEM (MDU TYPE) # (/ seeeetreeseruetutimmriiniiiitimierinterneietaierriernsinannes Fig.
SPACER (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  «rereeereeeecereummmuiirasrernumminieaerernsoisiesennnnns Fig.
CLUTCH SHAFT SYSTEM| sresrerseteraneeerunneurertertieeteierencesensssstriomserscssinetonseesns Fig
PEDAL (CLUTCH) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  «cecceeeerereertretmetmmmmmmmmianaraaaasansranenis Fig.
PEDAL (CLUTCH,S) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  ceeeesreereeeeerermninsnsnsrnuerasaenensannnnens Fig.
FRONT MISSION CASE (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  creceeeeeesrossrosnsrsrsrnnnnnnnnns Fig.
FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  sreeeeecererrermenmiimieinaiaeeneneneniins Fig.
HST UNIT INPUT GEAR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  creerecererseruecesninnncecens Fig
INPUT GEAR (G) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  ccceveveevrsaosseeceretniisareirminninerarannennns Fig
MAIN CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  -ereeeeereeceeesssmrssinssnissconrunnnsnnnns Fig.
MAIN COUNTER GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  -eseeeseresersoseesereerrmernuenuuninnens Fig.
SUB COUNTER GEAR,SUBCHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  «wereeeeeen Fig
SUB COUNTER GEAR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  cceeecercrrrrmrrerrerrnaaaieniaienans Fig.
BACK GEAR,CREEP COVER SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  ctrerererererererssssrronennnn Fig.

MAIN CI—IANGE SYSTEM <MDU TYPE) ...................................................... Flg

W O N U W N

e O T N B A N N N T N B N S T AN T e T
O O 0 N OO W N = O ®© 0N U W N O



10

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  seereereeesrersrmsensesscsssresinniennienncionienes. Pig
SUB CHANGE (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  «ereessreresecsssremssssumsnminnsciinsnens Fig
AWD GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  ererseerseereeressrerseneseesuesuenieesurenstennioniess Fig.
AWD GEAR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  ceeererrerrerersessorsnsisiianissisoniaiisiniens Fig.
AWD CHANGE SYSTEM  ceeeeerseeerveesraessrseeniasonisseasnasssnssnresisesssasessssessssssnes Fig.
CREEP GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE) (OPTION)  cweeererrereressernessueneendioniiiiss Fig.
REAR MISSION CASE SYSTEM  ceerveeeersrreeesvnreemsosnsasseansinnesssvsnensendioesisnereses Fig.
PTO COUNTER GEAR,PTO SHAFT SYSTEM -+eereeereeerseeercesensebivncsiriouinios Fig.
PTO CHANGE SYSTEM  ceeeeveersererreesrarsosemsarnsarisssssassssnssnassssssesessssoesssssnssses Fig.
TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION)  coseeereeereessvesnnesieseusnomisiiendiuennnieonninnneas Fig.
PTO (MID) SYSTEM  eereereescesseressesstaseeeserneneensentensontanesbasatinisnesnnssissnnissnes Fig.
CHANGE LEVER,/MAIN, SUB SYSTEM  ecescersereearerconsiressisidosenensinesnnisinnens Fig.
CHANGE LEVER (AWD) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  +éereesetsereseeceesnesseesnuennnunis Fig.
CHANGE LEVER (4WD,/HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE) = +rereeeteseeseseercusessennece Fig.
CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM  +ereeereessrersessuasitsstiosensenesnsesunnnnenonnsneninens Fig.
CHANGE LEVER (MID PTO) SYSTEM ++-leristeseasseeseencentonsinnenueneeneenienaennes Fig
LINK (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  reeeeefroesetmescersaieseesimecniiniuionsinneonnsonsn. Fig.
PEDAL (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  (rerereeerrrsreesseessencestercensecuentnenieeeeioerncs Fig.
LEVER (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE) | cessissesnreeessesesssssnmmmmoeessssssssmrsssssesnnnnen Fig.
PIPING (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  «weeeeen et Fig.
DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  reeeereerseassesceesseescecosncintceronensicessesonns Fig.
DRIVE PINION (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  creereereeseresreesersueniuconieacaenennees Fig.
DIFE CASE SYSTEM  +feeiseteivesuneesaruaratecsasissrneessomsneeroissnseessessnsssmesesssassssere Fig.
REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM  coeerreereeeserrirrareesriineeemiorussesasnsssnnaseesssessnens Fig.
WHEEL SHAFT SYSTENL  ceeeereeesrrreeeersrensarinneessnssessireeisissssasscssaessssnesnessscessens Fig.
DIFF - LOCK,/PEDAL (DIFF — LOCK) SYSTEM -+tereeserressesseereerioresnesesiesines Fig.
BRAKE SYSTEM  toeereeeeoteesersamemauteimiineseanesteiimeessiasanissssssnssasisnsesesnsssscocesns Fig.
PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM  +eersesseessecssassraseensemsmonsesiuessentosteenincesnsonceenrenunnne Fig.
BRAKE (PARKING) SYSTENM  seerrereeserrresseasaseansensensensotateesninnenrentnenseseaionicas Fig.
REAR WHEEL SYSTEM

(TF325,741 TYPE OPTION « 42 TYPE STANDARD)  coereeevnvnerocccrennen Fig
REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM

(TF325,/41 TYPE OPTION + 42 TYPE STANDARD)  wrecevereeneeecerereeens Fig.

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM  -eereecerrrseosttusconettuntetanommoeiivmmissiatmiorsiteimitionens Fig

60

61
62



STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM  creeeesrereuneeeessenmmnininnananssecsssissssssssisnininniaiannnees. Pig
POWER STEERING SYSTEM  tererersreruetereresismniununmaessssesoeenusiiiiiie. Fig.
BRACKET (AXLE) /BUMPER SYSTEM rereeeessssrseeserssrnantanentmnainnniineniscoee Fig.
DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  eeeeereerrrrraeecretsassosssinisnniniiiiie Fig.
DRIVE SHAFT (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  srereeereererersennecesnnmmnninnriionee Fig.
BEVEL CASE SYSTEM  reeecereeseserasruueettoetorommimunmmaassanensssensssesesmmtiuiiioiiae Fig.
AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM  ceeeceeeeereesssornnteserssionmininntintasesessosessssesndibnininnnnaeiees Fig
FAINAL GEAR CASE SYSTEM  cerereersrrrnrrrereeeesranriinnnnnenneesesened{ooniiomiuninenian Fig.
TIE ROD SYSTEM  teereeereerareeessrusesesmonttttsnnimmmittaiiunietimesiuttseessessinistitiesinie Fig.
FRONT WHEEL (4WD) SYSTEM

(41 TYPE — STANDARD + 42 TYPE — OPTION) = tresvereenneees errererennees Fig.
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM

(41 TYPE — OPTION + 42 TYPE — STANDARD) = ceosereresennnesanninennerneee Fig
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM  «eeeereeeesessessssrorincsisuininiioenneenes et Fig.
BLANK PLUG, SHAFT (SLOW RETURN) SYSTEM  reeerseeessremsnmniunsaiemnaneans Fig.
LIET ARM SYSTEM  eereeerrerrrnerteetsesenadsithaninmineniomuuimtmmuimesciteeimeriio e Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEM  -ereeeeeeerereeeessmesenisiniintiimeetentmmiiiiniittasttaraanietessssiomuniiias Fig.
LINK (POSITION) SYSTEM  +ereersesrtrasminmeeeseessonorimtniasesemnesaasssasasannsisinnuniienesnss Fig.
LEVER (POSITION) /COVER (VALVE) SYSTEM -eeeerteerserservrnnnnnnnassninicceceees Fig
VALVE (STACK, R1) SET (OPTION)  sreeeeersresseneescsneesssiiiciissiniiiininiinsen: Fig.
VALVE (STACK, R2) SET (OPTION)  ceeecrseereerseammmmmmietttnmsnencecuuicmonotenins Fig
PIPING SYSTEM  +eeceeeeeriboeressonruuntutiemesinimmmiiiiititetsismonieioesssuinuiiiiisieaia Fig.
P LINK SYSTEM  +re«estsetnmeeneeersmusttmtimiiumteommitttieniiasttetteniommiititiin. Fig.
HOOD SYSTEM  ++6treeeesssssssssssasnetettctreseesiniimsmmiunttaisessiaeissiasosisisniiiiiiossisa Fig.
GRILLE SYSTEM eithesreeseeeeeeeaaeeereerereeeeeteceretettetiertrietererarrrnnsassansessisssisieans Fig
COVER (STEERING) SYSTEM  crrrversereresrsnesumaniutanineenctioiiisisinniunemonscinceses Fig
COVER (SIDE) SYSTEM  eveverereesernemmemmanimtoniisaoitiaeieiniesioiusssaiunisininseinoeensess Fig.
FENDER 'SYSTEM  creeeeseseescererossuuunctmttetesssemiimiiintmittetssnoocoossssesoossssinniiisinaninn Fig.
GUIDE (LEVER,HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  rresceerrrercseoosecsremninmniunninnensneces Fig
GUIDE (LEVER) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  seeeeercorrorssmmunitiaiinmmnnoonieno Fig
MOUNT (FRONT) /SEAT SYSTEM rreseessesersesmssssstustocucscnisnssensonsmmsnsssees Fig.
MOUNT (REARE40) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)  roesrcrrercnnsonsscnnessscnieaonan: cecenns Fig.
MOUNT (REAR/HST,E40) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  ereseeessersssmssmssrssssscessscnes Tig.

FLOOR SYSTEM (I\JIDU TYPE) ................................................................... Fi g.

72

11



12

"FLOOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)  +-ereecrersereneertnrtoiienernioreernuiinereeniseesioonees Fig.
STEP (SUB) SYSTEM (OPTION)  treeeterercrestetnsernsneiorernoreninrmiermieermeseessaisecnsens Fig.
MIRROR, HEAD LAMP (E40) SYSTEM  crreeerrererrsterteertirrnneerusimuscensersoecersnsnns Fig
LAMP (E40) SYSTEM  ceeeee- e eeteereat e et tr et e e re st ra et e hstbe b ebtretet e e saasnarnrann Fig.
PANEL SYSTEM  ceererersreeraraotttncasruiaciniusascsssneicmretarsreesasnsnesns SRR A\ Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM  cescetoteertuserenrurneriensiiiacioiiesiessestissssioensnsionssarnssssnsnsssdotannionse Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM  cevrteecesrascetuscnstrminuneutenresiessernsessessssssosssessnsesasnsessbesssnsonsens Fig.
FRAME (REAR,OECD) SYSTEM (OPTION) - +-eeeeereererererensenrrmmernsbbonsisioneneens Fig.
ORNAMENT  cerreverertaterttnstortommtttiiiirntiieetsicistrstrscestsisesiosrsersrmssssersssssscesssssns Fig.
LABEL (STD) (MDU TYPE)  «cccersertnceetnnntrtuinnmattianeenuionerninsinisieridersoosnnnienees Fig.
LABEL (HST) (MU TYPE)  crereerrsserereeeemnmurumiuisiisiseeeessseermssnssstenearnrmsnneesseesnns Fig,
LABEL (ENGRAND) (OPTION)  secteeresseensteetuaaermntneermuinsocssineionsecsssescnsennnssrennes Fig.
LABEL (FRANCE) (OPTION)  scceectereternserraremuieruuieeniommmmioinemsceusresersrensearsanns Fig.
LABEL (GERMAN) (OPTION)  ceereceeretetroreetuuanneusinressnintecrusiorsresssseenssensssnenaes Fig.
LABEL (PORTUGAL) (OPTION) = «ereesseestersenommmmiimiitoniitioisiiiin e Fig.
TOOL  cevrerenrtrnntine ittt ettt e e ieealaesannseenonsrnarsensanessnsenssnssenones Fig.
1614 — 407 — 210 — 00 ++vvererercrrenrtastncnnmneshiorinsimmstseiissssenscsrenessresnssnssnssssnrssensnes Fig
1622 — 121 — 220 — () +everrereraornrrartvenasbriiinseenrenssuotsssnsnuecasassusrnsnersessessnssaerssnes Fig.
1622 — 202 — BOO — QO evrerrrensessrersaioacnesvonnennrenes P Fig.

1640 — B30 — BO0 — QO ceccresrsrarnriraiassnmueiiriiitsstssmeiarareseosesserssssrerrssersssssnsessnnses Fig

WIRING DIAGRAM

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
11AO
111
112
113
114



ENGINE
E3CE-B04---TF325F

6005-097-140-00






§605-101K

FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

— 3
—10

13

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C [ G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty E3iED TIOR8 REMARKS
116211 - 110~ 032 - 10 | CYLINDERHEAD ~ ASSY 1
2 16211 -150-020 - 00 | HOTPLUG ASSY 3
3 | 8209-610~-003 - 00 | CUP/SEALING/50 vi I
4 | 6209 ~ 605 — 004 — 00 | PLUG/PT1,/2 5 *
56211 -715—-006 — 00 | VALVESEAT/INLET 3
6 6211 -711 ~ 005 — 00 | VALVESEAT /EXHAUST 3 *
716211 ~721-003 - 10 | VALVEGUIDE 3
8 | 6211 ~721—004 — 00 | VALVEGUIDE 3
9 | 6212569002 ~ 00 | SEALOIL 6 *
10 | V681 — 200 - 000 = 60 | BALLSTEEL 1
11 6211 - 141 - 024 = 40 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1 ¥
12 | 6209 - 000 ~ 005 - 00 | BOLT 14
13 | 6909 — 830 — 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER 2 F




14

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

T
{"Q@
(@2

6605-110

TYPE OF MODEL
DESCRIPTION Q1Y ["e3ces
04

KEY PART CODE REMARKS

o=
00
IO

%

6211 -170-007 - 20

COVER,//CYLINDER,/HEAD

*

2 6211 - 179 =011 - 20 | RUBBERFLANGE
6211 - 281 ~ 010 — 00 | COVER/BLOWSBY ¥
V195 — 164 — 008 — 30 | SCREW,/TAPPING ¥

6211 -751-001-10

CAPOIL FILLER

6211 -173 -005-00

SEALCYL HEAD,/UNDER

6208 — 490 — 002 — 00 | NUT,CAP 2
6909 - 572 ~ 008 ~ 00 | PACKING 2

W00~ M) O W

6209 ~ 360 - 031 — 00 | HOSE/RUBBER 1




FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

£§005-120
TYPE OF MODEL] t [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY " 3cEs g o IR REMARKS
- 04
1 8214~ 110 ~ 003 — 00 | MANIFOLD /INLET - ASSY 1 *
YA 6214 - 115 — 003 — 10 | GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD 1 *
3 | 89071 — 910 — 825 — 00 | BOLT (WS) 6 *




16

rlG. 4

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

5005-140
TYPE OF MODELj 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (1A 2 mrrren g (B f; REMARKS
04
116214~ 141 - 023 — 00 | MANIFOLD,/EXHAUST i1 7
2 | 8214 — 145 — 004 — 20 | GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD 1 *
3 {6801 — 810 - 825 — 00 | BOLT (WS) o *




§005-201R

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

17

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
04

o-i—

ro0

REMARKS

T

—

6211 -210-031-50

CYLINDERBLOCK /-ASSY

¥

6209 — 000 ~ 006 — 00

BOLT

*

8911 ~128-081-00

CAP,SEALING

*

6209 -610-001 -00

CAP,SEALING

%

6911 -218-195-00

CAP,SEALING

6209 -610-003 - 00

CUP/SEALING,/50

6509 ~605-019-10

PLUG

-

6212 -531 -~ 005 - 00

PINLIDLE GEAR

—

6211 -258-001 - 00

SEAL,BEARING CAP

QW IO T N

—

6211 - 258 - 002 =00

SEAL,BEARING CAP/7

N

-
—

6211 -510-008-00

BEARING,/CRANK  SET

—

—
N

6211 -511 - 007 =00

BEARING,/CRANK /UPPER

iy
(98]

6211 -511=008-00

BEARING,/CRANK,/LOWER

—
g

6211 — 599 — 004 — 00

BEARING /THRUST /CRANK

N Lo b

—t
o

6209 - 625 -003-10

OILSEAL

—

—
(o))

6208 - 749 - 001 - 10

PIN, TUBE

—_
~

6908 - 160—-816 - 00

PIN

—
[e]

6808 - 160-612-00

PIN/STRIANER

B LD N

—
w0

6904 - 110 - 840 - 00

STUD,/M8X40

[y
fes)

6904 - 110 -822 - 00

STUD

6894 — 453 — 344 - 00

DOWEL

6513 ~-721-043 -00

PIPE,WATER DRAIN

BN | o

6213 -319-001 - 00

CONNECTOR,0IL FILTER

6211 -291-013-00

COVER/INJECTIONPUMP

6211 -292-001 - 20

GASKET,/COVER




18

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

~12
=14

_ ﬁiz\ . 19

S

6005-201R =

' TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY [ aces g E E REMARKS

04

26 ] 6901 — 910 =612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/MBX12 4

27 | 6215 -549-013-00 | PN o

28 16211 - 760~ 016 — 00 | LEVELGAGE 0 *




§005-208

FIG. 6

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

19

TYPE OF MODEL] { | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy giCEB -C[; (B g REMARKS
1 | 6211 530~ 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/UNDER | T
2 | 8211 - 599 — 004 — 00 | BEARING,/THRUST/CRANK 2 T
316211 ~540 - 008 ~ 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/UNDER i T
4 | 6211 -~ 599 ~ 004 — 00 | BEARING,/THRUST,/CRANK 2 T
5 | 6212 — 263 ~ 009 — 00 | BEARING,/CONROD,/UNDER 6 T
6 | 6212 — 264 — 009 — 00 | BEARING,CONROD,/UNDER 6 !




20

6005-210

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

3

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESCED i cE g REMARKS
1 16211 -360—007 — 20 | OILPAN ASSY ot
2 | 8211 =361 ~ 022 — 20 | OILPAN comP i F
3 | 6999 ~ 202 — 314 - 00 | PLUG 1.
4 | 6909 — 571 — 414 ~ 00 | GASKET 1
5 | 6901 -~910~612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 18 *




21

REAR PLATE

8

FIG.

§005-220C

78]

M

o

<

=

i

o

oao

OO

-0

—

1L

[}

[ ]

=

(¥

<Q

wils

PR L Y .

=23

j-—

o = N© N

=

e

O‘

T.L

D\.C.._

r | T

o |2

w1k

%/nlus
oi<iE
£ ZiX
[72]
nuum,_u.u
IEIR8
ocioioio
Nididio

wo e

N WO IN e L0
NN

O |oicicio

O
EE
— e PO e

= T O IMm e

r [oi—-iolio;

< b1l

a j— 0 i0; —
—ioioio
NI N o
©iOioid

KEY

1

2
3
4




22

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE
12

6605-240

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
04

o0

vInO

REMARKS

—_—

6211 -310~008-10

GEARCASE ASSY

¥

6209 - 805 - 003 - 00

PLUG/PT1/4

¥

6209 -810 - 004 - 00

CUP,/SEALING,/20

%

6904 — 110 — 822 - 00

STUD

3

6904 - 110 - 855 - 00

STUD

*

| 904~ 110 - 850 ~ 00

STUD

*

6208 - 625 - 002 - 00

SEALOIL

s

6209 - 030 - 005 - 00

BOLT,/M8X856

*

6209 - 030 - 006 -~ 00

BOLT/M8X75

*

DWW 0 ~N DD O

—y

6909 -110-508-00

NUT, /M8

-
—

6909 - 150 - 508 - 00

WASHER

12

6801 -810-820 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X20

6901 — 050 - 850 - 0O

BOLT/M8X45

6209 - 037 - 007 - 00

BOLT /WS

1425 -621 - 004 - 00

CLAMP,HARNESS

6209 ~ 046 - 001 - 00

BOLT./M8X30

6909 - 820 - 843 - 00

PACKING

6215 -546 - 003 - 00

STOPPER,/FULLLOAD

6208 - 408 - 001 - 00

NUT /M8

V341 - 120 - 008 - 00

NUT,CAP/M 8

6808 — 820 - 843 - 00

PACKING

6215 - 542 - 004 - 20

PIN/ARM

2130-601-018-00

PIN,SNAP, /6

6215 -542 - 005 - 00

PIN

6809 - 202 - 308 - 00

PLUG




5005-240

FIG.
12

9

TIMING GEAR CASE

23

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESCED z <§ g REMARKS
2% | 6909 — 920 ~ 843 — 00 | PACKING 1
27 | 8209 — 740 — 001 - 00 | PIN,GROOVE 1
28 | 8211 - 312 — 005 — 00 | GASKET,/GEARCASE (1
29 6213 =161 - 001 — Q0 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE i *
30 | 6213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1
31 | 213 = 163 — 002 ~ 00 | CAP/RELIEF VALVE (T
32 | 8209 - 050 ~ 001 — 00 | BOLT/M6 ot
33 | 6209 ~ 050 — 002 — 00 | BOLT./M6 1
34 | 6909 - 110 — 406 — 00 | NUT v\
3% | 6219 - 310 — 00300 | DRIVE TACHOMETER 1 *
36 | 6219 - 310 — 004 ~ 00 | DRIVE/TACHOMETER 1
37 | V723 - 102 — 002~ 40 | RING/0O 1
38 | 6901 -~ 910~ 616 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X16 2
39 | 3625 - 540 = 004 — 00 | CAP,BLANK,/30 11
40 | 8211 -311-013 - 00 | PLATE/FRONT 1
41 | 8211 -312 - 006 — 00 | GASKET/PLATE 11
2 | 8902 - 050 - 816 — 00 | BOLT 4
43 | 8509 ~ 000 — 227 — 00 | BOLT 4
44 | 8211 - 319 - 003 - 00 | SPACER 1 B
5 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 00 | O-RNG 1A S50 eTTTYTYTCTTYTTSTSOTTT
4 | 6209 ~ 749 - 001 — 10 | PIN,TUBE vi
47 | 8904 - 110 — 822 — 00 | STUD 1
| 48 | 6212 — 530 — 005 — 00 | SHAFT,/HYDRAULIC ASSY TR A
49 | 8212 - 525 - 003 - 00 | GEAR 1 R A
50 | 6212 — 533 — 005 — 00 | SHAFT |




24

FIG.
12

9 TIMING GEAR CASE

Y
60085-240
. " TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QY ESCED Tlo|R REMARKS

51 | VB0O — 110 — 600 — 50 | BEARING,RB,/6005 2l *

52 | 8909 - 110 — 408 — 00 | NUT./M8 4

53 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 F

54 | 6511 — 321 — 083 - 00 | COVER 1

55 | 6211~ 322 — 002 — 00 | GASKET,/COVER 1

5 | 6309 ~ 110 — 408 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 4 F

57 | 6909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 4




25

| _
: 2
_/’—_‘\.
% i e
/ hNe
—-;-“} \
( M)l
| ... o -@)
\ X 7
Q Q
o e °
o)
$005-230
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1Y " Faces g E l; REMARKS
04
116211 -777-007 — 10 | HANGER 2l *
2 | 6901 =911 - 020 ~ 00 o *

BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20




26

FIG. 11

6005-3018

VALVE

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESCEd i o S REMARKS
116212 -551 - 008 — 00 | VALVE/INTAKE 3
2 18212 ~552~ 008 — 00 | VALVE/EXHAUST 3
3| 6212561 - 003 — 00 | SPRING/VALVE 5 *
4 | 8212 -~ 563 ~ 001 — 00 | SEAT.VALVE SPRING 6| *
5 | 6212~ 565 - 001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE 2] *
6 | 6212571 — 002 — 10 | TAPPET 6| *
7 | 6212 ~575 - 003 — 00 | PUSHROD 6f *
8 | 8212 - 600 — 009 — 10 | ROCKERSHAFT ASSY (1
9 | 6212 -611 - 004 - 10 | ROCKERARM of *
10 | 6212 ~ 620 - 008 — 10 | SHAFT./ROCKERARM ASSY 11
11 | 6212 -621 — 008 — 10 | SHAFT./ROCKERARM 1.
12 | 6212 - 626 — 002 — 10 | PLUG v/
13 6212 - 628 — 006 — 00| BRACKET, /ROCKERSHAFT 2 *
14 | 6212 - 628 — 007 — 00 | BRACKET,/ROCKERSHAFT 1
15 { 8209 — 940 — 004 — 00 | SPRING 2l *f
16 | V704~ 140 — 016 — 00 | RINGSNAP/16 C 2l *
17 | 6212 — 616 — 002 ~ 00 | SCREW ADJUST I N N
18 | 8209 — 409 — 003 - 00 | NUT 6 *
19 | 6209 - 000 - 002 — 00 | BOLT 1| R A R
20 | 8212619 — 001 - 20 | SPACER ROCKERARM 3 <0 T
21 | 8901 — 055 — 855 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X55 T
22 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT.M8 7} N N
23 | 6909 - 164 - 508 — 00 3

WASHER,PL, /M8




6005-310

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

QTY [ E3ces
04

o--

roo

VIO

REMARKS

6212-511-005-00

CAMSHAFT

6212 ~-522 - 004 - 00

GEAR/CAMSHAFT

6908 -000-718-00

KEY

6212 -535-007-00

PLATE /THRUST

6901 -910-8612-00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8BX12

1
2
3
4
5
6

6212 -523-006-00

GEAR/IDLE ASSY




FIG. 13

PISTON

6005-340
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty ESeED TIo|R REMARKS
116212-111- 043~ 10 | PISTONSOV 3
2 | 6212-121~015 - 00 | RING/PISTON SET 3 ¥
316512-211-018 - 00 | PINPISTON 3
4 | 6909 - 950 — 115 ~ 00 | RING SNAP g *
5 {6212 -230~ 005 - 00 | CONNECTINGROD  ASSY 3 F
6 | 6212 —235 - 002 — 00 | BOLT,/CONNECTINGROD 6 *
7 | 6209 ~ 440 - 002 ~ 00 | NUT 6 *
8| 6212-261 - 008~ 10 | BEARNG,/CON ROD g *




29

FIG. 14 PISTON OVER SIZE (OPTION)
4
L
3
§005-34SH
- TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY 5 T|o|R REMARKS
04
1| 6212-114- 043~ 10 | PISTON OV g3 T
2 18212 ~124-015 - 00 | RING,/PISTON,/OV  SET g T
36212116 -043~ 10 | PISTON/OV gl T
4 {6212 -126 - 015 - 00 | RING/PISTONOV SET g T




30

£§005-3508

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
04

O-—

~o0

TIO

REMARKS

6212-310-011 - 20

CRANKSHAFT ASSY

¥

6908 - 161 - 018 - 00

PIN

*

6212 -521 -002~00

GEAR,CRANK SHAFT

¥

6908 - 000 ~ 750 ~ 00

KEY

*

6212 -330-025-10

FLYWHEEL ASSY

6912 -333-036~-10

GEARRING

V600 ~ 150 — 800 - 20

BEARING,RB,8002SS

6212 -336 -001 -00

WASHER

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

6609 -~ 000 - 018 - 10

BOLT

10

6212 ~371-017~-00

PULLEY

11

6212 -379-001-00

WASHER

12

6801 — 066 — 645 - 00

BOLT




5008-401

FIG.

16

OlL PUMP

31

TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ES0ES T|o|R REMARKS
116213~ 100- 004 — 20 | OILPUMP ASSY gt
2 | 8213 =111 -002 - 10 | BODY,/OILPUMP -
3 16213-120-002 - 10 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY 1
4 | 6213 - 125 - 002 — 00 | ROTOR/QUTER 1
5 | 8213 — 129 — 003 — 00 | PIN/STRAIGHT 2l f
6 | 6213 - 119~ 001 — 00 | BOLT/WS 3
7 | V220 - 540 - 602 — 00 | SCREW,”SOCKET 3l f
8 | 6213 - 140 ~ 012 — 00/ | STRAINER comP if
9 | V720 - 113 -502 — 20 | RING/0 I
10 | 6213 — 149 — 003/~ 10 | CLAMP/STRAINER 1
11 | 6901 -~ 910 — 816 =00 | BOLT,SEMS,M8X16 1

6213 -~ 240 —002 -~ 00

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER




32

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

S005-426 28
_ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESCED Tlo|R REMARKS
1 ]6213-610-0056-20 | WATERPUMP ASSY A *
2 | 8213 -611 ~ 003 — 20 | BODY./WATERPUMP 1
3 16213 ~631 - 002 — 00 | BEARING /WATER PUMP 1
4 | 6213 -631 — 005 — 00 | BEARING,/WATERPUMP 11
5 6213 -622 - 002 - 00 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 1 *
6 | 6213 - 621 = 003 - 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1
7 6213 - 642 - 002 — 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1 *
8 | 6213 -613 - 002 — 10 | GASKET 1.
9 | 6213-612 - 004 ~ 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP o
10 | 6213 -619 ~ 0038 — 00 | SCREW./WATER PUMP 3 *
11 | 6213~-619 - 002~ 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP o
12 | V721 - 103 ~ 104 — 00 |-O~RING,/G40 ot
13 | 6909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 2 *
14 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 2l *
15 | 6213 - 619 — 006 — 00 | SPACER/WATERPUMP 1L A
16 | V721 — 103 - 105 ~ 00 | O -RING,/G50 1
17 | 6904 - 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD./M8X40 vI
18 | 901 = Q10 — 845 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X45 1
19 | 6901 — 910 — 825 - 00 | BOLT (W) 11 R R A
20 | 8909 - 110 -~ B0O8 — 00 | NUT/M8 (|
21 | 6909 - 150 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHER y*
22 | 6213729 - 001 - 00 | HOSERUBBER 1 L N N I
23 | 1417 - 102 — 005 ~ 00 | BAND, HOSE 7/ R N
24 | 6213 - 716 - 001 - 30 | HOUSING,/THERMOSTAT 1
%5 | 6213~ 721 — 003 - 00 | PIPEPUMP HOUSING i1 P A




8005-420

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

33

‘ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty ESCED TIo|R REMARKS
26 | 6213~ 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET/HOUSING ot
27 | 6901 — 910 — 820 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X20 1.
28 | 6209 ~ 030 - 006 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 X
29 | 6513 - 770 - 022 ~ 10 | THERMOSTAT 1 F
30 | 6213-711 - 004 - 00 | PIPE/WATEROUTLET 1 *
31 | V723 - 102 - 005 - 50 | O=RING 1
32 | 6901 ~ 910 - 828 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS 2l




34

5005-480

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

17-7

TYPE OF MODEL | 1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy EACED z fé R REMARKS
1|6213-660~016-00 | FAN/COOLING 1
2 | 6213 - 641 - 012 — 00 | PULLEY,/WATERPUMP 1
3 16213 -669 - 008~ 00 | SPACER/FAN,/48 0o
4 | 6209 ~ 030 — 044 — 00 | BOLT/WS 4
5| 6513-671— 138~ 00 | BELT,COOLING FAN 1




FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

35

U i
S . 1
é 9 :
&2
o—4 -
o—: :
5 5 Q a -’ A .
PO Ul
g () 69 O . N
r o
O = Q (o)
5005-5014
: TYPE OF MODEL{ 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY "F3ces g (8 !; REMARKS
04
1 16215~ 300 — 005 — 00 | NOZZLEINJ.ASSY 3 * FIG 024
6215 ~ 315 — 002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE 3l *
8215 - 315 — 006 — 00 | HEATSHILD,/NOZZLE al ¥
6215 ~ 315 — 005 — 00 | WASHER,/CORRUGATE 3
6215 — 315 — 007 — 00 | GASKET 3

6215 -411 -052-00

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

6215 -411 -0563~- 10

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

QO =IO O RN

6215 -411 -054 - 00

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY




36

YOOIy wIAIN

5085-510F

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty ESCEd TIo|R REMARKS
1| 6215-600-078 - 00 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY I FIG 025
2 | 6219 - 752 -~ 006 ~ 00 | SHIM,/PUMP,INJ i f
3 16219~752~007~ 00 | SHIM/PUMP,NJ HE
4| 6219 —752-008~ 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1.
516219752 - 008~ 00 | SHIM/PUMP,NJ 1.
6 | 6219 - 752 —-010 - 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 11
7 | 6902 —050 - 820 ~ 00 | BOLT 2
8 | 8909~ 110~ 508 - 00 | NUT/M8 2
9 | 6909 ~ 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 2l
10 | 6215621 =010 —~ 00 | CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP 1.
11 | 6212 - 524 — 002 — 00 |/GEARINJ PUMP 11 7
12 | 8908 — 000 — 716 — 00 | KeY i
13 | V60O — 110 - 620 ~ 30 | BEARING,RB,/6203 1 *
14 | VB0OO ~ 110 ~ 600 ~ 40 | BEARING,RB, 6004 |
15 | 6212 ~ 535 —~ 002 — 00 | PLATETHRUST INJPUMP |
16 | 8901 — 910 — 612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 1
17 | 6215 - 520 - 001 ~ 00 | FLYWEIGHT o
18 | 6209 - 030 — 043 - 00 | BOLT/MEX10 1A R
19 | 6215526 — 001 — 10 | PIECETHRUST. /I N R A
20 | 6215 - 541 - 001 - 00 | ARM.FLOATING {1 A R
21 | 8215 ~ 543 — 002 — 10 | RINK/CONTROL 1
22 | 215 ~ 542 — 006 — 00 | PIN.CONTROL RTINS R
23 | V710 — 140 — 004 — 00 | RING.SNAP.” 4 E 1 AL N N Y
24 | 6215 - 549 - 031 — 10 | SPRING,/SETTING {1 R
25 | 6215 541 = 016 — 10 | ARMTENSION £1 At R




(o230 IS LI . B UVE. I )

37

INJECTION PUMP

FIG. 20

\
\‘\ /N
1y

N

IS

t

y

N

s

~C .

oy S ’0.7\/, .
/7

B R
oo s
VT

(G2]
Jt

ot
O

10
13
# 38
\ TYPE OF MODEL] { [ C

KEY PART .CODE DESCRIPTI{ON ary ES0ED TlolR REMARKS
26 | 6215 ~ 549 — 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER 1.
27 | 8215 — 549 — 027 — 10 | PIN/ADAPTER 1 F
28 | 6215 — 5498 — 034 — 00 | SPRING/ADAPTER 1.
29 | 6215 — 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2 F
30 | 6215 - 549 — 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2l *
31 | 6215 - 549~ 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2
32 | 6215 ~ 549 — 023 - 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER 1 F
33 | 6215 — 549 — 024 ~ 00| SHIM/ADAPTER 1
34 | V710 — 140 — 004 ~00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E ’ 1
3 | 8215 ~ 531 —~ 008 = 10 | SPRING,/GOVERNOR 11
36 | 6215 ~ 541 — 022 - 10 | LEVER/CONTROL ~ COMP I
37 | V720 - 101 —~900 ~ 80 | O~RING/P 8 Yo
38 | 6209 — 580~ 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1.

39 | 6215 - 549 - 007 — 00 | ARMCONTROL 1
40 | 6909 ~ 110~ 406 — 00 | NUT ¥
41 | V411 - 280 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 nor
42 | 6909 — 150 —~ 506 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M86 Y A A
43 6215 - 5498 - 012 — 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1 *




38

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

6005-5503
' TYPE OF MODEL} 1 jC |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary £ IS8 REMARKS
116215—412~ 004 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL 1 *
2 | 6509-360-912 - 10 | HOSERUBBER ) A N
3 | 6200 -360-011- 00 | HOSE/RUBBER 1L R A
4| 6509 -704~-059~00|cup | § *
5 | 3640 ~ 586 — 004 — 00 | RESISTANCE/1.0 1




FIG

. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

39

£005-801C
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ExCEd T|o|R REMARKS
1] 6281—200- 008~ 10 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 FIG 027
2 | 8213 - 674 - 006 — 10 | PLATE/ADJUST ‘ 1.
3 | 8901 — 910 — 820 -~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X2 1
41 1373-121 - 001 - 00 | WASHER,/9x22x2 11
5 | 6209 — 031 = 083 - 00 | BOLT/WSP 1.
6 | 909~ 110 =410 — 00 | NUT/M10 1
7 | 6281 ~ 100 ~ 002 — 10 | STARTER ASSY | * FIG 026
8 | V201 ~ 361 - 207 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X70 vi I
9 | V401 ~ 160 — 012 =~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 viI




40

1
3
2

|

|

4

7
Q (3
/ Q
§005-820F
. TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY{ Faces g (E I; REMARKS

' 04
1]16182-410- 008~ 10 | SWITCHOIL PRESSURE I
2 | B582 — 450 — 018 — 00 | METERTHERMO 1.
3 | 6281 — 410~ 002 — 20 | PLUG,GLOW 3 7
4 | 6219~ 732 - 005 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/GLOWPLUG vi
5 16281 —420 - 001 — 00 | RESISTANCE 1 *
6 | 8281 -—910 - 003 — 00 | SOLENOID 1 *
7 | 6209 — 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET 1.
8 | 8801 -~ 810~ 612 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 2 *
9 | 6281~ 9820 —~ 001 ~ 00 | RELAY,SOLENOID 1l




41

s —E
18 W
71—
2 @
—— 5~14 g
4 =
3 )
15—
- 16@
6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY [ Bces g <L) g REMARKS
04
1]6215-311 - 005~ 00 | NOZZLE 3 *
2 | 6215 — 330 — 007 — OC | HOLDERNOZZLE  ASSY 3l *
3| 6215 — 342 - 002 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING sl *
4 | 8215 — 343 — 002 — 00 | SPRINGNOZZLE al *
5 1 6215 - 345 — 044 — 00 | SHIMAT =01 3
6 | 215 — 345 — 045 — 00 | SHIM/T=02 3
7 | 8215 — 345 — 046 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.3 3
8 | 6215 — 345 — 047 — 00 [ SHIM/T=0.4 3l *
9 | 8215 — 345 — 048 = 00 | SHIM/T=05 3l
10 | 8215 — 345 — 048 =00 | SHIM/T=052 3l *
11 | 8215 — 345 — 050 — 00 | SHIM/T =054 3
12 | 6215 — 345 051 — 00 | SHIM/T=058 3
13 | 6215 — 345 - 052 — 00 | SHM/T =058 a3l *
14 | 6215 - 345 =053 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.8 a ¥
15 | 8215~ 339 — 002 — 00 | SPACER 3l f
16 | 6215 — 332 - 002 — 00 | NUT,RETAINING 3l
17 | 215 ~ 359 — 003 — 00 | GASKET 3
18 | 8215 ~ 3565 - 003 — 00 | EYE 3
19 | 8215 - 359 ~ 004 — 00 | NUT 3




42

FIG. 25

6215 — 600 — 078 — 00

6215-6800
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION EiE TIOR REMARKS
1 ]6215-611- 008 - 00 | HOUSING/PUMP 1
2 16215 -6381 - 008 -~ 00 | PLUNGER ASSY 3 F
3 | 6215641 - 002 - 00 VALVEDELIVERY g
4 | 6215 - 643 — 005 — 00 | SPRING,/DELIVERYVALVE 3l *
5 | 6215 — 649 — 008 — 00 | GASKET 3 T
6 6215 - 8644 — 006 —~ 00 | HOLDER /DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
7| 6215 - 649 — 009 — 00 | 0~ RING 3
8 | 6215 — 635 — 004 ~ 00 | SLEEVEFLANGE 3
9 | B215-649 - 010 - 00 | ORING 6 *
10 | 6215 ~649-011-00 | BOLT 77 g
11 | 6215 — 622 -~ 003 — 00 | TAPPET 3
12 | 62156 -629-017 - 00 | PN 3 F
13 | 6215 - 629 — 035 — 00 | SNAPRING 1A A A N
14 | 6215 — 634 — 003 - 00 | SPRNG/PLUNGER 3
15 | 8215 - 639 — 008 — 00 | SPRNGSEAT T /I R A
16 | 6215 — 639 ~ 009 — 00 | SPRINGSEAT 3
17 | 8215-629 - 060 - 00 | pLate 1L R N
18 | 6215-629-061 - 00 | pate 1A R s
19 | 6215629 - 062 - 00 | PLaTE T |
20 | B215 - 829 ~ 083 — 00 | pLATE T T
21 | 6215 - 629 — 064 — 00 | PLATE il *




43

6 S
)
—F
5 e
35
2
l
49
15
14
1‘3 @—————— 16
CD\————‘ 17~ 47
6215-5060 2
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY " E3cem g E g REMARKS
04
26 | 8215 - 629 — 037 — 00 | PLATE 1.
27 | 8215 - 829 — 038 — 00 | PLATE 1
28 | 8215 — 6829 — 039 — 00 | PLATE i
28 | 8215 - 629 — 040 — 00 | PLATE 1
30 | 8215 - 629 — 041 — 00 | PLATE 1
31 | 8215 - 629 — 042 — 00 | PLATE i f
32 | 8215 - 629 — 043 — 00 | PLATE .
33 | 8215 - 629 — 044 — 00 | PLATE not
34 | 215 - 629 — 045 — 00 | PLATE it
35 | 8215 — 629 — 046 =00 | PLATE i
3% | 8215 ~ 629 — 047 — 00 | PLATE ot
37 | 8215 — 629 =048 — 00 | PLATE 1.
38 | 8215 — 629 — 049 — 00 | PLATE T '
39 | 6215 — 629 — 050 — 00 | PLATE ot '
40 | 6215 - 629~ 051 — 00 | PLATE eTrTTYTYTYYT
41 | 8215 - 829 — 052 — 00 | PLATE *
42 | 8215 - 629 — 053 — 00 | PLATE 1
43 | 8215 — 629 — 054 — 00 | PLATE 11
44 | 8215 - 629 — 055 — 00 | PLATE i
45 1 6215 - 629 — 056 —~ 00 | PLATE 1
46 | 8215 - 829 — 058 —~ 00 | PLATE 1.
47 | 6215 - 629 — 059 — 00 | PLATE 11
48 | 6215 — 837 — 004 — 00 | CONTROLRACK
49 | 6215 — 635 — 005 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE
50 | 6215 - 619 — 023 — 00 | EYEBOLT




44

FIG. 25 6215 —600—-078 — 00
6 S
A
—F
5
8
2
!
11
$215-6000 -0,
, TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY a0 Tio R REMARKS
04
51 | 8115 — 639 — 008 -~ 00 | GASKET 2 F
52 6215 - 619 — 024 — 00 | BOLT 1 *
53 | 6215 ~ 359 ~ 006 — 00 | GASKET o




FIG. 26

6281 — 100 — 002 — 10

14

s W\‘m
i o @-——-oo

N et e o o o o 2 a0 o i e b

45

e
®°
S
E ® o
R
| -
é ,,"/
£281-1000 ; \
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy e TI0R REMARKS
116281 - 111 - 005~ 00 | YOKE/STARTER / ASSY .
2 | 6281 - 121 - 006 — 00 | ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY y F
3 16281 - 128 — 038 — 00 | BEARING 1
4 | 6281 - 129 ~ 039 — 00 | BEARING 1.
5 | 6281 — 124 — 007 — 00 | CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY 1
6 | 6581 — 129 - 099 ~ 00 | RORA S
7 | 6281 - 129 - 040 — 00 | RETAINER 1
"8 | 8281 - 123 — 005 ~ 00 | PINION,/STARTER |
9 | 6281 - 129 — 041 — Q0 | HOUSING,/STARTER ASSY 1.
10 | 8281 - 115 — 008~ 00 | FRAME//STARTEREND 1
11 | 6281 = 116 ~ 004 — 00 | HOLDER/STARTER ASSY 1.
12 | 6581 — 117 — 007 > 00 | SPRING,BRUSH 4 *
13 | 6281 — 151 = 009 — 00 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY f
14 | 6281 - 129 =005 — 00 | SCREW A7TETTYTTYTYTYCTT
15 | 8281 — 129 = 042 ~ 00 | BOLT/WS o
16 | 6281 — 129 — 043 — 00 | BOLT,/THROUGH 2 *
17 | 6581 - 129 - 092 — 00 | BALL T
18 | 6281 — 129 — 044 — 00 | SPRING/RETURN. B
19 | 6281 — 129 - 003 - 00 | O —~RING I
20 18281 ~ 116 — 009 — 00 | BUSHING /DRAIN 7
21 | 8809 - 111 -508 - 00 | NUT 11
w6281 S 226~ 041 ~00 | wur I
"5 6281 ~115-010-00 | cover | I




46

FIG. 27

6281-2600

6281 — 200 — 008 — 10
4

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESiEh i’ <Cé g REMARKS
1| 6281 -222-004 - 00 | PULLEY 1
2 16281 -229-002-00 | NUT ot
3 16281 - 229~ 003 ~ 00 | COLLOR no
4 | 6281 -221-001 - 00 | ROTOR ASSY |t
5 | 6281 — 229 - 005 ~ 00 | BEARING 11
6 | 6281 ~ 229 — 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING 11 *
7 | 6281 - 213 - 006 — 00 | FRAME ASSY 1
8 | 8281 — 229 — 006 — 00 | PLATE | *
9 | 6281 — 229 - 007 — 00 | BOLT 4
10 | 6281 - 229 — 009 ~ 00 | BEARING |
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 — 00 | BOLT 2 F
12 | 6281 — 214 — 003 — 00 | FRAME 1
13 | 6281 — 214 - 004 — 00 | COVER 1
14 | 6281 ~ 229 - 029 — 00 | HOLDER ASSY |
15 | 6281 - 229 - 011 - 00 | BUSH 11 I N N
16 | 2145~ 161 - 211 — 00 | HOLDER/BRUSH  ASSY 1
17 | 6281 ~ 215 - 001 — 00 | BRUSH o H
18 | 6281 - 216 - 001 — 00 | SPRING i
19 | 6281 - 229 - 012 - 00 | BOLT ) L Y N
20 | 6281 - 229-013-00 | BOLT I A
21 | 8281 - 229~ 014 - 00 | BOLT 1
22 | 6281 - 229 - 015 - 00 | BOLT B
"""""" 6281 ~ 229 - 016 — 00 | NUT 2 *
16281 -220-017-00 | BOLT T 7/ R
"'é’s'"‘wszm - 229-018-00 | NUT [T e A




FIG. 27

6281 — 200 — 008 — 10

47

6281-2000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7Y [ F30e8 g E g REMARKS
04

26 | 5281 - 271 — 002 — 00 | REGULATOR ASSY il *




 ENGINE
E3CE- BO3°°°TF325FH

6005-097~130-00



FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

49

— 3
6005-101H _‘10
TYPE OF MODEL[ L [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty Ex0ED T|o|R REMARKS
1 6211 ~110—-032 - 10 | CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 *
2 16211 - 150 — 020 — 00 | HOTPLUG ASSY 3
3 | 6209 - 610 — 003 — 00 | CUP,/SEALING/50 2 7
4 | 209 - 605 — 004 — 00 | PLUG/PT1,/2 5| ¢
5 | 68211 — 715 - 006 — 00 | VALVESEAT/INLET 3 f
6 | 6211 =711 — 005 — 00 | VALVESEAT/EXHAUST 3
7 | 8211 —721 ~ 003 ~ 10| VALVEGUIDE 3 F
8 | 8211 =721 — 004 — 00 | VALVEGUIDE 3
9 | 8212 ~ 569 — 002 =00 | SEALOIL o *
10 | V681 — 200 — 000 = 60 | BALLSTEEL o
11 | 8211 — 141 - 024 — 40 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD 1
12 | 8209 - 000 = 005 - 00 | BOLT 7 L A
6909 ~ 830 ~ 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER vI I




50

6005-110

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ES0ED i § g REMARKS
1| 6211 -170 - 007 — 20 | COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD 1| -
2 16211 =179-011 - 20 | RUBBERFLANGE ot
3 16211 -291-010- 00 | COVER/BLOWBY ot
4 | V195 — 164 — 008 — 30 | SCREW,/TAPPING 4
516211 -751-001~- 10 | CAPOIL FILLER i
6 | 6211 - 173 - 005 ~ 00 | SEAL/CYL HEAD,/UNDER 1.
7 | 6209 - 490 — 002 — 00 | NUT,CAP 2 !
8 | 6909 — 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING 2l F
9 | 8209 - 360 — 031 — 00 | HOSE,/RUBBER 1




FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

5005-120 ) 1
TYPE OF MODEL| 1t { C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY " F3ces '(l; (B l; REMARKS
03
1 16214-110-003 - 00 | MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY 1
2 | 8214 -115-003 — 10 | GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD 0

3 | 6901 - 910 — 825 — 00 | BOLT WS) I R N e




52

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

9
2
3—1
6005-140
TYPE OF MODEL! 1 1 Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY [ Eaces g (E g REMARKS
03
116214~ 141 - 023 - 00 | MANIFOLD,/EXHAUST 1 o*
2 | 8214 ~ 145 — 004 — 20 | GASHET /EXH MANIFOLD 11

3 ] 6901 ~810~-825 - 00 | BOLT (WS)

(=)




-

6005-201R

FIG. 5

(NS
o0

CYLINDER BLOCK

53

TYPEOF MODEL] 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary EStE TIo|R REMARKS
1 16211 -210- 031 — 50 | CYLINDERBLOCK - ASSY 1 *
2 | 8209 - 000 - 006 -~ 00 | BOLT g *
3 | 8911 =129 - 081 —00 | CAPSEALING 2l *
4 | 6209 -610 - 001 — 00 | CAP,SEALING 2l ¥
5 | 6911 -219 - 195 — 00 | CAP.SEALING |
6 | 5209 - 610 ~ 003 — 00 | CUP/SEALING,/50 3
7 | 6509 -~ 605 -019 - 10 | PLUG 71 F
8 | 8212 -531 — 005 — 00 || PINJDLE GEAR 11 .
9 | 6211 - 258 — 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP 4
10 | 6211 ~ 258 — 002 = 00 | SEALBEARING CAP,7 2l *
11 | 6211 =510~ 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK  SET 11
12 | 8211 =511 — 007~ 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/UPPER 4 F
13 16211 ~511=008~ 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/LOWER 4 7
14 | 6211 ~ 599 ~004 — 00 | BEARING,/THRUST,/CRANK 7S N N
15 | 6209 - 625—003 - 10 | olLSEAL | T
16 | 6209 - 749 — 001 ~ 10 | PIN,TUBE vi
17 | 6908 - 160 — 816 — 00 | PIN ) i
18 | 6908 -~ 160 ~ 612 — 00 | PIN/STRIANER 7\ R N
19 | 6904 - 110 - 840 — 00 | STUD,/M8x40 ]
20 | 6904 - 110 — 822 - 00 | STUD ¢/ R
21 | 6894 - 453 ~ 344 — 00 | DOWEL 2
22 | 6513 - 721 ~.043 — 00 | PIPEWATER DRAIN I 1
23 | 6213 - 319 - 001 ~ 00 | CONNECTOROIL FILTER BT
24 | 8211 -291 - 013 - 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 1A N
25 6211 -292 — 001 - 20 WGASKET/COVER 1 I




54

FIG. b

CYLINDER BLOCK

2
6005-201R =
TYPE OF MODEL] 1
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0TY ["F3tes T|o|R REMARKS
03
26 | 6901 -~ 910 - 612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X12 4 F
27 | 6215 -549-013-00 | PN noF
28 | 6211~ 760 ~ 016 - 00 | LEVELGAGE 1 A Y




FIG. 6

55

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

$005-208
TYPE OF MODEL1 1 { C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY ggcgg '(g (8 l; REMARKS
116211 - 530 — 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK/UNDER T
2 | 6211 — 599 — 004 — 00 | BEARING,/THRUST “CRANK 2 T
3| 8211 ~540 - 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK“UNDER T
4 | 8211~ 599 — 004 — 00 | BEARING//THRUST,/CRANK o T
5 | 6212 — 263 — 009 — 00 | BEARING,/CONROD,”UNDER 6| T
§ | 8212 — 264 ~ 008 — 00 | BEARING,/CONROD,”UNDER g T




56

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

5
3 |
6085-210
TYPE OF MODEL] T | C [ G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y e TSR REMARKS

116211 =360~ 007 — 20 | OILPAN ASSY 11
2 621123612022~ 20 | Giran B T S

316999 -202-314-00 | pLug NN R A A Y
4| 6908 - 571 ~ 414 - 00 | easker T £
““““ 5 | 6901 - 910-612 - 00 | soLTstmssmenia 18 *




57

REAR PLATE

FIG. 8

6005-220C

[4p]

pV4

o

<

=

w

iy

Oxa.

00O

-0

w—d

[5¥)

[

fam)

=

L

o

wlB

[ L

=2

[

e TP N DO N

=

vl

O

T

o

|z

O |=

» 13k

EFH

D/BS
Oig<iz
NR/
IR
RiloirEik
CO U B |
oiZ
TIEIR
cioioio
NISiIoid

w e by

A |WiNi—iw
NERNRNREN

O |ocicioio

[
AN
— e PO e

ol iold; -

r (o —ioiom

< | ri i

O e 0o~
—iOIOlo
NIiDINID
OiOio©

KEY

1

2
3
4




58

8005-240

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
03

O-1—

oo

VG

REMARKS

—

6211 -310-009-10

GEARCASE ASSY

¥

6209 - 605 - 003 - 00

PLUG/PT1/4

¥

6209 -610—-004 - 00

CUP,/SEALING /20

6904 -110-822-00

STUD

6904 - 110 - 855 ~ 00

STUD

6904 - 110 -850 -00

STUD

6209 — 625 - 002 - 00

SEAL,OIL

6208 - 030 - 005 — 00

BOLT./M8X85

Wi ! T GV WP

6208 ~ 030 - 006 — 00

BOLT AM8X75

—
<

6809 - 110 -508 - 00

NUT.<M8

—
—

6808 - 160 - 508 - 00

WASHER

—
o

6801 - 810 - 820 - 00

BOLT,SEMS,/M8X20

w

6901 - 050 ~ 850 — 00

BOLT, /M8X45

14

6209 - 037 - 007 =00

BOLT, /WS

1425 - 621 - 004 - 00

CLAMP,HARNESS

6208 - 046 — 001 - 00

BOLT,/M8X30

6908 — 920 — 843 - 00

PACKING

6215 -546 -~ 003 - 00

STOPPER /FULLLOAD

6209 — 409 - 001 - 00

NUT, /M8

V341 - 120 -008 - 00

NUT,CAP/M 8

—

69809 ~ 920 — 843 - 00

PACKING

6215 - 542 - 004 - 20

PIN/ARM

— N

2130 -601-018-00

PIN,SNAP,/6

6215 - 542 - 005 - 00

PIN

—

6909 — 202 — 308 - 00

PLUG




§005-240

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

29

' TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty ESiEd TIOIR REMARKS

2 | 8909 ~ 920 ~ 843 ~ 00 | PACKING Nt

27 | 209 = 740 — 001 — 00 | PIN,GROOVE 1

28 | 6211 — 312 = 005 — 00 | GASKET,/GEARCASE N

29 | 6213 - 1681 — 001 — 00 | PISTON./RELIEF VALVE 1 F

30 | 6213~ 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/RELIEF VALVE 1S R

31 | 6213~ 163 - 002 — 00 | CAP/RELIEF VALVE 1

32 .| 6209 - 050 — 001 ~ 00 | BOLT/M6 1

33 | 8209 - 050 ~ 002 — 00| BOLT. M8 ot

34 | 6909 — 110 — 406 — 00 | NUT vi I

35 | 8219 — 310 — 003~ 00 | DRIVE TACHOMETER 1

36 | 219 - 310 — 004 =00 | DRIVE/TACHOMETER 1 *

37 | V723 - 102 -002 =~ 40 | RING,0 1.

38 | 6901 ~ 910~ 616 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X16 v/

39 | 3625 - 540 =004 ~ 00 | CAPBLANK./30 ot

40 | 8211 -311 =013~ 00 | PLATE/FRONT o

41 | 211 - 312 - 006 ~ 00 | GASKET/PLATE 1

22 | 6902 - 050 — 816 — 00 | BOLT i

43 | 6509 - 000 — 227 — 00 | BOLT 4

44 | 6211 - 319 - 003 — 00 | SPACER 1

45 | V723 - 102 ~ 005 — 00 | O-RING 1A S50 1 F

46 | 6209 - 749 - 001 ~ 10 | PINTUBE 2

47 | 8904 -110-822-00 | sTD ' E A Y R
48 1 6212 - 530 — 005 — 00 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY gl
49 | 6212 - 525 - 003 - 00 | GEAR 1 I R .
50 | 6212 — 533 - 005 — 00 | SHAFT T N R




60

TIMING GEAR CASE

6005-240
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E3tEd TIo|R REMARKS
51 | V60O —~ 110 — 600 — 50 | BEARING,RB, 6005 2
52 | 6909~ 110 - 408 - 00 | NUT M8 4 F
53 | 6909 - 150 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 F
5 | 8511 ~321 - 083 - 00 | COVER 1
55 | 6211 — 322 — 002 — 00 | GASKET/COVER T
5 | 8909 - 110 ~ 408 — 00 | NUT /M8 a4
WASHER 4

57 | 8809 ~ 1560 - 508 —~ 00




§006-29C

FIG. 10

HANGER

1

o 4

\\J&)/

61

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7Y [ 3tes g E r; REMARKS
03
116211 ~777 - 007 — 10 | HANGER 2
2 18901 — 911 — 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 o




62

FIG. 11

VALVE

6065-301B
- TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary EiiES Tlo|R REMARKS
1 |6212-551 - 008~ 00 | VALVE/INTAKE i
2 | 8212 - 552 — 008 — 00 | VALVE/EXHAUST 3
3 16212-561-003~ 00 | SPRING,/VALVE 6| *
4 {6212 -563~001 - 00 | SEAT,VALVE SPRING o8 | 1
E | 6212 - 565 — 001 - 00 | CUTTERVALVE 2] ¢
6 | 6212~ 571 — 002 ~ 10 | TAPPET 6
7 {8212 -575- 003 - 00 | PUSHROD 6 *
8 | 6212 — 600 — 009 — 10 | ROCKERSHAFT ASSY 11
9 |6212-611~004 - 10 | ROCKERARM 6| *
10 | 6212 -620 - 008 < 10 SHAFT,/ROCKERARM ASSY il
11 | 6212 - 621 ~ 008 — 10 | SHAFT,/ROCKERARM o F
12 | 6212 -626 ~002 - 10| PLUG 2l *
13 | 6212 - 628 —~ 006 — 00 | BRACKET,/ROCKERSHAFT v/ I N
14 | 6212 - 628 — 007 < 00 | BRACKET,/ROCKERSHAFT 1.
15 | 6209 — 940 - 004 - 00 | seNG 2
16 | V704 - 140 - 016 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/16 C 7N
17| 8212616 ~ 002 — 00 | SCREW ADUUST 6
18 | 6209 ~ 409 - 003 - 00 | NUT 6 *
19 | 6209 — 000 - 002 ~ 00 | BoLT /I N R A
20 | 6212 =619 - 001 — 20 | SPACERROCKERARM I
21 | 8901 ~ 055 ~ 855 — 00 | BOLT./M8X55 1.
22 | 8909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUToms T v/ I
23 | 6909 - 164 - 508 - 00 | wasserems e




6005-310

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

63

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
03

o-—

roo

VIO

REMARKS

6212~-511-005~-00

CAMSHAFT

6212 - 522 - 004 - 00

GEAR/CAMSHAFT

6908 ~000-716—-00

KEY

6212 - 535 - 007 - 00

PLATE,/THRUST

6901 -910-612-00

BOLT,SEMS /MBX12

1
2
3
4
5
§

6212 -~ 523 - 006 - 00

GEAR/IDLE ASSY




64

FIG. 13

PISTON

6005-340H
_ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C | &

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty EaiEd TIO|R REMARKS

1 16212-111~043~ 10 | PISTON/OV 3

2 | 6212~ 121~-015 - 00 | RING/PISTON SET 3

3 16512-211-018 - 00 | PINPISTON 3

4 | 8909 - 950 ~ 115 — 00 | RING SNAP 5 *

5 16212 - 230 - 005 - 00 | CONNECTINGROD - ASSY 3

6 | 6212 - 235 - 002 ~ 00 | BOLT,/CONNECTINGROD 6 *

7 | 6209 - 440 ~ 002 - 00 | NUT o * |

8 | 6212 — 261~ 009 — 10 | BEARING/CON ROD 5




FIG. 14

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

65

4
80053431
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 ] C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY Fi3es Tio|R REMARKS
03
1]6212-114-043~ 10 | PISTON/OV g !
2 16212 -124-015- 00 | RING,/PISTON/OV SET 3 T
3 16212-116-043~ 10 | PISTON/OV g T
4 | 8212~ 126~ 015 — 00 | RING/PISTON,/OV SET b T




66

£005-350G

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oty

E3CEB
03

o--
o0

TIO

REMARKS

—

6212-310~-011 -20

CRANKSHAFT ASSY

¥

6808 - 161 -018 - 00

PIN

*

6212 -521 - 002 - 00

GEARCRANK SHAFT

*

6908 — 000 - 750 ~ 00

KEY

6212 ~330 - 033~ 10

FLYWHEEL ASSY

6812 -333-0368-10

GEARRING

6808 - 150 - 614 - 00

PIN

V600 - 150 - 800 - 20

BEARING,RB//6002SS

WP~ M| e w N

8212 -336 - 001 - 00

WASHER

—
<

65609 - 000~ 018 - 10

BOLT

6212 -371-017-00

PULLEY

6212 -379-001 - 00

WASHER

6901 — 086 ~ 645 - 00

BOLT




6005-401

FIG. 16

OIL PUMP

67

TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E3iEs T|o|R REMARKS
116213 ~100- 004~ 20 | OlLPUMP ASSY 1 F 7
2 | 62183~-111~002~ 10 | BODY,/OILPUMP 1
3 16213-120- 002~ 10 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY | *
4 | 8213 - 125 - 002 - 00 | ROTOR/QUTER ot
5| 6213~ 129-003~ 00 | PIN/STRAIGHT 2l *
6 | 6213 -119-001 - 00 | BOLT WS 3 *
7 | V220 -~ 540 - 602 — 00 | SCREW,/SOCKET 3 f
8 | 6213~ 140 - 012 ~ 00 | STRAINER COMP 1
9 | V720 -113-502 ~20 | RING/0O ot
10 | 8213 - 149 ~ 003 = 10 | CLAMP,/STRAINER 1 F
11 | 6801 -~ 910 — 816 = 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 o
12 | 6213 ~ 240 ~ 002 - 00 | CARTRIDGEQIL FILTER 11




88

6005-420

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

TYPE OF MODEL

oo

REMARKS

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Sgcgg
1| 68213-610~005— 20 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1.
2 {6213 -611- 003~ 20 | BODY,/WATERPUMP 1.
3 | 6213 -631~002 - 00 | BEARING,WATER PUMP 1 F
4 16213 -631 ~ 005 — 00 | BEARING, WATERPUMP 1
5 | 6213 -622- 002~ 00 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 1
6 | 6213 -~ 621 — 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 1
7 86213 — 642 — 002 — 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1 *
8 | 6213 - 613 - 002~ 10 | GASKET T
9 | 6213~ 612— 004 ~ 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP |
10 | 8213 -619 — 003 ~ 00 | SCREW,WATER PUMP 3
11 [ 6213 ~619 - 002~ 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP 1
12 | V721 - 103 - 104 - 00 | O=RING/G40 |t
13 | 6909 — 110 - 508 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 2
14 | 8909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER v/
15 | 6213619 ~ 006 — 00 | SPACER/WATERPUMP 11
186 | V721 - 103 - 105 — 00 | O - RING,/G50 1
17 | 6904 — 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD,/M&X40 v
18 | 6901 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS Mexds ) F
19 | 6901 - 910 - 825 - 00 | soLT wer T N
20 | 6909 — 110 ~ 508 — 00 | NUT/Ms8 1 A N N Y
21 | 8909 - 150 —~ 508 — 00 | WASHER 1
22 | 6213 =729 - 001 — 00 | HOSERUBBER TR
23 | 1417 ~ 102 - 005 — 00 | BAND, HOSE of
24 | 6213716 - 001 — 30 | HOUSING,/THERMOSTAT 1

6213 -721 - 003 -00

PIPE,PUMP HOUSING




FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

69

s005-420
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ESCED TioR REMARKS
26 | 6213 — 743 — 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING I
27 | 6901 - 910 — 820 — 00 | .BOLT,SEMS,/M8X20 ot
28 | 6209 — 030 — 006 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8X75 1
29 | 8513 - 770 — 022 ~ 10 | THERMOSTAT 1
30 | 6213 -711 - 004 ~ 00 | PIPE/WATEROUTLET 1.
31 | V723 - 102 - 005~ 50 | O~RING 11 F
32 | 6901 — 910 — 828 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS 2l *




70

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

5605-480
- TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E30ES Tlo|R REMARKS
1 16213-660-016~00 | FAN,/COOLING 11
2 16213 -641 -012 — 00 | PULLEY,/WATERPUMP 1 *
3 | 6213~ 6639 ~008— 00 | SPACER/FAN,/48 1
4 | 6209 - 030 — 044 — 00 | BOLT/WS 4
5 | 6513671~ 138 - 00 | BELT,COOLING FAN 1




6005-501A

FIG. 19

]

|

-l
0)O(o

INJECTION NOZZLE

X~
N

71

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oty

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CEB
03

O~

roo

TIO

REMARKS

6215 - 300 - 005 - 00

NOZZLE,INJ.ASSY

¥

FIG 024

6215 ~-315-002 - 00

GASKET,NOZZLE

*

6215 -315 - 006 — 00

HEATSHILD,/NOZZLE

*

6215 -315-005-00

WASHER, /CORRUGATE

6215 -315 - 007 - 00

GASKET

[ R RN R

6215 -411 -052-00

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

8215 -411-053-10

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY

Qi i~ D U LN

6215 ~411 ~054 - 00

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY




72

IO W

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

38
8005-510F
TYPE OF MODEL] [ | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty B TIO|R REMARKS
1 6215 - 600 — 078 — 00 | INJECTIONPUMP ASSY 1 * FIG 025
2 | 6219~ 752 — 006 — 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ ot
3 16219 - 752 - 007 — 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ 1
4 | 6219 - 752 - 008 — 00 | SHIM,PUMP,INJ o
516219 - 752~ 009 ~ 00 | SHIM/PUMP,INJ i F
6 | 8219 —752—010 - 00 | SHIMPUMP,NJ 1.
7 | 6902 - 050 - 820 — 00 | BOLT o F
8 | 6909~ 110 ~ 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 I B
9 [ 8909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER vI I
10 | 6215 - 621~ 010 — 00 | CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP 1
11 ] 6212 -524~002 - 00 | GEARINJ PUMP it
12 | 8908 - 000 — 716 — 00 | KeY I R R
13 | V60O - 110 — 620 — 30 | BEARINGRE, /6203 T
14 | VB0O - 110 - 600 ~ 40 | BEARNGRB B004 1| Y R
15 6212 — 535 - 002 — 00 | PLATETHRUST INJPUMP 1 L
16 | 8901 - 910~ 612 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 i
17 | 6215 - 520 — 001 — 00 | FLYWEIGHT il
18 | 6209 - 030 — 043 - 00 | soLTomexio T ap
19 | 215~ 526 — 001 — 10 | PIECETHRUST /A R R
20 | 8215 - 541 - 001 - 00 | ARMFLOATING T A
21 | 6215 - 543 - 002 - 10 | RINK/CONTROL I
22 | 6215 - 542 — 006 — 00 | PINCONTROL
23 | V710 - 140 - 004 — 00 | RING.SNAP, 4 £ |t
24 | 6215 - 549~ 031 — 10 | SPRING,/SETTING | N
25 | 6215541016 - 10 | ARM/TENSON R




O3 Oy Ay wd o

13

@@

FIG. 20

a
(\/‘.

fast
F\
AN
b
.
{

.C’
,()).,
/

‘f‘<z
=

o o _/'f(/-
N
N

o & "a?x/; .
"\ S

/
\

INJECTION PUMP

73

5695-510F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty ESCED T{o|R REMARKS
26 | 6215 ~ 549 — 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER yf
27 | 6215 - 549~ 027 — 10 | PINADAPTER T
28 | 6215 — 549 ~ 034 — 00 | SPRING/ADAPTER 1
29 | 6215 — 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 7/ I I N
30 | 6215 ~ 549 — 009 — 00 | SHIM,ADAPTER 2
31 | 6215~ 548 - 010 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2 F
32 | 6215 - 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIM,ADAPTER 1
33 | 6215 — 549 ~ 024 — 00/ | SHIM,/ADAPTER nor
34 | V710 — 140 ~ 004 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E .
35 | 6215 -531 - 006 = 10 | SPRING,/GOVERNOR 1
36 | 6215~ 541 ~ 022~ 10 | LEVER/CONTROL ~ COMP 1
37 | V720 - 101 <900 - 80 | O~RING/P 8 1
38 | 6209 — 580 =002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1 N
39 | 6215 — 549~ 007 — 00 | ARM,CONTROL 11 N N
40 | 6909 — 110~ 406 - 00 | NUT 11 A
41 | V411 - 260 — 006 ~ 00 | WASHER / M6 1.
42 | 8309 — 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M6 1
43 | 6215 - 549 — 012 — 00 | SPRINGSTARTING 1




74

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

2 4 4
\2\ \‘ )‘ ~
Ny
2 4 \\__/'}’:
. \! 3
@) e
&f N
) fﬁ:;’_;{ N
o @L;u
&3 N s 4
ST ! ——19-1
SN N
\r\_j_/,'}' =
&kk ,lJ
e
\ 19 —l
8005-5508
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C
KEY PART CODE - DESCRIPTION TY ["aces g <L3 g REMARKS
03 .

1 {6215 — 412~ 004 - 00 | CONNECTOR/FUEL 1
2 | 8509 -~ 360 - 912 — 10 | HOSERUBBER vi
3| 6209-360-011— 00 | HOSE/RUBBER 1
4 | 6509 — 704 — 059 — 00 | cLIP 6 *
5 | 3640 ~ 586 — 004 — 00 { RESISTANCE,/1.0 i1 *




FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

75

£005-801C
. TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary EiCEd T|o|R REMARKS
1 | 6281 — 200 — 008 — 10 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 * FIG 027
2 | 6213~ 674 — 006 — 10 | PLATE/ADJUST 1.
3 | 6901 - 910 —~ 820 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X20 | F
4 | 1373121 =001 — 00 | WASHER,/9X22X2 1
5 | 6209 -~ 031 — 083 — 00 | BOLT/WSP ot
6 | 8909 - 110~ 410 — 00 | NUT/M10 1
7 | 6281 - 100 — 002 — 10 | STARTER ASSY 1 FIG 026
8 | V201 - 361 — 207 — 00! | BOLT,/M12X70 v
9 | V401 - 160 — 012 ~00 | WASHERSP,/M12 2t




76

FIG. 23

|

ELECTRIC (2)@

6005-820E
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E3iEd TIOIR REMARKS
1]6182-410~-008~ 10 | SWITCHOIL PRESSURE 1
2 | 6582~ 450 ~ 018 ~ 00 | METERTHERMO ot
3 | 6281 -410-002 - 20 | PLUGGLOW 3
4| 6219 - 732~ 005 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/GLOWPLUG 2l *
5 | 6281 ~ 420 ~ 001 — 00 | RESISTANCE 11
6 | 6281 - 910 - 003 — 00 | SOLENOID 0ot
7 | 6209 - 630 - 002 ~ 10 | GASKET 1
8 | 6901 =910 - 612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 2l *
9 | 6281 ~ 920 ~ 001 — 00 | RELAY,SOLENOID 1




FIG. 24

§218-3000

6215 — 300 — 005 — 00

7

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty ESCED Ilo|R REMARKS
1 ]6215-311-005- 00 | NOZZLE 3t
2 | 8215 - 330 — 007 — 00 | HOLDERNOZZLE ~ ASSY f *
3 | 6215~ 342 — 002 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING 3 *
4 | 6215 - 343 — 002 ~ 00 | SPRINGNOZZLE 3t
5 | 6215 — 345 ~ 044 — 00 | SHIM/T=0:1 3l *
6 | 6215 — 345 — 045 ~ 00 | SHIMAT=0.2 3
7| 6215 — 345 - 046 - 00 | SHIM/T =03 3l *
8 | 6215 ~ 345 — 047 — 00 |/ SHIM,/T=0.4 3l *
9 | 6215 — 345 — 048 =00 | SHM/T=05 3 !
10 | 6215 ~ 345 — 049 = 00 | SHIM/T = 0.52 3
11 | 6215 — 345 - 050 ~ 00 | SHIM/T =054 3 F
12 | 6215 — 345 ~ 051 = 00 | SHIM/T =056 3l *
13 | 6215 — 345~ 0562 ~ 00 | SHIM/T =058 3l f
14 | 6215 - 345 - 053 ~ 00 | SHIM/T=08 3
15 | 6216 ~ 339 ~ 002 ~ 00 | SPACER 3 f
16 | 8215 — 332 — 002 —~ 00 | NUT,RETAINING 3 *
17 | 6215 ~ 359 — 003 — 00 | GASKET g ¥
18 | 6215 — 355 — 003 - 00 | EYE 3
19 | 6215 - 359 ~ 004 — 00 | NUT 3 ¢




78

FIG. 25

8215-6000

6215 — 600 — 078 — 00

TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e T|o|R REMARKS
1|6216~611 - 008 - 00 | HOUSING,/PUMP |
2 | 6215 - 631 — 008 — 00 | PLUNGER ASSY 3
3| 6215 — 641 - 002 — 00 | VALVEDELIVERY 3
4 6215 — 643 - 005 — 00 | SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE 3 *
5 | 6215 — 649 — 008 — 00 | GASKET 3
6 | 6215 — 844 — 006 — 00 | HOLDER,/DELIVERYVALVE 3 !
7| 6215 - 649 ~ 009 — 00 | O~RING 3
8 | 8215 — 635 — 004 — 00 | SLEEVEFLANGE 3
9 |6215-649 - 010~ 00 | ORING . 6| *
10 | 6215 -649 - 011 - 00 | BOLT 6| *
11 |1 82156 - 622 - 003 — 00 | TAPPET 3
12 | 6215 -629 - 017 - 00 | PN 3
13 | 215 — 629 — 035 ~ 00 | SNAPRING 1.
14 | 6215 — 634 — 003~ 00 | SPRING,/PLUNGER Y A
15 | 6215 — 639 — 008 — 00 | SPRINGSEAT 3
16 | 6215 — 639 — 009 — 00 | SPRINGSEAT 3 f
17 | 6215 - 629 — 060 — 00 | PLATE 1 N
18 | 6215 - 629 - 061 — 00 | PLATE 1
19 | 6215 — 629 — 062 — 00 | PLATE |
20 | 6215~ 629 — 063 - 00 | PLATE 1 N
21 | 8215 ~ 629 — 064 — 00 | PLATE |t
22 | 6215 - 629 - 065 - 00 | PLATE /1A A
23 | 6215 - 629 - 066 - 00 | PLATE 1
24 | 6215 - 629 — 067 — 00 | PLATE T
25 | 6215 - 629 — 036 ~ 00 | PLATE R I




6215-6000

FIG. 25

6215 — 600 — 078 — 00

79

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty E5CED TIO|R REMARKS

26 | 8215 - 629 — 037 — 00 | PLATE 1 F

21 | 6215 - 629 — 038 — 00 | PLATE 1

28 | 6215 - 629 — 039 ~ 00 | PLATE y ot

29 | 6215 - 629 — 040 — 00 | PLATE 1 F

30 | 6215 - 629 ~ 041 — 00 | PLATE 1

31 | 6215 - 829 — 042 — 00 | PLATE .

32 | 6215 - 629 ~ 043 — 00 | PLATE 11

33 | 6215~ 629 — 044 — 00| PLATE 1.

34 | 6215 ~ 629 — 045 ~ 00 | PLATE ot

35 | 6215 - 629 — 046 — 00 | PLATE 1

36 | 6215 - 629 ~ 047 — 00 | PLATE 1

37 | 6215 - 629 — 048 ~ 00 | PLATE 1

38 | 6215 - 629 ~ 049 — 00 | PLATE 1

39 | 6215 - 629 =050 — 00 | PLATE 1

40 | 6215 - 629~ 051 — 00 | PLATE 1 *

41 | 8215 ~ 629 — 052 ~ 00 | PLATE 1

£ | 6215 - 629 ~ 053 — 00 | PLATE T

43 | 6215 - 629 ~ 054 — 00 | PLATE 1 7

44 | 6215 - 629 — 055 — 00 | PLATE 1 R Y N
45 | 6215 - 629 ~ 056 — 00 | PLATE 1R Y N

46 | 8215 - 629 — 068 — 00 | PLATE 117

47 | 6215-629 - 059 - 00 | PLATE 11
48 | 6215 - 637 — 004 — 00 | CONTROLRACK T

49 | 8215 ~ 635 — 005 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE 3 *
50 | 6215-619 - 023 ~ 00 | evesorr 7 1 I Y




80

£215-6000

FIG. 25

6215 — 600 — 078 — 00

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION OTY [ T3ces g E REMARKS
03
51 | 8115 — 639 — 008 — 00 | GASKET 2l ¥
52 | 8215 -619 - 024 - 00 | BOLT i
53 | 6215 — 359 — 006 — 00 | GASKET 1




FIG. 26

[y

6281 — 100 — 002 — 10

81

.
i 2
; D7
: N e
o8
; -
Jr
£281-1000 ://
' TYPE OF MODEL] [ | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary E0ED TIo|R REMARKS
© 116281 -111-005-00 | YOKE/STARTER  ASSY 1.
2 6281 — 121 — 008 — 00 | ARMATURE /STARTE ASSY 1 *
3| 6281 - 129 - 038 - 00 | BEARNG 11
4 | 6281~ 129 - 039 — 00 | BEARING 1
5 | 6281 — 124 — 007 — 00 | CLUTCH,/STARTER ASSY 1 *
6 | 6581 — 129 — 099 - 00 | RORA 5
7 | 6281 ~ 129 — 040 — 00 | RETAINER 1.
8 | 6281 — 123 — 005 ~ 00 | PINION,/STARTER I
9 | 6281 — 129 — 041 < 00 | HOUSING,/STARTER ASSY 1 A I
10 6281 — 115 - 008 =00 | FRAME,/STARTEREND 1 L
11 | 6281 ~ 116 — 004 — 00 | HOLDER STARTER ASSY ]
12 | 8681 - 117 — 007~ 00 | SPRING,BRUSH 4 F
13 | 6281~ 151 - 009 — 00 | SWITCHMAGNETIC ASSY 1 N A
14 | 281 - 129~ 005 - 00 | SCReW 7/ I R N
15 | 6281 — 129 — 042 — 00 | BOLT/WS 2t
16 | 6281 — 129 — 043 — 00 | BOLT,/THROUGH 2l *
17 | 6581 - 129092 -00 | BALL 1L A
18 | 6281 — 129 - 044 ~ 00 | SPRING/RETURN T
19 | 6281 - 129 — 003 — 00 | O~ RING of
20 | 6281 - 115 - 009 — 00 | BUSHING/DRAN 1 ER N R I
21 | 8909 - 111 — 508 ~ 00 | NUT 1.
22 | 6281 -229-041-00 | NUT 1A N
23 | 6281 -1156-010-00 | cover |




82

FIG. 27

6281 — 200 — 008 — 10

2812000
» TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty EiE Tio|R REMARKS
1 | 6281 ~222 - 004 — 00 | PULLEY 1
2 | 6281 ~229-002~00 | NUT 1
3 | 6281 - 229~ 003 - 00 | COLLOR i
4 | 6281 - 221 — 001 - 00 | ROTOR ASSY 1L Y
5 | 6281 — 229 — 005 — 00 | BEARING 1 L R R
6 | 6281 ~ 229 — 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING 1
7 | 6281 -213 - 006 — 00 | FRAME ASSY 1
""" 8 | 6281 — 229 — 006 — 00 | PLATE 1
9 | 6281 - 229 - 007 — 00 | BOLT 4 F
10 | 6281 — 229 — 009 — 0C | BEARING 11 7
11 | 6281 - 229~ 008 — 00 | BOLT 2 F
12 | 6281 - 214 - 003 ~ 00 | FRAME il
13 | 6281 -~ 214 — 004 — 00 | COVER T
14 | 6281 - 229 — 020 ~ 00 | HOLDER ASSY | 1
15 | 8281 ~229-011 — 00 | BUSH 1
16 | 2145 - 181 — 211 — 00 | HOLDER/BRUSH  ASSY 1
17 | 6281 - 215 - 001 - 00 | BRUSH o ¢
18 | 6281 - 216001 — 00 | SPRING AL N
19 | 8281 -229-012-00 | BOLT I A N A
"0 | 6281 -229-013-00 | BOLT | I e
21 | 6281 - 229 - 014~ 00 | BOLT 1
02 | 6281 - 229~ 015 - 00 | BOT | A N
T3 le281 S 229 016 -00 | nUT Ty vy
24 | 8281 -220-017~00 | BOLT | 7 N N
% [ 6281 ~226-018-00 { T | TN R S N A




FIG. 27

6281 — 200 — 008 — 10

83

£281-2600
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTY [ E3ces E E f; REMARKS
03

26 | 8281 - 271 — 002 — 00 | REGULATOR ASSY o




CHASSIS



1617-102

FIG. 1

RADIATOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

(ENGINE)

85

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL 1 11§ | B REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FHi c | L | P
1| 1817 =102 - 200 ~ 10 | RADIATOR it
2 11617 -102~202 - 10 | SHROUD COMP 1
311614-102-011-00 | INSULATOR 2l *
411617 - 102~ 203 — 00 | NET/WIRE COMP ot
511614-102-213-00 | CAP 1
6 | 1614 - 102 ~214 ~ 00 | HOSE ot
7 11617 ~ 102 - 003 ~ 00 | INSULATOR 1.
8 | V210 — 360 ~ 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 4 F
§ | V201 - 360 — 801 — 20 | BOLT,/M8X12 7
10 | V201 — 360 - 801 ~ 60 | BOLT,/M8X16 v/
11 | V401 — 160 — 008 =00 | WASHERSP,/M 8 4
12 | V411 = 260 — 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4 0 0t
13 | 1617 — 102~ 001, - 10 | HOSE /RADIATOR,/INLET 1L A
14 | 1480 - 102.= 007 — 00 | CLAMP, /40 T
15 | 1427 ~ 101 =011 - 00 | CLAMP,/35 iy
16 | 1617 - 102 — 002 — 10 | HOSE/RADIATOR,/OUTLET I
17 | 1480 - 102 - 005 — 00 | cLIP (1 N
18 | 1480 — 102 ~ 007 — 00 | CLAMP. 40 1 S N
19 | 1617102 - 005 - 00 | HosE 170 T |
20 | 1560 — 104 - 006 ~ 60 | HOSE/290 RS R
21 | 1417~ 102 ~ 005 — 00 | BAND, HOSE 4 F
22 | 1560 — 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR T N
23 | 1424101 - 203 - 00 | Pus 1| A
24 | 1617~ 102 - 006 - 00 | HUB 0sx14ax20 1
25 | 1424 - 101 - 204 - 00 | PACKING 1L B A




86

FIG. 1 RADIATOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)
(ENGINE)
18
14 Lz,
(ENGINE)Q ; X
\/l\ i&
v 59 (ENGINE)
2305
1
V\
} | 21
NP “y
A |
rzll/,% A 20 (ENGINE)
G
22 1 P
\ 27' > o -
8 1" : \\/Q//
° RN
x
231 0%
10
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| | L | P
26 | V211 — 360 -804 - 00 | BOLT 1
27 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 ¥
28 | 1617 = 102 — 004 — 00 | INSULATOR' 1
29 1 1617 =102 - 007 — 00 | CLAMP -




FIG. 2

(ENGINE)ﬁ

(ENGINE

” 16
13

)
5 i

65-1

87

RADIATOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

%1
2
8

(ENGINE)
o

12 R
11 é \/ )
=
. __V
11 110
1622-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL] 11 § | § REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
11622 - 102 - 500 — 00 | RADIATOR ASSY 1 *
2 1 1817-102-202~ 10 | SHROUD comp 1 *
311614102~ 011~00 | INSULATOR 2 *
411622 - 102 - 520 ~ 00 | NET/WIRE COMP 1 ¥
511614-102-213-00 | CAP 1
6 | 1674~ 102214~ 00 | HOSE 1 i
711617 ~102- 003 - 00 | INSULATOR 1 *
8 | V210 - 360 — 601 — 60 [|/BOLT (SP) /M6X16 4 *
9 | v201 - 360 — 801 — 20 | BOLT/M8X12 2
10 | V201 ~ 360 — 801 =60 | BOLT/M8X16 2
11 | V401 — 160 — 008 =00 | WASHERSP,/M 8 4 t
12 | V411 =260 — 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4
13 | 1617 - 102- 001 — 10 | HOSERADIATOR,/INLET 1
14 | 1480 - 102~ 007 — 00 | CLAMP,/40 1 ¥
15 | 1427 - 101 - 011 - 00 | CLAMP/85 1
16 | 1617 ~ 102 — 002 — 10 | HOSE/RADIATOR /OUTLET 1 *
17 | 1480 — 102 ~ 005 - 00 | cLIP 1
18 | 1480 - 102 — 007 — 00 | CLAMP./40 1
19 | 1617 = 102 — 005 — 00 | HOSE/170 1 S N
20 | 1560 - 104 — 006 — 60 | HOSE290 .
21 | 1417 - 102 - 005 — 00 | BAND, HOSE 4
22 | 1560 - 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR 1 ¥
23 | 1424 - 101 -203-00 | PLUG 1 LR I
24 | 1617 — 102 — 006 — 00 | HUB,09X14X20 1 :
25 | 1424 - 101 - 204 - 00 | PACKING 1 S




88

FIG. 2

7 ‘X\ (ENGINE) ﬁf;

RADIATOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

(ENGINE)

1622-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL |} 5|8 REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH| | L | P
26 | V211 - 360 — 804 - 00 | BOLT 1 *
27 | V411 = 260 =008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1 *
28 | 1617~ 102 — 004 — 00 | INSULATOR 1 *
29 | 1617 ~ 102 - 007 — 00 | CLAMP 1 *




FIG. 3

MUFFLER SYSTEM

89

1617-163
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL| 2V S 1R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHi c | L | P
11617~ 103~ 200 - 00 | MUFFLER COMP 1 *
2 | 1614~ 103 - 210~ 00 | COVER comp | * *
3 1v211 -360~-801~20 | BOLT,SEMS 3 *
4 | 1594 - 105 — 001 — Q0 | GASKET 11 *
5 | V203 - 361 — 003 — 50 | BOLT 2l *
6 | V401 — 160 — 010 ~ 00 | WASHER,SP,/M10 2 ¥ *




90

FIG. 4 AR CLEANER SYSTEM

1622-104
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL T 8 <R3 REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH| C | L | P
1] 1622 -104 - 200 - 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1. *
2 | 1544 — 104 ~ 205 ~ 00 | VALVE * *
3| 1572~ 103 - 250 — 00 | ELEMENT,PAPER ASSY * *
4 | 15660 - 103 — 281 ~ 00 | GASKET * *
511510 - 103 - 250 — 00 | WING NUT ASSY *
6 | 1419 -101 - 010 — 00 | PACKING ASSY ¥ ¥
71 1614-104 - 001 — 00 | BAND /CLEANER * *
8 | 1817 - 104 — 001 — 10 | PIPE/CLEANER,INLET *
9 | 3621 — 304 - 003 - 00 | CLIP/56 ¥ ¥
10 | 1617 = 104 — 002 ~ 00 | PIPE/CLEANER,/OUTLET *
11 1 3621 —304-001~00 ] cup * *
12 1 1617 = 104 ~ 210 — 00 | BRACKET./CLEANER COMP *
13 | 1427 - 111 — 229 — 00 | CUSHIONRUBBER ¢ :




FIG. b

ELEMENT (AIR CLEANER/DOUBLE) SYSTEM(OPTION)

91

1622-1042
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY TYPE OF WODEL ':' 8 R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L
1] 1572103 — 260 — 00 | ELEMENT ASSY y T T
2 | 1610 -103-201 - 00 | NUT il T !
3| 1419-101 - 010~ 00 | PACKING ASSY 1 T




92

FIG. 6

22
(ENGINE)

S
s 21 \{;
2 ﬁ I
5 /é . NS %
/\ ’ ¢ ‘\

73

FILTER SYSTEM

fo1é-105
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary P OF MODEL Y[} 81 2 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| | L | P
111614 —105—-200 - 00 | FLTER ASSY 1 *
2 | 1444 -102 - 202~ 00 | LEVER 1 *
3 | 1415102 - 007 — 00 | SPRING,VALVE 1 i
4 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 00 | O—RING,/P10A |
5 | 1415~ 102 — 008 — 00 | Vis |
6 | 1415 - 102 - 009 - 00 | cup 1 f ¥
7| 1444 - 102 - 204-00 | NUTRNG il ;
8 | V720 — 103 -~ 504 — 40 | O~ RING /P44 o
9 { 1415 -102~-011— 00 | ELEMENT 1
10 | V201 — 260 ~ 806 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X65 T R
11 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSPM 8 1 *
12 | 3656 ~ 271 — 310 — 00 | PUMP,/FUEL ©ASSY 1 U R
13 | V210 - 360 - 603 — 00 | BOLT/SP ' 7 *
14 | 3560 — 503 — 302 — 00 | WASHERWIRE TENSION 2t *
15 | 1560 - 102 - 003 - 20 | HOse 110 ot S N
16 | 1676 - 105 ~ 001 — 0O | HOSE 1
17 | 1614 - 105 ~ 003 ~ 00 | HOSE OeX10x250 T L
18 | 3768 - 164 - 008 ~ 00 | BAND 14 | d (A
19 | 1444 - 102 - 003 - 00 | BANDHOSE 4 o
%6 | 1614~ 105 ~ 240 — 00 | BRACKET/PUMP  COMP Ho*
21 | V211 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS  (SP) 2
22 | 1612 -105-002 - 00 | HOSE/850 o *
23 | 3632-380-008 - 00 | cupHOSE 7 L
24 | 3640 — 586 ~ 004 — 00 | RESISTANCE/1.0 g e G e




FIG. 7

FUEL TANK

93

1622-111
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL} 01 § | 8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FRi c | L | P v
111622~ 111 - 200 - 00 | TANK/FUEL coMP I *
2 | V211 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 6 * *
3] 1407~ 111-001 - 00 | WASHER/8X12X2 11
4 | V201 - 260 — 801 — 20 | BOLT/M 8X12 1 * i
5 1614~111-210~ 00 | GAUGE/FUEL ASSY 1 *
6 | 1416 - 621 — 037 — 00 | PACKING,/RUBBER i F *
7 | V200 - 260 — 501 — 0B | BOLT/SEAL 5 * '
8 | 1640 ~ 111 — 200 — 00 | CAP/TANC ASSY | S
g | 1640~ 111 - 202 ~00 | GASKET 1.
10 | 1620~ 111 — 004 ~ 00 | FILTER/FUEL I ¥
11 | 1614~ 111 - 001 =20 | INSULATOR 1. '
12 | 1614111 - 002 - 10 | HOSE/03X07X800 BT *
13 | 1614 - 111~003 — 10 | PLATE/TANK | R I
14 | 1527 - 604-002-00 | cp ® 2| F L
15 | 1614 - 111~ 004 — 10 | CUP/FUEL ot U
16 | 1640 — 111 — 001 ~ 00 | INSULATOR,/TANK 1 *
17 11614111 - 005 - 00 | HOSE/oax0ex110 o *
18 | 1599 - 782 — 106 — 10 | COLLAR/O7X12X48 1R R I
19 _ T “Twee of




94

1622-112

FIG. 8

BATTERY SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL

: 11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION O et Trrazeril & | © | B REMARKS
111636~ 112~200~ 00 | BATTERY,/80D26R ASSY 1 * YUPF — 80D - 26R - 00
2 {1636~ 112-202 - 00 | CAP 6 * f
3] 1593~-112-002 - 50 | BOLT,BATTERY v/ '
411614-112~ 003 - 00 | PLATE/BATTERY 1 *
5 | V301 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUT/M 6 4 '
6 | V411 -~ 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 v/ i
7 11639-112-001— 00 | INSULATOR i * *
8 | 15850~ 112~ 002 — 00 | BATTERY,/CABLE | F *
9 | 1600~ 112 ~231 - 00 | BOLT/MO6X32 1. *
10 | 1600 - 112 - 232~ 00 | NUT M08 | *
11 | 1588 ~ 112 — 002 — 10 | CABLE/EARTH ASSY 1 *
12 | 1600~ 112 — 231 — 00 | BOLT./M0BX32 ) * *
13 | 1600 ~ 112 — 232 ~ 00 | NUT,/M08 1 '
14 | v211 - 3861 - 002 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS T
15 | 1622 ~ 112210 — 00 | BRACKET,/BATTERY COMP 1. U
16 | V211 — 261 ~ 002 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS 6 * '
17 | V411 ~260-010~ 00 | WASHER/M10 71 f '
18 | 1637 - 102 — 001 — 00 | INSULATOR | *




FIG.

9

62~7

i
L)

(ENGINE)

35

LEVER (ACCELL) /PEDAL (ACCELL)SYSTEM(MDU TYPE)

11—\\/
1614-116
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) L1 S | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH[ c | L | P
1 {1414 - 312~ 002 ~ 00 | SPRING,TENSION,/53 1
2 | 1614-116-210 - 00 | CABLE ASSY 1 ¥
3| V411 - 260 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 v/
4 | VB0OO — 162 — 002 — 00 | PIN,SPLIT.Z2/X20 v
5 | 1620~ 117 — 200 — 00 | LEVER COMP |
6 | 1614 - 117 ~ 001 — 00 | GRIP/THROTTLE 1
7 11600 — 117 ~ 002 ~ 00 | LINING,”11X40X03 1
8 | 1404 — 117 - 008 — 00 (| ‘SPRING,PRESS /22 1 F
9 | V411 =260 - 010 ~00 | WASHER,/M10 1
10 | V328 =262 - 110=00 | NUT 1
11 | V500 — 162 — 502 = 5O | PINSPLIT,/2.5X25 1
12 | 3610 = 440 — 018 — 00 | WASHER o
13 | 1614~ 117 -210 - 00 | CABLE ASSY 11
14 | V411 - 260 = 006 — 00 | WASHER ./ M6 2 ¥
1 v:

V500 - 162~ 002 - 00

PiN,SPLIT, 72 X20




96

1620-117A

FIG. 10

LEVER (ACCELL) SYSTEM

(MU

TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

TF325F

TF325FH

O~
mo0

TG

REMARKS

—

1620 -117 —-200 - 00

LEVER COMP,

*

1614 -117 - 001 - 00

GRIP,/THROTTLE

%

1600 -117 - 002 - 00

LINING,/11X40X03

*

1404 - 117 - 008 - 00

SPRING,PRESS, 22

V411 -260-010-00

WASHER”M10

V328 - 262-110-00

NUT

V500 - 162 - 502 - 50

PIN,SPLIT,/2.5X25

3610 -440-018~00

WASHER

O~ T | O N

1620 -117-210-00

CABLE ASSY

—
(o]

V411 - 280 - 006 - 00

WASHER /' M6

V500 — 162 - 002 - 00

PIN,SPLIT 72 X20




FIG. 11

97

"MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

7
9

4
|

(ENGINE)

(ENGINE L

5
S _
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory PE OF MODELY L1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C [ L | P
111614~ 120 = 240 ~ 00 | HOUSING,/CLUTCH  ASSY 1 *
2 | 1560 — 314 — 291 — 00 | BUSH/16X18X15 1 *
3 | 7955 — 201 — 026 — 00 | PLUG,DRAIN (1,/4) 3 *
4 | V251 - 341 — 005 - 00 | BOLT/STUD 3 '
5 | V201 - 361 — 006 — 00 | BOLT 4 ¥
6 | V211 - 561 — 003 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X30 1 '
7 | V401 — 180 = 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 7 *
8 | 1427 — 120 - 002 — 00 (| CAPR,BLANK./M10 4 *
9 | V304 - 460 - 010~ 00 | NUT/M10 3 *
10 | 1544 -~ 120 — 008 =10 | PIPE,BREATHER 1 *
11 | 1614~ 120 ~ 005 ~00 | HOSE, /400 1 !
12 | 7963 - 208 <004 — 00 | CAPOIL 23 1 F
13 | 1617 - 120 =210 — 00 | COVER/CLUTCH  ASSY 1 *
14 | 1617 - 120 =220 — 00 | DISK/CLUTCH, 215 COMP 1 *
15 | V211 - 260 - 802 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS () 6 L
16 | 1614 — 120 — 002 — 00 | BEARING/RELEASE 1 *
17 | 1637 - 120 - 001 - 00 | SLEEVE RELEASE 1 *
18 | 1637 ~ 120 — 002 — 00 | GUIDE,/SLEEVE /RELEASE 1 L
19 | V721 - 103 - 106 — 00 | O~ RING,/G60 g *
20 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 | ! BOLT.SEMS (& 2 U

V211 -280-802-00




98

FIG. 12

DUAL CLUTCH SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

76

(ENGINE)

&6

1622-121
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y e Tregeml & | © | B REMARKS
11620 — 121 — 240 - 00 | HOUSING,/CLUTCH o
2 | 1560 — 314 — 291 — 00 | BUSH,/16X18X15 11
3 | V251 — 341 — 005 — 00 | BOLT,/STUD 3
4 | V211 -5861-003~ 00 | BOLT/MI10X30 11
5 | V201 — 361 — 006 — 00 | BOLT 4
6 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 71t
7 | V304 -260-010-00 | NUT 3 F
8 | 1820 — 121 — 004 — 00 | PLATE 1.
9 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) MeX16 4
10 | 7963 — 208 — 004 ~ 00 | CAPOIL 23 11 F
11 | 7955 — 201 = 026 ~ 00 | PLUGDRAIN (1,/4) 3
12 | 1544 - 120 — 008 — 10 | PIPE,BREATHER 1 F
13 | 1614 — 120 — 005 — 00 | HOSE/400 11
14 | 1427 — 120 ~ 002 — 00 | CAP,BLANK,/M10 /i N I
15 | 1622 — 121 — 220 — 00~| COVER/CLUTCH  ASSY T FiG 112
16 | 1817 — 120 - 220 — 00 | DISK/CLUTCH,/215 COMP 1 F
17 | 1620 - 121 - 210 - 00 | DISK./CLUTCH,/PTO COMP 1
18 | 6209 - 0837 ~ 012 - 00 | BOLT of ¢ | |
19 | V40T — 160 -~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSP, /M 8 f | T
20 | 1415 - 120 - 004 - 00 | BEARNGCTESBLT T
21 1 1620 ~ 121 — 0G1 — 00 | SLEEVE/RELEASE 1
22 11620 - 121 - 002~ 00 | GUIDE/SLEEVE /RELEASE 1
23 | v721 103 - 106 - 00 | O-RNG/GEO 1L I A
" V211 -260-802~00 | BOLTSEMS 90 | of 7




1620-125

FIG. 13

KEY 1~14 for MDU ’I'YPE)
KEY 15~18 for MU TYPE

INPUT GEAR SYSTEM

99

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary P OF MODEL| 11§ IR REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FRi C | L | P
111620 - 125~ 001 — 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/21 1.
2 | 1817 - 244 — 004 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL vi
3 | V744 — 135 - 500 — 80 | SEALOIL/TC355008 2l ¥
4 | 1620 - 125 - 002 - 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/22 if
5 | 1620 — 125 — 003 — 00 | METAL 1
6 | VBOO — 110 - 800 ~ 60 | BEARING,RB 6006 1
7 | V704 - 140 — 030 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/30 C 1
8 | V744 - 130 — 450 — 80| SEALOIL/TC30458 1
9 | V211 - 360 — 804 — 50 | BOLT/SP v
10 | VB20 — 101 — 002/=20 | PIN,ST,/10X22 v/
11 | 1620 — 125 - 004 — 00 | PLATE/1/19X97 1.
12 | V211 - 260 — 801 = B0 | BOLT,SEMS (3) Mex1s 1y o*
13 | V201 - 260 ~ 808 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X85 (.
14 | V401 - 160 =008 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M 8 1.
15 | 1620 ~ 125 = 051 — 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/21 ~ 17 1 L
16 | 1617 — 244 — 004 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 1 *
17 | V744 - 135 — 500 — 80 | SEALOIL/TC355008 1 N
18 | 3667 — 105 — 001 — 00 | BEARING 1 *




100

FIG. 14

COUNTER GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1620-126
TYPE OF MODEL| | [ C |G
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] vy ey TIo|R REMARKS
1| 1620 - 126 = 002 - 00 | GEAR/HELICAL /25 1
"2 | 3673 - 701 ~ 006 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL o ¥
3 | 1620 ~ 126 — 001 — 00 | GEAR/HELICAL24 1 A
4 {1600 -211 - 052 — 00 | BEARING/BALL v/
5 | 1620 - 126 — 004 ~ 00 | METAL/INPUT 1
6 | V201 — 260 ~ 802 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X25 g *
7 | V520 - 101 - 002 - 20 | PINST./10%22 2 *
8 | V744 - 120 — 350 ~ 70 | SEALOIL/TC20857 1




FIG. 15

(KEY 1~11 for MU TYPE)

1620-127A

101

DRIVE GEAR(HST) /PTO DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MODEL 111§ 1B REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH{ C | L | P
1] 1620~ 127 =051~ 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/15 1 *
2 | 1564 — 263 - 008 ~ 00 | BEARING/BALL 2 L
3 | V744 - 120 - 350 — 70 | SEALOIL/TC20357 1 *
41620 - 127 - 052 — 00 | METAL/INPUT 1 G I A e
T 5 | V211 - 360 — 803 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 9 i
6 | V620 — 101 — 002 — 20 | PIN,ST./T0X22 2 *
7 11620~ 127 ~ 053 ~ 00 | METAL 1 '
8 | V211 ~ 260 — 805 ~ 50 | BOLT/ (S) M8X55 3 *
9 | V520 - 101 - 002 = 20 | PINST/10X22 2 *
10 | 1620 — 126 ~ 002 = 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/25 1 *
11 | 3873 - 701 — 008 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 2 *
12 | 1620 — 128 ~ 002~ 00 | GEAR/HELICAL/25 1 '
13 | 1600 — 211 — 052 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL of N

—
~

V744 - 120 -350- 70

SEALQIL/TC20357




102

SPACER SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

FIG. 16

1820-130

TYPE OF MODEL
TF325F |TF325FH

*

moo0
VIO

REMARKS

O-—

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty

1620 - 130 -220~ 00

CASE/SPACER SET

3664 - 540 - 001 - 00

BUSH,722X25X20

V211 =561 -003-00

BOLT/M10X30

V211 =561 ~003 - 50

BOLT./S

V304 — 480 -012 - 00

NUT/M12

V401 - 160 -012-00

WASHER,SP,/M12

1421 - 433 -004 - 00

PIN,KNOCK

V763 - 150 - 000 - 00

NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1./8

W oo~ O BN e
O = RN IO N =

1432 - 8616 — 002 — 00 | RUBBER,CUSHION




FIG. 17

P

103

SPACER (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

1622-130A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE_OF MODEL 'g' 8 g REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FHj ¢ | L | P
111622 -130~510 - 00 | CASE/SPACER//HST SET 1 *
2 | 3664 ~ 540 — 001 — 00 | BUSH,/22X25X20 2 *
31 V211 -561-003-00 | BOLT,/M10X30 16
4 | V304 — 460 = 010 - 00 | NUT/M10 2 L T
5 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 2 ¥
6 | 1421 — 433 — 004 — 00 | PINKNOCK 4 *
7 | V763 — 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1./8 1
8 | 1432 - 616 — 002 — 00 | RUBBER,CUSHION 3 *




(MDU TYPE) (MU TYPE)
11—-1
3
7
R
4
8
‘/
1620-133
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o1y TYPE OF MODEL T 5|8 REMARKS
TF325F |TE325FHIC | L | P
111620 - 133 - 200 — 00 | ARM,/CLUTCH COMP 11
2 11414 —312 - 002 — 00 | SPRING,TENSION, 53 1
3] 1620-133-001 — 00 | YOKE/CLUTCH Nt
4 | V201 — 460 — 802 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X25 ol *
5 | 1637 ~ 133 - 200 ~ 00 | ARM,/CLUTCH coMP 1 *
6 | 1414~ 312 - 002 — 00 | SPRING,TENSION./53 1 *
7 | 1480 - 122 - 001 — 10 | YORK,CLUTCH 1 *
8 | V201 — 4680 — 802 ~ 50 | BOLT/M 8X25 1 *




1622-135

FIG. 19

PEDAL (CLUTCH) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

105

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oty

TF325F

O

TF325FH

oo

TG

REMARKS

—

1620 - 135 -200-10

PEDAL/CLUTCH COMP

¥

1524 - 122 -001-00

PAD

¥

V783 - 150 - 000 - 00

NIPPLE,GREASE /PT1,78

E

1444 - 122 -230-10

ROD,CLUTCH A COMP

1614 -135-210-00

SCREW, “RH COMP

1444 - 122 - 002 ~ 00

TURNBUCKLE /M8

V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

NUT/M 8

1432 - 242 - 001 - 00

PIN

V411 - 260 -008 =00

WASHER,PL/M 8

OO0 NI O W N

V500 - 182 - 002 =00

PIN,SPLIT 72 X20

3650 ~- 741 - 002 -00

SPRING,”HE90

15644 - 123 =005 — 00

ROD

V411 - 2680 - 006 - 00

WASHER / M6

V500 - 182 =002 ~ 00

PIN,SPLIT, 72 X20

V201 ~ 260 - 803 - 50

"BOLTM 8X35

V304 — 260 -008 - 00

NUT/M 8




106

FIG. 20 PEDAL (CLUTCH,”S) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
4
3 A@
%-1 ¥
1622-1354
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 618 REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
111620~ 135~ 200 —~ 10 | PEDAL/CLUTCH  COMP 1 *
2 | 1524 -122~001-00 | PAD 1 *
3 | 1421 - 602 ~ 005 — 10 | CUSHION,B/ RUBBER 1
4 | V304 ~ 260 — 008 ~ 00 | NUT/M 8 2 J
5 | V783 — 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE /PT1./8 1 *
6 | 1444~ 122 - 230 — 10 | ROD,CLUTCH A COMP 1 *
711614 -135-210 - 00 | SCREW,/RH CoMP 1 ¥
8 | 1444 — 122 - 002 — 00 | TURNBUCKLE /M8 1 i
9 | V304 —260~-008-00 | NUT/M 8 1 ¥
10 | 1432~ 242 - 001 - 00 | PIN 2 ¥
11 | V411 = 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2 *
12 | VBOO — 162 — 002 — 00 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 2
13 | 3650 — 741 — 002 ~ 00 | SPRING,/HESC 1 *
14 | 1644 ~ 123 - 005 — 00 | ROD 1 *
15 | V411 — 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M8 1
16 | VB0OO — 162 ~ 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 1
17 | V201 - 260 — 803 ~ 50 { BOLTM 8X35 1
18 | V304 -~ 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 ]




107

FIG. 21 FRONT MISSION CASE (HST) SYSTEM, (MU TYPE)

\ 37-1
Q
SN
1 .
/ le Ty \
3 4 5
1622~-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL + 8 (R; REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FHi | L | P
111622 -201 051~ 10 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,”H 1 *
2 | V251 — 341 - 003 ~ 50 | BOLT/STUD 2 *
3 | V251 — 341 — 005 — 50 | BOLT/STUD 4 *
4 | V251 — 260 — 802 — OC | BOLT,/STUD,/SEAL 2 *
5 1 V211 -661 - 003 - 50 | BOLT./SP 10 *
§ | VB20 — 101 — 002 — 20 | PINST,/10X22 2 *




108

FIG. 22

FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1622-201A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y TYPE OF MODEL |} 5|8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHIC | L | P
1 116817 ~201-001 - 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/F 1 *
2 | V252 - 261 ~203 ~ 50 | BOLT,STUD,/M12X35 2
3 | V251 — 260 — 802 — 5C | BOLT,/STUD,/SEAL v
4 | V251 - 260 - 802 — OC | BOLT./STUD,/SEAL 2 ¥
5| V211 -661-003~-50 | BOLT/SP 1o *
6 | V520~ 101 ~ 002 — 20 | PIN,ST/10X22 2l ¥




FIG. 23

109

HST UNIT/INPUT GEAR(HST)SYSTEM(MU TYPE)

1822-202
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) 1 § | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
1| 1622 - 202 — 500 — 00 | HST ASSY 1 ¥ FIG 113
2 | 1435 - 120 ~ 002 ~ 20 | HUB/20X30X62 1 *
3 | V304 -260-010-00 | NUT 4 *
4 | V411 =260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 4 ¥
5 | V401 ~ 160 —~ 010 — 00 | WASHER.SP,/M10 4 *
6 | V520 — 101 — 002 ~ 20 | PIN.ST./10X22 2 *
7 | VB80 - 140 -~ 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/8 X32 W 1 *
8 | 1620 - 203 - 051 — 00 |‘GEAR/SPUR33 1 f
9 | V60O -~ 110 — 600 — B0 | BEARING,RB 6006 2 *
10 | 1620 — 203 — 052 =~ 00 | METAL/INPUT 1 *
11| V211 - 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 3 '
12 0 - RING, /P44 1 *

V720 - 103—504 = 40




110

FIG. 24

INPUT GEAR (G) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1614-2034

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TF325F

TF325FH

O~

o0

TIO

REMARKS

1614 -203-001 =10

GEAR/SPUR/25

1614 - 203 -015-00

BEARING,/BALL

VB800 - 110 - 620 - 40

BEARING,RB,6204

V705 - 140 - 047 - 00

RING,SNAP 747 C

1614 —~ 203 ~ 005 - 00

WASHER,/20X36X02

V704 - 140 - 020 - 00

RING,SNAP,~20C

V744 - 120 - 360 - 70

SEALOIL/TC20357

14356 - 120-002 - 20

HUB/720X30X62

W00~ O] U W R -

1614 - 203 -002 - 20

METAL/INPUT

10

1614 - 203 -014 - 00

RING./'SNAP,/CH

V211 —-380 -803 - 00

BOLT./M8X30

V211 - 360 -804 - 00

BOLT

V520 - 101 - 002 - 20

PIN,ST/10X22




FIG. 25

111

MAIN CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1022205
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF NODEL) 11 § | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| c | L | P
1| 1622 - 205 - 001 - 20 | SHAFT/DRIVE/PTO ot
2 11600 -211~ 052 — 00 | BEARING/BALL 1.
311614 -205- 015~ 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 3 F
4 | V704 — 140 ~ 020 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/20C I
5 | 1435 - 120 ~ 002 — 20 | HUB//20X30X62 v/
6 | 1614 - 205 — 009 — 10 | GEAR/SPUR/27 1
7 | 1617 — 205 - 003 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/25 1
8 | 1620 ~ 205 - 002 — 00/ | SHAFT 1
9 | 1614 — 205 - 014 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 3
10 | 1614 — 203 — 005= 00 | WASHER,/20X36X02 1.
11 | 1614 — 205 - 016 =00 | COLLAR./20X42X07 o
12 | 1614 — 205 — 004 ~ 00 | COUPLING 1
13 | 1617 - 205~ 004 — 10 | GEAR/SPUR,"21 i
14 | 1617 — 205 =005 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR30 1
15 | 1614 — 205—011 — 00 | HUB/30X46X15 it
16 | 1814 — 2056 - 004 — 00 | COUPLING 1.
17 | V705 ~ 140 — 047 — 00 | RINGSNAP/47 C 1 I N
18 | 1365 - 224 - 002 - 00 | wasHeR 1 N
19 | V704 - 140 — 020 - 00 | RNG:SNAP20C 1




112

FIG. 26

MAIN COUNTER GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1617-206

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
T

roo

VIO

REMARKS

TF325F |TF325FH
1617 - 206 — 001 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/18 *
1817 ~ 301 — 001 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE '
16817 - 206 — 004 ~ 00 | RING,/SNAP *
V654 - 417 — 231 ~ 50 | BEARING *

15694 - 221 - 001 - 00

BEARING,/BALL 6205SH2

1617 - 206 -~ 003 ~-00

RING/SNAP

1480 - 211 - 005 - 00

COLLAR, 725X38X2

V704 - 140 - 025 - 00

RING,SNAP, /725 C

WO~ O | O b N —

18617 — 206 - 002 - 00

GEAR//SPUR /27 — 22




113

FIG. 27 SUB COUNTER GEAR/SUB CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM(MDU TYPE)

1617-207

TYPE OF MODEL
TF325F |TF325FH

REMARKS

KEeY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty

O~
00
VIO

1617 — 207 - 001 - 40

GEAR,/SPUR,728 +~ 34

1617 -207 - 002 - 30

HUB,/25X40X84

1617 - 207 - 003 - 00

GEAR,//SPUR,/18 =38

1617 - 208 ~001 - 10

GEAR/SPUR34 — 24~ 13

V600 - 110 - 600 -390

BEARING,RB6009

V600 - 110 - 800 - 60

BEARING,RB 6006

1617 -208 - 002 -~ 00

BUSH

1614 - 208 - 002 - 00

BEARING /NEEDLE

OO ~ | O ol O RN e

15660 - 208 - 018~ 40

WASHER,/30X46X2




114

1622-208

FIG. 28

52-5

SUB COUNTER GEAR(HST)SYSTEM(MU TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory | YPE OF MODEL | [} &1 8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
1| 1622 - 208 ~ 052 ~ 00 | SHAFT/DRIVE/PTO 1 *
2 | V744 — 120 — 360 — 70 | SEALOIL/TC20357 1 ¥
3 | 1564 — 263 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 1 *
4 | 1435 - 120 - 002 — 20 | HUB,/20X30X62 1 *
5 | 1564 — 263 ~ 006 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 1 i
6 | V704 — 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP,20C 1 *
7 11622 -208~051 - 00 | GEAR/35—-31-22- 14 1 ¥
8 | 1614 208 — 002 ~ 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 1 '
9 | 1614 - 205 - 015 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 1 ¥
10 | 1622 — 208 — 055 — 00 | RING/SNAP 1
11 | V60O — 110 ~ 600 — B0 | BEARING,RB 6006 1 '
12 | 1617 - 208 = 002 - 00 | BUSH 1 *
13 | 1560 — 208 —~ 018 — 40 | WASHER,/30X46X2 1 :
14 | 1622 — 208 — 053 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/38 1 i
15 11622 ~ 208 — 057 — 00 | HUB 25x40xX40, HST 1 L
16 | 1622 -~ 208 — 056 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/30 1
17 | 1622 - 208 - 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/21 o
18| 1614 — 203 — 005 — 00 | WASHER,/20X36X02 1 N
19 | V704 - RNGSNAP, 20C 1 L




1617-20¢

FIG. 29 BACK GEAR/CREEP COVER SYSTEM(MDU TYPE)

115

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTY

TYPE OF MODEL

TF325F

TF325FH

o0

7D

REMARKS

1617 -208 - 001 - 10

GEAR/SPUR,/27

1617 - 209 - 003 - 00

BEARING,/NEEDLE

1617 — 209 -002-00

SHAFT,/BACK

1614 - 203 - 005 - 00

WASHER,/20X36X02

V704 - 140 - 020 - 00

RING,SNAP,~20C

1614 -210-001 - 00

PLATE

1614 -210-002-00

GASKET

V201 -261-002-00

BOLT,/M10X20

OO0 O] O R

V401 - 160 ~010-00

WASHER,SP./M10

[ N o e L N CY Iy Qv R




116

FIG. 30

MAIN CHANGE SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

R 14
o 2
- Q 17
T < 2 161'520
jJ > LT 19
. /\ 20
\/ ) @A \
> 2
7 1 10 13 \
P { 11 -
9 2
110 N
8
1622-215
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL | 21§ |5 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH{C | L | P

111620 ~215-001 - 00 { METAL/SHIFT 11
2 | V211 =360 - 803 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X30 3
3 | V304 — 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 2l
4 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2l
5 | V401 — 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 2 F
6 | V520 — 101 ~ 002 — 20 | PINST/10X22 v{ B
7| 1617 =215 =002 — 00 | STAY,/SHIFT/MAIN 1
8 | 1617 — 215 — 003 ~ 00 | FORK/SHIFT/1ST 1
9 | 1617 -215~004 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT./2ND 11 *
10 | 1302 — 225 - 003 ~ 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER 7/
11 | V680 - 200 — 001 ~ 00 | BALLSTEEL/5/16 v/
12 | 1614 — 215 ~ 005 — 00" | GUIDE 1
13 | V211 ~ 260 -~ 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) v/
14 | 1617 - 215 - 200~ 00 | ARM comP 11
15 | V723 - 101 -~501 =40 | RING,/0 I
16 | 1544 — 215 ~ 015 — 00 | BEARING 2l *
17 | V705 ~ 140 — 028 — 00 | RING,SNAP,28 C v/
18 | 1614 — 215 — 006 — 00 | SPRING/HCOB0 |t
19 | 1544 ~ 215~ 016 — 00 | BOOT,CHANGE i
20 | 1376 - 402 — 003 — 00 | BANDWIRE /140 7 L N R




FIG. 31

117

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

17218
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL) 21 & | & REMARKS
TF325F (TF325FHi c | C | P
11617 ~ 216~ 001 — 00 | STAY,/SHIFT./SUB 1
2 {1617 - 216 —~ 002 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT./SUB 1
3 | 1302~ 225~ 003 — 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER 11
4 | V680 - 200 — 001 — 00 | BALLSTEEL/5,16 1
511617 ~216 - 200 - 00 | ARM/SUB COMP 1 F
6 | 1617 ~216 - 210 — 00 | STAY./SUB comp 1
7 | V411 -260- 010~ 00 | WASHER/MI10 1
8 | VB80 — 140 — 501 —~ 60/ | PINSP.(W) /5.0X16 1
"9 | V500 - 162 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 it
10 | 1817 - 216 — 220/~ 00 | ROD/SUB COMP 1
11 | V411 - 260 — 008 =00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1
12 | VBOO — 162 ~'002 = 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 1
13 | V704 - 140 =070 — 00 | RING,SNAP/10 C f
14 | 1617 - 216 — 250 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT/SUB  SET 1 L R I
5 | 1614 - 216 ~ 003 ~ 00 | PIN/TAPER06X45 i f
16 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 40 | O-RING/P14 1
17 | V411 -260 - 018 — 00 | WASHERPL/M18 i
18 1544~322~ 002 — 00 | WASHER,730X40X2 1 N
¥

RING,SNAP,/18 C




118

FIG. 32

SUB CHANGE (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

1622-216
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 1} €1 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P

11622 -216~ 052 ~ 00 | STAY./SHIFT,/SUB 1 i

2 | 1622 - 216 — 053 — 10 | FORK/SHIFT,/SUB 1 *

3 | 1507 — 307 — 003 — 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER 1 *
4 | V680 — 200 — 00T — 00 | BALLSTEEL/5/16 i ¥

5| 1617 ~ 216 — 250 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT,/SUB SET 1 *

6 | 1614 - 216 — 003 ~ 00 | PIN/TAPER06%X45 1 *

7 | V411 - 260 -018 — 00 | WASHERPL/M18 2 *

8 | V704 — 140 — 018 — 00 | RING,SNAP/18 C 1 '

9 | V720 — 102 ~ 401 ~ 40 | 0~ RING/P14 1 *

10 | 1622 — 216 - 500 - 00 | ROD/SUB COMP 1 ¥

11 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 ' 1 *

12 | V60O — 162 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT,/2 X20 ] L I
13 | V704 - 140 — 010 ~ 00 | RINGSNAP,/10 C 1 L




119

FIG. 33

4WD GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1617-221

)
pv4
o
<C
=
L
o
oo
OO
O
pn uej
e
W?.
=D
FT
O
E5
P%*******
Sk
PRI I gy gy ey gresgy gy g
Fae
<
pd
O
T
[a
O |orn LW o
O i @ N
o itz g N
w |5 5@ o a 5
R//R.LU
O (& & T Ve R
DIiMINIQID |0 VY
NIN R ZZ2IIKAN
C:iwip:ioe|d o
<L iCig i<l
[S U O T i Y I U S
OO Bimoialon o
oloioicgiojoio
—iOiI0IO |00
w bbb e
O |[—inimitio|lr~iw
cioiciciololo
O [0ioidid 0|doid
© [ T T I S B
e e e O | N e
= i N — Ny
r |~ [N
< [T S T T A T O A I O
P7777%47
Wi i O|lwwo
e b e P> e |
[SNER R IR S AR o) [

KEY

1

6




120

FIG. 34

1622-221A

4WD GEAR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) 116 | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FR{C | L | P
1 {1617 -221-001 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/16 1 *
2 | 1617221 - 002 -~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/27 1 *
311622 ~221 - 051 - 00 | SHAFT/FRONT 1 *
4 | 1617~221 - 004 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 1 ‘*
5 | V600 — 110 ~ 600 ~ 40 | BEARING,RB,/6004 1 *
6 | 1614 —222 ~ 007 - 00 | SEALOIL 1 '
711617 -221-005-00 | GEAR/SPUR/21 1 *
8 | 1620 — 201 — 052 ~ 00 | SEAL/OIL 1 '




FIG. 35

4WD CHANGE SYSTEM

121

1620-225
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF NODEL |11 § | & REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FHI C | L | P
1 | 1620 - 225 — 200 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT,/4WD  COMP 1 *
2 | V720 — 102 - 401 — 40 | O-RING/P14 1 F i
3 | 1560 - 265 — 002 — 10 | HOUSING 1 *
4 | 1302 - 225 — 003 — 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER 1 F *
5 | V680 — 200 — 001 ~ 00 | BALLSTEEL/5/16 1 f
6 | V211 ~ 260 ~ 802 -~ 50 | BOLT/S vi *
7 | V304 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 of * N
8 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M 8 2l *




122

FIG. 36 CREEP GEAR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE) (OPTION)

itz
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL |1} & | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH G | L | P

11617 - 231 - 200 - 00 | GEAR/CREEP SET T

2 11614 ~231 - 201 - 00 | METAL/CREEP 1

3 | V211 -261~008~-00 | BOLT (S) MI10X30 4 1

4 | V820 - 101 = 002 - 20 | PIN,ST./10X22 7

5| 1617 - 231 - 201 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/34~ 18 T

6 | VB8O — 140 — 403 ~ 20 | PIN,/SPRING i T

7| 1614 -231 203 - 00 | PIN/20X51 T

8 | 1614 — 205 ~ 015 — 00 | BEARING /NEEDLE o T

9 | 1614 - 231 — 204 — 00 | COLLAR,/20X24X16 T
10 - - ~- | wire T

11 | 1620 = 231 — 001 — 00 |(LABEL/CREEP )




1622~241

FIG. 37

123

REAR MISSION CASE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aryY

TYPE OF MODEL

TF325F

TF325FH

o0

VIO

REMARKS

1622 — 241 -001 - 10

CASE,/TRANSMISSION,/RE

V707 — 140 - 080 - 00

RING /SNAP

RING,/SNAP

V251 =341 - 003 - 00

BOLT /STUD

V251 — 3471 - 003 -0C

BOLT./STUD

1421 - 201 -002-00

1617 — 241 — 003 < 00

PLUG,/SEAL,80

1614 — 241 - 004 =00

1427 - 120 - 002 -00

| V781 — 160 ~ 000 - 88

1444 - 314 <008 - 10

V211 - 360 —802 - 00 |

PLUG,/SEAL/25

CAP,PTO SHAFT
BOLT (SP) M8X20

V201 - 260 - 801 - 60

1614 - 241 - 003 - 00

PLATE 1,/ 19X50

1 % %
_________ 1 e e
.............. T T
N %
3 % %
1 ....... ; s
1 T e
N g
""""""" 1 ¥ %
o *
4 * *
1 ....... T
] . P
SV P
.................................................................................. 2 e




124

FIG. 38

PTO COUNTER GEAR,/PTO SHAFT SYSTEM

1622-243
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o1y OF MODEL) 11§ |8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
111622 —-243-001 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/20 - 13 . *
2 | V600 — 110 — 630 — 50 | BEARING,RB,/6305 ot '
3 | V60O — 110 -~ 601 ~ 00 | BEARING,RB,/6010 11 F
4| 1421 - 134—019 - 00 | COUPLING il LR T
5 | 1622 - 244 — 001 ~ 10 | SHAFT/PTO 1
6 | 3673~ 701 = 006 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 11 *
7 | 1617 — 244 - 004 ~ 00 | BEARING./BALL 11 i
8 | 1602 — 322 — 003 — 00 | SLEEVE 35X40X17 1 * *
9 | V744 ~ 140 -~ 621 — 10 | SEALOIL/TC406211 1
10 | V704 — 140 — 035 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/35 C 1 F *
11 | 1622 — 244 — 002 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/40 - 47 1 *




FIG. 39

PTO CHANGE SYSTEM

125

i
? 8
1622-245
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 11618 REMARKS
: TF325F |TF325FHi ¢ | L | P '
111622245 - 001 — 00 | STAY,/SHIFT/PTO * *
2 | V720 - 102 =401 - 00 | O~-RING/P10A ' ¥
3| 1622 — 245 ~ 002 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT,/PTO * *
4 1 1302 — 225 ~ 003 ~ 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER * *
5 | V680 ~ 200 — 001 — 00 | BALLSTEEL/5/16 ; ;
6 | 1617 — 245 ~ 200 ~ 00 | ARM/SHIFT/PTO  SET ¥ *
7 | 2502 - 221 — 236 — 00 | BUSH,18X20X15 2l * i
'8 | V723 -102~-002-50 |(0-RING * *




126

1620-251

FIG. 40

TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM (OPTION)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL1 21 8 1R REMARKS
' TF325F |TF32se| ¢ | L | P
1 | 1620 ~ 251 ~ 200 — 00 | HITCH/TRAILER  SET 1 !
2 | 1639 - 520 — 003 — 00 | PLATE1,/22X104 o T T
3 { V201 - 361 — 203 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X30 4 1T T
4 | V251 - 341 - 202 — 80 | BOLT/STUD 4 T f
5 | V304 - 480 - 012 — 00 | NUT/M12 g T T
6 | V401 — 180 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 g T B
7 | 1488 ~ 247 - 250 — 00 | PIN ASSY | T LA
8 | 1421 =502 — 002 — 00 | PINLINK T T




1620-251A

FIG. 41

PTO (MID) SYSTEM

127

fum—y

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODELY L1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1 {1427 - 120 — 002 ~ 00 | CAP,BLANK/M10 4 f
2 | 1427 - 120 - 002 ~ 00 | CAP,BLANK,/M10 4 '
3 | 1620 — 255 ~ 201 — 00 | CASE/PTO,/MID 1
4 | 1620 — 255 — 202 — 00 | METAL/SPACER 1 ¥
5 | V201 — 361 — 005 — 00 | BOLT/M10X50 4 *
6 | V211 — 561 — 003 — 00 | BOLT/MI0X30 5, F *
7 | V401 = 180 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 4 F ¥
8 | V520 — 101 ~ 004 — 00 | PINST,/10X40 v/ *
9 | V781 — 160 — 000 ~ BB | PLUG,/SCREW,/SEAL 1 ¥
10 | 1620 — 265 ~ 204 ~ 10| SHAFT,/PTO,/MID 1 *
11 | V60O — 110 — 620 = 60 | BEARING,RB, 6206 1 *
12 | V600 — 110 — 620 = 50 | BEARING,RB,/6205 | *
13 | 1480 - 212 =004 — 10 | SLEEVE T
14 | V744 — 135—621 — 00 | SEALOIL/TC356210 T *
15 | V707 — 140 - 062 - 00 | RING/SNAP H !
16 | 1620 — 265 — 205 — 00 | GEAR//SPUR,/21 ! '
17 | 1302 ~ 225 ~ 003 ~ 00 | SPRING,SHIFTER 1 L .
18 | V680 — 200 — 001 — 00 | BALLSTEEL/5,/16 11 I N
19 | 1620 — 255 — 206 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/49 T '
20 | 1620 ~ 2855 — 207 — 00 | sHaFT | *
21 | 1603 — 322 — 003 — 00 | BEARING,BALL 2l ¥ *
22 | 1568 — 731 — 103 — 00 | PLATE/| 25X60 T *
23 ------ VZH - 26(5 - 801 — 60 BOLT,SEMS © wmexis | 2 -------- L N
24 | 1620 — 255 ~ 220 - 00 | ARM/SHIFT/MID COMP | 1 SN I
25 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 40 | O-RNG/P14 T '




128

FIG. 41

19 21

K

1

<
..

n

PTO (MID) SYSTEM

hs
i
13 A
X i 14 ‘ 2
PN
29 T 15
1620-2514
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL % 8 S REMARKS
' TF325F |TF325FH{ c | L | P
26 | 1620 ~ 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATE/1/30X50 1 *
27 | V211 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 | *
28 | 1444 - 314 - 009 - 10 | CAPPTO SHAFT i f *
29 BOLT (SP) MB8X20 o * *

V211 ~ 360 ~ 802 ~ 00




CHANGE LEVER,MAIN,SUB SYSTEM

129

FIG. 42
4 (MDU TYPE)
) 5 /{ ~ g
7l
10
1622-261 .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL )} 5 |A REMARKS
: TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P

111622 -261-210~ 00 | LEVER/BAR/14,  COMP 1 F

2 | 1560 - 223 - 016 — 00 | BOLT/M8X16 1 R R A

3| 1620 -261~-200~ 10 | LEVER/BAR/14  COMP i

4 11614 -261 - 003 - 00 | GRIP,/MAIN 1

5 | 1614 - 261 — 006 — 00 | TUBE/14X17X90 o

6 | V211 — 260 ~ 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) v/

7 3560 - 201 — 015 — 00 | WASHER,BINDING SHAFT 2 *

8 | 1617 - 262 ~210 - 10| LEVER/SUB COMP 1 *

9 | 1614 - 262 — 003 -00 | GRIP/SUB i L

10 | 16814 — 262 — 006=00 | INSULATOR/LEVER,/SUB 11 ¥

11 { V211 - 361 — 002 =00 | BOLT,SEMS 1 i




130

FIG. 43

CHANGE LEVER (4WD) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1622-263
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy OF WODEL |11 & | B REMARKS
: TF325F |TF325FH{ C | L | P
111614 -263~-200— 10 | ARM,/4WD COMP ot
2 | VB8O — 140 ~ 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/6 X32 W 1
3 - - - | WIRE 1
4| 1614 - 263 - 003 - 00 | PLATE/1/16X200 1
5 | V411 — 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 v
6 | VBOO — 162 ~ 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 2t
7 11617 ~ 263 — 200 — 00 | ARM,/4WD/A comp 1
8 | 3653 — 108 — 005 ~ 00 | WASHER,/36X43X23 1
9 | 1620 - 263 - 001 ~ 00 | LEVER/4WD | F
10 | 1612 - 531 - 003~ 00 | GRIP |
11 | V211 ~ 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 1




FIG. 44

e

131

CHANGE LEVER(4WD/HST)SYSTEM(MU TYPE)

\\T/’\’ @46-16
4614 % @
46-15
1622-2634
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL} 116 |8 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | C | P
1 | 1614 - 263 - 200 - 10 | ARM,/4WD COMP 1 *
2 | VB80 — 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSPRING/6 X32 W 1 *
3 - - — | WIRE 1
4 | 1614 - 263 - 003 — 00 | PLATE//16X200 ! *
5 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2 *
8 | V500 — 162 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 2 *
7 | 1617 — 263 ~ 200 — 00 | ARM4WD,/A COMP 1 *
8 | 1620 — 263 ~ 001 — 00 |/LEVER/4WD 1 (I
9 {1612-531~003-00 | GRIP 1 *
10 | V211 - 260 — 801 = 60 | BOLT,SEMS () M8X16 1 *
11 | 1822 - 263 — 200 — 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1
12 | V211 - 260 - 801 = 60 | BOLT.SEMS (S) M8X16 2




132

_ 1622-264

FIG. 45

CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM

[

1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL) 1} €1 8 REMARKS
. _ _ TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1| 1617 - 264 — 200 — 00 | ARM/PTO COMP of *
2 | 1614 - 262 — 003 — 00 | GRIP,/SUB o
3 | 1614 — 262 — 006 — 00 | INSULATOR/LEVER,/SUB 1
4 | V211 -361-002 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS | :
5 | 1622 — 264 — 210 — 00 | LEVER/PTO COMP il *




FIG. 46

133

CHANGE LEVER (MID PTO) SYSTEM

1622-265
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL| 3161 REMARKS
: TF325F [TF325FH| c | L | P
1| 1620 - 265 ~ 300 -~ 00 | ARM,/PTO,/MID comp o *
2 | V580 - 140 ~ 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/6 /X32 W 1. *
3 - - ~ | wire i f *
4 11622 ~265 011~ 00 | PLATE/1/16X435 1 *
5 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2l * *
6 | VBOO — 162 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT2 X20 2l F *
7| 1620 - 265 - 330 - 00 | ARV MID C Assy T *
8 | 1518 -313~ 109 — 00 | BUSH /18X20X25 1 ¥
9 | 2144 - 419 - 022 — 00 | WASHER,/18X26X02 1 *
10 | V704 — 140 — 018 = 00 | RING.SNAP./18 © i *
1111622 - 265~ 01200 | PLATE//16X215 1 !
12 | VAT1 ~ 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPLA 8 2 *
13 | VBOO - 162 ~ 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT, 2 %50 2 *
14 | 1620 — 265~ 320 — 00 | ARM, MDA comp T
15 | 3653 — 108 — 005 — 00 | WASHER, 36x45%23 1L L
16 | V704 - 140 — 035 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP,/35 C 11 g
17 | 1612 531 - 003 - 00 | GRIP IR
18 | 1620 - 265 — 013 - 10 | LEVER MID T A
19 | V211260 - 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (& maxie vi
20 | 1614 - 262 - 006 ~ 00 | INSULATOR /LEVER. S T *




134

FIG. 47

LINK (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

1622-271
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o A o MODFL 11618 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
111622 —271 - 540 — 00 | PIVOT/TRUNNION COMP 1 *
2 | V201 — 361 — 004 ~ 50 | BOLT,/M10X45 1 *
""" 3 | V401 - 160 = 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 1
4 | 1620~ 271 - 550 — 00 | PLATE coMP 1 i
5 | V201 — 360 — 803 ~ 50O | BOLT,/M8X35 2
6 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHER.SP/M 8 2 '
7 | 1620 - 271 — 560 — 00 | ROD.,/MO8X65 COMP 1
8 | 1660 —~ 695 — 021 — 00 | JOINT BALL MOSRH 1 *
9 | 1560 — 895 ~ 022 — 00 | JOINT BALL MO8LH 1 L
10 | 1560 — 132 ~ 007 — 30 | NUT/M8 1 *
11 | V304 ~ 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 1 '
12 | V304 — 260 — 008 — 00" | NUT/M 8 2 U
13 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 2




1622-272

FIG. 48

135

PEDAL (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty P OF MODEL 4} €118 REMARKS
v TF325F |TF325FH| c | L | P

1] 1622~ 272~ 520 - 00 | PEDAL/HST SET 1 *

2 | 3670 - 703 - 008 — 00 | BUSH,/20X28X20 3 *

3 | V411 - 260 - 020 — 00 | WASHER/M20 1 *

4 { V704 - 140 — 020 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/20C ! L

5 11620-272-051-00 | PAD 1

6 | 1620 — 272 — 570 — 00 | PEDAL/HST /REVERSE 1 *

7 | V304 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 1 ¥

8 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 || WASHERSP/M 8 1 '

9 | 1620272~ 051 - 00 | PAD 1 *

10 | 1620 — 272 ~ 580 = 00 | ARM COMP 1 *

11 | 1620~ 272 -~ 053 — 00 | BEARING/BALL 1 *

12 | V704 - 140 — 015 — 00 | RING.SNAP15 C 2 *

13 | 1395 - 710~ 004~ 00 | CLUTCH SPRING 1 (.
14 | 1620 ~ 272 =590 ~ 10 | BRACKET/WIRE  COMP 1 L
15 | V211 - 260 =802 — 00 | BOLTSEMS (S) 2

16 | V201 — 260 — 802 — 50 | BOLT/M 8X25 1 !

17 | V304 -260-008-00 | N\UT oM 8 T 1 £

18 | 1600 — 240 — 550 — 10 | DAMPER,/OIL ASSY il *

19 | 1564~ 560 ~ 005 — 00 | COLLAR/09X14X 10 : U

20 | V304 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUTM 8 2 L
21 | V401 ~ 180 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 2 !
22 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL M 8 1 *

V201 —~ 260 - 804 - 00

BOLT /M 8X40




136

FIG. 49

LEVER (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

tez0-2722
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y porE OF MODEL} 1 & 1 2 REMARKS
' TF325F |TF325FH ¢ | L | P
111620 -272- 062~ 10 | CABLE/HST 1
2 | 1620~ 313 - 004 — 00 | PIN/08X19 2 *
3 |'V411 - 260 — 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2 '
4 | V50O — 162 ~ 502 — 00 | PINSPLIT/25X20 2 *
5 | 1376 — 402 — 003 — 00 | BANDWIRE,/140 1
6 | 1820 - 272 — 600 ~ 00 | LEVER/BAR/14  COMP 1 *
7 | v211-260-802- 00 | BOLT,SEMS (9 2
8 | 1614—-261-0038~00 | GRP/MAN | 1
9 | 1544 - 215 - 004 — 00 | TUBE/14X130 1 *
10 | 1620 — 272 ~ 520 —~ 00 | LEVER/HST COMP 1
11 {1620 - 272 ~530 — 10 |‘HOLDER/LEVER  COMP 1
12 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 2 O
13 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 2 *
14 | 3747 - 155 — 013 00 | SLIPPER,BRAKE B 1| L I
15 | 1636 — 271 — 006 — 00 | LINING,/17X64X05 2 L
16 | 3650 =212 ~ 001 — 00 | ARMHST LEVER i
17 | v304-260-014-00 | NUT 2 *




1622-273

FIG. 50

PIPING (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry | PE OF MODEL | _ 1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1| 1620 -273-570~ 00 | FILTER comp 1 *
2 | 1622 -~ 273 -~ 500 — 00 | PIPE/SUCTION  COMP 1 *
3| V720 -103-502 - 80 | O~RING/P28 1
4 | V211 ~ 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 1 G
5 | 3667 — 355 ~ 003 — 00 | HOSE/19X29X70 1 *
6 | 3656 — 355 ~ 004 — 00 | HOSE/CLUMP,/22 ~ 32 2 *
7 11622 - 273 - 510 — 00 | PIPE/SUCTION  COMP 1 *
8 | V720 - 103 - 502 - 40 | 0= RING,/P24 2 *
9 | 1622 ~ 273 - 630 — 00 | ADAPTER/PF1,/2 1 *
10 | 1622 ~ 273 ~ 520'= 00 | PIPE/BOOST COMP 1 *
11 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 80 | O-RING/P18 3 '
12 | 1820 - 273 — 051 = 00 | CONNECTOR/M16X79 1 CE N
13 | 1600 — 243 ~ 086 - 00 | SPRNGHCo21 | 1 *
14 | 1600 - 243 — 055 — 00 | POPPET 1 *
15 | 1600 — 243 = 057 — 00 | SHIM/07X14X01 1 (N
16 | V705 — 140 — 015 — 00 | RING,SNAP./15 C 1
17 | V217 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) : L
18 | 1594 — 515 — 200 — 20 | FILTER I L
19 | 1560~ 515 ~ 272 — 00 | CARTRIDGE 1 L
20 | V720 - 102 — 402 — 00 | O - RING,/P20 7 L
21 | V201 — 261 - 009 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X30 1 i
22 | V411 -260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER MO 2
23 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP MIO 2 v
24 | V201 - 261 - 005 - 00 | BOLT MiOX80 1 R
25 | 1622 — 273 — 550 — 00 | PIPE/RETURN coMP- T L I




138

FIG. 50

PIPING (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

1622-273
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPT!ION ary e OF MODEL] |} &€ REMARKS
TF325F (TF325FH{ ¢ [ L | P
26 | V720 - 102 — 401 - 80 | O~RING,/P18 2 *
27 | 1600 — 243 ~ 051 — 00 | BOLT,CONNECTOR,/M16 1 ¥
28 | 1622 ~ 273 — 620 — 10 | PIPE/FRONT COMP 1
29 | 1620 - 273 ~ 055 — 00 | HOSE“14X22X90 2 *
30 | 3768 - 185~ 016 ~ 00 | BAND,/22 8 *
31 | 1620 - 273 - 056 — 00 | HOSE 2 *
32 | V201 — 261 ~ 202 — 00 | BOLT./M12X20 1 i
33 | V401 — 160 — 012 ~ 00 | WASHERSP/M12 1 N
34 | V411 -~ 260~ 012~ 00 | WASHER /MT12 1 *
35 | 1622~ 273 - 540 — 10 | PIPE/TANK COMP 1
36 | V211 ~ 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS (S) 2 *
37 | V720 - 103~ 502 — 40 | O~ RING, P24 2 *
38 | 1620 — 273 — 052 — 10 | CONNECTOR/PF1,/2x54 1
39 | V720 - 102 - 402 -~ Q0 | O-RING/P20 ] *




FIG. 51

27-2

139

DRIVE PINION SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

1622-301
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF NODEL | 5| R REMARKS
TF325F (TF325FH{ G | L | P
111622 -301~200 - 00 | GEAR/08 - 47 SET 1.
2 | 7932 ~ 201 - 002 - 00 | BEARING,RB,/63065H2 2l ¥
3 | 1560 - 208 — 018 — 40 | WASHER,/30X46X2 ot
4 | V704 ~ 140 — 025 — 00 | RING,SNAP,25 C ot
511617 -301 - 002 - 00 | CIRCLIP.,/30 1.
6 | 1614~ 301 — 001 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 2




140

FIG. 52

DRIVE PINION (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

1622-3014
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o AL MODEL1 1§ | & REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| c | L | P
1] 1622 ~301 - 500~ 00 | GEAR/08~ 47 SET 1 i
2 78932 - 201 — 002 — 00 | BEARING,RB,/6306SH2 2 *
3 | 1660 — 208 — 018 — 40 | WASHER,/30X46X2 1 ¥
4| 1614 ~301 - 001 - 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 1 *
51614 -205- 015~ 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 1 *
6 | 1617 —301 — 002 — 00 | CIRCLIP./30 1 *
7 | V653 - 420 — 261 — 60 | BEARING 1 *




1617-304

FIG. 53

12

R,

DIFF CASE SYSTEM

141

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 20 8 1§ REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
111617 -304~-001 - 00 | METAL/DIFF 1 *
2 [ V211 - 360 - 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS 4 F i
3 11617 -304 002 — 00 | CASE/DIFF 11 *
4 11617 - 304 ~ 003 — 00 | PIN/14X115 1 *
5 | 1617 — 304 ~ 004 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/12 2l * *
6 | 1617 — 304 - 018 — 00 | WASHER | o )
7 | 1617 - 304 ~ 006 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 v/ f
8 | 1544 — 304 —~ 007 — 00| PIN STRAIGHT,A 11 *
9 | VB20 - 100 — 801 ~ 40 | PINST/ 8X14 1 *
10 | V211 - 561 = 002~ 50 | BOLT/M10X25 4 *
11 | V60O - 110 — 601 = 10 | BEARING,RB/6011 v/ *
12 | 1617 - 304 - 008~ 00 | sHm02 4 *
13 | 1617 - 304~ 009 — 00 | SHIM0.1 2 L A
14 | 1617 - 304011 — 00 | WASHER,/75X30%03 2l f U
i5 | VIOT - 140 = 090 - 00 | RNG/SNAP 2 F
16 | 1617 ~304 -~ 012 — 00 | GEAR/HELICAL /11 2l f !
17 | V60O — 110 — 620 — 70 | BEARINGRB,/6207 2 * *
18 | VB0OO — 110 - 630 — 70 | BEARING,RB,/6307 vi B ¥
19 | V707 — 140 — 072 — 00 | RING./SNAP 2| L
20 | V704 — 140 -~ 035 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP,/35 C vi ¥




142

FIG. 54

REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

1622-30¢

REMARKS

oo
0o
=0
o
el |
b= OAV_V > £ * > > a* * * B3 % % * > X
=1
_._lTl
S
(e
_m.l_.._ % %* * 'S % % * * * * * * > * %
=|E
— e NN TS [T @ e O o <
=
prd
O
T
o.
z 2 & 8 2
o = X
O |4y cis |y s 8
noxix N N N
L AAD.WKX a o
a NINILIZiE]S 7} s €
GGWVRATS o WE
WW/DL// Wi TR
Q9 SRR RZR A G ElGiE
33¢3z28805/252%
T TEia S|EIRIRIRQS 2 5iE 8
ocioioicio|loioioicoioloioioio
— i OiI0CIO|NILI O OIS S ID /K
w (RS T A T U T U T T O O O O S SO R O
O |{—iNicloinN]|NmMioionio|lold—ie
oioimiNioloioioioli—~|l—idioio
O [ cidioiddd i didiolodin d
(AN T R A TS S T I P Y A S A A
Wi Qi iOo]l—imi—miclo|loiv o o
- CIOITIOIN[OIW @i iv|oio i
r oo~ Qi 0 o0oioid]le ® —ic
< L O I A T I T R I
A N SRR Ee R R R I N oS R
=i O DIN|N — O O 0|0 —i®w—,;
CiOIMIDITILIN NI iO]|Fio O
S R o B G G NN SN G N BN N
o~ M 2= iEie




143

FIG.

55 WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

1617-307
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL 3 1 &1 8 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | [ | P
1 | 1617 =307 - 001 — 00 | METAL/WHEEL vI *
2 { V211 =561 ~ 003~ 00 | BOLT,/M10X30 u *
3 1 V520 - 101 ~ 002 - 20 | PIN,ST/10X22 4 F *
4 {1617 =307 ~ 002 ~ 00 | SHAFT /WHEEL 2l * '
5 | 1444 — 314 - 004 — 10 | COLLAR (35X50X2) vi *
6 | V704 ~ 140 - 035 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/35 C vi B *
7 | VB0O ~ 110 ~ 630 ~ 70 | BEARING,RB,/6307 v/ ¥
8 | 1617 ~ 307 ~ 003 — 00 | GEAR/HELICAL,/62 vi I '
9 | VBOO - 110 - 620 — 90 | BEARING,RB,/6209 2l * ¥
10 | V707 - 140 — 085 — 00 | RING/SNAP 2 ¥ *
11 | 1550 — 307 - 005 - 00 | SEALOIL 2 *
12 | V201 - 261 — 60300 | BOLT Mmisxso o] ¢
13 | V401 ~ 180 ~ 016 — 00 | WASHERSP, M16 12 F L




144

FIG. 56

DIFF — LOCK,/PEDAL (DIFF — LOCK) SYSTEM

1617-308
KEY PART CODE 'DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL )0 &1 8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHi c { L | P
111617 ~308~001 — 00 | CLUCHDIFF 1 f
2 | 1614 — 308 — 003 — 00 | FORK,/SHIFT,/DIFFLOCK 1 *
3 | 1614 — 308 — 002 — 00 | PIN,/SHIFT,/DIFFROCK TR *
4 | 1614 - 308 — 004 — 00 | PIN,/08X25 |t L
5 | V704 ~ 140 — 022 — 00 | RING,SNAP/22 C i *
6 | V720 =102 — 401 - 80 | O~RING/P18 1 7 *
7| 1622 -309 - 200 ~ 00 | ARM./DIFF CoMP T *
8 | V704 - 140 — 022 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/22 C ] L
9 | 1620 =309 — 001 — 00 | SPRING/HTO43 | *
10 | 1560 - 314 - 001 — 00 | INSULATOR i ¥




FIG. 57

53-16

BRAKE SYSTEM

145

1617-310
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry |PE OF MODEL L & 18 REMARKS
|- | TFazsF [TR32sFH| c | L | P -
111614 -310-201 — 00 | PLATE/PRESSURE/LH 1 *
2 | 1617 -310 - 201 ~ 00 | PLATE/DISK 3 ¢ *
3| 1614 ~310- 203~ 00 | PLATE/SEPARATE 3
4 | VB8O - 200 — 001 — 90 | BALLSTEEL/19X32 3 ! '
5 | 1544 - 310 - 284 — 00 | SPRING/HE023 2| ¢ *
6 | 1614 -310-211— 00 | PLATE/PRESSURE,/RH 11 *
7 | 1817 - 310~ 201 — 00 | PLATE/DISK 3 * '
8 | 1614 =310~ 203 — 00| PLATE,/SEPARATE gl L I R
9 | V680 — 200 ~ 001 ~ 90 | BALLSTEEL/19X32 4 '
10 | 1544 — 310 — 284~ 00 | SPRING,/HE023 o ¥ *
1 | 1614 -310 - 220 - 00 | CAM/BRAKE coMP vi '
12 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | O-RING/P18 B




146

1622-312A

FIG

. b8

PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODELY 1 81§ REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
111622 ~312-200 - 10 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LH COMP 1 F *
2 1622 -312—-210 - 10 | PEDAL/BRAKE/RH COMP 1 * *
3 | 1620 - 312 - 240 - 00 | HUB/BRAKE/LH  SET it !
4 1620 - 312 - 260 — 00 | HUB/BRAKE,“RH COMP 1 * *
5 | 3650 — 835 — 009 ~ 00 | BUSH,/30X34X30 vi B *
6 | VB11 — 100 — 805 — 00 | PIN,TAPER,/8X50 1. '
7 1 V201 - 261 — 004 — 00 | BOLT./M10X40 o '
8 | V304 -260-010-00 | NUT | ;
9 | V201 =361 -011~00 | BOLT 1 *
10 | V304 -260-010~ 00 | NUT 11 *
11 | 3656 — 565 — 006 — 00 | SPRING,/HE0BS o * *
12 | VAT1 - 260 = 022 — 00 | WASHER,PL/M22 | L
13 | V704 — 140 ~ 022 — 00 | BING,SNAP,/22 C I *
14 | V760 — 150 — 000 ~ 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE 11
15 | 1524~ 122 - 001 =00 | PAD 2 *
16 | 3768~ 112~ 001 — 00 | SPRING,CLUTCH RETURN v *
17 | 1415~ 312 - 500 — 00 | YOKELH 2 ¥
18 | 1415312 - 600 - 00 | YOKERH 2 * R
19 | 1622-312-230~-10 | ROD COMP 7/ IR N
20 | 1560 - 132 — 007 - 30 | NUT/M8 4 7 ;
21 | V304~ 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 4 '
22 | 1404 - 312 - 006 — 00 | PINYOKE A 4 £
23 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4 7 L I
24 | V50O -~ 162 - 002 — 00 | PNSPLIT, 2 X20 4
25 | 1617 - 312~ 001 ~ 00 | ARM/BRAKE 2 U




147

FIG. 58

PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM

D (e s
mwM, \MM /. //W@b
~ T T

RN
Qo \
o Qe
N MA,%M;/Q/ é%.w“u }\
N\

1622-3124

W
4
o
<
=
i
s}
oo
0O
—0Q
e

=R
=1 uo
FTI
=R TN

g & |
=l

Y2
P
<
e
Q
T
n

r o

<1y
%)

W

0 |<

z

(23

)

<

o

o

S

L |

O | N

o |8

© I

o)

oS

R]

< f

o |«

o

M~

>

KEY

26




148

FIG.

59  BRAKE (PARKING) SYSTEM

1620-313
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 1 § | & REMARKS
TF325F [TFS25FH| G | L | P
1| 1442 - 313 =200 — 10 | BRAKEPARKING ASSY N * *
2 | 1442 - 313202 - 00 | ROD 1 *
3 | 1444 - 328~ 273 - 00 | SPRING 1
4 | 1444 - 328 — 272 - 00 | BUTTON 1
5 | 1442 - 313 -203 - 00 | GRIP ot
6 | V211~ 260 — 803 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS v/ '
7 | 1620~ 313 =210 ~ 20 | BRACKET/BRAKE  COMP 1 ¥
8 | V211 — 360 — 802 ~ 50 | BOLT,SEMS 4 ¥
9 | 1620 -~ 313~ 001 ~ 10 | CABLE/PARKING ot *
10 | 1620 -~ 313 — 002 — 10 | PLATE i ¥
11 | 1427 - 601 — 001 — 10 |(BOLT,HINGE 1 *
12 | 3659 - 221 — 223 - 00 | ROD,/08X110 T
13 | 1620 - 313 — 004 — 00 | PIN./08X19 3 f L
14 | 1404 - 312 - 006 ~ 00 | PIN.YOKE A 1 f
15 | V411 -~ 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4 L
4 % %

V500 - 162 -002 - 00

PIN,SPLIT, 2 X20




FI1G. 60 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM |
(TF325/41 TYPE OPTION<42 TYPE STANDARD)

149

55-12
1638-317
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL |1 S |A REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH{ C | L | P

1 ]1639-317~230~- 00 | WHEEL/16XW11 coMmp 1o ¥ 6G

2 | 15809 - 317 — 341 - 00 | TIRE/124~ 16 4PR 1. *

3| 1509 ~ 317~ 342 — 00 | TUBE/12.4- 16 i i

4 | V999 ~ 200 — 003 — 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1 *

5 | 1639 - 317 — 230 — 00 | WHEEL/16XW11 COMP 1 * 6G| -

6 | 1609~ 317 — 341 ~ 00 | TIRE/124- 16 4PR 1| *

7 | 1509 - 317 - 342 - 00 | TUBE/12.4~ 16 1 * *

8 | V999 ~ 200 — 003 ~ 00| CAP,TIRE VALVE . *




FIG. 61 REAR WHEEL (TURF)SYSTEM
(TF325/41 TYPE OPTION-42 TYPE STANDARD)

1622-3178

TYPE OF MODEL
TF325F {TF325FH

O-i—
feYe!
IO

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

1386 - 241 - 002 - 00

BULB

1 11622-3817 270~ 00 | WHEEL/16—10LB  COMP o ¥
2 | 1602 - 317 - 231~ 00 | TIRE/315,/80D - 16— 4 1

3 11386 ~241 - 002~ 00 | BULB 1

4 | V999 ~ 200 - 003 ~ 00 | CAPTIRE VALVE 1.
511622 -317-270~ 00 | WHEEL/16~- 10LB | \COMP i

6 | 1602 ~317 — 231 - 00 | TIRE/315/80D <16 ~4 i F

7 1.

8 ]

V889 — 200 - 003 — 00 | CAP,TIRE VALVE




151

FIG. 62

STEERING WHEEL SYSTEM

-
KEY| © PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ot OF MODEL ) _ 1 &1 2 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| c | L | P
112157 ~301 - 220 — 00 | STEERING WHEEL ASSY 11 *
2 | 2157 - 301 ~ 222 ~ 00 | STEERING CAP ' ' *
3 1Vv328-262-110-00 | NUT * *
4 | VBOO - 162 — 002 = 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X25 * *
5| V411 - 260~ 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 * *
6 | 1639 ~ 401 — 200 — 00 | HOLDER/SHAFT  ASSY ¥ *
7 11620 - 401 ~ 220 — 00 | HOLDER/SHAFT  COMP i *
8 | V600 = 130 — 600 — 30 (| BEARING,RB,/60032Z ' *
9 | 1560 — 402 ~ 203 — 50O | SHAFT/STEERING COMP * *
10 | V704 - 140 — 017 = 00 | RING.SNAP/17 C ¥ *
11 | 1426 — 406 — 208 =00 | BUSH,COLUMN
12 | V211 - 260 — 801 ~ 60 | BOLTSEMS (S) M8X16 U I
13 | 1614 — 401~ 003 - 00 | COVER/STEERNG *




152

FIG.

63

STEERING SHAFT SYSTEM

2
1
B _s—2
5
L3
~d
1622-402
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL) 1 S 18 REMARKS
_ TF325F [TF325FH| C P
1| 1622 ~ 402 — 200 — 00 | SHAFT/STEERING COMP )t *
2 | V211 ~ 560 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T Y *
3 | 1620 ~ 402 - 001 — 00 | SHAFT/STEERING 11 *
4 | VT04 - 140 - 015 — 00 | RING,SNAP/15 C 1 F *
5 | V742 — 116 — 240 ~ 40 | SEALOIL/VC16244 ot i
6 | 1614 - 402~ 007 ~ 00 | SEAL/OIL | * '
7 | V653 - 616 —221 — 20 | BEARING ¥
8 [ 1614 — 402 - 002 - 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 1
9 | 1614 — 402 — 003 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL,/14 1 *
10 | 1614 — 402 - 004 — 00 | METAL/GEAR 11 . *
11 | 1600 ~ 406 — 003 — 00 | PLATE 2l ¥
12 | V653 — 318 — 241 ~ 20 | BEARNG 2 *
13 | V720 - 102 - 401 — 80 | 0-RNGP1E T L
14 | V211 - 360 - 803 =00 | BOLT,/M8X30 4 U
15 | 1822 - 402~ 210 — 00 | SHAFT/STEERNG COMP I A
16 | V211 ~ 560 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 1 '




344\

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

(ENGINE) 9—35

153

1622-407
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 11 8 | § REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1 | 1614 ~407 -~ 210 — 00 | STEERING,/POWER ASSY ot * FIG 111
2 | 1614 -407 - 201 — 00 | ARM/PITMAN 1 *
3| V335 - 460 — 020 — 00 | NUT/M20 7T il *
4 | V401 = 180 — 020 ~ 00 | WASHERSP/M20 ¥ E
5 | V203 - 361 - 203 - 00 | BOLT 4 * *
B | V401 - 160 -~ 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 4 *
7 | K135 -~ 020 - 000 — 00 | PUMP,GEAR ASSY 1 *
8 | K135~ 020 - 100 - 00 | pump SET 11t *
9 | K135 ~017 - 006 — 00 | COVERPUMP 11
10 | V744 - 114-280~70 | seALOL 1 *
11| V721 =113~ 105=00 | O-RING HS30 G50 i * *
12 | V720 - 112 - 402~ 20 | 0~ RING,/P22 4 F ¥
13 | V720 ~ 111~ 900~ 60 | O-RING P8 HS90 (1. SRR
14 | K135 - 002 = 009 — 00 | BOLT Mex28 117 6| * LA I
15 | V401 ~ 160 —008 — 00 | WASHERSPRING,/M8 6 ¢ L I
16 | 1404 ~ 503 — 006 — 00 | PACKINGOIL PUMP 1 *
17 | 1617 - 407 — 200 — 10 | TANK/OIL comp il R
18 | V211 - 360 — 801 ~ 680 | BOLTSEMS (P) 2 f U
19 | 1826 - 706 — 002 — 10 | PLUGDRAIN ey
20 | 1518 - 407 — 240 - 00 | capoiL @ Assy o] A N
21 | 1518 — 306 - 203 ~ 00 | PACKING 1. vy
22 | 1620 — 407 - 200 — 00 | PIPE/OIL comP il * -
23 | 1415 - 505 - 014 — 00 BOI:%E(S&NECTOR """""""" 1 I
24 | V720 - 112-401-80 | o-mNG P18 v N
25 | 1576 - 408 - 002 - 00 | HOSE/OIL T L




154

FIG. 64

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

. (ENGINE) §~35

i
i 11415 1 )
1822-407
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 111§ | R REMARKS
, TF325F {TF325FHI C | L | P
26 | 3748 — 185 — 003 — 00 | BAND,JUBLEE,/185 2 ¢ *
27 | 1617 = 407 - 220 - 10 | PIPE/OIL COMP 1 *
28 | V720 - 112~ 402 - 00 | O~RING,/P20 1 ¥
29 | V210 - 260 - 604 ~ 00 | BOLT/S g SR I
30 | 1444 — 408 — 007 ~ 00 | HOSEOIL 10X15X80 1 *
31 | 3748 — 185 — 003 — 00 | BAND,JUBLEE/185 vi f
32 | 1617 — 407 - 230 — 00 | PIPE/OIL comp il *
33 | 1426 — 506 — 002 — 00 | CONNECTOR o *
34 | V720~ 112 — 402 - 00 | O ~RING,/P20 1 *
35 | V210 ~ 260 — 603 — 00 | BOLT (S) M86X30 4 F *
36 | 1614 — 407 ~ 260 ~ 00 | (FILTER/OIL ASSY 11 x
37 | V720 - 102 - 401 — 20 | O—-RING/P12 1 *
38 | V720 - 103 ~ 503 - 10 | O-RING P31 ot *
39 | V210 — 360 — 601 — B0 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 |t LA




FIG. 65

BRACKET (AXLE) /BUMPER SYSTEM

155

1822-410
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary pvoE OF MODEL) 2} &1 8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
111622 ~410- 200~ 10 | BRACKET/AXLE / COMP 1
2 | 1560 - 410 — 003 - 00 | BOLT/SM/M12X30 16 *
3 | 1560 — 410 — 005 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 18] ¢
4 { 1620 - 410 - 002 — 00 | INSULATOR i N
5 | 1620~ 410 — 001 — 00 | PLATE/BUMPER ot
6 | V201 — 261 ~ 202 ~ BO | BOLT/M12X25 4 ¥
7 | V401 ~ 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP./M12 4 *




156

FIG. 66 DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

e
/ Z-
P
/ %ﬁ 33-3
' 5
L 3
2
1622-431
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ik OF WODELY 11 § | & REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH[ C | L | P

1] 1622~ 431~ 001~ 00 | SHAFT 11

2 | V704 ~ 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C 2l *

3| 1421 -134-019 - 00 | COUPLING v/

4 {1617 - 481 ~-210-00 | TUBE COMP 1

5 | V723~ 102~ 003 - 40 | RING/0 1 *

6 | 1620 — 431 ~ 200 — 00 | TUBE~300 CoMP |

7 | V720 - 103 ~503 — 40 | 0~-RING,/P34 11

8 | V211 - 260 — 801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS () M8X16 1
9 | 1444-410-002 - 10 | CLAMP T

10 | V211 =260 — 803 — BO | BOLT (S) M8X35 1 *

11 | V304 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 1




FIG. 67

1622-431A

DRIVE SHAFT (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

167

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary poe OF MODEL} L) 8 1 3 REMARKS
TF325F (TF325FH| C | L | P
1 | 1615 - 4381 - 001 ~ 00 | SHAFT 1
2 | V704 — 140 -~ 020 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C 2
311421 -134~019- 00 | COUPLING 2
4| 1615 - 431 - 200 — 00 | TUBE COMP 1 i
5 | V723 - 102 - 003 - 40 | RING/O 1 *
6 | 1620 ~'431 — 200 - 00 | TUBE,/300 COMP 1 '
7 | V720 - 103 ~ 503 - 40 | 0~ RING,/P34 1 ¥
8 | V211 ~ 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (S) M8X16 1 i
9 | 1444 - 410 — 002 — 10 | CLAMP 1 £
10 { V211 - 260 ~ 803 ~BO | BOLT (8) M8X35 1 i
11 | V304 - 260 — 008 =00 | NUT/M 8 1 i




158

Fl

G. 68

BEVEL CASE SYSTEM

1620-432
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MODEL 111 § | B REMARKS
- TF325F [TF325FH{ C | L | P
1| 1620 - 432 - 200 — 00 | GEAR/09~ 20 SET y *
2 | 1614 - 432~ 210 ~ 10 | BEARING/TAPERROLLER' .
311614 - 432~ 007 ~ 00 | COLLAR/48X52X17 1 *
4 11614 -432-001 - 00 | NUT/M25 (1. *
5| 1444 -411-012-00 | SHIM © 4 i
6 | 1444~ 411 ~013~00 [ SHIM D T=0.1 4 F i
7 | 1427 ~ 432 - 016 — 00 | SEALOIL/21 1 i
8 | V705 — 140 — 052 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/52 C ot
9 | 1614 - 432 — 002 — 00 | CASE/DIFF 1
10 | 1614 - 432 — 003 — 00 | PINION,/BEVEL/11 vi B
11 | 1614 ~ 432 ~ 004 — 00 | GEAR/BEVEL/15 2 f
12 | 1614 ~ 432 ~ 005 — 00 | WASHER v/
13 | 1614 - 432 - 006 — 00 | PIN/12X75 1
14 | VB8O — 140 — 502 — 50 | PINSPRING/5 X25 W 1. U
15 —-— ~{were 1 ® *
16 | V60O — 110 — 601 — 10 | BEARING,RB,/6011 noF
17 | V600 - 110 - 801 — 00 | BEARING,RB.6010 1
18 | V706 - 140 - 055 ~ 00 | RNG/sNAP | A
19 | V706 - 140 — 040 — 00 | RING/SNAP 1




FIG. 69

AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

159

1622-433A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y pE OF MODEL | 018 | B REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| c | L | P
1| 1616~ 433-001 -~ 00 | HOUSING/AXLE I *
2 | 1618~ 432 - 250 — 00 | CAPOIL ASSY o
3 11518 - 306~ 203 ~ 00 | PACKING 1 f
4 | V781 ~ 100 - 000 — 4B | PLUG,/SCREW,/SEAL 1 *
5 | 1620 — 433 = 200 — 00 | METAL/PIVOT/FRONT 11 *
6 | 1614 — 433 - 202 - 00 | BUSH/62X67X15 1 i
7 11614 - 433 - 002 - 00 | SEALAOIL 11 i
8 | V201 ~ 261 - 203 ~ 50 | BOLT/M12X35 1 '
9 | V304 -260-012-00 | NUT 1 *
10 | 1820 — 433 ~ 210 < 00| METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY 1 *
11| 1614 - 433 - 212 =00 | BUSH,62X87X30 1 *
12 | V720 - 103 - 503~ 80 | O - RING,/P38 1. f
13 | 1614 — 433 =002 ~ 00 | SEAL/OIL T
14 | V761 — 400 = 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE /1,8 | *
15 | V763 — 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1,/8 T i
16 | V201 ~ 361 -~ 403 - 50 | BOLT vi I
17 | V401 - 160 — 014 ~ 00 | wasHeRsP mi4 77 4 R
18 | V251 - 441 - 403 - 50 | sTupomiaxas I
19 | V304 - 460 - 014 - 00 | NUT M14 2 *
20 ........ 1 427 - 120-002 - OO CAP,BLANK/IVV!&B. “ 4 = ¥




160

FIG. 70

FAINAL GEAR CASE SYSTEM

1622-434
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | PE OF MODEL} 11 &1 2 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1 ] 1614 - 434 — 001 — 00 | CASE/FINAL 2 F *
7 |v721-103-110-00 | 0-RNG/GI0O o *
3 | v251 - 441 -202-80 | stuDmI2x28 g * E
""" 4 | V520 - 101 — 002 — 20 | PINST./10x22 4
5 | V401 - 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 g U
6 | V304 - 460 - 012 — 00 | NUT/M12 gl * ¥
7 | 1614 - 434 - 002 - 10 | GEAR/BEVEL/12 o F *
8 | V60O — 110 - 630 — 60 | BEARING,RB,/6306 7 I
9 | V707 — 140 — 072 — 00 | RING/SNAP 2l F
10 | 1614 — 434 - 003 — 10 | GEAR/BEVEL/17 vi *
11 | 1594 - 221 — 001 — 00 | BEARING/BALL 62055H2 vi I *
12 | 1614 — 434 — 004 — 00 | SEAL/OIL ASSY ol *
13 | V600 - 110 — 690 — 90 | BEARING o F (O I
| 14 | V60O ~ 110 — 691 — 10 | BEARING ol f L R
15 | V706 — 140 — 045 — 00 | RING/SNAP 2 LI
16 | V707 ~ 140 — 068 — 00 | RING,/SNAP v
17 | 1620 — 434 — 001 - 00 | CASE/FINAL/LH T G
18 | 1421 - 201 — 003 — 00 | SEAL/52 R
19 | V705 - 140 — 052 — 00 | RINGSNAP./52 C R T
20 | V781 ~ 100 - 000 — 4B | PLUG/SCREW./SEAL 7 A L A
21 | 1427 — 120 - 002 — 00 | CAP,BLANK./M10 v/ *
22 | 1820 ~ 434 — 002 - 00 | CASE/FINAL/RH | L I R
23 | 1421 - 201 - 003 - 00 | SEAL/52 I N
24 | V705 - 140 ~ 052 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/52 ¢ 1A Y
25 | V781 — 100 ~ 000 — 4B | PLUG,/SCREW,/SEAL Y R L




FIG. 70

e

161

FAINAL GEAR CASE SYSTEM

1622-434
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 1161 & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHI C | L | P
26 | 1427 - 120 — 002 ~ 00 | CAP,BLANK,/M10 v/ '
27 | 1614 ~ 434 - 007 ~ 00 | SHAFT 2l *
28 | 1614 - 434 - 008 — 10 | GEAR/BEVEL/10 ol ¥ *
29 | 1594 - 221 — 001 ~ 00 | BEARING,/BALL 6205SH2 2l * *
30 | 1617 — 434 — 001 — 00 | SHAFT/whEEL 2 * *
31 | 1614 -434~011 - 10 | GEAR/BEVEL /48 20 * *
32 | 1480 - 434~011- 10 | SEALOIL o * !
33 | VB0O ~ 110 ~ 620 - 60 (| BEARING,RB,/6206 2l * *
34 | V60O - 110 ~ 620 - 70 | BEARING,RB,6207 2 ¥
35 | 1614 - 434 - 013 =00 | RING/SNAP./CS v
36 | 1614 — 434 - 012 =00 | COVERWHEEL vi
37 | VB20 - 101 ~ 002 ~ 20 | PINST,10x29 4 *
38 | V211 - 361 -003 -~ 00 | BOLT./M10X30 200 F
39 | V201 - 361202 50 | BoLT Mizxas 1 * ¢
40 | V40T - 160~ 012 — 00 | WASHERSP/M12 12 ¢
41 ] 1616 — 435 - 001 — 00 | SHAFT 1
42 | 1616 — 435 ~ 002 — 00 | SHAFT T *




162

FIG. 71

TIE ROD SYSTEM

1622-436A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0Ty TYPE OF MODEL) 11 § | & REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH c | L | P
1 | 1616 ~ 436 - 200 — 00 | ROD/TIE ASSY . F *
2 | 1614 — 436 — 202 — 00 | BOOT,/ROD/TIE 2l * '
3 | 1614 — 436 — 203 — 00 | RNG,/BOOT o * *
4 | 1614 - 436 - 002 - 00 | ROD/TE il *
5 | 1550 — 403 — 210 — 00 | END,TIE ROD ASSY 1 '
6§ | 1614 — 436 — 202 - 00 | BOOT,/ROD/TIE 1. *
7 | 1814 — 436 — 203 ~ 00 | RING,/BOOT 1 '
8 | 1550 — 403 — 220 ~ 00 | END,TIE RODR ASSY | *
9 | 1614 - 436 — 202 — 00 | BOOT,/ROD/TIE N ¢
10 | 1614 — 436 - 203 - 00 | RING/BOOT ot ¥
11 | 1421 - 403 - 001 - 00 | NUT 1 i
12 | 1421 = 403 — 002 — 00 | NUT,LH THREAD,/M17 i1 i
13 | V328 - 262 - 112 - 00 | NUT,/M12X1.25 4 ¢
14 | V0O — 1683 — 002 — 00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 4
15 | VAOT — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 4 - U




FIG. T2

FRONT WHEEL (4WD)SYSTEM

163

(41 TYPE-STANDARD-42 TYPE-OPTION)

1617-437 .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 116 |8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH[ ¢ | L | P
1| 1590 — 441 — 210 — 00 | WHEEL/14X5J CoMP 11 * 6G
2 | 1560 - 437 - 341 - 00 | TIRE | LR I
3|v883-000-061-40 | TUBE/ 6-14 . 1 *
4 | V998 - 200 — 003 — 00 | CAP,TIRE VALVE 1
5| 1590 — 441 — 210 — 00 | WHEEL/14X5J COMP 1 ¥ 6G
6 | 1560 — 437 ~ 341 ~ 00 | TIRE o *
7 1 V883 -000~-061—40 | TUBE/ 6~ 14 1
8 | V999 ~ 200 ~ 003 — 00 || CAPTIRE VALVE 1. *




164

FIG. 73 FRONT WHEEL (TURF)SYSTEM

(41 TYPE-OPTION-42 TYPE-STANDARD)

1622-437A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL| L1 § 1§ REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH{ C | L | P
1| 1622 - 437 — 260 — 00 | WHEEL/12-7JA  COMP 1. * 6G
2 | 1602 ~ 441 ~ 201 - 00 | TIRE/24X850 - 12— 4 i * *
3 11386 -241-002~00 | BULB 1 *
4 | VG99 - 200 - 003 — 00 | CAP,TIRE VALVE 1 ¥
5 | 1622 - 437 — 260 ~ 00 | WHEEL/12~7JA  COMP 1 ¥ 6G
6 | 1602 — 441 ~ 201 — 00 | TIRE/24X8.50 - 12— 4 | *
71386 -241-002~00 | BULB 7 *
8 | V999 — 200 — 003 —~ 00 | CAP,TIRE VALVE - '




1522-501

FIG. 74

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

165

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y Lt OF MODEL |11 8 1§ REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
111817 -501—200 - 00 | CASE/CYLINDER / SET 1. *
2 | 1588 = 501 — 002 — 00 | BUSH,/50X50X37 11 *
3 | 1860 — 501 ~ 202 — 00 | BUSH,/45X50X42 11 *
4 | V211 - 261 - 003~ 00 | BOLT (S) M10X30 6| * ¥
5| V201 —261-011- 00 | BOLT/MIOX110 3 * S N N
6 | V201 - 261 - 008 — 00 | BOLT, M10X80 | * i
7 | V201 - 261 — 005 — 50 | BOLT./MI10X55 v/ *
8 | V40T - 160 = 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 6 * ¥
9 | V520 - 101 — 002 ~ 20 | PIN,ST/10x22 2 F *
10 | 1622 — 501 — 001 =00 | HEAD,/CYLINDER 1 *
11 | V201 - 361 — 203 =00 | BOLT/M12X30 2y *
12 | V201 — 361 ~ 204 = 00 | BOLT/M12X40 3 *
13 | V401 — 160 — 012~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 5 *
14 | K231 — 006 =000 ~ 10 | VALVE ASSY T N
15 | V720 - 111 =900 - 90 | O-RING/P 9 T
16 | V730 — 101 — 200 — 90 | RING,/BACKUP 1
17 | K231 — 004 ~ 006 — 00 | COLLAR/11X21X3 1 !
18 | V705 — 140 ~ 021 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/21 C 1 ¥
19 | K231 - 004 — 007 — 00 | SEALDUST il L I
20 | V720~ 112 -402-00 | 0-RNGP20 i
21 | V720 - 112 - 401 ~ 40 | 0 - RING /P14 yot *
22 | K250 - 015 -000- 00 | vatve il L e
23 | V720 - 112 -401 - 20 | o—-RNG P12 il A
24 | V720 - 112 ~ 401 - 80 | O~ RING,/P18 T o
25 | V721 - 113 - 107 - 00 | O~ RING/G70 T ol




166

FIG.

74

CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

1622-501
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty s OF MODEL 1 11 S |8 REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH{ C | L | P
26 | V720 - 112~ 401 — 40 | O—RING/P14 3 f *
27 | V781 = 100 — 000 ~ 20 | PLUG/PT1/8 3 ! *
28 | 1614 ~501 - 015 ~ 00 | CAP/OIL/30 ot '
29 | 1617 — 501 — 005 — 00 | GAUGE/OIL 11




FIG. 75 BLANK PLUG,SHAFT (SLOW RETURN) SYSTEM

(KEY 1~5 for MDU TYPE)

"
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 11 €1 2 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
11 1614-501-014 - 00 | PLATE/1/65X78 1
2 | V720 - 102 - 402 — 00 | O—RING,/P20 29 ¥
31 V211 -261-002-50 | BOLT (5) MIOX25 2 F
411614 ~501 - 230 - 00 | COLLAR COMP 2l *
5 | V500 ~ 163 — 003 ~ 50 | PINSPLIT./3 X35 2l *
6 | 1614 ~501 —~ 230 —~ 00 | COLLAR COMP 2 *
7 | V500 - 163 — 003 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X35 2 i
8§ | 1560 — 507 — 007 — 00 | KNOB i ¥
9 | V111 - 166 — 004 — 00 | SCREW,/MBX40 1
10 | V401 = 160 — 006 ~ 00 | WASHERSP,/M & o *
11| 1617 — 501 ~ 004 — 10 | SHAFT,/SLOWRETURN 1 *
12 | V304 — 260 ~ 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 | F *




168

FIG. 76 LIFT ARM SYSTEM

1622-502
o TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION O - oer Tremoernl & | © | B REMARKS
111617 - 502~ 001 - 00 | BAR . *
2 | 1444 — 501 — 004 ~ 10 | SEALOIL /0545554 o ¥ *
3| 1617 -502 - 002 - 00 | CRANK/LIFT T *
4| 1688 - 502 — 003 — 00 | ARVLLIFT 2 F LI
5 | V706 ~ 140 — 045 — 00 | RING/SNAP 2 * *
6 | V706 ~ 140 — 050 — 00 | RING/SNAP ot f
7 | 1600 — 502 — 003 ~ 00 | BOLT,SM,/MO8X25 v *
8 | V305 ~ 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 2l ¥ i
| 5 | 1817 - 502 - 004 - 00 | ROD i ¥
10 | 1480 - 503 — 200 ~ 00 | PIN;ROD COMP |
11 | V211 - 561 — 002 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X20 .
12 | 1875 -511 - 001 - 00 | PN (22x88) 2o F *
13 | V304 - 260 - 016 — 00 | NUT/M16 A §
i *

14 1 V401 — 160 — 018 — 00| WASHERSP/M16




1622-503

FIG. 77

CYLINDER SYSTEM

169

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary P OF MODEL | 1) &1 2 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | © | P
1| 1444 - 503 - 001 ~ 20 | PISTON 1 7 *
2 | V720 - 115 - 706 - 50 | O -RING,/P85 HS90 11 *
3| 1415 - 505 — 006 — 00 | RINGBACK UP il by
4 | K211 - 026 ~ 000 — 00 | CONTROL VALVE  ASSY 1 *
5 | K211 - 026 — 100 ~ 00 | VALVE SET | * *
6 | K211 =001 ~ 006 ~ 20 | SPRING ot *
7 [ K211 -001 - 007 - 00 | SPRNG il *
8 | K211 -001 - 008 - 00 | pLuG g ¢ L N
9 | V720 - 112 ~ 401 = 20 | O ~RING/P12 3 *
10 | V780 — 100 — 00C = 2T | PLUG,/SCREW,/SEAL 2t 0ty T
11 ] V211 = 260 — 804 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS 3 *
12 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 | 0~ RiNG, P14 2 ¥ ;
13 | 1617 - 503 =001~ 00 | SPRING, HE123 T ¥
14| V201 - 260 - 802 - 50 | BOLT M 825 |
15 | V304 - 260 ~ 008 - 00 | NUToM B T ot
16 | 1617 ~ 503 ~ 002 ~ 00 | PIN 1 F *
17 | V40T — 160 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M 8 T o
18 | 1617 =503 — 003 - 00 | PLATEA19x75 |
19 | VAT1 =260 - 008 - 00 | WASHERPLM & 7 B
20 | V500 -~ 162 ~ 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT 2 %20 v
21 | 1617 - 503 - 210 - 00 | UNK/SPOOL. comp il
2 | 1614503 - 005 - 00 | PiNJoSXas T T .
23 | V500 - 162 — 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT 2 X20 il ¥
24 | VATT - 260 - 005 - 00 | WASHERPLA 5 | e
25 161 4 — 503-‘270 -~ 10 LINK/SUPPORT COMP ---------- 1 * (AN




170

1622-503

FIG. 77

CYLINDER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION aTy

TYPE -OF -MODEL +

~Qo0
TG

REMARKS

TF325F |TF325FH

26 | 1614 — 503 — 280 — 00 | PIN,/SUPPORT coMP 1. '
27 | V211 — 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) 1. i
28 | V720~ 101 - 900~ 70 | O-RING/P 7 1 *
29 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 ot i
30 | VB00 — 162 ~ 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT,/2 X20 11 *
31 { 1614 —~503 — 290 — 00 | ARMPOSITION ~ COMP 1 * ¥
32 | V742 - 112 - 220 ~ 40 | SEALOIL/VC122204 1. ¥
33 | 1614 — 503 = 300 — 00 | ARM/AUTO ComP 1. '
34 | V742 - 112 — 220 — 40 | SEALOIL/VC122204 1 *
35 | 1614 - 503 - 310 - 00 | LINK/AUTO COMP i1 *
3 | V411 - 260 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1
37 | VB0OO - 162 — 002 ~ 00 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 . *
38 | 1614 - 503 - 320 ~ 00 | ARM/AUTO comp 1 *
39 | V742 — 112 — 220 — 40 | SEALOIL/VC122204 * *
40 | 1614 — 503 - 003 - 00 | PLATE/U,/30X50 1 *
1614 - 503 — 006 ~ 00 | PLATE/1,/25X62 i *




FIG. 78

LINK (POSITION) SYSTEM

171

1622-504
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL | 1} &1 2 REMARKS
TF325F (TF325FH{ C | L | P '
1| 1622 -504 - 200 - 00 | ARM/POSITION ~ COMP 1 * *
2 | VBBO - 140 - 502 ~ 00 | PINSPRING,5 20 W | ¥
3 11436-122-011-00 | PN o '
4 | V411 =260 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1. *
5 | VBOO — 162 = 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT 2 X20 1 *
6 | 1620 — 504 — 001 - 00 | ROD/MOBX70 11 !
7 | VAT1 260 - 008 - 00 | WASHERPLM 8 T N
8 | V500 - 162 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT 2 X20 | L 0
9 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 1
10 | 1642 -~ 105 ~ 005 < 00| NUT/sM,/08 1 i




172

FIG. 79

LEVER (POSITION) ,”COVER (VALVE) SYSTEM

1622-505
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy PPE OF MODEL |41 &1 2 REMARKS
' TF325F |TF325FH| | L | P
1| 1622 - 505 — 200 — 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1 *
2 | V201 - 260 - 807 ~ 00 | BOLT/M 8X70 3 * *
3 | V401 - 180 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 3 :
411622 -505-210— 00 | ARM/POSITION ~ QOMP 1 *
5 | 1614 - 505 — 002 ~ 00 | PLATE 3 * L I
6 | 1614~ 505 — 003 — 00 | LINING/11X30X02 2 * '
7 11614 - 505 — 004 — 00 | SPRING,/WASHER il
8 | V304 -260-010-00 | NUT v\
9 | 1620 - 262 - 001~ 10 | LEVER/SUB 1 ¥
10 | V211 - 361 — 002 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS T ¥
11 | 1614 - 262 — 003 ~ 00 | GRIP./SUB 1 *
12 | 1614 - 262 — 006 — 00| INSULATOR/LEVER,/SUB | L I
13 | 1614 ~501 — 003 <00 | COVER 1
14 | V201 — 261 ~ 004~ 00 | BOLT/MIOX40 g *
15 | V401 — 160 — 010 =00 | WASHERSP,/M10 3
16 | V720 - 112 - 401 ~ 40 | O~ RING/P14 3
17 | 1614501 — 003 — 00 | COVER il F L
18 | V201 ~ 261 ~ 004 - 00 | BOLT,/M10X40 g S I
19 | V40T — 160 - 010 - 00 | WASHERSP MIO I




1622-507

FIG. 80

VALVE (STACK.”R1) SET (OPTION)

173

o 2

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) £ 1 € 18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH{ ¢ | L | P
111622 -507 - 200 — 00 | VALVE,/CONTROL/SUB/R1 ) T T
2 | 1640 - 530 — 600 — 00 | VALVE/CONTROL  ASSY 1 T T FIG 114
3 | V201 - 261 - 008 — 00 | BOLT,/M10X80 3 T T
4 | V401 =160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP./M10 3 T T
5| 1622 ~507 - 410~ 10 | ARM/IST coMP T T
6 | 1640 - 530 — 260 — 00 | HOLDER comp T !
7| V211 -260-801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS (S) Mex16 2l T T
8 | 1620 ~ 507 — 006 — 00 (| LEBER,/SUBCON T T
9 | V211 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS (5) M8Xi6 il T L
10 | 2144 -519 - 007~ 00 | PIN/08X31 1 T
11 | 2130 - 601 —~ 018 =00 | PINSNAP,/6 i T !
12 | 1612 =531 <003 — 00 | GRIP 1 T
13 | 1614 ~ 262 =006 — 00 | INSULATOR /LEVER /SUB | T !
14 | 1620 ~ 507 =450 — 00 | HOSE650 CoMP 2 T I
15 | 1640 - 530 603 — 00 | CONNECTOR 7 T T
16 | 1620 —~ 507 - 460 — 00 | STAY./PIPE COMP T !
17 | V781 = 160 — 000 ~ 6T | PLUG, /SCREW,/SEAL o T T
18 | 1584 - 522 — 001 — 00 | ADAPTER,/90° o T L I
19 | V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 of T T
20 | V362 — 260 ~ 008 — 00 | NUT WASHER of T T
21 | 1518 - 903 ~ 006 ~ 00 | MARK,PORT A 1 T R T
2 | 1518 - 903 — 007 — 00 | MARK,PORT B | T T
23 | 1640 — 530 — 007 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL SUBCON | T T




174

FIG. 81

VALVE (STACK,R2) SET (OPTION)

20

A

1622-3074
KEY PART CODE D.ESCR(PTlONV ary poiE OF MODEL |} &1 REMARKS
TFR25F [TF325FH| G | L | P
1 | 1622 =507 - 210 — 00 | VALVE/CONTROL/SUB,/R2 i T I
2 | 1640 - 530 — 600 — 00 | VALVE/CONTROL  ASSY 2 T T FIG 114
3 | V201 —261-012— 00 | BOLT/M10X120 3 7 T
"4 | V401 - 160 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 g T T
5 | 1622 — 507 - 410 — 10 | ARM/1ST COMP ot T
6 | 1622 —~ 507 - 420 — 10 | ARM/2ND COMP T T
7| 1640 - 530 - 260 — 00 | HOLDER COMP of T T
8 | V211 — 260 - 801 — B0 | BOLT,SEMS (S)  M8X16 2 T T
9 | 1620 — 507 - 006 — 00 | LEBER,/SUBCON 2 T T
10 | V211 - 260 - 801 — B0 | BOLT,SEMS (S) MBX16 o T !
11 | 2144 -519 — 007 — 00 | PIN,/06X31 2 T T
12 | 2130 - 601 — 018 — 00 | PIN.SNAP./6 o T T
13 | 1614 — 262 — 006 ~ 00 | INSULATOR/LEVER/SUB o F T
14| 1812-531-003-00 | GRP of 1 L
15 | 1620 — 507 — 450 — 00 | HOSE650 comp g4 ! yeTTYT
16 | 1640 — 530 — 003 — 00 | CONNECTOR 9 1 T
17 | V781 — 160 — 000 ~ BT | PLUG./SCREW,/SEAL g4 T T
18 | 1620 — 5O7 ~ 460 — 00 | STAY/PIPE comp o T (A
19 | 1584 - 522 - 001 — 00 | ADAPTER/90° 4 1 L I
90 | V211 - 360 -802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 4 T CE
21 | V362 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER 4 1T !
22 1 1518 — 903 ~ 006 ~ 00 | MARK,PORT A o T L
93 11518 - 003 - 007 - 00 | MARKPORT B | o T T
24 | 1640 - 530 - 007 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUBCON | 1| T | T




175

FIG. 82

PIPING SYSTEM

2570
5

\%

(ENCINE) ) kr'ls'—lo g/@t% }
1622-508
PART CODE DESCRIPTION TYPE OF MODEL |11 S |8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1614 — 508 — 200 — 00 | FILTER/SUCTION ASSY * ¥
2 | V721 - 103 - 103 - 50 | C—RING/G35 * *
3| 1614 -508~ 260~ 00 | FILTER/SUCTION ASSY *
4 11614 -508- 262~ 00 | ALTER ¥
5 | V721 - 103 =102~ 50 | 0~RING/G25 * *
6 | V211 - 361 - 003 — 00 | BOLT/M10X30 * *
711617 -508-001 - 00 | HOSE/SUCTION * *
8 | 1444 -510 - 008 — 10| CLAMP/26 - 38 i *
9 | 1622 - 508 ~ 200 ~ 00 | PIPE/SUCTION  COMP 1 *
10 | V720 - 102 - 402~ 00 | 0 - RING,/P20 T *
11 | V200 - 260 — 605 =00 | BOLT/M 6X50 o 7 ¥
12 | V401 - 180 — 006 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M & 2t *
13 | V211 - 260~ 802 ~ 00 | BOLTSEMS (® il *
14 | K135 - 022 - 000 — 00 | PUMP.GEAR ASSY il *
15 | K185 - 022 - 100 — 00 | pumMP SET i *
16 | K135 - 017 - 006 — 00 | COVERPUMP 1 i
17 | V744 - 114 - 280 ~ 70 | SEALOIL | ¥
18 | V721 - 113 - 105 - 00 | 0—-RING HSS0 G50 ot i
19 | V720 - 112 — 402 — 20 | 0 - RING,/P22 14 *
20 { V720 - 111 -900 - 80 | O-RNG P8 Hseo 1 *
21 | K135 — 002 - 009 - 00 | BOLT, M8éx28 117 6| * ; ]
22 | V401 - 160 — 008 ~ 00 | WASHERSPRING /M8 | A R R A R
23 | V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 | wASHERPL M & Vi R I
24 | V304-260-008-00 | \UToM 8 of *
25 | V40T - 160 ~ 008 ~ 00 | WASHERSPM & 4 * L




FIG. 82

PIPING SYSTEM

1622-508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL| 21 & 1R REMARKS
: TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | £ | P
26 { 1560 — 515 — 004 — 40 | NUT, /M8 2l F t
27 | 1404 - 503 — 006 —~ 00 | PACKING,OIL PUMP I (N N
28 | 1622 — 508 — 220 — 00 | PIPE/DELIVERY ~ COMP 1 *
29 | V720 - 112 — 402 - 00 | O—RING,/P20 .
30 | V210 ~ 260 — 603 ~ 00 | BOLT () M6X30 3 '
31 | V211 - 260 — 802 ~ 50 | BOLT/S 7 ¥
32 | v720-112-401-20 | o-RNG P12 T *
33 | V211 — 260 ~ 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 1 *
34 | 1614 - 508 ~ 002 — 10 | METAL/RELIEF il * *
% | V201 - 261 — 004 — 00 | BOLT/MIOX40 3
36 | V401 — 160 — 010 ~ 00 |/ WASHER,SP./M10 3 ¢ f
37 | 1326 — 706 ~ 002 — 10| PLUG.DRAIN 1 '
38 | V720~ 112 — 401 — 40 | O—RING/P14 4 -
39 | K250 — 035 — 000 = 00 | RELIEF VALVE  ASSY . S
46 | V720 -~ 112~ 402 - 00 | O—RING/P20 1
41 | 1622 - 508 — 230 ~ 00 | PIPE/DELIVERY  COMP 1
42 | V720~ 112 - 401 - 40 | O-RNGP14 | L I
43 | V720 - 112 — 401 - 20 | 0=-RING/P12 il
44 | V211 - 260 - 802 - 50 | BOLT/S I L
45 | V211 - 260803 - 50 | BOLT (9 Mexss | ol ¥ *




FIG. 83

3P LINK SYSTEM

9

177

1622-514
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL) /1 &1 8 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH[ c | L | P
1] 1620 -514—200 - 00 | UNK/LOWER/LH  COMP . ¥
2 11620 ~514 - 210 - 00 | LINK/LOWER/RH  COMP 1 *
3| 1614-514-340~00 | PIN COMP v *
4 1 V211 ~561—002~ 50 | BOLT/MIOX25 4
5 | 1421 ~ 502 — 002 — 00 | PIN,LINK 2l * *
6 | 1860 ~ 525 — 001 — 40 | SPRING 1 *
7 17963 ~611~230 ~ 00 | CHAIN,CHECK /A 2 ¥
8 | 16817 ~ 514 — 290 — 00 | CHAIN,/CHECK COMP gt ¥
9 | 1444 -~ 514 — 230 —00 | TURNBUCKLE /A 2 7 *
10 | V304 - 260 ~ 01600 | NUT/M16 v
11 ] V304 - 260~ 016 =00 | NUT/MI6 4 *
12 1 V401 ~ 160 — 016 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M16 v/ i
13 1 V411 — 260 ~016 ~ 00 | WASHER / M16 2 ¥
14 | 7963 - 611003 — 00 | PIN/12x48 o ¢
15 | VBOO - 162 = 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/3 x20 2
16 | 1444~ 514 - 280 — 10 | LNKTOP (L) COMP 1 i
17 | 1444 - 514 — 300 - 00 | LUNKTOP (R) COMP T *
18 | 1550 — 514 ~ 290 - 00 | TURNBUCLE COMP 1
19 | 1402 -511 - 600 ~ 00 | NUT,TOP LNK LOCK 1
20 | 1421 - 502 - 002 — 00 | PINUNK o ¢ L
21 | 1432 -~ 512 - 005 — 00 | PIN/19x94 1
22 1840 —525 - 001 - 00 P!N"-{QXBZ ----- 1 ® ol
| 23 | 1594 — 520 — 240 - 00 | COVER/SHIELD  COMP T
24 | V211 -360-801 - 80 | BotTeEms ) | g * | oy
25 | 1620 - 514~ 280 - 00 | BRACKET  comp | 1| ° L




118

FIG. 83

3P LINK SYSTEM

1622-514
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL L1 5 | R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C P
26 | 1622 — 514 — 230 — 00 | ROD,/FORK/LH coMP | *
27 | 1600 — 515~ 210 ~ 10 | SCREWRH,M24 COMP i|oF *
28 | 1600 —515 ~ 230 — 10 | SCREW,LH,/M24X160C0MP 1t ¥
29 | 1600 — 515 — 240 ~ 00 | BUCKLE,TURN,/M24 COMP 1. L R
30 | V305 - 260 - 024 - 00 | NUT,/M24 T ¥
31 | 1600 — 516 ~ 001 — 00 | PIN/16X73 2 '
32 | 1427 — 431 - 003 ~ 00 | WASHER,/13X32X3 v/ *
33 | V304 — 460 - 012 — 00 | NUT/M12 4 *
34 | 1817 - 514 - 270 — 00 | BRACKET COMP 1 '
35 | V201 — 261 ~ 203 — 00 | BOLT/M12X30 5l ¥
36 | V401 — 160 - 012 —~ 00 | WASHERSP./M12 5 * ¥




178

FIG. 84 HOOD SYSTEM

1822-601
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL | L} &1 2 REMARKS
| TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
111617-601-210-20 | HOOD ASSY 1 F * 4G
2 11617601211 ~20 | NET/LH 1 ¥
311617 -601-212 - 20 | NET/RH 1. :
4 | W296 - 204 ~ 007 — 40 | RIVET,BLIND,/4X75 16 * *
5 | V411 - 260 — 004 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 4 16 F i
6 | 1614 - 601 — 001 — 00 | SEAL 1 '
7 11617 =601 - 001 ~ 00 | INSULATOR/LH | 2l * ¥
8 | 1617 ~ 601 — 002 —~ 00 | INSULATOR,/RH o * #
§ 1 1614601 ~ 031 —Q0 | INSULATOR/RH 1 '
10 | 1614 - 601 ~ 004 — 10 | PIN/LOCK 2 ¢ O
111 V401 - 160 — 008 = 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 vi I *
12 | V304 — 260 ~ 008~ 00 | NUT/M 8 o L
13 | 1814 -601 006 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT nor
14 | V350 - 160 ~ 006 ~ 00 | NUTSPEED/P6 1y S I
15 | 1614-601-230-00 | AN covp | 1] ¢ L
16§ V211 =360 ~ 802~ 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4 *
17 | P103- 601 — 005 — 00 | HOLDER/ROD 1
18 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M5 ol f S A
19 | VB0OO - 162 ~ 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT,2 X15 TR
20 | 1620 - 601 — 001 — 00 | STAY,/BAR - T L
T e - B
22 1 1444 - 801 - 015 — 00 | 1 L R
23 | 1527 - 804 - 002 - 00 | cLP B R L A
% | V411 - 260 - 008 ~ 00 | wAsHERPL/M 8 1 2 f g




180

FIG. 85

GRILLE

SYSTEM

1814-602
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y pere OF MODEL -1 § | R REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH| C | L | P
111614 -602-001~00 | GRILLE i1 *
2 11614 ~602~002 - 00 | NET 1 f
3 | V350 - 160 — 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6 6 * '
4 | 1444 -~ 601 - 015 — 00 | WASHER/6X14X3 6| * *
5 11620~ 602~001 - 10 | GRILLE 1 *
6 | V211 - 360 ~801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 1. *
7 | 1620 -~ 602~ 003 — 00 | PLATE 1 *
8 | 1620 ~ 602 ~ 210 — 00 | BRACKET COMP 1. '
9 | 1640 — 6801 — 014 — 00 | SCREW,/MO5X30 5
10 | 1421 =507 -~ 015 ~ 00 | SPRING,PRESS, 26 4 F *
11 | V210 ~ 360 ~ 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 4




FIG. 86

181

COVER (STEERING) SYSTEM

1614-663
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry [ OF MODEL ) 2} 81 8 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| c | L | P
1] 1614 -603-001 - 20 | COVER/DUSH,F o* *
2 | 1614 -603 - 002 — 20 | COVER/DUSH/R 1 *
3] 1614-603-018 — 00 | NUT/SPRING 2l * *
4 | 1560 — 401 — 004 — 40 | BOLT/M5X16 2 *
5 | V211 -360-801— 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 2 *
6 | 3560 ~ 201 — 015 — 00 | WASHERBINDING SHAFT vi *
7 [ 1581~ 740~ 116 — 00 | SCREW,/MBX20 § ¢
8 | 1614-603 - 021 — 00 | COVER/STEERING/F T *
9 | 1614-603- 022~ 00 | COVER/STEERING,/R T *
10 | V120 - 366~ 001 =80 | SCREW 4 *
11 ] 1614 -603-017 =00 | INSULATOR 1 '
12 | 1614 - 603 — 201 - 10 | INSULATOR T f
13 | 1614 -603-202 - 00 | NsuLaTor T o * *
14 | 1614 — 603 ~ 008 — 00 | STAY/INSULATOR 1
15 | 1527 -~ 604 — 002 - 00 | CUP (® i vy
16 | 1421 — 602 — 008 — 00 | CUSHION,C/RUBBER 2 * *




182

FIG. 87

COVER (SIDE) SYSTEM

1622-604
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL Y1 €18 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| ¢ | C | P
111617 — 604 — 200 — 20 | COVER/UNDER coMmP I * 51
2 V211 -360-801 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 4 F * '
311614 - 604 ~ 220~ 00 | STAY/PLATE/LH  COMP . i
411614 - 604 - 230 —00 | STAY/PLATE/RH  COMP 1 i
5 | V211 — 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4 *
6 | 1614 ~ 604 ~ 005 ~ 00 | INSULATOR 2l ¥
7 | 1614 — 604 — 240 ~ 00 | PLATE/LOCK /LM COMP 1 *
8 | 1617 — 604 — 240 — 00 | PLATE/LOCK/RH  COMP I !
9 | 1426 - 621~ 018 ~ 00 | SPRING,TENSION 2l * N
10 | V411 — 260 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 vi I
11 | VBOO — 162 = 001 — 50 | PINSPLIT/2 X15 2l * *
12 | 1614 — 604 — 260 - 00 | CABLE/LOCK ASSY it *
13 | V500 — 162 — 501 — 5O | PIN,SPLIT,/2.5X15 2 U
14 | V411 — 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER /M6 2
15 | 1614 — 604 — 006 — 00 | STAY./PLATE gyt
16 | V211 — 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4 F *




FIG. 88

%‘*11

FENDER SYSTEM

1620-505
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL Y 1) €1 @ REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH ¢ | L | P
1] 1620 - 606 — 200 — 10 | FENDER/LH compP 1 * * 4G
2 | V211 - 360 -801 — 60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 4 ¥
3 11432-665-014~00 | GROMMET,/13X17X5 o ¢
4 | 1427 -621-012 - 00 | GROMMET |
5| 1620 - 806 - 210 — 10 | FENDER“RH coMP 1 F * 4G
6 | V211 - 360 -801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS  (SP) 4 7 '
7| 1432 ~851-028 - 00 | GROMMET,/9X13X2 yof '
8 | 1527 - 604 - 002 - 00 | clie & | *
9 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 . *
10 | 1432 - 665 ~ 014 - 00| GROMMET18%17%5 T *
11| 1427 - 621 - 012 =00 | GROMMET . *




184

FIG. 89

GUIDE (LEVER,//HST) SYSTEM (MU

TYPE)

520508
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary |oE OF MODEL | S 1§ 1R REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
1 | 1620 - 808 — 500 ~ 10 | GUIDE/CHANGE/LH COMP 1 ¥
2 | 1564 - 630 - 012 - 00 | INSULATOR i
3 1 1620 - 808~ 210 — 00 | GUIDE,/CHANGE,/RH COMP 1 i
"4 11840 -804-012 - 00 | NsuLaTOR 1 *
5 | 1617 — 722 =212 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
6 | 1614 — 808 — 220 — 00 | PLATE/STOP COMP 2 ¥
71 1421 — 507 — 014 — 00 | WASHER,/6X24X2 2 ¥
8 | 3256 ~ 702 — 004 — 0O | BOLT.KNOB (M6) 2
g |'v210 - 360 - 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 6 *
10 | 3670 - 236 - 003 - 00 | GRIP 2 ’
11 | V120 ~ 266 — 002 — 00 | SCREW,SEMS 4 *
12 1vast - 260 - 006 - 00 fwut 4 (O I




185

FIG. 90

GUIDE (LEVER) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

[
IR

V381 - 280 = 006~ 00

NUT

1620-6084
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF WODEL 11 S |18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
111620 - 608 - 200 — 00 | GUIDE/CHANGE/LH COMP 1 F
2 | 1664 — 630 - 012 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
311620 -608-210 - 00 | GUIDE/CHANGE /RH COMP 1
4 | 1640 - 604 — 012 — 00 | INSULATOR 1.
511617 -722-212 - 00 | INSULATOR 1
6 | 1614 — 608 — 220 — 00 | PLATE/STOP ComMP 2l *
7 11421 807 - 014 - 00 | WASHER,/6x24%2 9
§ | 3256 — 702 — 004 - 00 | BOLT,KNOB (M8) 2 F
9 | V210 - 360 - 601 ~B0 | BOLT (SP) /M6BX16 6| *
16 | 3670 — 236 - 003 =00 | GRIP 2
11 | V120 - 266 — 002 — 00 | SCREW,SEMS 4 F
4 ¥




186

FIG. 91

MOUNT (FRONT) SEAT SYSTEM

1620-611S
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary pre OF MODEL Y1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
11620 ~611-210~ 00 | BRACKET (SEAT) COMP 1 *
2 | V211 - 260 ~ 802 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) 4 *
3 | 1620 — 625 — 500 — 00 | BRACKET/LH coMP I *
4 1 1620 =625 — 510 — 00 | BRACKET /RH COMP 1 *
5 | V201 ~ 461 - 002 — 50 | BOLT./M10X25 gl * *
6 | V401 ~ 160 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 g i
7 11622 -625-001 -~ 00 | INSULATOR 2 *
8 | V201 ~ 461 — 002 — 50 | BOLT,/M10X25 4 F '
9 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 4 *F *
10 | V201 ~ 361 — 206 - 50 | BOLT 2 ¢ U D
11| V401 - 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M12 v/
12 | 1614 - 626 — 400 - 00 | WASHER COMP o




FIG. 92

|

AP =T
=N

187

MOUNT (REAR,”E40) SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

( ’
24 .
25 \“K<CA /}/ ]
\\,-‘ >y
1622-6268
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e O MODEL 0} €1 2 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
1 | 1620 - 626 — 320 — 00 | FRAME/REAR CoMP not
2 | 1427 - 117 - 001 — 00 | WASHER,13X50X3 2
3 | V201 - 461 — 207 — 50 | BOLT/M12X75 2 ¥
4] 1640 -626-001 ~00 | NUT 2
5 1 V40T - 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 2
6 | V201 - 361 ~ 206 — 50 | BOLT v/ B
7 1 V201 - 461 - 207 ~ 50 | BOLT/M12X75 4
8 | 1594 - 715 — 002 ~ 00 | INSULATOR o f
9| 1620 - 626 — 350 - 00 | WASHER comp i
10 | 1640 - 626 — 001 — 00| NUT ' 5 ¢
11 | 1620 ~ 626 — 001 = 10 | COLLAR/12X25X16 4
12 | 1622 ~ 626 ~ 320 = 00 | BRACKET/REAR/LH COMP 1oF
13 | 1622 - 626~ 330 — 00 | BRACKET, /REARFH COMP A
14 | 1866 = 701 ~ 102 — 00 | INSULATOR 7/ B B
15 2622 - 825 — OO} - OO'A INSULATOR 2 A A
16 | V201 — 461 ~ 002 — 50 | BOLT/M10X25 g
17 | V201 — 461 — 203 - 00 | BOLT/M12X30 I R
18 | V40T - 160 ~ 010 - 00 | WASHERSP MIG T g 1
"""""" VAT — 160 — 012 ~ 00 | WASHERSP 12 4
1427 - 117 - 001 ~ 00 | WASHER1axB0x8 4 L1
21 1 1820 - 626 - 210 ~ 20 | FRAME/SIDE/LH  COMP HE
22 | 1620 - 626 ~ 220 _ 10 | FRAME/SIDESRH  coMP TR
731 1622 - 626 — 200 — 10 | BRACKET/SIDEAH COMP I
24 | 16822~ 626 - 210 - 10 | BRACKET/SIDE/RH comp 1 11+ |
25 | V211 - 561 - 002 - 80 | BOLT MIokes g




188

1622-826B 25
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q7Y TYPE OF MODEL T 8 g REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH LiP
26 | 16820 ~ 626 — 230 — 10 | BRACKET/REAR  COMP 1
27 | V211 - 661 — 002 — 50 | BOLT 7T (SP) 2




189

FIG. 93 MOUNT (REARHST,E40) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)
i

i3

» /\ /2/' } ‘ r :
\\;;; .
¥
R 25 ~
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y Lk OF MODEL | 11 6\ 2 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FHi ¢ | L | P

1 | 1620 - 826 — 320 - 00 | FRAME/REAR COMP 1 '
2| 1427- 117 - 001 - 00 | WASHER /13X50X3 2 £

3 | V201 - 4681 = 207 ~ 50 | BOLT/M12X75 2 *

4 | 1640 - 626 - 001 — 00 | NUT 2 *

5 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 2 *

6 | V201 - 361 ~ 206 ~ 50 | BOLT 2 ¥

7 1 V201 - 461 — 207 ~ 50 | BOLT/M12X75 4 ¥

8 [ 1594 ~ 715 - 002 — 00 | INSULATOR 10] -

9 | 1620 - 626 — 350 00 | WASHER COMP 6 *
10 | 1640 — 626 — 001 ~ 00 | NUT 6 *

1111620 - 626 ~ 001 — 10 | COLLAR/12X25X16 4
12 | 1622 - 626 — 320 — 00 | BRACKET/REAR/LH COMP 1 G

13 | 1622 - 626 — 330 ~ 00 | BRACKET/REAR/RH COMP Tl
14 | 1566 - 701~ 102 — 00 | INSULATOR ' 2 L
15 | 1622 - 625 - 001 - 00 | msuLator T 2 *

16 | V201 — 461 — 002 — 50 | BOLT/Mi0X25 8

17 | V201 ~ 461 - 203 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X30 4 *
18 | V40T — 160 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP, M10 g U N
19 | V401 — 160 ~ 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 4 .
20 | 1427 - 117 - 001 - 00 | wASHER/1ax50%a 4 S

21 | 1620 - 626 ~ 210 ~ 20 | FRAME/SIDE/LH  COMP 1 *
22 | 1620 - 626 - 500 — 10 | FRAME/SIDE/RH  comp il *
23 | 1622 - 626 - 200 ~ 10 | BRACKET /SIDE/LH COMP :
24 162"2"-:“626 -210-10 BF-K;\-\&KET/S}DE/RH COMP -----------------------
95 | V211 - 861 - 002 - 50 | BOLT MiOX25




190

FIG. 93

MOUNT (REAR,HST,E40) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

95~21

1622-626C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION MYTWEMMWH'% s |R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHI G | L | P
2% | 1620 — 6826 — 230 — 10 | BRACKET/REAR  COMP 1 *
27 | V211 - 661 - 002 — 50 | BOLT 7T (5P 2 *




FIG. 94

1622-630A

88-5
B -~

21—FT6Y,

s

_§17

FLOOR SYSTEM (MDU TYPE)

181

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL +

ary

—OoO0

IO

REMARKS

TF325F | TF325FH
1] 1617 -630 - 200 - 00 | FRAME/DUSH COMP 1
2 | V211 =360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4
3 | 1480 - 601 — 005 — 00 | RUBBERCUSHION .
4 | 1620 - 630 — 240 — 10 | PANEL/CENTER  COMP 11
511614 -630-007 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
6 | 1614 — 830 — 008 — 00 | INSULATOR 1
7 | 1620 -630 - 210 - 10 | PANEL/FLOOR/LH COMP 1.
8 | 1620 - 630 — 220 ~ 10 | PANEL/FLOOR/RH COMP 1
9 | 1620 - 630 — 006 - 00 | FOOD/LH il
10 | 1620 - 630 — 007 ~00 | FOOD./RH 1
11 | V211 - 360 — 801 =60 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 18 *
12 | 1620 - 630 ~ 001 = 10 | MATFLOOR il
13 | 1560 - 606 - 008 - 00 | cap 07 § ¢
14 | 1620 ~ 630 ~ 290 — 20 | PANEL/SEAT COMP I
15 | 1614 - 630 — 002 - 00 | INSULATOR 2
16 | V211 - 360 -~ 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 5 *
17 | 1425 - 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1 E R R
18 | 1617 - 630 — 220 — 00 | PANEL/REAR COMP 1 I R A
19 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS  (5P) 2 f
20 | 1620 - 830 ~ 300 ~ 10 | PANEL/BACK comp 1 A
3 *




192

FIG. 95

FLOOR (HST) SYSTEM (MU TYPE)

88+5

T

23

16822-530B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MODEL Y1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FR{ ¢ | L | P
1 ] 1617~ 630 - 200 - 00 | FRAME,/DUSH comMP 1 ¥
2 | V211 - 360 — 802 - 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4 *
3| 1480 - 801 — 005 ~ 00 | RUBBERCUSHION 1
4 | 1620 -~ 630 — 053 — 00 | PANEL/CENTER 1 f
5 | V211 - 360 = 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 4
6 | 1614 — 830 — 007 — 00 | INSULATOR 1 f
7 | 1814 - 630 — 008 — 00 | INSULATOR 1 *
8 11620 -630-210~ 10 | PANEL/FLOOR/LH COMP 1 ¥
"9 | 1620 - 830 - 220 ~ 10 | PANEL/FLOOR/RH COMP 1
10 | 1620 - 630 — 006 — 00 | FOOD/LH 1 ¥
11 11620~ 630~ 007 ~ 00 | FOOD/RH - 1 '
12 | V211 - 360 -~ 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 18
13 | 1620 - 830 — 051 — 10 | MATFLOOR/LH 1 L
14 | 1620 — 630 — 052 — 10 | MAT/FLOOR/RH 1 o
15 | 1560 - 606 — 008 - 00 | cap 07 | 4 U
16 | 1527 -~ 604 — 002 ~ 00 | CLIP ® 2
17 | 1620 - 630 — 500 — 20 | PANEL/SEAT comp i G
18 | 1614 - 830 — 002 — 00 | INSULATOR 2 *
19 | v217 - 360 ~801 - 60 | BoLT.8EMS (5B | 5 U
20 | 1425 ~ 621 — 004 ~ 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 1 L
21 | 1617 - 630 — 220 — 00 | PANEL/REAR covp 1 o ) -
22 | v211-2360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS &P o L
23 | 1620 - 630 ~ 300 ~ 10 | PANEL/BACK comp 1 G
24 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS &P) | g L




FIG. 96

92-21

193

STEP (SUB) SYSTEM (OPTION

1617-631
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL} | s 18 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH] ¢ | € | P
111617 -631~001~00 | STEP/SUB T T
""" 2 BOLT (SP) MEX20 4 T T

V211 =360 -802-00




194

FIG. 97

MIRROR,”HEAD LAMP (E40) SYSTEM

T
85—9
1620-640
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y TYPE OF MODEL | 5 |R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
1| 1640 ~ 619~ 200 ~ 00 | MIRROR ASSY 1 *
2 | V111 - 166 ~ 001 — 00 | SCREW,/M6X10 1 *
3| 1600~ 619 - 001 — 10 | STAY,MIRROR | *
4] V211~ 260 -802~00 | BOLT,SEMS () (B ¥
5 | V304 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8 2l * *
6 | V411 ~ 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2l * *
7 | 1594 - 652 — 200 - 10 | LAMP/HEAD ASSY 1. i
8 | 1594 -~ 652 ~ 220 — 00 | LAMP/HEAD/G ASSY 1 *




FIG. 98

LAMP (E40) SYSTEM

195

1620-660 .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 11 8 1§ REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P _
1 1800 -~ 622 — 360 — 00 | LAMP/FRONT/LH./C ASSY 1 * ¥
2 | 1594 — 854 - 281 — 00 | HARNESS,/LAMP i F *
3| 1600 - 622 — 232 - 00 | BULB/LAMP,/12v21W 1. *
4 | 1600 — 622 — 233 — 00 | BULB/LAMP./12V5W 1. *
5 | 1800 — 822 — 380 — 00 | LAMP/FRONT/RH,/C ASSY 1 F '
6 | 1594 — 654 — 281 — 00 | HARNESS “LAMP 1 i
7 | 1600 - 622 — 232 — 00 | BULB/LAMP,/12V21W 1 F *
8 | 1600 - 822 - 233 — 00 || BULB/LAMP/12V5W 1. *
9 | V111~ 164001 — 60 | SCREW,/M4X16 g4 F
10 | V301 - 260 — 004 <00 | NUT/M 4 4 F '
11 | V401 - 160 — 004 ~ 00 | WASHERSP/M 4 4 F ¥
12 | VATT - 260 - 004 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 4 I
13 | 1620 ~ 660~ 001~ 00 | PLATE 2 f
'''' ) BOLTSEMS (SP) 4
LAMP.COMBI/REAR/LH 1 U
HARNESS,LAMP,/REAR 1 *
BULB/LAMP/12v2iw o F *
| Buts tAmP12viow (1. A
COVERLAMP,/REAR L
REFLECTOR ! G B
21 | V120 - 365 — 002 - 00 | SCREW.SEMS N - |
22 | V301 - 260 — 005 - 00 >
25 | V411-260-005-00 | wasnepLoM s g f [ Epr
24 | VAGT - 180 ~ 005 — 00 o F b
25 | V301 - 260 — 006 ~ 0C | NUT/M 6 T L




196

FIG. 98

LAMP (E40) SYSTEM

>
15
29
620660
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [iPE OF MODEL} L1 § 1R REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
26 | V401 — 160 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 6 . '
27 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 | *
28 | V201 - 260 - 801 — 60 | BOLT/M8X16 2 ¥
29 | 1600 — 622 — 280 — 00 | LAMP,COMBL/REAR/RH i *
730 | 1600 ~ 622 — 251 — 00 | HARNESS,LAMP,/REAR 1. *
31 | 1600 — 622 — 232 — 00 | BULB/LAMP/12V21W viI *
32 | 1600 — 622 — 252 — 00 | BULB/LAMP/12V10W it !
33 | 1600 - 622 — 003 — 00 | COVERLAMP,/REAR T
34 | 1600 — 622 ~ 321 — 00 | REFLECTOR il * S
35 | V120 ~ 365 — 002 — 00 | SCREW,SEMS 2l ¥
36 | V301 — 260 - 005 — 00 | NUT./M5 2 *
37 | V411 - 260 — 005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 v/ *
38 | V40T — 160 — 005 - 00 | WASHERSP/M 5 of ¥ *
39 | v301-260-006-00|NUT/ME T R
A0 | V40T - 160 — 006 ~ 00 | WASHERSP/M 6 T L
41 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER ./ M6 |k
12 | V201 - 260 - 801 - 60 | BOLT M8X1s Y
43 | V362 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER i L I
44 | 1600 - 622 — 300 — 00 | LAMP/NUMBERPLAT ASSY | 1 ° S
45 ------ 1600 —622 - 291*00 HARNESS,/NAMBER PLATE 1 -k *
46 | 1800 — 622 — 233 ~ 00 | BULB/LAMP,/12V5W Yot *
47 | 1594 — 654 - 261 — 10 | BRACKET/LAMP/NUMBER | 1] * L
43 | V2112260 -801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (9 Mexis | o | L N
"""""""""""""""""""""""" NUT/WASHER R

V362 - 260 - 008 - 00




«
(FRONT)

FIG. 99

PANEL SYSTEM

197

(ENGINE)
1620-670
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL 1} &1 2 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| C | L | P
1 | 1620 ~ 6870 — 200 ~ 00 | PANEL/INSTRUMEN ASSY 1 ¥
2| 1620 -670- 210 — 00 | METER/HMF/T  SET 1 *
3| 1614 - 670 ~ 240 - 00 | ESCUTCHEON | L I
4| 1614 - 870 - 201 ~ 00 | GLASS ‘ T *
5 | 1614-670-250- 00 | HousnG ASSY T *
6 | 1614 — 670 — 260 — 00 | BOARD/WIREING  ASSY 1 i
7 { V120 - 264 ~001 — 00 | SCREWS vi *
8 | 1560 - 658 — 202 ~ 00 | SCREW 6 * *
9 | VIS5 - 163 -010 ~40 | SCREW/TAPPING 5 * f
10 | V195 - 164 — 016~ 40 | SCREW,74X16 4 *
11 | 1614 ~670 ~ 270 — 00 | CASE ASSY | *
12 | 3650 - 270 — 214 = 00 | BULB g
13 | 1560 - 658 — 282 — 40 | SOCKET g *
14 | 1614 - 670 =281 — 00 | VALVE/LAMP/12V/1.7W 4 *
15 | 1560 ~ 658 — 282 — 40 -| SOCKET 4 U0 r
16 | 1614 ~ 670 ~ 202 - 00 | CAP g *
17 | V120 - 376 - 001 - 60 | screw,/sp I
18 CABLE CAsSY f *

1614 -870 -~ 001 - 00




198

FIG.100

SWITCH SYSTEM

(MDU TYPE)

Ny

(-
P

I 31
1620-680
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory e OF MODEL) L1 & 18 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| C | L | P
111509623 - 001 — 00 | HORN 11 ¥
"2 | V211 -360-801~60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) | ¢
3 | V363 - 260 - 008 ~ 00 | NUT,LOCK/M8 1 ¥
4] 1575 ~623-210~ 00 | SWITCHSTARTER ASSY 1 *
5 | 1488 —621 - 220 — 10 | SWITCH,STARTER SET . *
6 | V411 — 260 — 004 — 00 | WASHERPL/M4 3 '
7 | V120 - 264 ~ 000 — 80 | SCREW,PLUS/M4X8 3 *
8 | V411 — 260 — 005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M )5 q - *
9 | V120~ 265 - 001 — 00 | SCREW,PLUS,/M5X0.8X8 3 i
10 | 1444 -621-311~00 | CAP ) F
11 | 1444 - 821 - 312 — 00 | NUT,RING,/M28X1.0 i F *
12 | 1444 - 621 - 313 - 00 | WASHER BT L
13 | 1444 - 621 — 320 — 00 | KEY ASSY T ¥
14 | 1544 — 623 — 001 ~ 00 | SWITCH ASSY 1 .
15 | 1544 - 623 — 232 - 00 | NUT/M22 i *
16 | 1544 ~ 823 - 233 - 00 | LEVER i1 f ¥
17 | 1544 - 623 - 234 ~ 00 | KNOB T N I
18 | 1544 - 623 - 235 — 00 | BOOT/HORN T L
19 | 1600 — 623 ~ 002 — 00 | FLASHER AsSY I i
0 V2102380 <801 - 80 | BOLT o) omex1s v
21 | 1560 - 664 — 250 — 00 | SWITCH,/PUSH SET i ; )
22 | 1560 - 664 - 252 - 00 | NUT B T L I
23 | 1560 - 684 — 253 - 00 | BOOT 1 L
24 | 1600 - 623 - 200 - 00 | swiTeH ifo o
25 | 1600 - 623 - 210 - 00 | SWITCHLAMP ASSY | 1 ° L




FIG.100

SWITCH SYSTEM

199

4
;
Ie? 86-2 |

1913

i
i
-

& 13
(MDU TYPE) %}Jﬁ@ ;?)
e
| 31

371 é

Jez0-s80

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e O MODELY L1 & |8 REMARKS

TF325F {TF325FH| c | L | P

26 | 1600 — 623 ~ 220 — 00 | SWITCH,HAZARD ASSY 1 *

27 | 1518 ~ 621 — 320 — 00 | SWITCH,STOP 1 *

28 1 1432 - 621 - 006 — 10 | NUT,LOCK 2l f *

23 | 1620 ~ 680 — 210 — 00 | SWITCH,/PUSH ASSY 1 '

30 | 1518 =621 — 007 — 00 | WASHER/23X35X2 1

31 | 83737 -~ 172~ 011 — 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 1 *

32 | 1618 =621 ~ 240 — 00 | SWITCH,LIMIT ASSY 1. *

33 | V200 — 260 ~ 402 ~ 50 || BOLT v/ B

34 | V401 - 1680 — 004 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 4 2l * *

36 | V411 ~ 260 — 004 =00 | WASHERPL/M 4 v/ *

36 | 3656 ~ 271 — 001 =00 | PLATE1,13X40 1 *

37 | 1620 ~ 680 — 200~ 00 | HOLDER,/MID coMP o

38 | V211 - 260~ 801~ 60 | BOLT.SEMS (S) M8X16 20 F




- 200

FIG.101

[

HARNESS SYSTEM

L7
16— gy

{ENGINE)

3%

I
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL L1 S 1R REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | © | P

11 1620 ~ 680 — 300 ~ 00 | HARNESS/ENGINE ASSY 1. *

2 | 1614 - 690 - 202 - 00 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW o ST
"2 |1s80-666-212-00 | DIOCOE . A
4 | 3650 - 261 — 261 — 00 | LINKFUSIBLE T *
5 14318~ 601 — 004 — 00 | FUSE/250V2A i *

6 | 1620 — 690 — 340 — 00 | HARNESS,/ENGINE /4P | *
7 | 1593 - 623 - 503 - 00 | CAPFUSE BOX | ¥ *

8 | 1560 - 664 — 264 — 00 | FUSEBLADE 4 LA

9 | 1342 - 402 - 006 ~ 00 | BAND,WIRE/250 o * ¢
10 | 1614 - 630 — 002 ~ 00 | CLAMP,/HOSE 3 *

11 | 1376 — 402 — 003 — 00 | BAND,WIRE,/140 9 * *
12 | 1425 - 621 ~ 004 ~ 00 | CLAMPHARNESS | 4 F O
13 | 1620 — 690 — 310 — 00 | HARNESS/MAIN  ASSY R

14| 1614 - 630 — 212 ~ 00 | CLIP/CABLE 2 L
15 | 1560 ~ 666 ~ 212 ~ 00" | DIODE R ]

16 | 1681 - 6821 —~ 290 — 00 | RELAY,/4P 17
17 | 1617 — 890 — 220 — 00 | BRACKET/RELAY  COMP I L
18 | V201 - 260 - 808 - 00 | BOLT M exs0 1 L
?9 \/461 - 180 — 008 — 00 | WASHER,SP/M 8 7 777777777 e L N
20 | VAT1 - 260 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 I T L

21 | 1376 - 402 — 003 — 00 | BANDWIRE/140 i * .
92 | 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS | I N T
23 | 1820 - 690 — 320 — 00 | HARNESS/REAR ~  ASSY [T A
24 11342 2402 — 006 - 00 | BANDWIRE /250 I L I
95 | 3737 - 172 — 009 — 00 | CLAMPMAIN HARNESS | o L (N




201

FIG.101

HARNESS SYSTEM

L rla
13{1.5

20
é\g\ 17
16— 5 g
(ENGINE)

1622-6%0 25
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy e OF MODEL) 01 813 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHi ¢ | L | P

26 | 1620 - 680 — 330 — 00 | CASE/FUSE ASSY 1. *

27 | 1620 - 690 - 332 — 00 | COVER/FUSE 9 *

28 | 1575 - 623 — 007 ~ 00 | TOOLFUSE 11 f

29 | 1620 — 690 — 333 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT 1. *

30 | 1575 -623-010 - 00 | FUSE/32V10A 3 F ¥

31 | 1593 - 623 — 203 — 00 | FUSE/32V20A 5 ¢ *

32 | 1560 - 664 — 264 ~ 00 | FUSEBLADE § U

33 | V120 - 366 — 001 ~ 60 | SCREW 2l *

34 | 1620 - 690 — 240 ~ 00 | HARNESS/PANEL  ASSY 1 N

35 | 1545 - 823 — 003 < 00 | HARNESSWIRE/NO.S i * ¥

3 | 1600 - 624 — 201 =00 | PLUG/7P . ¥

37 | 1600 — 824 — 202 — 00 | HARNESS,SOCKET i|of

38 | Vi1l - 165-003- 00 | SCREW msxs0 3 ¢ ¥

3 | V411 - 260 =005 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 5 g U

4 | 1887 -~ 690 — 260 - 00 | PLATE/SOCKET  COMP 1.

41 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT (SP) MB8X20 v *




202

1620-702

FIG.102

FRAME (REAR,OECD) SYSTEM (OPTION)

°/}— 92 1

%_11 7 é——18 é——

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL ] 0} & 12 REMARKS
TF825F |TF325FH{ ¢ | L | P
1 ] 1620 - 702 — 250 — 00 | FRAME,/REAR COMP i T T
2 | 1614 - 702 ~550 — 00 | PIN ASSY 2 T
3 {1614 702560~ 00 | PIN/19x94 COMP 7 ! T
4 | 1421 - 502 — 002 — 00 | PIN,LINK 2 ! !
5| 1614~702~551 ~00 | BAND 2 T T
6 | 1614702 - 552 - 00 | RING 6 ! !
7 | 1614 - 702 — 053 — 00 | BOLT/SET/M16X96 2 T !
8 | V304 - 260 — 016 — 00 | NUT/M16 9 T T
9 | V401 - 160 — 016 — 00 | WASHER.SP./M16 o T T
10 | V411 ~ 260~ 016 — 00 | WASHER / M1 v T
11 | 1620 - 702 — 260 — 00 | STOPPER COMP 2 T T
12 | 3600 ~ 463 —~ 006 — 10| SPRING/A 2 ! ety
13 | V411 - 260 = 020 — 00 | WASHER,/M20 2 T T
14 | V500 — 163 — 003 =00 | PINSPLIT,/3X30 2 T T
15 | 1820 ~ 702 — 200 = 00 | BRACKET/LH comp g7 T
16 | 1620 - 702 — 210 — 00 | BRACKET/RH COMP T !
17 | 18560 - 702 - 102 - 10 | STUD/M12 2 T T
18 | 1640 - 626 — 001 — 00 | NUT ' 7/ I N B
19 | V401 — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 o T L
20 | V201 - 461 - 202 - 00 | BOLT/MI2X20 of T T
21 | V40T - 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M12 6§ T T I -




FIG.103

ORNAMENT

203

e
;

) : 6
: 1622-901
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL ':' 8 g REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHI C { L | P
111614901 - 001 — 00 | ORNAMENT /ISEK] 3 ¥
2 | 1622 - 901 ~ 003 - 00 | LABEL/325 vi *
2 11617 -~ 901 ~ 002 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT,/SIDE/LH 1 ¥
4| 1617 ~901 - 003 — 00 | ORNAMENT/SIDE./RH )|
5] 1620 - 901 = 007 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL,OPNER 1. *
6 | 1614 - 903 ~ 003 ~ 00 | ORNAMENT /STEERING ot *




? ———y
o
o
[

! 1

1

N 5y

N

- sae
o
-

FIG.104

ﬁ
” e [ e e H
H

LABEL (STD) (MDU TYPE)

1 2 6
Sl N
W rasen sbsh terer in 12 P penitive,
7 S 10 1;1
1622-903A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty TYPE OF MODEL } 1 5 |A REMARKS
: TF325F {TF325FH| c | L | P
1] 1622-903~001 - 10 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB ot
2 {1620 -903 - 002 — 10 | LABEL /CONTROL,/PTO |
3 1 1600~ 902 - 002 - 10 | LABELCONTROL F
4| 1620 - 903 - 003 — 00 | LABEL,/COLUMN,/LH 1 *
511620 - 903~ 004 — 10 | LABEL/COLUMN RH 1
8 | 1600 — 904 — 051 — 00 | LABEL/4WD 1.
7| 1620 - 903 - 005 - 00 | LABEL/MAIN A T
8 | 1620 ~ 903 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/MAIN/B i
9 | 1602 -902 - 061 ~ 00 | LABEL/MID 11
10 | 1622 — 903 ~ 002 — 10 | LABEL./SPEED,/STD 1
11 | 1620 ~904 - 011 ~ 00 | LABEL/SWITCH,/P 1.




[}

-4

[ B 4

1622-9038

FIG.105

1 ————{ YA e 3] b T3]

™)

ni =

¥

LABEL (HST) (MU TYPE)

10

205

\J————[ s @ b o b e G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL Y L1 8 | § REMARKS
TR325F |TF325FH| C | L | P

1] 1622 ~903 - 004~ 10 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUBHST 1 *
211620 ~903 — 002 - 10 | LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 1 ¥
31600 -902 - 002 — 10 | LABELCONTROL 1 *
4 | 1620~ 903 ~ 003 -~ 00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/LH 1 ¥
5 | 1620 - 903 - 004 — 10 | LABEL/COLUMN,/RH 1 *
6 | 1600 — 904 — 051 — 00 | LABEL/4WD 1 ¥
7 | 1435 — 905 - 008 — 10 | MARKHST LEVER 1 ¥
8 | 1602-902 — 061 — 00 | LABEL/MID 1 *
9 | 1622903 - 003 - 10 | LABEL /SPEED,/HST 1 *
10 | 1620 — 904 -~ 011 < 00 | LABEL/SWITCH /P 1 *




206

FIG.1

06

LABEL (ENGRAND) (OPTION)

e il
1 2
8 AWARNING
e e 4 ———
8
e, ( I
l |
4 b 5 14 15 16
1620-904
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty TYPE OF WODEL} S8 REMARKS
' ‘ TF325F [TF325FHic | C | P
1§ 1640 — 904 — 022 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/G T T
2 | 1640 — 904 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/W,/FAN of T T
3 | 1640 — 904 — 007 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY T T
4 | 1640 — 904 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/W/SHIELD o T T
5 | 1640 - 904 — 009 — 10 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER T T
6 | 1640 —904 — 011 — 00 | LABEL /W, /ETHER 11 T T
7 11640~ 904 — 013 — 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR T T
8 | 1640 — 904 — 012 — 00 | LABEL/W/SHIELD,/PTO T T
g | 1640 — 904 — 019 — 00 | LABEL/D,/STARTER 1 T
10 | 1640 — 904 — 016 — 00 | LABEL/D,/BATTERY T T
11 | 1427 — 941 -~ 016 - 00 | MARK,FUEL T T
12 | 1820 — 904 —~ 006 — 00 | LABELFUSE/11 1 T
13 | 1594 — 904 — 025 ~ 00 | MARK,FUSE/4 T T
14 | 1640 — 904 - 003 ~ 00 | LABELFILTER T T
15 | 1840 - 904 ~ 005 = 00 | LABEL/START T T
16 | 1640 — 903 — 045 — 00 | LABELW,/ROPS,/E30 ot !




FIG.1

07

— AAVIS

A
A\ ATTENTION é
= ===

}
3 4
& AVERTISSEMENT
7 8

i & ATIERTION 1

1620-804A

1.
e 72l lmrmation

.o S
J4. imdicntomr Be Dircetion
f5. Cobize (A0
oAt sin & Arreter Le
i

7.l smmdoond. A Havert
. Llext rinrer Nawarsbie
5. Cabine (K}

10.Few Arricer (C.C}

.o !

Acciine (€0

|

13

LABEL (FRANCE) (OPTION)

207

L AvaTIE BT

N—p

:A'H'ENT Ton

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y et OF MODEL |21 &1 2 REMARKS

TF325F |TF325FH| c | C | P

1 | 1640 - 904 — 023 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/F it T

2 | 1640 ~ 903 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/W,/FAN 2

3 | 1640 - 903 — 007 — 00 | LABELC/BATTERY T T

4 | 1640 ~ 903 ~ 008 — 00 | LABEL/W.”SHIELD 2 T T

5 | 1640 - 903 - 009 — 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER T T

6 | 1640 -~ 903~ 011 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ETHER i)t B

7 | 1640 - 903~ 012 — 00 | LABEL/W./SHIELD,/PTO i T I

8 | 1640 - 903 - 013 — 00 | LABEL /W, RADIATOR T T

9 | 1640 ~ 903 - 015 — 00 | LABEL/D,/STARTER T T

10 | 1640 -~ 903 — 016/= 00 | LABEL/D,/BATTERY I T

11 | 1427 - 934 ~ 013 =00 | MARK,FUEL/FR T T

12 | 1640 - 903 =019 = 10 | LABEL/C/SHIFT 1 T

13 | 1620 — 904 ~ 007 — 00 | LABELFUSE/11 T T

14 | 1594 — 904 - 025 — 00 | MARKFUSE/4 T T

15 | 1640 — 903 - 003 — 00 | LABEL /FILTER I !

16 | 1640 — 903 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/START 1 T

17 | 1640 — 903 — 046 — 00 | LABEL/W./ROPS,/E50 T L




208

FIG.108

LABEL (GERMAN) (OPTION)

r 3
AAcHTUNG) SEC A vosicst } S B ACHTUNG A_ACHTUNG
&= e - — S| ==
3 5 6
AACHTUNG <
; 5-":-_-,_—- _E:‘i 4k wesic
- -:Tz-;—- ==Tmammmeee
ey
9 12
e : Ta—
B =
13 14 15 16
1620-9¢4B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL) | Sia REMARKS
. TF325F |TF325FHi ¢ | [ | P

1 | 1640 — 904 — 024 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/D N T

2 1 1640 - 903 ~ 026 - 00 | LABEL W, FAN o F T

3 | 1640 — 803 — 027 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY T T

4 1 1640 ~ 903 ~ 028 — 00 | LABEL/W, /SHIELD 9 1T !

5 1 1640 — S03 — 029 — 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER T T

6 | 1640 ~ 903 — 032 — 00 | LABELW,/SHIELD,/PTO T T

7 | 1640 — 903 — 031 — 00 | LABEL/W/ETHER . T

8 1 1640 ~ 903 ~ 033 ~ 00 | LABEL/W/RADIATOR i T T

9 | 1840 - 903 ~ 035 — 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER il T T

10 | 1600 — 902 — 023 — 00 | LABELFUEL/D i T I

11 | 16840 — 903 — 036 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY i T T

12 | 1640 — 903 ~ 039 — 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT i T !

13 | 1620 — 904 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/11 T T

14 | 1594 ~ 904 — 025 < 00| MARKFUSE/4 a7 T

15 | 16840 - 902 — 023 - 00 | LasEL FLTER N T

16 | 1640 - 903 — 025 ~ 00 | LABEL/START i T T

17 | 1640 — 903 — 047 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS,/E20 1 T




FIG.109

LABEL

A 150
_g A v )
e T s
2
<

AVISO

(PORTUGAL) (OPTION)

209

A ATEXa0

Lt
=

.......

:’i:
e :
|
13 14 15 16 17
1620-804C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy prE OF MODEL |31 & 12 REMARKS
{ | TF325F [TR32sFHI G | L | P

1 | 1640 - 904 — 025 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE,/P T T

2 | 1640 - 903 ~ 056 — 00 | LABEL /W, FAN 9 T T

3 | 1640 —~ 903 — 0BT ~ 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY iy ! f

4 {1640 - 903 ~ 058 — 00 | LABEL/W/SHIELD 2 T T

5 | 1640 - 903 — 059 - 00 | LABEL/W./MUFFLER i T I

6 | 1640 ~ 903 — 062 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO ot T

7 | 1640 —~ 903 -~ 061 - 00 | LABEL /W, /ETHER i T f

8 | 1640 — 903 — 063 — 00| LABEL/W,/RADIATOR 1 T

$ | 1640 — 903 - 065 — 00 | LABEL/D,/STARTER 1 T
10 | 1640 ~ 903 — 067 ~ 00 | LABELFUEL P i T T

11 | 1640 - 903 ~ 066 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY I !

12 | 1640 - 903 ~ 069 ~ 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT ! !

13 | 1620 — 904~ 008 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/11 1 T

14 | 1640 — 903 052 — 00 | LABELFUSE 4 no T LA

15 | 1840 ~ 903 = 083 - 00 | LABEL /FILTER T T

16 | 1640 — 903 ~ 055 — 00 | LABEL/START it !

17 | 1640 — 903 — 048 — 00 | LABEL /W, /ROPS,E40P |t T




210

FIG.110 TOOL

1509-911
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry o OF MODEL 1 & 12 REMARKS
» TF325F |TF325FH| c | L | P
1] 1421 - 906 - 001 — 00 | SPANNERBOX, 22 /. '
2 1 1401 = 906 — 005 — 00 | WRENCH,SOCKET,/17X19 o*
3 | V936 - 150 ~ 015 — 00 | PLIERS/G150 1 '
4| 2130 -931 - 210~ 00 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY T ;
5 | V920 — 550 — 801 — 00 | SPANNER/ 8X10 i * *
6 | V920 ~ 551 — 201 — 40 | SPANNER/12X14 y F *
7 | V920 - 5851 — 301 ~ 70 | SPANNER/18X17 1 *
8 | V920 —BB1 — 902 ~ 20 | SPANNER/19X22 I *
9 | VO20 —~ 552 — 402 — 70 | SPANNER./24X27 ot *
10 | 3560 — 702 - 001 — 10 | BAG/TOOL i F




FIG.111

1614 — 407 — 210 — 00

211

1514-4072
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g7y e OF MODEL | 11 6 (& REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
111614407 - 320 — 00 | CASE/GEAR ASSY y o *
"2 | 1614 - 407 - 322 — 00 | SEAL/OLL il f *
3 | 1614 - 407 - 323 - 00 | SEAL T :
411614 — 407 — 324 — 00 | SEAL 1. !
5 | 1614 - 407 — 325 ~ 00 | BEARING/NEEDLE i *
6 | V723 - 102 -002 ~50 | O-RING 1 *
7 11614 - 407 - 330 — 00 | SHAFT,/SCREW ASSY 1 t
8 | 1614407 - 331 -00 | seAL it *
g | V721~ 103 — 104 ~ 50 | O=RING/G45 1 ¥
10 | 1614 — 407 ~ 340 < 00 | VALVE ASSY i 7 *
11 | 1550 — 408 ~ 322 — 00 | PISTON 4 ¢
12 | 1550 - 408 — 327 - 00 | sPRNGCOL | ol S A
13 | 1550 — 408 — 323 — 00 | SPRING.COIL o ¢
14 | 1550 - 408 —325 - 00 | BOLT T L
15 | 1550 ~ 408 ~324 — 00 | O~ RING i L I
16 | 1444 — 408 — 312 ~ 00 | SPRING,COIL 1 !
17 [ 1515 - 408 ~ 217 - 00 | POPPET 1 *
18 | 1550 — 408 — 326 — 00 | NUT T ¢
19 | 1614 ~ 407 — 350 ~ OC | COVER/END ASSY T I
2 | 1614 - 407 — 352 — 00 | SEAL T L
21 | 1550 - 408 - 302 - 00 | o~RNG T 2P0 h o
22 1v723-102-002-50 | o—mnGg g L
23 | 1614 — 407 - 360 ~ 00 | COVER/TOP ASSY I L
24 | 1614 — 407 — 362 - 00 | BEARING/NEEDLE o N I R
25 | 1614 - 407 - 363 - 00 | sEAL-oL T




212

FIG.111

1614 — 407 — 210 - 00

' 2

‘\
0N
i
171P1sY 18
10
1614-4072
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MODEL | 31 € 1 8 REMARKS
. TF325F |TF325FH| ¢ | L | P
26 | V705 - 140 — 030 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/30 C 1 *
27 | 1614 — 407 — 370 ~ 00 | SHAFT/SECTOR  ASSY 1 * ¥
28 | 1550 — 408 ~ 352 — 00 | SCREW,ADJUST 1
29 | 1550 — 408 — 353 — 00 | ADJUSTER 1. *
30 | 1614 - 407 — 380 — 00 | COVER/SIDE ASSY 1 *
31 | 1588 — 408 — 232 — 00 | BEARING il *
32 | 1550 — 408 — 302 — 00 | O-RING 1
33 | 1614 - 407 — 211 ~ 00 | BEARING 2 ¥
3 | 1614 - 407 — 212 — 00 | WASHER 2 *
35 | 1614 — 407 — 213~ 00 | WASHER 1
36 | 1614 — 407 -~ 214 - 00 | ‘WASHER 1 F *
37 | 1614 ~ 407 ~ 215 — 00"} NUT,/M08X1.5 1 *
38 | 1550 - 408 - 211 - 00 | BOLT 3 *
39 | 1550 — 408 — 212 <00 | BOLT 4 i
40 | V401 - 160 = 010 = 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 1 * S
41 | V720 - 101 - 900 - 80 | O-RING/P 8 2 *
42 | 1550 -~ 408 - 213 - 00 | O-RING 2
43 | 1614 - 407 - 216 — 00 | RING,/SNAP,/CH | *
44 | 1550 - 408 - 218 - 00 | NUT )| o
45 | 1550 - 408 ~ 219 - 00 | NUT | U I
46 | 1426 — 426 — 321 — 00 | PACKING v




FIG.112

1622 — 121 — 220 - 00

213

1622-1212

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty OF MODELI L1 § | B REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH| c | L | P

1] 1620~121 - 006 - 00 | COVER/CLUTCH yo*
2 | 1620 - 121~ 007 - 00 | COVER/CLUTCH yoF
3 {1622~ 121~ 001 - 00 | PLATE/PRESSURE 1
4 11822 -121 - 002 - 00 | PLATE/PRESSURE 1.
5 | 1620121 - 011 - 00 | LEVER/RELEASE 3
6 | 1620121 ~012-00 | BUSH o *
7 11620 -121 - 013~ 00 | ROD/RELEASE 3
8 | 1620~ 121 - 014 — 00 | BUSH of *
9 | 1622~ 121003 - 00 | SPRING v/
10 | V334 - 460 ~ 010 <00 | NUT/MI10 7T P=1.25 3 f
11 ] 1620-121-016-00 | BOLT 3 F
12 1 1620 - 121 — 017 = 00 | PIN/KNOCK 3 !
13 | 1620~ 121~018-00 | PN 3
14| 1620-121-019-00 | PN 3
15 | 1620 — 121 =021 — 00 | PN 3
16 | 1620 — 121 — 022 — 00 | WASHER 3
17 | V600 — 162 — 501 - 50 | PIN,SPLIT,/2.5X15 3
18 | 1620 ~ 121 — 023 ~ 00 | BOLT/ADJUST 3
19 | 1620 - 121 — 024 - 00 | NUT 3




214

FIG.113

1622 — 202 — 500 — 00

®

(FRONT)

1622-2025
TYPE OF MODEL] I | C | &
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0 e T &1 © |8 REMARKS
1{1622-202-517 - 00 | SEAL/OIL 3
2 11622 -202-518 - 00 | GAsKeT 1 ¥
3] 1622 -202-519— 00 | GASKET 1
4 1 V723~ 102~ 007 — 00 | RING/O i
5 1V723-102~-007 - 10 | RNG/O 2 i
6 | V721 - 103~ 106 - 50 | O~RING/G65 1 f
7 {1620 - 202 - 528 — 00 | BONDEDSEAL 2 i
8 | V720 ~ 102 - 401 ~ 40 | O-RING/P14 2 '
9 | V730 — 101 — 801 — 40 | RING/BACKUP 2 U
10 | V723~ 102 - 006 — 70 | RNG/0 ! ¢
11| V720 - 112 ~ 401 — 40 | O~RING/P14 1 ¥
i2 1 v720-112 -401 - 10 {mNe, 0 4 ¢
13 | V720 - 102 - 401 — 20 | 0~ RING /P12 i U
14 1 V720 - 112 - 401 ~80 | O-RING/P18 2 S
15 | V730 - 101 -~ 601 — 20 | RING,/BACKUP o ’
16 | 1622 - 202 — 540 — 00 | CHARGEPUMP ASSY 1 f
17 | 1622 - 202 - 550 — 00 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY ]
18 | 1622 - 202 -~ 560 ~ 00 | COVER/A ASSY 1 (N
19 | 1622 - 202 - 570 — 00 | covER/B ASSY g SR .
20 | 1622 -202-501 - 00 | case 1 G N
21 [ 1822 - 202 CASE ! ¥
22 | 1622 -202 - 503 - 00 | PORTBLOCK 1T 1 L I
23 | 1622 - 202 - 504 ~ 00 | PLATE SWASH 1T it S
24 | 1622 — 202 — 505 — 00 | SHAFT " I SR I
25 | 1622 - 202 - 506 - 00 | sHarT 1 A




FIG.113

1622 — 202 — 500 — 00

215

-
(FRONT)

1622-2025
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL |21 8 13 REMARKS
TF325F |TF325FHi ¢ | L | P
26 | 1622 - 202 ~ 507 ~ 00 | PLATE/VALVE 1 *
27 | 1622 - 202 — 508 — 00 | PLATE/VALVE i L R A
28 § 1622 - 202 - 509 ~ 00 | PLATE/THRUST 1 *
28 | 1622 - 202~ 511 ~ 00 | PLATE/THRUST 1
30 | 16822 -202~-512 — 00 | PLATE 1 ¥
31 | 1622 - 262 - 513 - 00 | COVER 1 *
32 | 1622 -202 -~ 514~ 00 | KEY 1 *
33 | 1622 - 202 ~ 515 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL 2 f
34 | 1622 - 202 -~ 516 — 00 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 2
3% | 1620 - 202~ B17~ 00 | VALVE 1 ¥
36 | 1620 - 202 - 548 =00 | SPRING 1
37 | V704 — 140 ~ 025 - 00 | RING.SNAP,/25 © 2
38 | V112 - 166 - 001 - 80 | SCREW,/M6X14 6
39 | 1620 -202~525-00 | PLUG 2 ¥
40 | 1622 -202- 521 - 00 | poPRET T 2
41 {1620 ~ 202 ~ 627 ~ 00 | SPRING 2 '
42 | 1620 - 202 - 536 - 00 | PLUG | L
43 11820 - 202 -531-00 | An T 4
4| 1622 -202-522-00 | PN ) *
45 | V220 - 540 ~ 602 — 00 | SCREW./SOCKET g *
46 | 1620 - 202 ~ 519 - 00 | BOLT 4 i
47 | V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 | wasHer MI0 T 4 L
48 | V220 - 540 - 803 - BO | SCREW,/SOCKET 4 LR .
49 | 1620 - 202 - 524 - 00 | PN ) 2 L
50 | V707 - 140 - 062 - 00 | RN SNAR T ! T




216

FIG.113

1622 — 202 — 500 — 00

®

-
(FRONT)

1622-2025
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 7168 REMARKS
TF325F {TF325FHI C | L | P
51 | 1622 - 202 ~ 523 — 00 | VALVE/S/A 1 *
52 | 1620 - 202 ~ 534 — 00 | PIN 2 *
53 | 1620 — 202 — 535 — 00 | SHIPPINGPLUG 2 U
54 | 1620 ~ 202 — 537 — 00 | SHIPPINGPLUG 2
55 | 1620 - 202 ~ 533 — 00 | PLUG 4 *




FIG.114

1640 — 530 — 600 — 00

217

1640-5308

TYPE OF MODEL

clG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION O e ezl 51 © | B | REMARKS
1| 1640 -530-610 - 00 | VALVE SET i T T
2 | 1640 -~ 530 ~ 813 — 00 | HEAD,/SPOOL T T
3 | 1640 - 530 - 614 — 00 | STOPPER/SPRING,/A ot T
4 | 1640 ~ 530 ~ 615 ~ 00 | STOPPER/SPRING/B T T
5 | K211 - 012~ 006 — 00 | SPRING/HC042 T T
6 | K211 — 004 — 007 — 00 | SEALOIL/TC4,14247 T T
7 | K211 - 004 — 006 — 00 | COLLAR T I
8 | 1640 — 530 — 622 — 00 | SLEEVE I !
9 | 1640 - 530 — 623 —00 | COLLAR,19X28X02 y T T
10 | 1640 - 530 — 624 = 00 | SLEEVE,/DETENT T T
11 | V681 — 200 — 000 — 60 | BALLSTEEL 2 T T
12 | 1640 - 530 ~ 625 = 00 | SPRING,/HCO15 i T T
13 | 1640 ~ 530 ~ 626 — 00 | COVER T T
14 | VAOT - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSPM 8 o T =y
15 | V220 — 540 — 802 ~ 00 | SCREW,/SOCKET o T -t
16 | K211 =004 — 007 - 00 | SEALOIL/TC4,14247 T T
17 | V705 - 140 — 024 — 00 | RING,SNAP T T
18 | 1640 - 530 — 628 — 00 | PLUG/M14 T T
19 | 1640 — 530 — 629 - 00 | POPPET il T T
20 [ K110-001-106-00 | sPRNG I
21 | V720 =112 — 401 ~ 20 | O —-RING/P12 1 !
22 | 1640 - 530 - 631 ~ 00 | SPOOL/DELECT i T L
23 | 1640 - 530 - 632 - 00 | PLATE if T T
24 | VB8O - 140 - 302 - 50 | SPRING PN W) ) T T -
25 T T

V220 -540 - 601 - 00

BOLT




218

FIG.114

1640 — 530 — 600 — 00

13
loa0-508
KEY PART. CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL) £} S 18 REMARKS
TF325F [TF325FH ¢ | C | P
26 | K200 — 014 = 007 — 00 | PLUG/SEAL ) T T
27 | V720 - 112 — 401 — 40 | O-RING/P14 3 T T




HOLIMS Nrvi HOLIMS NOLWNIBNOD

Ng
¢ 340 HOLMS NHCH
iR . “Ho Houks
IND¥4 e NS Nant
¢
z
HOLMS LHOF
|||||||| TYoTEs mdﬂ M1z — b HOR I
e rrErnd <l wstopie \}// - _
WM LIS GRS ey, PR _ |
T sho e - ¥
T rEoves Dot 1roms
1NOK4
i
i
B Trm
) S BEL - -
@ @@ Snb
. RERlr B
A 7A HOLIMS

FoVpE T 4

8VD_d04 T

unLon
SOIvIS

[ X
s}
T
JYT
[ SET
[ D 8T
T

Z

woIp_ ¢ N
s
7|
etz
T
£

W‘C'Uf’j
e
Y4

LN

IR TACE 1A

LAt 4y

TR E o

Oid
I
]
A
L1

L may
wE i
AE4Y

THT

B SEOR0Y
;—z-r

T

i

A
WE U2
e S S0

ddarns Mhmﬂws “ E
H 12323
" ) ~l.
& @
g T -
| T @
— L ST
oNTd MOTO
oo — o wsiser Y 2isis,
P iSuar 7 A
E L [
T G
556 ] | T OVIOT
! 2T
i (ve) 3q01a WL TEOTTT
—
= FA> u ws
Rl Eoa i dand 30
JB TT T
=5 s (s (w8 F5010___ \
SRS z G- Lo s /
L s@
TIERE Pl (ve) 3000
e -
Ty < B AGIONTI0S
Jm.a.,“AJM am_ TE 6O YO0 4 m mwwbnm‘w‘r“gu
H LAy Eam-2ii v 2
~ — s 1
i ll»ldlqmﬁm T - ER-ioa i1
BB TCTT T Zr
E g 29 | \EE 1
AW ] Som— R
P WoEs < W0 o
} R .SL.I T ST0T0L
reg
“
g
N | 2 PBE [P OBE & s
e st : EFF BE EF 5 ER
il oS IR OFE R i P il
w 5} 2k B OR
PRI 58 B
] A5 m o B B b
_ 2 3 H I ]
EEE B E 5 - Wm W o BIE
A 3 o
A
FORR PE nm 3 m——— oagan
) Ry o | 2
i P BED 1£720 6b P6y
= =) s : w e b
Y13 NG L t : 2l SEER LN
ST rTET <l WOt _ | - R HIHSVIS
S THAN
T =3 NNV _ | -
Ty AMSIMLT H
ATEEE! -MlpL st
) ~ HouKS
o1 TIVAS N Wi3a
1NOB4 o awm
_ ( 50
; Y i ONINUYM
3101 k
m m T e T
3NV
INZAMALSNE

WVHOVIA ON



221

3 Vi P0-200-2v8-6129 | ¥i1 11 [00-400-829-2129 |4 T P1-800-124-1129 |81 11 J0-£00-607-6079
ST ¥2 §0-100-6£€-4129 | €I I [00-300-829-2128 |§ 1 00-800-61L-1128 |61 6 KO-100-607-6079
9T ¥Z {00-200-2££-8129 |1 1T [01-200-929-2TZ9 |9 T [00-500-112-1T29 |6 Z B0-T80-09€-6079
Z ¥Z 00-L00-08€-6129 | 1T  TT [01-800-128-2129 |¥ g £ 12 j00~T10-098-6029
5 6T 00-L00-GTE-GTZ9 | 0T  TT [1-800-029-2729 |2 9 g8 6 |00-200-060-6079
£____BL _§00-900-6Te-5Tz9 {0z TT _J0z-100-678-2128 |¥1 __ S [00-¥00-665-1128 |2E 6 100-100-050-6029 |
v 61 J00-600-61€-¢120 |21~ 171 “J00-200-919-7129 | ¢ 9 l6-900-0vS-1129 [ 9T 6  [00-100-950-6070
z BT 00-200-41£-4129 |6 11 I-¥00-119-2128 |1 8 [00-800-0€6-T129 [¥T 6 [00-L00-LE0-6079
1 vZ [0-S00-TTE-C120 |8 1T [p1-600-009-2T28 €T ¢ [00-800-116-T129 |§ 22 [00-£80-180-6079
1 61 00-800-008-S129 | L 11 [00-£00-6£8-2128 |21 ¢  [00-200-T18-T1129 {¢ g 00-160-0£0-6029
Z v 0I-y00-S¥I-P129 |9 11 P1-200-1L5-2129 |11 §  [00-800-016-T129 |¥ 81 00-¥¥0-080-6079
L %L _00-e20-T91-¥129 |6 T __100-200-695-2189 |7 ____ L __[0Z-220-186-1129 | 8% 07 _J00-8F0-0£0-6079
2 ¢ TRTAE00-6TT-7129 |8 1T 00-100-696-2129 |1 L loz=Lo0-09e-T129 |8z LT
1 £ 0-£00-0TT-¥129 | ¥ IT 00-100-£9¢-2129 |1 g lz-gzo-tye-1129 |6 6 00-900-0€0-6029
92 LT RI-T00-E¥L-E1Z9 | ¢ 1T [p0-£00-19$~2129 | 8§ 6  [00-200-228-T129 |8 6 [00-500-0£0-6079
2z LT p0-T00-BZL-E129 |2 11 [00-800-266-2129 | ¥¥ 6 [00-£00-61E-T129 |2 5 00~800-000-6029
6z LT Jo0-£00-1ZL-£1Z9 |1 1T 00-800-186-2129 |1 6  [00-900-21¢-T129 |21 T  J00-$00-000-5029
Yo L1 _08-100-91L-€129 |4/, ZL _100-400-§85-2128 |82 __ 6 __[00-800-21€-1128 | 6T __ 1L _J00-200-000-6029 _
06 L1 PO0-¥00-TIL-ET29 | ST 707 [00-200-$8S~2129 [0F 6 Jo0-c10-17¢-1129 |1 €2 WT-800-0T¥-2819
7 ¢t P1-800-¥L9-£129 [0S/ 6 ) {00-G00~€£5-2129 |1 6 W01-600-0T€-T129 |18 &7 [00-800-6£9-GTT9
£ 81 00-800-699-£129 | 8 ¢ jp0-c00-1£6-2129 |62 ¢ [0Z-T00-262-1129 |6 12 00-700-985-0¥9¢
1 81 K0-910-099-€129 |8y 6 {00-500-0£6-2129 |¥Z ¢ [00-€10-162-11¢8 |6E 6 WO-V00-0¥$-579¢
L LT J00-200-2¥9~-8129 | 6% B~ j00-£800-925-7129 | ¢ 2 00-0T0-T62-T129 |91  LZ J00-T1Z-181-5717
Lo _ 81 _00-210-1¥9-€728 |11 04 j00-200-%45-2128 | 01 & |00-200-8%7-1129 | €2 __6 __100-810-109-0817
v LT 0-500-189-£129 |9 71 D0-900-£25-2129 |6 ¢ 00-100-852-1129 | ST 6  [00-v00-129-G7b1
£ L1 §0-200-189-£129 | ¢ 21 100-¥00-225-2128 | 1 ¢ J08-1£0-012-1129 | €2 LT [00-S00-Z0T-LIpT
g LT j00-200-229-8T29 | € 81 §00-200-128-2129 ) |2 ¢ T-110-6LT-T129 | ¥ 23 J00-T00-12T-€LET
9 LT P0-£00-128-€729 |1 21 100-500-116-2129 /|9 z  0-600-ELT-T129 | 1€ LT [0S-500-Z0T-EZLA
ST L1 J0-900~619-€129 |11 ST [00-100-6LE-2128 |1 Z 0Z-L00-0L1-TT29 | 8% 6 [00-500-20T-€ZLA
O ___ L1 _00-£00~619-£129 | 0T ST J00-410-14€-2129 12 | T [00-020-0ST-1129 |46 __ 6 _JOb-200-201-82LA
1T LT p0-200-679-€129 | 8 ST 00-100-9€€-2128 |11 71 Wv-v20-1v1-1129 | 9T LT 100-S01-€0T-T7LA
g LT T1-200-8T9-£129 |G ST [01-620-0£€-2128 | T T/ 01-280-011-1129 {21 L1 [00-%0T-£0T-124A
6 LT P0-700-219-8129 |1 8T 02-110-01¢-2129 | ST 1T/ [00-v00-0¥6-60Z9 |6 91 [02-206-LT1-0ZLA
z LT 0Z-£00-TT19-€129 |9 9 06-800-¥92-2129 | 9% 6 LE 07 08-006-10T-0ZLA
1 LT PZ-600-019-€729 |¢ 9 100-600-€92-2128 {91 S |0I-100-6¥.L-6029 |¥e 07
£Z & __K0-100-81£-€129 |8 €1 101-600-192-2128 |42 6 __J00-100-0%4=6029 | €2 __ 07 _|00-¥00-0¥1-0TLA _
Z1 9T J00-200-0¥2-€129 [ 9 eT Joo-zoo-¢ez-z1z9 |1 €2 01-200-009-6029 [ 8T 1T R00-9T0-0¥1-b0LA
0 6 PO-100-¥91-£129 | ¢ €1 00-500-082-2129 | ST & [pT-£00-929-6029 0T 1  {09-000-007-189A
1€ 6 H0-700-£91-€129 | ¥ ¥l 00-810-921-2129 | L 6 [00-200-829-6028 | L ST {07-009-05T7-008A
62 6 J00-100-19T-£129 |2 YT [00-5T0-p21-2129 | ¢ 6 [00-¥00-019-6029° | €T 07 J0E-0Z9-0T1-D09A
0T 81 WI-£00-6¥1-£128 |2 £1 {00-610-121-2129 |9 g 16 6 106~009-0T1-0094
8 .81 _100-210-0¥1-8129 & %1 01-8¥0-911-2129 1€ 1 _ 00-£00-019-6029 | ¥1 ___ 0%/ {0P~009-0T1-009A
g 91 p0-£00-621-€129 |1 VT PT-ev0-vTT-2129 |V ¢ T R0-T00-019-6029 | T¥v 0z /0 900-08Z-T1¥A
v 9T 06-200-921-8129 |1 €1 0I-£¥0-TT1-2129 | ¥ T p0-00-609-6028 |6 22 0~2T0409T-10PA
£ 9T 0T-200-027-£129 |1 01 {01-L00-LLL-T129 |2 6  00-800-609-6029 | 0Z 6 [00-800-071-1vEA
9 9T f0-T00-BIT-1Z9 |82 & [00-970-094-1129 | 8¢ 07 WI-700-085-60Z9 | L 91 [00-209-0%5-0224A
Z 91 W1-200-T11-£129 |¢ ¢ 1-100-18L-T129 | L ¢ |00-200-067-6029 |8 27 100-L02-198-102A
1 91 10z-¥00-001-8128 |8 T i00-%00-T24-1128 |4 ET_100-200-0¥¥-6029 | ¥ 2___0£-800-%9T-GB 1A
ON * 48d 4000 1¥vd ON * 43y 3000 1¥Vd ON * 4ay 8009 1uvd ON * A3y 4000 1¥vd
1 4 51°90°¢6 #xx  KHONI CIVOTHANAN  wwx VO-0V1-L60-5008  Lb0dE



4 L% 00-810-622-18249 | 5S¢ 6 00-£00-01€-6129 | 11 §2 [00-800-229-9179
00~228~011~-¥068 | 22 L% 0-S10-622-1828 | 01 82 ?exﬁﬁoumwmzmﬁmm 01 07 00~0T0-129-4129

00-028-050-2069 | 12 L7 [00-P10-622-1829 | & 57 b0-0T0-699-8TI9 |28  SZ [00-PZ0~-BI9-STZE
00-918-060-2069 |02 LI [00~€10~622-1829 | L 87 00~600-69-STZ9 |08  SZ [00~EZ0-618-51Z8
00-S20-T16-1069 | 61 L2 [00-ZT10-672-1829 | ¢ 5z 100~800-69-5129 |1 $2 100-800-118-5729
00-070~116-1069 | ST L7 [00-110-632-1889 |9 ___ Sz _100-800-¥¥9-5129 |1 ____ 0% _[00-8.i0-009-S129
00-5¥8-0T6-1069 [ 0T L7 |00-600-622-1829 | ¥ S0 T P0-600-€79-¢179 |87 07 W0-vE0-6v¢-6179
00-828~016-1068 | IT LI [00-800-672-1828 | ¢ 8z [00-200-1¥9-5129 | ¥2 07 [01-1€0-645-5179

6 LZ {00-L00~622~1829 | 91 §¢ J00-600-6£9-5129 | 92 07 {0-820-695-51728
2 L j00-900~672~1829 | 81 S |00-800-689-S128 | LT 07 [PI-L70-6¥5-5129
00~G28-016-1069 'S Le 00-900-6272-1829 | 8% SZ 00-¥00-LE9-5129 | €€ 0% 00-¥Z0-6¥S-G129
9 Le _P0-¥00-622-1828 | 6¥ 84 _100-800~-9€8~-51298 | i€ 04, _J00-€20-6¥5-6129

£ LZ) 100~-£00-622-1829 | 8 §%2 00-v00-9E8-4129 | L2 §  j00-ET0-6P5~9T129
00-028-~016-1068 | 2 L 00-200-625-1829 | ¥1 ¢ [00-t00~-¥€9-8129 | £V ¢ j00-2T0-6¥S~S129
00~-978~016-7T069 | Y Le /00-%00-222-1829% |2 S§¢ j00-800-1€9-9128 | It 02 H0O0-010-895-6129
00-318~016-1069 | ¥ LT CPp0~100-122~1829 | %2 87 {00-L90-629-4G128 | 0€ 02 J00-B00~6¥8-5129

81 - LI A00<T100-912-1829 | €2  SZ [00-990-628-$129 |6 02 100-L00-6¥S-GIZg
VLT LT 100°100~5T2-1829 | 27 52 100-690-829-ST28 _| 62 ___ 04 _[00-900-6¥5-G179
€1 L7 [00-v00-%1Z-1829 | 14 S2 00-790-629-4159 | 81 B [00-£00-9%¢-S179
It L7 W0-£00-972-1879 )| 02 6% {00-€90-628-8129 | T2 0Z J01-200-£¥5-6179
00-219-016-1089 | L L7 [00-800-€12-1828 /) BI 82 [00-Z90-629-5129 |27  0Z J0-300-7¥S-C179
00-579-980-1068 | 1 27 [p1-800-007-183S V81 §2 [00-190-629-5129 |¥vZ 6 100-500-2vS-¢1zg
00-658~680~T069 | €1 97 J00-B0O-TST-1828  [4T )57 0-090-679-8129 |22 6 |J0Z-$00-2PS-C1Z9
00-0$8-060-1069 | 8T 97 _100-¥¥0-621-1829 /| 4v __/§% |00-650-~629-8129 | 8¢ __ 02 _W1-220-1%3-S128

00-v¥E-ECP-P6BY | 81 97 J00-EV0-621-1878 | 9F 87 o0-850-629-5129 | SZ 02 WI-910-1¥5~G129
00-810-06Y~7859 | ST 8% PO6-7v0-621-1829 | 8Y 82 /100-850-828-5128 | 0% 02 {00-100-1¥8-8129

00-660-621-18S8 | 6 92 [p0-1t0-6Z1-1829 | ¥¥  §3 p0-G50-879-5129 |48 07 JOI-900-1$-S1Z8
00-260-627-1859 | L 8z 00-0v0-621-1828 | €Y &2 [00-bG0-629-81Z8 |61 02 [01-100-926-S1z9
00-L00-LTT-1888 | ¥ 92 [00-6£0-621-1829 |2F  §7 J0~£S0~BZ9~8728 | L1 0Z l00~-100-025-G179
01-220-044-8169 1€ 92 l00-880-621-1829 | T¥ 4% [00-250-629-4129 ) 1 ____ 12 _l00-700-21¢~G129
RO-C¥0-T2L-€188 | ¥T 97 [00-500-821-1828 | 0% 62 J00-160-629-6728 ['® 617 00~¥80-11¥-8129
00-8€T-TL9~ETS9 | BT 92 [00-800-6Z1-1829 |68 87 100~050-679-~6123 | 4 61 1-290-TT¥-8729
00-810-T12-21¢9 | ¢ 97 [00-,00-¥21-1829 |8¢ &7 loo-6v0-629-5129/ |8 61 [00-260-T19-8129
00-£80~178-T169 |8 97 [p0-S00-€21-1829 | L8  SZ2 [00-8%0-529-8T29 |84 &7 [00-900-65€-G179
00-650~70L-6088 | Z 97 {00-900-121-1828 |98  SZ [O0-.¥0-629-9728 |61  ¥2 i00-700-65£-8728

01-610-509-6089 | 1T 92 100-¥00-911-1829 | §¢ _ S2 100-970-629~5128 | L1 _ b7 00~£00-6S€-6128 |
OT-216-09£-6059 | €2 97 [00-010-ST1-1828 | ¥e 67 |00-Sv0-629-5149 |81 %2 J0OLC00-656-C179
00-L22-000-6089 | 02 92 [00-B00-STT1-1829 | €8 G2 [00-P¥0-629-8129 | ¥1 %2 [06-£80~Fe-31¢9
0T-810-000-80S9 | 0T 92 [00-800-STI-T838 |2ZE ST [00-€¥0-629-ST1Z8 | €1 ¥2 [00-2S0-S¥e-iz9
00-100-026-1829 | 1 97 100-500-TIT-1829 | 1€  SZ J00-Z¥0-6Z9-G129 |21  ¥Z 00-1C0-ShE=C129
00-€00~016-1829 | £ 2z 01-200-001-1839 [0t  SZ [0-Iv0-629-STZ8 | IT %2 100-0S0-S¥E-4178
00-100-02v-1829 |9 0z 00-010-254-6129 | 6% __S7 _l00-0v0-629-8128 | 0L __¥Z _100-8%0-S¥E-g179 |
02-200-01v-1829 | € 07 00-600-25L-6129 |82 G2 W00-680-629-9129 |6 ve H00-8V0-6vE-5146
00-200-147-1829 | ¥ 07 100-800-75.-8T2Z8 | L2  8Z l0-9£0-629-5129 |8 ¥l j00-LV0-GPE-ST28
00-170~622-1829 | ¢ 07 [00-200-25L~6129 |82 82 [00-2£0-629-8178 | L vZ 100-970-8FE-S178
00-620-622~7829 |2 07 [00-900-25L-6129 |82 ~ SZ [00-9E£0-629-81Z9 |9 ¥Z |00-5P0-SVE-GT7Y
00-810-622-1829 | ¥ g V2 {00-¥¥0-0¥€-5129
00-,10-622-1829 | 9 ¥ VZ_00-700-£bL-5178

€2 00-800-2€L-6T28 | €1 G2 p0-8E0-629-6129
£ 6 00-v00-01E-61729 121 87 100-,10-629-5129

HI0D 1¥vd ON ° 434 2302 1¥Y¥d ON ° g3y 2402 1dvd ON ° 43¥ HEOD L¥Yd

222

S1°80°¢8 *%%  XHONI  TYOTHHWON s ¥O-091-L80-5009 Ly0dd



223

o
~

U SRS S e ke L 00-¥IC-702-6669
T 01-9E0-E€E~-7169
00-S6T-612-1169
00-180-621-1169

00-GT1TI-056-6069

O OF 00 UD W Uy
—

[
]
1
1
'
1
{
1
1
t

00-€¥8-076-6069
00-212-088-6069
00-800~-2.6-8069
00-FIY-1L5-6069
57 6 {00-80£-202-6069
€7 1T _100-806-¥91-6069

©
[

I N S SN ) T SR e JAI1 6 00-806-0ST1-6069

v 0¢ 00-806-08T-6069
12 97 [00-80S-TTI-6069

i e e e e e L b L e e e -

01 6  00-808-011-6069
g 2% W00-01y-011-6069

26 6 [00-80V-0T1-6069
ve 6 __100~-30F-0T1-6069

Y I T F4 8 100-220-191-8069
Z ST 100-8T0-191-8069
LT ¢ I00-918-081-8069
81 ¢ 00-2719-09T-80869
b ST |00-05L-000-8069
- - [ Y R 3 717 00~81L-000-8069
g 8/ 100-858~0T1-%069
g 6  100-0Gg-0TT-F069
L1 L1
61 ¢ o-0¥8-0T1~1069
LY 6 100-228-0T1P06Y

ON ° 444 HE0D Lyvd ON ° 4EY HE0D lyv¥d ON ° J48Y 300D 1y¥vd ON ° J3¥ 302 l¥vd

€ ‘d 51°80°¢c6 ik XHANT  “IVOTHARAN ks VO-0¥1-L60-5009 L¥0dd




224

g v P0-200-2VE~8129 | ¥I 11 [00-400-840-2160 | L 0T-E00-i24-1168 | 81 11 I0-500-5u7
ST FZ R0-T00-6EE~STZ8 [ €1 1T [00-~900-BL9~ZiZ9 |§ B0-900-G1,-1129 | 61 6  J00-100-60¥-6079
9T /¥Z /00-206-3SE-S129 |21  I1 [01-Z06-9%8 gmwcm g NG-G60-T14~1128 {6 I B0-1£0-098-8629
z v2 W00=L00~088-6129 | 1T 1T [pI-806-128-21Z8 | ¥ g 17 100-1T0-00¢-6028
g BT PO-L00-81E-S128 | 0T  T1 {0i-900-082-2129 |2 €¢ 6 0D-700-0$0~6029
£ _B1 100-800-51€~8129 § 02 IV WZ-100-Bi9-7128 | %1 06-700-685-1528 128 8 [06-100-080-6078
v 61 RO0-600-8Te<4T28 {41 Y1 Wo-Zo0-9Ta-5148 ¢ 5T h-Ra0-0ps-T148 19T T8 T I60-100-970-6029
z 61 {00-200~G1E~GT28 | & 1T 01-v60-179-2129 |1 §  0-gH0-08S-1TZ8 [ ¥L 6 [00-L00-LE0-~60Z9
1 ¥Z 00-S00-1TE~6TZ9 | 8 11 PI-600-008-2329 | &1 & 00-240-1i8-1T48 |G 2% p0-£90~1€0-6079
1 61 00-S00~00E-5T48 | 1T {00-800~922-2728 {21 &  PG-200-116-1128 |¢ 8 lb0~750~080-6028
Z v 02-P00~S¥I-FIZ8 19 TT 01-260-1L8-2189 [ 11 &  56-290-015-3148 |V 8T J00-TP0-0E0-6079
o b P0-CZ0-T¥I-¥IZ8 |8/ A N00-200-B85-2139 17 L 97-776-188~1328 | ST ___ 07 _l00-EV0-0E0-6079
Z € T-E00~STT-3T29 |8 11 lp0-Toy-g8s-77e 11 A R T S ST R I VAR |
1 ¢ l00-£00-0TT-3128 | ¥ v 00-100-895-2128 | 1 2 RI-syi-Tve-1778 16 6 100-300-080-6029
92 L1 PI-Z00~E¥L-£1Z9 | ¢ V1 f06-200-19%-2129 | 6% 6  pO-20p-228-1128 |8 B J00-500-0£0-6029
22 LT KO-100-8ZL-€128 |2 I10[0p-800-285-5128 {¥% 8  N0-C0B-Bis-1128 |2 ¢ j00-300-000-6078
§2 LT PO-£00-TZL-812Z8 |1 IT W00-809~158-2128 | 1% 6  0-500-272-7729 {21 T  K0~5006-000-6079
e L1 _0€-100-974-£728 ¥ 21 W0C-L00-SEG~A128 |87 6 _00-900-276-11¥9 [ 6T 11 _100-200-000-6029 _
08 LT PO-v00-1T4-8T28 [ €7 7707 o-re6agte-uTie 1oy 8 me-sie-tie~i1sg 11 €2 JoT-800-0Tr-2979
z 2¢ 01-800-¥LY9~ET28 [ 0§ &  |00-500-£L6<q] I B Bi-600-0TE-11Z8 | 1§ 62 [00-800-6£9-S119
g g1 100-800-598-5148 |8 5 pp-e00-188-2128 0 82 ¢ loR-180-282-1129 | ¢ 17 [00-%00-989-09¢
[ 81 00-910~099~8128 (8% 8 PO-500-08G~2129 [ ¥4 8  0¢-210-082-1123 |66 6  I06-b00-0y8-820¢
L LT 00-700-2%9~8129 |67 & {00-SB0-0IC-Z1R5) L% 7 pe-010-162-1729 | 61 5 PO-11Z-19T-6717
& 81 K0-210-1¥8-£1%8 | 1Y{ __OF 100-300-V25-21%8 | 0T 9/ Be-700-852-1138 |87 ¢ 6 __J00~810-108-06FF _
v LT o-c00-Tes-g1¢8 {9 71 JH0-900-E45-2125 | B 50-106-262-1148 | 61 6 j00-¥00-1249-C2b1
g LT 0-200~T89-E129 |2 Z1 jpe-p00-z28-2128 |1 1G9180-012~1128 | 82 L1 j00~500-20T-L1F1
g LT b0-300-229-€129 | ¢ ST 60-200-174~2128 |2 07-110-641-1129 | ¥ 22 Jo0-100-121-€481
9 L1 po-200-T28-2129 | 1 21 Po-s66-178-2128 {9 00-500-2L151128 | I8 LT J06-G00-Z0T-EZLA
ST L1 WO-800-BY8-C128 | 2T ST 00~100-BL2-2128 |1 92 -£00-001°1728 {6 B {00-S00~201-€ZLA
0L ___ 41 _[0-£00-619-8129 |11 61 J0h-A10-148-2129 | % 00-020-0ST-T128 | 48 6 0¥~300-201-82Lh
11 LT Pe-200-679-27729 {8 ¢1 T lo0-TOh-9EE-2128 | YT P Ry-p20-1v1-1i08 |81 LT J00~501-€0T-1ZLA
8 LT Pi-200-219-2129 |3 81 {0I-584-BEE-ZTZ9 | T RY-380-0TY-1128 [ ZT . L1 l0-901-£0T-1224
8 LT [00-700-218~£128 | 1 8T loz-I10-01£-2738 {81 i [66-v006-0%6-8029 |6 91 107-208-C11-02L]
Z L1 {02-€00-119-€149 |9 9 00-560-~19Z~7 MN@ 8% 6 L€ 07 {08-006-T0T-0ZLA
1 LT 0Z2-500-018-€128 | & 8 [00-B09-£82-2138 |81 & PI-1606-B82-8028 | ¥ Z
mwz;m:(cbubpﬁwﬁmﬁm;,M;!;mwgpbﬁpﬁpmuﬁmmz.be;m;ippﬁbpﬁwﬁﬁagz.mWE;bW-pP%&ﬁpﬁhexp,
a1 8T W0-z00-0vZ-£128 |9 £1 po-zou-ser-z1e8 | €7 T 5n0-088-6079 | 91 11 00.910-0v1-70LA
08 6 {00-100-791-£1Z8 | ¢ E1 100-500-082-27128 |81 & PI-S60-S29-B0%28 | 0T 1 {09-000~007-1894
1€ 6 [0-700-88T-2129 | ¥ 71 {00~610-07T-2128 | L 8 R0-200-529-5078 | 8 51 j02-009-05T-0094
62 6  f0-100-191-8128 |2 71 fpo-gTo-p21-210 |t 5 I00-Y00-018~8029 | €T 02 [0e-029-07T-0p9k
0T 91 WT-£o0-6vi-gl1z8 |z BT |p0-510-121-2728 |9 § 16 6 [0§-009-0TT~C0OA
B 91 Ib0-z10-0¥I-£129 g b1 _01-8¥0-9T1~2120 1€ 1 P0-800-019-8029 | ¥1L___ 07 _l¥-009-0TT-009A
g 91 Jo0-c00~677-¢126 |1 71 oﬂ trd-yTi-2128 % 5 TR~ 1e0~016-6028 )Ty 07 0-900-05Z-T1p4
v 8T 100-200-621-¢329 |1 £1 JpI-2¥0-T11-2129 | ¥ T BO-yRo~g00-8029 | 6 7z |00-210-09T1-10%A
g 81 P1-200-021-€128 |1 01 01-200-220-1129 12 B BO-E60-008-6023 |02 6  J00-800-0ZI-TPEA
9 91 PO-100-611-£129 |82 & 00-810~09.-T129 3¢ 07 [oT-100-085-6079 | 9% |00-709-0vS-0274
z 9T 01-200-1T1-£128 | ¢ ¢ pI-100-166-7128 |4 z 0-200-065-6018 |8 2t P0-L6Z-18E-T07A
I 91 _bz-v00-001-£128 |3 1 [00-%00-124-7128 | L £1 bo-zoo-trr-goze o 7. 102-800-¥91-5614
ON ° 48y 2000 14¥d ON ° 4mE q007 144 oN ¢ AmE BOOT o c 4my §G0D 1¥vd
1 4 51°90°¢H waw YHGHI  CTVOTARMAN e VO-08T~L50-5000  Ly0dE




225

¥ 3 e i o GCBTEETE YRS T e T T W6-e06-0TE-6128 | 11 67 [Jo0-€00-228-6129
0z ¢ [00-228-0TT-9088 |22 L2 DO-SI0~BEI~1 i929 |01 9z loo-Tro-sv9-G1Z8 |01 027 0-010-129-£129
L 0z 160-078-090-2063 | 12 L% Oeg<ﬁasmpﬁ,ymmm 6 87 100-010-6p2-3129 |28  §Z 100-¥Z0-618-81%¢8
¥ 6 00-ST8-080-20B9 | 02 L2 [BB-RIO-BIZ-TRLY |2 87 loe~-B00-6¥0-1Z8 | 08 92 [00-£20-B19-5179
v g 0-5z0-116-1068 | 6T LT [p0-210-82-18E9 {§ 57 loo-900-6%9-8129 |1 8% j00-800-179-5129
mw,,;-bu.-cbubmbanmHMbmm:..mw--,mmw-mbawwbuzwmzmmw@- 8 8¢ 00-900-7¥8-97%8 11 ____0Z [00-910-008-5179
8177 W00-6v8-018-1069 | 0T LZ |p0-B0c-B4I-1829 | ¥ 57 o con-cvs-5128 [ 82 07 J00-PE0-6¥E-¢ILY
78 L1 WO-808-0T6-T069 | 11 12 [00-B00-BZL-) g 87 [06-200-1p8-5528 | ¥2  0Z [0T~1€0-6¥5-81%9
61 41 6 17 0-L00-5%Z-1828 |91 3% lb0-800-588-§128 |97 0% [00-820-B¥S-6109
£ ¥ 8 17 100-900-627-1828 |81 §Z 0-BOO-B29-§120 | Ll 07 RI-LZ0-6Y§-51C9
£ ¢/ lb0-528-0716-T0BY | § 17 loo-cos-g7z-187¢ | 82 [pO-V00-L89-51Y6 | € 0T [0-¥10-69$-§179
& Rl o) 327 lo0-y00-63z-TeES | BF ST 00-800-089-8128 2802 _10-£r0-8YS~§179 _
T g L7 0-E06-522-1828 1§ 57 "0 00-e59-9128 142§ Jo0-E10-6S-S1¢9
Z1 6 {00-078-0T6-T082 | ¢ 17 lo-z00-672-1228 [¥1 6% l00-£40-pe8-GT2e | €V 02 {00-T10-6¥§-9119
1L 9T (0-918-018~1069 |1 L7 0o-906-222-1848 |4 ¢z [00-99p-~789-6128 1€ 0T [p0-0T0~P5-G129
ge 6 00-919-0T6-108S |V 17 l0-100-122-1829 | ¥2 Sz |[00-.90-BZ3-51Z6 | 0€ 0T [00-500-675-S1Z9
8 £7 81 L7 [p0-160-972-1873 | € 67 0-~990-629-8129 |68 07 [00-L00-6¥5-81Z9
91 0z | . (AL L7 PO-100-GTZ-1820 L2T G2 00-680-879- 5778 | 62 __ 07 _{00-800-6¥5-S129
g 71 o7 T ho-v00-5 121829 | 12 84 ko-v9u-629-5128 | §1 5 0-E00-8¥5-51g8
g L 21 Lz lob-eoo-viz-1e28 |92 SZ |00-£99-629-5188 | 1 0% [01-200-£b5-51T8
92 ¢ |00-219-016-T088 | . i7 loo-s00-812-1879 |61 8z jon-29p-828-8128 |22 02 [0-900-2¥S-S1Z9
€1 ST [00-§¥9-890-1069 |1 27 l01<800-007~1828 | 81 62 [00-190-829-S1Z8 |¥Z B  00-800-2¥S-S179

12 11 J00-858-650-1068 | €1 97 \00-B00-TG1-1928 | LT S7 0-090-628-5129 | 0T 6 P0L-¥00-4¥5-G129
€l 6 00-068~-080~1069 |81 8% 00-%10-881-1889 LY 87 Ib0-880-629-4188 § 98 04 _PI-870~178-6128

12 ¢ joo-p¥e-£oy-v689 1 91 g7 Too-TYe-s¥1-1828 | 9Y ¢7 106-850~649-G129 | 52 07 0T-870-1¥6-G729

Z £2 |00-810-06h-z8€8 | 81 92 po-zvo-eil-igzd.lgv 4z aefwna,awwfqﬂmw 0z 07 100-100-1¥9-5129
g 97 100-660-621-18S5 | 6 97 loo-170-gET-1828 ) |y &7 p0-380-649-S1E9 | &% 0T [0T~-900-784-6179
LT 87 W0-260-621-1898 | L 97 00-0%0-61-1828 | €V 6L |00-760-629~CTL8 61 07 PI-100-874-5129
T 97 WO-L00-LT1-1858 | ¥ 97 loo-820~671-1978 /128 32 PU-£50-028-51 3 07 100~100-038-$129
| 62 LT W0T-220-DL4-8189 uw-,‘-%mwxﬁxw%qu%mmmwﬂmmal av mw;Amw@mbHMmmnmwma;.,wlle,guw-gbnwbcnwwwnmwwwx
27 ThoTEve-ia-eie [ vl 9z fo0-See-6Li-1849 | 0v 67 R0-184-626-5109 61 50-vE0-11v-6120

8 81 |00-8£1-1.9-8748 | 61 87 {09-206~621~1888 | GE 82/ 00084 -B2%-81E0 61 0T-54C¢-T1y-6129

2
§
€ T P0-810~-112-23148 | & 97 IB9-L00-PZ1-18%8 | BE 5% (00-6¥D-BZO-GYES 1 8 6t W0-g80-11¥-C1Z8
¥s 6 H0-CRO-T12€-T188 1 8 97 p0-G00~£87-1829 | LE 8% e-RbO-BEE~GTL8 | €S §¢ 100~900-~69E~81Z9
[4 172 06-850-90L-6098 0 92  [60-9060~T27-1829 | 8E 47 09-4BB-825-4148 |61 2 00-¥00-69€-6128
L8 _PI-B10-408-6088 _ |ﬂﬁnxx;mm:.nmnwmp:mhkh.mx;x|‘Mww'xsmmwi Co-690-629-9188 41 ¥% _j00-£00~HGE~SIL8 |
A 12 PI1-2168~09E-6089 | €2 Sz ho-016-217-1828 | ¥t o7 lp-eveeBig-51sy | 8% ¢ 00-C00-56€-5178

&
134 6 [00-L02-000-6083 | 07 8% 00~600-8TI-1828 | EE % 0O-vEQ-BRE-81E9 VI ¥a 00~850-8¥L~-STi8
01 ST WI-310-000-8098 | 01 92 100-200-§11~7828 § I€ 8% ¢>em¢@pmmueqﬁmc g1 ¥ J00~280-SFE~G128

6 €2 }00-i00-026-1829 |1 97 log-800-117-1820 | 1e 8% 00-Iv0-829-4128 |21 ¥I PO-190-5¥£-5179
9 €7 0-£04-018-1928 | L 77 WG1-200-007-1820 | 68 &2 09-Ty6-629-61%8 L1 %2 0~080-§¥E-GT20
S €7 lo0-100-07%-7828 |9 07 0G-BlO-Z8i-BIES ) 8L 5% céﬁtﬁm%u& 01 VL l0d-8¥0-87€-0128
3 €7 f0z-700-01v-1828 |4 57 ho-800~25L-6728 7a-6128 186 vy 00F8v0-6vE~cT2Y
97 L2 [p0-z00-TL2-1828 | ¥ 07 oosm@@g&msgmm.w 1 o7 po-sgo-sru-s1zs s Y2 00-LY0~SVe-8129
27 87 j00-Tp6-62Z-1828 | € 07 po-a06-254-61%5 {82 &2 G@ LEO-BES-GTL8 | 2 Y2 00-9V0-Ce-5129
v LI PO-620-622-1829 |2 07 IDG-800-28L-BYZE | Sz §7 0e-080-626-8145 |9 y2 00~CV0-5hE~S1L9
e LT [0-8T0-622-1823 |V ¢7 00-800-7EL-B123 | 0T G2 {0-§80-629-2103 | v2 00-¥H0<5YE<5I29
v2 17 |06-210-677-1828 | 8E B 00-p00-0IE-~B1Z9 121 S I00-iio-828-5128 L% b7 100-200-£¥846728
ON * d8¥ 5Q0D L¥Vd ON ° 43 8002 L¥Yd oN - iuvd aN c 434 BEOT L¥vd

7 °d S§1°80°¢8 st NEONT  VYOTHHRRN  wwx YO-0E1-L88-8003 AP GdE



e e o i i e

0 oY e
—i— e

i
1
1
i
t
3
1

DD D eI
! —

t
1

L=228 sl

00-71€-202~6669
01-960-£8E-2169
00-C6T-617-1169
00-180-621-1169

00-ST1-056-6069

00-E78-026~6069 _
00-217-0£8-6069
00~800-225-6069
00~Y1¥-T45-6069
00-80€-202-6069

00-806-¥91-6069

00-805-061-6069
00-805-081-6069

00-80S-TT1-6069

00-80G-011-6069

00-0TY-011-6069
00-80¥-011-6069

00-90¥-071-6069
00-220-191-8069
00-810-137-8069
00-978-091-8069
00-215~09T-8069
00-H19-05T-8069
00-05L-000-8069
00-9T2-000-6089
00-858-0TT-1069
00-098~01T-1069

00-0¥8-0TT-¥089
00-228-0T1-7069

ON * J43¥

ON ° J3Y

ON * 48y

.

4000 1y¥yd

226

€ °d S1°80°¢6

TYOTHENAN

KK

¥0-081-L60-5009 Lv0dg



227

67 I A 9T 63 [0G-E0P-18E-102A |67 €6

ST L8 [00-208-09¢-TTZA |0z 11 9 ¢s LT LB 109-108-082-T07A
Z 001 g1 1T [00-709-092-1T24 | 8 6 b L 02-108-092-1024
A T ge 001 0T 16 [05-80Z2-192-T0ZA |11 2% [00-308-087-0674
71 8% 86 I pL 00-PO7-T19E-T074 | L L J0~T05-092-00T4A
%86 | e e e S O S N 7 e LS 00T 10§-207-092-6024
51 ¢6 g i £ 0% 00-€07-T9E-T0Z4 [ 0T 66 [0P-010-FS1-G51A
AT 8 08 6 8L 0S-Z0Z-T9E-T10ZA |8 66 ¢=oﬂo;mo~;nmﬁ>
g 46 L 08 6 89 J00-TT0-T95-T0ZA | LT 66 [08-100-8L8-07TA
1z /v 8 L9 6 vS 0§-900-T9€-10Z4 | €6 101

61 76 8 99 g ¥g 6T 88 109-TC0-99E-071A
8T w6 N I A 4 B AS el I L 1
7 4 05 g 1T 100-900-198-1024 |12 §6 [06-7200-S88-0774A
9 98 61 9% g Iv 00-900-18€-T024 | 1T 06

7 88 vy Z L¥ 0S-b00-T9€-T0ZA | 1T 6% [00-200-852-0ZTA
z L9 0T by g Ly [0§-808-09E~T0ZA |8 00T 0G-T00~-892-0ZTA
g 98 1. g 01 2 L 86 00-T00-%9Z-0ZT4
9 2 I O W Y Wl e 0T I _109-108-098-102A |4 001 P8-000-%95-02T4
vz €8 €7 Ty 5 7 88 11 [08-T00-99T-7114
Lz Ll AT 6 T [02-108-098-T024 |8 SL J00-¥00-99T-11T
81 9 6 21/109-108-092-112A |21 €% [00-£08-19Z-10Z4 |2 L6 P0-100-98T-TT14
LT 0§ €1 9/ j00-€09-09¢-0174 |8 69 0$-£07-197-1024 |8¢ 101 oo,moo,mmﬂlﬁﬁﬂ>
z L 07 01 §¢ €8 [00-€0Z-T92-10ZA |6 86 j09-T00-PYI~T11

1z ._9__08-108-096-11zA |6 06 | /- S\ _18 89 10S-702-192-T0ZA A% ___ %8 _j00-500-105- %u:uw,
€ ¢ loz-T08-098-1124 |6 69 7€ 08 po-z0z-197-10zA |68 78 Jpo-000-c80-06,

¥ VL 1T 4% £ 18 00-210-197-102k |22 ¥4 oosooc;mﬂa;amm%
g 9¢ [00-800-192-TTZA | 6§ 9 g bl 00-TT0-T9Z-T0Z4 | ¥1  ¥L 0I-000-800~1CZX
g SL |0$-200-192-TTZA |8 z 12 09 [00-600-T92-T0ZA | 8T  ¥L [00~Z00-700-1E2Y
91 8 [00-200-192-T124 |3 T 09-109~098~0124 ] £ 09 LT FL 00-900-¥00-182Y
8 .. 81 _008-008-007-11ZA |62 _ P9 100-709-092-012A |9 /%L [00-800-192~102A | & _ 24 _J00-00T-820-112) _
T1 L T 00-y08-092-T1ZA |08 78 L VL 08 =G00-192-1024 | ¥ Ll J00-000-970-112 Y
sy 78 S PS8 p9 [00-809-092-0TZA | ¥Z2 0%/ 006001921024 | ¢ PIT 00-900-210~112%
0T L9 PT PG 02-109-097-0TZA | S€  z8 91 Vil

0T 89 |09-£08-092-T12A | ¢ vs l00-20z-19¢-20ZA |81 8¢ 9 PIT {00~406-B00-112 4
9 5 [00-£08-09Z-1124 | & € J0S-£00-19E-€0ZA | BT 84 L PIT 06-206-b046~117
we__z8 N 86 | L4 88 lo-poo-tszetozk e Ll pp:mpbnwmp:wwmml.
1828 £ €6 3 62 [00-700-192-102A 7L L1 0~ L00-T00-TTe

9 S¢ [0§-208-092-112A | & 6 €T T [05-908-097-1624 /] @ Ll j0z-900-106-117Y
¥ L6 ¢ 26 [0§-L0Z-T9P-TOZA | 8T 10T [00~908-092-1028 182 )) %17 06-£00-FT16-007Y
z 16 LT g8 Z 8L [00-208-092-1024 | 6T/ ‘79 Joo-001-220-401Y
ge 78 LT 26 J00-E0Z-I9FP-10ZA | 0T 9  0G-908-08%-T0ZA | BT 2§ M00-000-220-501y
AT O o] 02 20T [00-207-199-T02A4 | €2 8V 00-%08-09%-T0ZA 18 ¥9 /l00t001-020-881H
3¢ 0 5T " T¢s A S Y L ¥a 00000020581
L 8% 91 78 ST 8L [05-508-082-1024 |81 739

8T ey g 16 v L 6 ¥9  00-900-L10-5¢14
9 147 g 16 [0§-200-19¥-T0ZA | 91 v 17 1%

g1 0f g 81 9 YT 09-208-~092-T02A | P1 B9 [00-GO0-Z00-68TY
T €2 100-208-092-1124 | ¥ 8T [06-708-09F-T0ZA | 2b 86 109-108-097-10Z4 ] 02 L1 [00-80T~T85-01i%
ON * 43y 4009 Luvd ON * Jd3y 4000 L¥Vd oN * a8y 26D L¥Yd ON * aEY 5002 18vd

*
&

I *d 67°607¢6 ek YHANT  TYOIYANON FO~301-488




228

61 ¢6 9 iy 01 8¢ 87 €11 [06-808-0DG~02¢4A
g £6 8T Lg 8 84 ST LT [00-208-095-0224A
81 /18 8 gg 01 w8 ¢y BIT [00-209~0¥5-0274A
g 8 g 0¢ g 4 67 PIT [00-T09-0PS-0Z2A
Iy 16 1 €l L 71 p0-0T0~09Z-70€4 |G 22

R S o WSS ;1 SO 2 S0 DS X Iy 1N § 17 10S-£00-T93-TIZA _
€1 Vi 1T 9 ASEENT 17 €6

g1 1L 11 v 78 L7 6 [08-200-199~T1Z4A
0y 0L 1T 1 [00-800-09T-10VA |6 8L L bs

g 0L 07§65 ST LL v 9T 105-£00-195-TTZA
L 59 97 3§85 A7) z g5

L T 22 V< TN VO W5 SO - 1 S e v b
ge 09 01 7 7qr Jo0-600-08T-10vA | Lt 99 g L1

g 0y 8¢/ 886 1z 89 g 91

9 9T l00-210-09T-T0%A | vZ2 /86 /J00~500~09T-T0%A | 2T - 6V v 71

oy 111 pe 00T 0z 8y 9 IT [00-£00-195-1TZA
81 £8 1T 86/100<¥00~09T-T0%A | LT 8 &7 €6

81 28 | o1& . 001100-800-09%~E8EA |4 ___ 8V | . ______ ez ae |
8 6 8% 96 FA Y ¥ €9

9 16 gy 86 Ly 01 €5 106-200-195-T17A
9 78 12 18 L gg 1T 9L [00-700-195-1TZ4A
y 18 07 08 j00-800-092-298A | € 0¢ 9T €9

v 08 21 08 8T 07 z €9 |05-208-095-T124A
8L 6L | o 121 88 100-900-09%-198A 16 0% | 18 ____ 28 | . _____ . __ B
g7 6L 3 59 ¥ 07 §¢ 0L TJ00-€00-198-T1CA
g ve P B8 [00-900-091-0884 |91 ((6I 01 6L

IR 7 g ¥9 100-0Z0-097-SE8A | L 610 [004800~092-V084 | ¥ 3%

€2 0§ 0T 211 j00-0T0-097-PEEA | 6E 86 T 7y

3 Ly €1 1L [00-7T1-29Z-82€A | ST 86 YT 8 {00-200-T9E-TTZA
L] wl oo de oz )8 8 _[00-900-097-708A |6 ____ €L _0G-708-098-1T2A
5 4 9 01 9¢ 886 3 S 7

g 34 0T 6 l00-011-792-828A |22 86 [00-500-092=10€A {92 ¢

g L1 0¢ €83 [00-¥Z0-032-G0€A | 0T 86 [00-700-092-T08A/ {92 T  [00-v08-08E-11Z4A
9 71 8 9L [00-800-097-508A |2 77 06-802-192~2824 ({(v1/) /g9

L 1 6T B9 [00-PI0-08P-POEA | 8T 69 |0G-CO0P-IPP-19ZA |27 0¢

9 ¢ loo-ovo-09T-ToWA [ee 88 | 1§ ___ 0L l08-202-T¥¥-182A [ TL VO ________ ]
20 23 9 0L ¥ 07 " 108-207-Tve-152A | & §7/ Jo0-€08-098-112A
81 101 g 0¥ 3 17 [0§-600-T¥e-1524 | 8 6§

1T v g 9T [00-270-09%-%08A | ¢ 71 z €5 109~208-09¢-T1ZA
sz 78 ¥ L1 ¥ 1T [00-900-TbE-182A | IV 10T

7 18 6 17 j00-010-097-70SA |8 LE [00-800-TVE-1S24 |3 96

R A I & T 1)) % 2z 17 _lbs-£00-Tpe-157A |7 __ g6 | .
LT T e L Lt Z v6

3T ¥9 0T €8 g L€ [00-£00-Tpe-152A |91 L8

€1 6V €1 9L [00-810-09Z-708A |9 Le [00-£00-TVe-1824 | § L8

1z 8y LT 6V [00~pI0-09Z-F0EA | € 27 PS-208-092-1674 |91  ¥8

8 gy B 89 [00-210-092-%08A | ¥ 44 07 18

€1 Lb 100-800-09T-T0WA |8 6L J00-010-092-V08A | ¥ 17 1D0-708-097-15ZA | 61 08 100-208-09¢-1124
ON * JddY 4000 14vd ON * 434 4009 Luvd oN * 43y 4000 L¥Vd ON ° 474 2000 L¥Vd
7z d 6276076 wxk (HANI  TYOIMHNAN  sxs §0-007-460-3291  LP0dE



229

g1 88 TT €5 [01-T09-0([-003A [V 79 J0G-200-291-00GA | 7 8L

8 ag LT 89 8 8L 9 Ll

g 9¢ 100-220-0FT-70LA | € 8¢ 100-T09-01T-0094 |G 8L 672 LL

Z L9 . g L7 106-009-0TT-0094 |48 L& 61 LL

z 99 11 82 0§ LL ST 8$

v 8y | e A I N A 1 A D I B L L S i
g 62 6 ¥4 07 LL ¢ 67

61 /82 9 g1 [08-009-0TT-0084 |91 69 AV

9 87 g ve ¥Z 9% 71 9y

61 (L 4z g ge l0p-009-0t1-008A | €1 9% g 9y

1 a7 Z 9p 9 9y g 12

9 ¥i00-020-0%1-R0LA |2 220 N le 2.0 T I T 1 2 D
Y Z ¢y 9 ey 1T 7%

8 28 L €2 [02-809-0%1-08SA |21 2% noie

g1 18 100-8T0=0¥T-¥0LA- | PI 89 [06-20S-0vT-08SA |21  Ig¢ ¥ 0¢

0T 29 [00-LT0-0PT-¥OLA )2 9L 100-205-0%¥1-085A |6 Ie 1T 0z

¥ £9 €T ¥§ It 02 6 81

208y |00-S10-0FT-y0LA |8/ - 1S [09-10§-0v1-086A oL o 0z 4 L 2oL
e1 s g 98 oz-c0¥-0vI-08SA | ¥l 61 A S

er 1t loo-0T0-0vT-voLA | ¥E/ ¥ID f0S5-208-0%1-08G4 | 0T 61 L1

[T pIT [03-000-002-T894 |8 17 [00-700-101-028A | 1T 0T 21 1 [00-800-097-1TPA
B Ls 8 Vi ST 6 v 86

¥ LS 106-100-00Z-089A | LS 0/ y 6 [00-200-291-00§A | LZ 88

AN 2N I I 2SR 00 R WY 1 & S A N (N wL__ 48 |
g 6¢ ¢ g5 BT ¥8 [0G-100-79T-006A | 8T  v%

g s¢ 9 vs 71 8% [00-320-092-TTvA | ST 0T

¥ i v 9¢ 8T 201 g1 61

4 is 9 0 3 8% 100-070-097-1I¥A | 0T 0L

1T 0¢ [00-100-002-0894 |€T  ¥2 L 28 v 6

v 97 _0S-182-4T¥-¥S9A |9 €2 | LWL/ X8 100-810-09z-TTbA [S 6 | .
L 69 z-122-919-899A |9 2l 0T 770t 9 8 00-906-092-T1vA
L 26 09-192-0ZV-£$9A |9 12 €1 €9 [00-910-092-TT%A |68  T0T

21 €9 [07-1¥2-81£-$S9A |6 ¢T ve 0§ [00=210-09Z-1T¥VA | 8 001

g 29 {08-009-0€1-0094 |9 41 Ly gll L& 86

¥ 0L [0I-169-0T1-009A | 4 g 29 82 86

£T 0L 106-089-01T-0089A | 0T __§T lz-200-101-0294 |22 __ 0§ | ___ .l _ o \¥e  LL 100-500-092-T1yA _
L gg 6 ¢e J0v-108-001-028A | L Ie g¢ 00T

8T €5 [04-089-0T1-009A |9 8¢ 100-508-00T-TISA | ¥ £z 9 001

g 0L [09-089-0TT-009A | ¢ 8L g 01 31)) 86

z g€ j05-0€9-0TT-009A | § SL [0§-£00-89T-0094 |6 6 g ¥8  [00-500-09Z-T1¥A
6 59 06-029-01T-009A | ¥T 20T [00-€00-€91~00SA | LT 8 [00-010-092-T1%A |¥ ¥9 /100-020-091-T0¥A
ye oL\ lst_ e8| ooz _wer| o0& O
[T T L-029-0TT-0004 [T 1L [00-200-€9T-0086A |9 L6 AT T

ge 0L L 01 6 g9 v 9L

1T v [09-029-011-009A | IT 6  [06-20¢-29T-008A 0T L8 g1 g8 [00-970-09T-10VA
71 Tv [0G-028-01T-009A | ¥ 87 [00-20S-291-00SA | vZ 9 LT 89 100-¥10-09T-107A
¢ ¥2 [0v-079-0T1-0094 | LT Z1T gz 18 12 201

91 89 I0T-109-011-009A | €T .8 [06-10G-331-0054 |¢ 8 100-800-09Z-T1¥A | 61 701 100-210-09T~T0FA
ON * dF¥ 2000 LHVd ON * 43¥ 3000 1¥Vd ON * gad 4000 14¥d oN * 48¥ 4000 L¥Vd
g *d 62°60°€6 o XBANT  TVOTMENAN  sxx V0-00T-460-228T  L¥0dd



230

1 6 00-200-21€-¥T¥T [ LT 08 [L9-000-0GT-T8LA ] 61 IT [00-801-€01-1zea |92 0%
£ L {p0-100-TTI-L0¥T |6 Iv 99-000-09T-18LA |6 TIT J05-P0T-60T-1228 | 1T 0§ [09-107-201-0ZL4
Lz /28 8z 0L Z 29 05-£0T-€0T-T724 |9 err
9T //¥9/100-900-805-50FT | 07 oL q 28 (09-201-£0T-TZLA | S2  Ip
p1 (68 v 63 BY-000-001-18L4 |2 LL 0§-90L-$TT~02LA |2 sg
|28 .. 89_00-900-21E-FOFT | LT __ ¥L 102-000-001~18/A |61 78 | L2 2
b 01 0 LL 1Z2-000-001-08LA |21 79 l0Z-20%-011-04LA |91 18 Wo-T09-207-0704
8 6 {00-800-LTT-V0¥PT | ST 69 0r 78 8T g1l
61 €8 [00-008-1TS+20%T | g 07 62 23 LE V9 Z-TOP-Z0T-0Z4A
z 01T {00-500-306-T0%T | ¢ 81 07 vL z 6¢
€1 8 |00-$00-0TL-568T | L1 vE 19 14 9 J00-T0¥-201-0224
B )8 8T [00-000-0ST-89A |82 ¥9 [00-7208-21T-02LA | 1y ILL 08-006-101-0244
£ gL VU789 [00-000-005-19L4 | ¥ ¢IT 80 LL J0L-006-101-07LA
L 18 Y1/ 85 000~000-0ST-0944 | ¥2 ¥4 ST €5 [00~080~0¥VI-LOLA
g 19 [00-200-1%2-98¢1 | 6 88 W01-129-0VI-PVLA | V2 ¥9 109-T0P~ZT1-0ZLA | 01  §G [00-380-0PI-L0LA
2 101 VT 1Y 00-T29-G€T-VPLA | L2 BII g vs
11 101 A 1T eIl z LE 00-080~0%T-40LA
S .8y | B BL/08-008<CET~kpsA lzp 28 | B N T
07 0% 00-€00-20v-9LET [7® 81 8-09V~08T-7¥LA |98 ¢ 61 gd
81 7 [00-200-%27-G9ET |7 g2 91 8L 14 LE [00-2L0-0FT-LOLA
vz 101 L 24 A TY) 9T 0L [00-830-0¥T-L0LA
6 10T 00-900-20%-2%€1 | ¥1 6T 92 ¥L 08 €11
e 28 £ 1 . 127 \bL ov-T10%-211-0204 | ST Tv
8L ¥9 _101-200-904-928T 18 1 L _104-088-070~¥pLA {02 y1n) £ __ L% [00-290-0p1-L0LA _
A T LT [ — T 87 89 [00-5G0-0F7I-S0LA
b B¢ 0T 8 |0oL-09Z-FIT-%p2A |ze (g 9 94 0-0S0-0VT-9044
v gg § g9 [0p-0vZ-91T1-ZFLA | 6 L g 9L :
g Ie 68 LL B vL NZ-TOP<ZTI-0ZLA | ST 04 |00-GF0-0¥T-90L4
0T  0F |00-£00-922-2081 |vg 4L 2L SIT OI-TOW-2T0~0%LA | 6T 89 I00-0%0-0PI~G0LA
o 8 _QV-A00-702-9628 | 28 AL _[07-022-TTT-2LA | ST vi N06-008-TII<0ZLA ) vZ 01 e )
8 gL 8 €IT 07-108-T0T-08LA |02 78 61 0L _
¥ gL ST £IT J0Z-T09-TOT-0SLA | €T %9 [09-~006-171-0z44 /)¢ 89 100-250-0%1~30LA
8 L 9T vL [06-00Z-1071-0€44 |21 g2 L1)) §2
¥ 7L g €11 [01-L00~20T-€2LA | ¢ 9 Jor-v05-t01-02a |y Y2 00-L70-0FT-504A
8 19 ¥ EIT 00-L00-Z0T-€ZLA |21 69 [08-€0§-S0T-0Z4A |92  TLL 00-080-0FI-S0LA
LA N ol £TT104-900-201-83LA |a L9 L 1aT 08 100-870-0%1-S0LA
8 09 g L9 L 99 PV-C0S-E0T-024h | 41 WIU00-bZ0-0¥T-G0LA
4 09 [00~£00-00Z-6664 | g 99 0V-£00-20T-8ZLA |88  ¥9 PT-£0S-C0T~0ZLA | ST %L |00-120-0%1-S0LA
g 011 [00-510~06T-9€64 | gz  TIT g 06 08~205-80T-0ZLA | 9T 0% J00<GT0-0%1-30LA
8 OTT [04-Z0V-7S5-0Z6A | 8 111 L 0§ g sq
8 011 [02-206-145-026A | 8 8¢ [06-200-70T-€2L4 | 8 0§ J0v-209-801-02244 107 g%
Ao DLLOL-L08-199-026A | 81 08 lop-ro6-tor-ezsp jor zg | " 7 ley gy | )
g 0TT Jov-107-195-026A | G2 %L J00-L0T-€iT1~TZLA 17 ) 0T 98 00-SE0-G¥T-F0LA
5 0TT 00-T08-093-0Z6A | 81 28 8% 0§ L €1 J00~080-0p1-boLA
L L IT %9 00~G0I-€TI-12LA |02 09 [00-207-201-024A | 8  ©11
g 7L [0p-190-000-£984 | 2 0L [00-0TT-£01-1Z44 |€T g9 ¥ 15
8T LS [g8-000-09T-18.4 |9 €11 04-901-€0T-T2LA | 2T 1§ g 97 [00-5Z0~-0VI-V0LA
LI T8 109-000-09T-T8LA | €2 z1 |00-901-C0I-1Z/A | 9 95 08-10%-701-0244 |92 8% 100-220~0FI-w0LA
ON * 4ad 4000 1¥Yd ON * 48Y 4009 1¥Vd ON ° duY 4600 18vd ON * 4HY 4009 LYyvd
vovd 67°60°¢6 xex XAANT  TYOTYANAN  xowex ¥0-001-160-229T  Lb044



231

78 111 12 79 [00-£0Z-90£-8151 | 9 0z § L8 J00-810-1279-9271
12 TIT [00-20€-80%-09ST | 41 IIT 100-412-80%-€1S1 | 81 01-0€2-221-¥7p1 | €8 %9 [00-200-905-3791
Sy TTL |00-612-80%-085T | g ¥ 00~082-20T-01¢T |8 07 8% 1T 00-T2€-927-97V1
vy IIT 00-81Z-809~0SST | 2 $  |00-10Z-20T-0131 |3 6T [00-200-221-¥¥¥T [ I1 29 [00-E0Z-90%-97FI
7% 11T 100-€12-80Y-088T | I 00T 00-T00-£79-6061 | ¢ 9 00-%07-20T-¥¥¥T {27 101
8¢ 111 100-212-807-088T | & 09 1% 9 l00-z07-70T-ywpl lav wox) R
8¢ TII 00-11Z-907-0891 | ¢ 09 100-2¥E-LT1€~60ST [61 9  [00-£00-20T-%v%1 |07 <5
? 1L [00-022-80%-048T |9 09 g 6S 00-£0Z-818-2¥¥T | LT 6 [00-700-129-8Z01
g 1L [00-012-€07-08¢T |z 09 {00-TVE-LI1£-605T |z 85 100-207-8T€-2¥¥1 |§2 7
[1// 89 [00-500-L08-0881 |¢ 28 00~£00-L0€~-L0ST |1 6 1-00Z-€18-2¥%T | ST I [00-p0Z-I101-VZpl
8 8 /100-200~211-06ST | ¢ 007 [0T-022~-179-88¥1 | ¢ 8L 00-1T0~ZZ1-9¢¥T |ez 2
46 TOL 00-600-£29-G¥4L 14 0y f00-062-0P2-88VY L SOT 0T-800-$06-3¢¥1 | €2 L _100-607-101-bZpl _
81 00T J00~6E7-€79-7%ST [ ¢ a5 ¥ 87 1 011 J00~T00-906-1zpT
LT 001 [00=VEZ-229-¥4ST | ¢ 76 [00-500-109-08¥1 | § 4 9T 98 [00-800-209-12¥1
9T 00T {00-€€2-£29<¥¥ST | 0T 9z [00-007-€05-08¥T | 9 124 3 0% 0T-800-205-1Z¥F1
ST 007 [00-2€7-€29-pFST | 28 0L [0I~TT0-¥EP-08PI | 2 €2 02-200-0Z1-G8¥1 | 0T 68 J00-CI0-L0G-TZPI
P 00T [00-100-829-9¥ST) )| €1 TV [0I-¥00-212-08PL | 0T g9 L 06
8Y 18 100-200-228-¥¥SL |2 . 97 _00-900-112-08¥L | € 88 [00-710-999-2€7T | L 68 I00-PT0-L0S-IZ¥L _
01 L% L 81 [0T-100-221-08FT | 88 [00-820-169-2¢%1 |7 20T
g LS 00-¥8z-0T1e-%rST 81 2 82 007 {071-800-129-2€¥T |07 g9
g €S 00-L00-F0E-PPST | V1 /7 g L1 g £9
6T 0% 00-9T0-STZ-¥¥ST | 81 o1 6 9T [00-Z00-919-2¢¥1 | ¢ 07 100-200-20G-12F1
8T~ 0% 00-ST0-STZT-P¥ST | ¥1 1/ |00-L00-20T-08V1 |12 €8 [00-G00-715-2¢pT |9 LI
6____ 6% _[00-700-S1z-y¥ST | L1 7. 4 [N _ler e 4 .. L 91 _100-¥00-EEF-12H1
vI 07 L1 T [00<500-20T-08vT |8 6T 100-100-2vZ-¢€vT |20 1L [00-200-80¥-1291
¢ 61 100-S00-€2T-¥¥ST | €1 00T 00-02€~129-¥¥¥T | 1T 901 [00-910-T¥6-22%1 |T1 1L [00-100-£0%-1271
AT 3T 00T {00-€TE-T285P¥PT ) TT 0T 00-€10-P€6-L2¥T | 82  oOZ
0T 1T 0I1-800-0Z1-¥%ST | IT 00T [00-ZE€-129-¥¥¥T/ | 1T g3 8T 0L [00-£00-107-12¥T
7 v P0~50Z-V0T-¥PST | 0T 00T [00-T18-129-29¥1/ [ ¥ 88 [00-210-129-L7%1 |8 LE [00-300-T0Z~12¥T
9L .86 4 ooty e | oL 8 I-100-109-s2¥T |§ 49 |
g 88 27wy [06-8T0-169-vvT | L 89 100-910~28v-L2yT | ¢ 39
ST 98 LT 88 {00-00€-PIS-¥¥vpl |28 " €8 l00-800-T€p-LIPT | ¥ 8¢ J00-6T0-PET-1201
gz 18 91 €9 0I-082-¥IG-P¥PT |92 g g
vi L [00-200-%09-4251 |6 €8 100-08Z-VIS~¥¥VI |12 0L 3 v 00-0T0-10T-61F1
3T 8§ 8 Z8 [01-800-0TS-P¥PT |07 69 S
Lo LD kL J02-100-80S-byRT 1S ws | o laz 1 100-800-201-41pT
Z 61 00-100-221-v481 |32 8L PI-V00-105-v¥vT |3 v 9 L o0-re0-T29-aTpT
€7 18 9 89 j00-CI0-TTP-¥h¥T | 1 Iy 82 79 [00-FI0-508-SIPT
722 08 [00-L00~E06-81SI | G 89 00-7T0-TTv-¥¥¥l |21  1g g Lt 00-900-804-4Tp1
2z 18 6 L9 B3 gl /85 100-008-21¢-GTFT
12 08 [00-900-206-81ST |6 99 01-200-0T%-F¥%1 |3 IT 100-200-02T-LZVT {41 8%/ [06-005-218-G1¥1
4% _00L 00-026-179-81GY |91 __T1L 00-21E-80%-¥pbl |02 _ 86 | __Lo7 _av lo0-v00-021-S1p1
28 00T J00-052-129-91ST [0 " %9 p0-L00-80F-3v51 |7 €6 6 97 J00-TT0-20T-¢T%7
0€ 001 [00-L00-129-815T | ¢ 8S 00-£.7-82¢-¥¥¥T |07 78 9 9 /j00=600-201-41pT
Z 69 [00-0$2-78¥-81ST | b 8S 00-Z.2-82€-¥¥¥1 | 2 26 [00-100-LTT-L2%T | ¢ 3 J00-8005201~STPT
07 %9 00-0vZ-L0V-81S1 |8z 1y Bl ¥ {00-62Z-TIT-2201 |¢ 9 100-L00/20T~816T
8 9% 00-60T-81¢~-81S1 | ¥T 4§ [0T-600-PIE-PbPI | §1 7 9 81
g 69 [00-£02-90€-81ST | g 8¢ DI-p00-VTe-b¥ypl | ST I 100-110-101-£2%1 |z 81 100-200-21¢<pIbI
ON * 43y 2409 1¥Yd ON * 434 2009 Lyvd ON * 43y 4002 L¥y4 ON * 47y HA05 1¥Vd
g 4 62760786 wax XAANT  TVOLHENON  #wx ¥0-001-460-229T  Lbodd




232

g1 21 ¥z 001 [00-002-£29-0091 | ¢ £8 g 107 [00-212-899-0951
1 1T 100-900-021-¥19T | 61 00T [00-200-829-0091 18 26 [00-200-6T4-¥65T |28 101

31 11,100-200-021-%191 | § 86 l00-08£-278-008T |9 g5 8 10T 100~¥92-759-0951
g1 (8 loo~01z~L11-7191 | T 86 |00-09€-229-0091 |2 96 |00-T82-5G9-p6ST | €2 00T j00-£82-799-0941
7 i ve 86 LF 85 0T-T92-¥§9-6ST [ 27 00T [00~387-¥99-098T
9 6 100-100-LT1-p191 |0z 86 [06-128-2%9-009% |8 46 [00-022-269-pEst 112 ___ 003 [00-032-¥99-0081
7 6 00-0T¢-9TT~¥191 | ¥¥ 86 [0-00£-449-0091 | L 18 ToT-007-253-v85T | ST 66

b g l00-€00-2TT4pI9T |Gy 96 W00-162-229-0091 | €2 €8 [00-0PZ-029-¥65T | €I 66 [07-282-899-0941
g L 0-01Z~TTT~¥T9L | 67 86 [00-08-229-008T | 871 5 J0z-002-918-7651 | 8 86 [00-202-859-0981
L1 L l06-500-TT1-v19T | &1 96 [00~092-229-009T1 {67 0L ¢TS5

ST L 0T-poe-TTI-pIST ol ZE. 86 11 04 €1 6 [00-800-909-0357T
A L 0T-$00-TT11-7191 | 81 . 86 _l60-263-229-0097 | S ___ 92 [00-100-122-76SL 19 ___ €8 07-100-525-0991
Al L TTTZ00-T I -YI9T ([0 98 ¥ C T Ee-T00-501~v681 | 81 08 100-242-G15-0951
11 L PZ-100-TTT-%191 |9 26 100-152-229-009T | 4 TOT [00~£0S~€29~¢6ST | 92 78 POV-¥00-G1G~09ST
0z 9 [00-0PZ-G0T~yI9T | 9% 86 1€ 10T 06-£0¢-829-t6ST |8 44 00-400-405~0961
I 9 00-00Z-G0T~P19T |8 85 g 9 -Z00-Z11-€681 | ¢ y. 0-207-10§-08¢T
LT 9 [00-£00-G0T-I8T | ¥ 85/ 00~€827228-0091 | § 7L g L

4 v 100-100-%0T~¥IST | Te 88/ 1Y /oo Lo 2L _06-07z-1rp-068% |2 ZL _00-T¥E-LEV-09ST |
Z ¢ 0-0Tz-C01-p19T | 41 26 12 9L 00-800-205-895T | ¢ 68 00-500-0TF-0941
9 Z L 96 z pL l06-700-105-98S1 {2 33 00-€00-0T7-0951
9 T lo-¥12-201-P10T | ¢ 85 l00-787-229-0081) {1e  I11 [00-28%-30F-98ST |8 79 0S-202-207-0981
g Z ge 96 T8 loT-200-2T1-88§T | ¥ 99 l0v-¥00-10¥-0951
g 1 D0-£12-261-¥18T | 61 86 l00-£00-229-0097 /| /61 1 z A

R I Cle 16 01-100-619-0097 18T /0% 100-100-225-y8SL |2 1L 100-162-71E-09ST
g T " ho-T10-761-vi9T | 67 ¢g b0-0v7-416-0091 | 98 00-911-074-19G1 | oF 95 [00-T60-FTE-0951
A 18 82 €8 WI-0DEZ-9T5-009T | §7T 107 |00~062-129~198T | € 4¢ 01-200-992-0961
AT L7 €8 0I-0IZ-918-0081 |Sz 98 D0-200-80%-8LST |2 27 [00~9710-£22-098T
LT 9y 1 £% [PO-100-§15-0081 | b 00T j00-01Z-829-S48T | € 78

6 by L 9, |00-€00-20$~0081 | 08 10T 00-070-829-GL5T | € I§

012y _[00-800-1£8-219T _ ww-‘-umw(p@w?b:mebpmrz.umw-x‘@bw.Ewgbb.mﬁwm$ww, et 8¢\
77 TG T D0-200-90T-219T 18T 08 j006-.80-EvZ-069T ¢V 8L [00-T00-174-8481 |6 L7 Py-§10-802-0941
1z v 00-£00-728-£091 | &1 0S¢ P0-980-£¥Z-008T | 9T & [00-100-501=GL5] /| 02 89

8 071 ¥1 0§ PO-$50-€PZ-009T | T 5 00-097~E01-ZLSY /10T LV [08-200-781-0951
6 P01 [00-190~206-2091 | LZ 0s o-150-2¥2-0091 | ¢ v po-052-201-248T (22 o1

9 gL 81 gy i-09§-0v2-0091 | 22 Iy PO-£0T-1€4-995T |22 I 0y-010-70T-095T
2 8L P0-10z-Tby~zoel |z sz b . R B T T R .1 A S0
8 ge 100-£00-72€-208T | &1 41 vU 76 [6-Z0T-104-9951 | 02 777 l59-960-701-0941
9 19 % p1 0-250-112~009T |12 ¥8 [0T-500-109-595% | ¢ v 00~192-801~094T
2 19 l00-182-418~209T | ¢ 01 Z 06 8T 9 0Z-£00-70T-09GT
9 501 ay 6 [0-200-LTT-009T |2 5% |00-710~0£9-9¢T | 8T €8 [00-0625¥15-08ST
3 p0T 00-180-706-009T | €T 8 61 ¢% [00-G00-098-P9ST | 62 111 {00-85€/807-0881
0T 801 00-870-206-0091 | O0L __8 _100-283-211-009% 1S __ 82 L . __ 185 117 [00~28€-80¥~06ST _ |
3 301 3 9 3 2 71 TTT P0-LZe-207-099T
g ¥0T 01-200-206-009T | 5 g poe-1e7-7711-6081 | 6T |p0-900-892-¥9ST | 6T  TIT [00-~9ZE~80F-08ST
Le 10T [00-202-729-009T | 91 L Pr-901-28L-66ST | 4T 20T [0T-201-204~09ST | %1 TTT {00-528-806-08GT
9¢ 10T {00~102-729-009T | 91 801 5 L¥ [00-220-669-09GT | 4T 11T 00-P28-807 0851
9z 001 {00-022-€28~0091 | ¥1 40T 8 Ly 0e-120-669-0981 ! €1 111 j00~-£28-907~06GT
Gz 00I 100-0T2-£29-0091 | 2T 901 00-420-708-¥651 ] 81 101 100-212-999-0941 | 11 TIL [00-228-807-08GT
ON ° A3y 4400 L4vy4d ON - 43 3607 1¥v¥d oN ° 44 8007 1uvd ON * ABY q000 14¥d

9 ‘4 67°60°CH sxs KBONT  TOOIMEHAN  sex VO-001~L60-2297  L0dd



233

T LS J00-100-1€v-G191 | 0T  ¥8 0I-v00-109-¥191 ] 21 89 [00-600-28v-vial | &1 19

9 £01 00-200-€06-719T | 9 ¥$ [00-100-109-P19T | IT 89 J00-b00-2SP-7I9T | €1 08

1 £0T [00-T00~106-V19T | ¢ £9 00-07S-PIS-¥13T |01 89 [00-€00-ZE¥-¥I8L |Z1 6L

g 20T 00-096-204-F1ST | ¥ 78 [00-292-80S-¥19T |6 89 [00-200-7€p-p191 |07 9

9 20T 00-28G-70L-%19T | ¢ 29 {00-092-305-7191 | ¥ 89 100-100-287~FI8T | ¢ sy

. __30L [00-18S-204-p18T | T 78 [00-002-80S-YI9T |08 _ ITL100-08€-L07-yI9L | 0L __2F _100-900-97-p19% _
7 70T J00-096-20L-719T | %€ 78 0T-200-808-719T |22 T11 [00-0L€-L0¥-y19T |11 6L

L 200 00-850-204-V19T | L 6L 00-¥00-905-¥19T {52  TIT 00-€98-L0¥~PIST |2 5y

PT /70T 100-212-069-%19T | 9 8L [00-£00-80S-YT9T 1 ¥Z  TIT [00-79€-L0%-Y18T |6 Zv 100-E00-292-P191
Z 101/00-202-069-%19T | & 6L 00-200-G0S~PI9T |€Z  TIT {00-098-L0b~-bIQT | g 2v 00-300-192-7197
o1 " T0T 00-200-069-y19T | 8¢  LiL [00-02€-808-FIST | 0Z  TTI [00-Z8€-L0b-bIST | 8 67

JL .. 66 00-182-049-VI9T | S¢ 1L [00-01E-E0S-TST |61 _ TI1 00-08E-0%-PIQL | ¥ ____ 2% _[00-€00-19Z-PT91
TT 786 “00-0L710L9~pT9T [ €8 UL T J00-00€-€0e-VI9T | 0T TTT [0-0¥E-20%-¥191 | T1  LE 00-700-TpI-¥197
9 66 [00-092-0L9~FI9T | Ie 4L [00-062-£0§-PI9T |9 TTT 00-TSE-LO0P-FIST | 9T L& [00-£00-19Z-FI9T
g 66 [00-062-049-PT8T |92  LL [00-082-80S-VI9T | L TTT 00-08€-L07-%T191 | 6 98 00-¥0Z-1€Z~T9T
g 56 00-0¥Z-0L9-¥I9T {82  LL [0T-0LZ-€0$-YI9T |§ 11T [00-828-L0V-FT9T |4 9¢ 00-€0Z-T82-¥191
9T 86 (00-702-0L9-7T9T | TP  LL [00-900-80G-PIST | ¥ TIT 00-§28~L0V-FI9T |2 9¢ [00~102-182-p191
LA 66 _00-102-049-1ST 123/ LL [00-500-€0§-¥I9T | € _  ILI 00-628-L0%-p¥ST (9 __ %e |
g1 86 [00-T00-0L9-v19T [ 0% 7 LL J00-€00-806-y19T | ¢ 111 [00-228-07-y191 |9 €5 J00-400-22Z-7191
L 56 9 g4 I 11T 00-028-L0F-FT9T |9 z8

9 ¥6 00-800-069-¥19T | ¥ L/ )J00-082-10§-P19T [ 9¢ P9 [00-092-L0F-PIIT [ ST  I£ [00-800-91Z-¥197
9 56 82 pL/J00-8T0-T0S-PI9T [ €F  TT1 [00-91Z-L0p-P19T |81 0 [00-900-GTZ-PI9T
g ¥6 00-400-089-VT9T |1 §4°/004¥10-10§-7197 | L8 ITT 00-5T2-40¥-¥191 |21 0 [00-500-ST1z-p18T
81 88 | L L 198 111 J00-%IZ-L0%-¥I9L 1L ____ 6% _100-200-01Z-FI9L
ST v6 [00-200~0€9-v19T [ €1 6L [00-£00~108-7T9T | Ge  TIT PO-€17-L0%-7191 |9 62 100-T00-072-7191
21 16 {00-00¥-979-719T [0 T4 ve  TIT 100-Z12-L0%-p19T |8 82

9 06 L 1L €€ TTIT [00-TIZ-LOV-PTST |8 L7 00-200-802-V191
9 68 [00-022-809-¥T9T | ¢ 1L [00-80Z-9ep-%191 )1 v9 [00-07Z-L0P~PIT | IT  §Z [00-810-S0Z-F19T
2T L8 00-0892-709-VI9T |6 L Z P9 00-T0Z-LOV-PIOT | § 25

L L8 _100-0¥2-%09-¥19T |9 | wol o 48/ 89 l00-L00-70¥-¥I9T {8 9e | o
v L8 [00~0€7-¥09-¥18T |7 T2 J00-202-98v-7191 | 0T 29 J00-500-20%-7191 |6 87

g L8 100-022~¥09-¥I9T |V 1L [00-200-98y-¥13T | 6 £9/100-£00-207-PI9T | ¢ $z [00-510-§0Z-¥191
ST L% [00-800-P09-PI9T | g€ 0L [00-ET0-VEV-FIIT | 8 £9( [00-200-207-7131 |6 §7 j00-10-G0Z-¥T1971
9 L8 [00-500-%09-¥19T | 9¢ 0L 100-ZT0-PEP-pI8T | €1 29 00-£00=T0%-%I91 |ST  SZ [00~TT0-50Z-719T
€T 98 00-203-€09-PI9T | ¥ 04 WOI-TT0-PEP-PIST | 1T 48 100-022-0IE-FPIST | 9 52 01-600-50Z-¥197
|21 ___98 01-102-809-I91 |82 _ 0L [0T-800-9€v-¥I8T |9 2§ l0-I12-0Te~¥i9L |1 6z |
6 9% [00-220-€09-%19T |2z 0L j00-.00-FEh-5I8T |8 L5 71 4T 00-v00-802-p191
8 9% [00-120-809-YT19T | 2T 0L {00-b00-PEV-PI9T | ¢ L8 00-£0Z-018=¥191 |’z ¥Z 00-S10-£0Z-b191
¢ 9% 100-870-809-PIST | 0T  OL [0I~S00-¥EP-¥IST |1 L§ {00-10Z-0T€-pT81 /[ OT \\ ¥Z [00-¥T0-£0Z-7191
1T 98 [00-LT0-809~¥19T | L 0L J0T-200-¥EP-PIST | ¥ 95 Jo0-v00-gog-v19T (¥ 87

¥I 98 [00-800-209-p19T |1 0L [00-T00-PEP-FIIT |2 95 [00-800-30€-¥T9T [ 9T 97

Z____98 [02-200-809-¥I9T | IT 69 l00-212-CE€P-HI9T 1€ 99 |00-200-30¢-¥18% o1 sz/| .
i 99 J0Z-106-£09-¥19T |9 69 Jo0-z0Z-ccv-v19T | ¥ 75 g v T 00-500-€02 <7797
Z g9 100-200-209-¥19T | €T 89 9 1§ 00-100-T08-p19T |8 P2 02-200~£02-9191
1 §8 100-100-209-7191 | & 69 {00-200~$EV-p19T | T vy 1 ¥2 0T~100-807-7191
ST p8 [0-0£Z-109-PIST |2 89 [0I-01Z-ZEP-PT9T |1 EY 01-002-€927-¥19T |4 07

6 ¥8 00-180~T09-¥19T | ¢ 89 [00~L00-ZEP-P19T | ¥ vy g 61 00-0TZ-681-¥191
g1 % 100-900-T09-¥I9T | €T 99 [00-900-2€v-%19T | ¥ BF  90-£00-£97-p19T | T LT 100-0%2-0ZL-pT9T
ON * 47Y HA0D L¥Vd ON * 4ay 2000 1¥Vd ON * ady #A09 L¥vd oN ¢ 43y 2A0D 1Y¥Vd
Lovd 62°60°¢6 wak XIANT  TVOTHHAHAN  wxx VO-001-460-329T  Lb0dd




234

? €2 [00-190-£02-0291 | 1 217 00-900-121-029T | ¥ 5% 00-200-408~-L19T | L 08 [00~200-612-L197T
¥S eI [00-£8§-202-0291 |3 71 [06-¥00-TZ21-029T |1 8§ [00-100-40€-419T |2 82 [00-800-602-L13T
7v  /811000-9£6-202-0291 |27 2T [00-200-131-028T |21  ¥S [00-600-90€-L191 |¢ 62 00-200-60Z-L19T
€5 (/811/00-5€5-202-029T | 17 ZU (00-100-TZT-0291 |3 vS PT-700-90¢-L19T |1 67 0T-T00-60Z-L191
78 SI1 00-p$S-202-0291 | 6 01 |00-012-L1T-029T |1 pS 0I-T00-908-4181 |21 82
55 $ILJ00<ges~zoz-ozst |1 o1 | 19§ 00-8T0-V08-4T9T |4 42 _100-200-80%-L19T
ey ST 005T€8-202-029T | ¢ 6 J00-007-L1T-0Z8T [9T €% [00-210-¥0€-L19T | ¥ 17 PT-100-802-LT91
L €11 {00~828~2027029T | 0T 4  100-%00-TIT-029T |¥T €S |00-TT0-V0E-LIST | ¢ LT [00-800-402-LT9T
Iy €T J00-425-202-0291 | ¥ €07 [00-€00-106-LT9T | €I €% [00-600-708-L19T |2 L% 0E-700-L02-419T
B¢ €17 {00-628-702-029T | ¢ €07 j00-700~T06-LT9T |21 €8 [00-800~p0c-L19T | 1T LT 0P-100-402-L191
6y €11 |00~¥28-202-028% |G 06 L €S [00-200-¥0€-4T9T | ¢ 92 J00-%00-307~-L191
9% £IT [00~615-202-0291 1S // .68 100-212-224-LT9T | § £S 100-¥00-%0€-4T9T |9 97 l00-800-8902-LISL
9¢ " TIT 00~81§-202-029T | LT 10T J00-0zz-089-2191 |¥ 85 P0-£00-%0e-L19T |6 9z J00-200-902-L197
g £IT j00-416-202-029T | I 96 00-T00-1£9-L19T |¢ €S {00-200-¥0£-L19T |1 97 {00-100-902-L19T
8 ve [00-250-102-0291 |12 /46 I 85 [00-100-%0C-LT9T | ¥1 ST [00-§00-G0Z-LIQT
I 07 8T ¥8/Jp0~022-089-L19T |9 28 g1 §Z PI-¥00-502-L191
1 6T [01-002-681-029T | T 45 g 18 j00-700-10e-4191 | & 57 100-£00-S0Z-L191
R 81 _100-002-881-029T7 | T ] v6./100-002-088=L19% | 2 92 [00-100-10€-4T9T |1 2z 100-100-107-L19T
¢ 8T 00-T00-€€T-029T |8 L8 J00-0vZ<y08-LT9T |1 Sy J00-007-v97-LT9T |91 Z1
1 9T [00-022-0£1-029T | I L8 {02~00Z-%08-LT9T | L vy ¥T 11 [00-027-0Z1-L1ST
7T 8T {00-200-821-0291 | ¢ ¥8 02-212-109-L091/ /{4 gh 00-007-€92-418T | €T  IT [00-012-02T-LI9T
L 3T l00-£50-221-0291 | 2 ¥8 j07-112-109-L19T1 |8 v 01-012-292-.197 |21 % J00-01Z-70T-LI91
v ST [00-250-L31~029T | T ¥8 102-012-109-L19107]'9 68 [00-00Z-S¥Z-419T 0T ¥  [00-200-7OT-L19T
IS8T _I00-T180~421~029T |8 % 100-200-109~LTQT [ L /% 8 | I8 ¥ _BT-T00-F0T-L19T
g PT J00~v00-921-029T | L ¥8 J00-100-109-419T |97 /€T 1 ¢ Joo-ooz-€0T-L191
01 gI 8 g9 100-062-PTS-LTI9T |2 £1/100-%00-¥72-L19T | ¥ 1 [00-202-20T-L191
1 PT 00-200-921-0Z9T | %€ €8 [00-042-¥IS-L19T | o1  2€ [00~€00-1¥Z-2191 1|2 z
g ¥I 00-T00~92T-0297 | ¢ 78 [00-100-80¢-L19T |[¢ 98  00-T0Z~TeZ~L191 |2 I j01-202-201~L181
ST €1 |00-150-621-0297 | 12 LL 100-0T2-€0§-L19T | T 98 00-002-T€2~L191 |1 T 01-002-201-L191
1T €1 _100-%00-921-029% | 8T 4L l00-800-80-219% 4 we | o7 o lsee oz | _
g eT 00-800-621-029T |91~ LL J00-Z00-€205-L19T | L 88 00-800-722<L187 62 1 0-L00-40T-LT9T
¥ €1 [00-200-821-0291 | €T L& [00-T00-€0G-LI8T | ¥ ve ¥ 2
1 ¢ 100-100-62T-029T |8 9L [00-700-20$-L19T | €8 [00-¥00-T22-219F/ V%2 )) 1T  [00~800~201-L19T
I 21 100-0pZ-121-029T | ¢ 9L 00-200-205-L19T |¢ €8 100-800-122-L19T |61/ 2
LT T1 100-012~121-0Z8T |1 9L [00-100-205-L19T1 |7 ve 6T T 00-500-20T-LI9T
61 ___2lL[00-%20-121-028T | T WL _100-007-10§-L19L [z __ 8¢ lo-zoo-tzz-evsr sz 2z . )
91 211 00-620-121-0291 |62 ¥L [00-§00-105-.18T |1 ve 82 1/ 7l00-v00-20T-LT9T
91 ZI1[00-220-~121-0291 | 1T  SL [0T-¥00-T0S-LI9T |1 €8 0T-100-TZ2-L191 | L A
ST ZII [00-120-121-0297 | 0g 04 [00-T00-YEP-L19T | ¢ e L T [p0-€00-70T-1181
¥ ZIT [00-610-121-029T | 99 [00-0TZ-TEP-L19T | ¥1 18 [00-087-91Z-L19T |91 2
B ZTI 100-8T0-121-029T |2¢  §9 [00-082-LOP-LIST | 0T 1€ [00-022-312-419T |91 T  [01-200-20T-4191
2L ___ 211 00-A10~131-039% | 47 ___ %9 101-032-L07-LT9T |9 18 _100-012-972-419T Jet 2 | 1 v
11 ZUT 00-910-121-029T | LT 79 J01-002-L0v-L19T |§ 1€ [00-002-912-L191 [€T 1  JT-700-207-L181
8 711 00-§10-121-029T | 82 85 [00-T00-ZIe-LI9T |2 I8 [00-200-812-L18T |1 12 100-002~9€7-9191
L ZIT 00-E10~T2T-0291 | & Ls 1 18 100-T00-912-L18T |2V 0L [00-200-$€¥-8797T
9 21T 00-210-121-0291 | 2 LS J00-10Z-0T€-LT9T |PI  0f [00-002-G1Z-4181 |1y 0L [00-T00-8€V-9191
g 211 j00~TT0-121-0287 | T 95 100-T00-80£-L13T |6 08 00-$00-8T2-L13T |1 69 [00-100-£€¥-9191
z 211 100-200-121~0281 |8 3G 00-£00-L0£-LI9T |8 08 00~£00-812-L791 | ¥ L9 J00-00Z-1€¥-~G19T
ON * 484 4009 1¥vd ON * 434 3005 L4vd ON ° day 7102 1¥Yd ON * A8¥ 4009 L4vd
g *d 82°60°€6 wx XAANT  TYOTUAKAN  wxx ¥0-001-460-229T  Lp0dd



235

g ve 100-180-122-2291 |1 7 00-006-201-229T |86 ¥6 [00-900~088-0291 | L 78 o-pzs-10¥-02a1
01T Z¢ |00-009-912-2291 |01 €01 1 ¥e li-100-089-0291 | ¢ 58 [0%~072-CT€~0281
7 7¢ lo1-€60-912-729T | TT %07 [00-T10-F06-0291 |22 €6 [01-004-979-078T | &1 69
I 28 100-780-912-2281 | €1 B80T j00-600-V06-029T |6 £6 Z 87 {00-700-€T€-0291
ST 8% 100-LS0-802-229T | €T 80T p0-300-v06-0291 |6 26 P0-086-975-029T | 61 6§ PI-Z00-EIE-0731
|91 87 [00-950-802-2291 | €L __LOL J00-400-706-029T | ¥ €6 | 16 6S T-T00-£1¢-029T
01 97 00-650-802-229T | 2T 90T [00-900-706-0291 |7 76 [00-02€-9¢8-0Z91 | v 85 100-092-77¢-0297
LT 87 [00-750-802-2291 |8 bOT |00-900-€06-0291 |92 €6 : g 85 00~0PT-TT¢-079T
PT 87 100-£60-802~229T |4 ¥01 [00-900-206-029T | 82 26 l0T-0£2-929-0297 16 9% |00-T00-60€-0797T
1 82 /100-260-802-2281 | § 501 2T 16 (01-022-329-02S8T |1 0§ 100-0LS~€42-0291
L 82/ 100-150-802-2231 | § P01 J0I-%00-€06-0291 | 17 €6 1€ 09 00-950-842-079T
182 _107-100-802-228T ¥ ___ SOT| . Lz s 107-012-929-0791 | 67 08 _100-G50-8LZ-029T _
61 €11 00-049-202-2291 | ¥ 7OT J00-€00-€06-0291 | IT €6 ge T 08  oT-cg0-gLz-029T
81 £TI[ [00-09$4302-729T |2 501 T 76 [p1-100-928-0287 |21 0% [p0-TS0-ELZ-079T
L1 €11 {00-095-202-2291 |2 507 J0T~200-806-029T | ¥ 16 [00-01$-§29-029T |9 67 100-009-2.L2-0291
91 €11 [00-0¥§-20Z2-729T | § £0T 100-400-106-029T | & 16 [00-006-628-0ZST | ¥1  §F [01-065-7L2-0791
1S eI7100-€2§-202-2291 |IT 20T [00-092-204-0391 | I 16 00-077-T19~029T | 0T 8% [00-084-24Z2-0791
By €11 100-225~202-2291 |4 /. _ 20T p0-062-204-029L |1 ¢ 69 |01~005-809-029T |9 8y _100-048-2.7-079T .
07 €11 [00-125-202-229T | 8T 7201 [00-014-20L-0%4T | € 08 11776y 0T-065-2L2-0291
g £11 100-615-202-229T | 81 // 201,00-002-20L-029T | ¢€ 68 [00-072-209-029T |01 67 100-028-7L2-0281
z €11 [00-875-202-229T |9 101[00-0v€-069-029T | 1 06 100-002-809-0291 | T1 8% [00-£$0-242-0Z91
1 €11 |00-216-202~229T | 62  101/100~8££-069-0231 | § 88 01-012-909-029T1 |1 8% PT-290-2L2-0291
pe  £17 [00-915-207-229T | LZ  TOI {00-2€€=069-029T |1 88 [01-007-909-029T |6 gy
§6 eTT j00-81G-702-2291 | 9% ___ 10 J00-088-069-029% |8 58 [00-012-209-0291 | S ___ 8% [00-150-2.3-0291T |
78 ElT p0-viS-202-2297 | €Z 10T 100-0Z5-069-0291 | L 5% 100-200-209-029T | L Ly [00-099-142-0291
1e €17 00-816-202~229T | €1 10T [00-07T2-0695029T | § §8 [0T-100-709-0291 | ¥ Ly 00-0§5-142-0291
o€ £IT [00-21§-203-2291 |1 107 [00-00€-069-0297)[,02  ¥8 [00-100-109-029T | L 9% 100-08£-692-0291
8z €11 [00-118-707-228T | pe 101 l00-092-069-029F/|)S2 €8 100-082-P15-0Z9T | %I  9¥ [00-02€-§92-0297T
82 €I 100-60$-202-2297 |62 00T {00-012-089-029T 42 €8 100-012-518-0291 | 1 9% 00-008-592-0297
17811 00-80§-202-2291 | L6 __ 00T [00-002-089-029L 11/ _ | f 88 100-007-%1S-029T |81 9% [0I-810-692-0297 _
97 " TETT 00-L0§-202-2297 |2 86 j00-012-0L9-029% |81 /18 8 vy
sz €11 100-90§-202-2291 |1 66 00-002-0L9-029T | 9T /08 /[00-09v-208-023T |6 gy 100-100-£92-0291
vz €11 [00-906-202-229T | €1 86 [00-100-099-0397 | ST T 6 8L l01~T00-292-07971
€7 €IT [00-p0§-202-229T | LT 6 [02-006-0€3-0297 | ¥PT 08 100<09p-L05-0291 |¢ 2v jo1-002-192-0291
2z €I1[00-808-202~229T | €2 G5 6 18 v I¥ {00-027-852-029T
17 €I [00-205-202-2291 |02 %6 _0I-008-088-028% |8 ____ 08 J00-900-L05-0281 |92 __ Ip 100-80%-597-0291
0z eY1 00-109-202-72291 | ¥1 v6 [07-062-089-0291 |9 gL T J00-T00-%09-0297 107 iy J00-207-852-0281
1 €2 100-006-202-229T |V ¥6 J00-0PZ-089-029T |22 0L [0-200-7€¥-029T /6T  IF [00-307-557-0791
1 17 |01-180~-102-228T |6 36 LT 0L lpo-1o0-vev-0rer |9t I¥ |00-§0Z-9SZ-0791
I LT [00-016-081~2297 |38 v6 [01-02Z-0€9-029T | 0T 69 [00-07Z-8€¥-0287 (01 )) 1% PI-¥07-§$2-0Z9T
st 71 l00-022-121-2297 |8 36 g 69 [00-007-€87-0291 |¥ 17 |00-702~952~0291
6 201 100-800-121-229T |4 ¥ _01-012-089-028% |3 ____ 89 100-002-28p-0281 | & ____ L¥ 100-102-853-0791 _
v 211 00-200-121-2291 | ¥ g6 100-€S0-089-0291 |9 13 1 0y 100/002-157-0297T
g 211 {00-100-121-229T | ¥ S8 [0I-2$0-0£9-029T |9 99 100-002-1€7~0297 |11 9¢ 00-100~122-0791
§T 8 [00~0TC-2171-229T |81 S8 j0T-180-0€9-028T |V 69 00-200-0T%-029T | 1 ge 160-007-522-029T
I L j00-002-TII-229T | 1T S8 g 69 j00-T00~0T7-0291 |1 08 J00-T00-612-0291
I v00-002-¥0T-229T | 0T %6 {00-400-089-0291 |22 9 [00-002-L0%-029T |8 67 j00-200+402-0291
b z__ 100-026-201-229T | 01 S6 100-900-0£9-0%8T | ¢ 89 100-100-207-0291 | 01§72 100-280-£024~0791
ON 43 4005 L¥vd ON ° 43¥ 4000 LuYd ON * 43 qa00 L¥Yd ON * 4834 4000 L¥¥d
8 “d 2'60°¢6 sk YHQNI  TVOINANAN  wxx YE-001-LB0-Z29T  LPGdE



236

7 [0T 00-192-19¢-049¢ |7 601 00-850-806-0VST | 21 Vil p0-929-085-079% | L 16 [00-100-879-2291
31 67 100-T00-217-089¢ |¢ 607 j00~L50-206-0¥9T | 0T  JIT 00-p79-08S~0%9T |92 €8 [00-0€7-¥1S-2791
v2 /9 - 00-700-985-0¥9¢ | 2 50T [00-950-806-0¥9T | & PIT 00-€29-085-0%9T1 | IF 28 [00-082-90$-2297T
g 9/ 00~800-09€-289¢ | 9T 60T J00-G50-£06-079T |3 YIT 100-229-0€6-0791 |82 I8 [00-07Z-80G-7Z9T
§ v( 00-€00-70€-179¢ | ST 60T [00-250-€06-079T | ¥ PIT 100~ST79-085-0P9T | 6 78 00-002-805-2291
IL_ 7 00-T00-708-129€ | ¥1 ___ 60L 100-250~506-079T | € 91T 00-519-08$-0%91 |9 18 101-02F-L04-2291
g 01 LT 777607 J00-8v0-£06-0%9T | ¢ YIT [00-€19-085-079T | ¢ 18

2T 6 [00-8T0-0F¥-019¢ | LT 90T 00-L¥0-C06-0F9T |1 PIT J00-019-085-0%9T | § 08 101-0T7-L0S-229T
71 20T j01-900-€97-0098 | 4T  £0T [00-9%0~£06-0%9T | 2 18 i 18 100-0T2-.08-2781
0T 0TI J0I-T00-204-095% [\9T 90T [00-Gp0-£06-079T |2 08 00-009-06S-0¥9T | T 08 [00-002-L05-2791
YT 9 [00-708-80S-0958 /21, 80T [00-BE0-E06-0¥9T | L 18 ¥ 6L 00-012-G0§-229T
9. e8| X/ /2801 100-980-806-0¥9T |9 08 _00-092-085-078% | T ____ 6L _J00-007-508-2797
L 7y J00-510~T07-09S€ "6 807 J06-680-£06-0%9T | vZ 19 T 8L J00-007-705-2291
8 06 8 801 100-£€0-806-0%9T | €2 0% [00-400-0€S-0%9T |01  ¥L [00-100-10$-7291
8 63 00-¥00~70L-962¢ | 9 801/100°280-206-0%9T |81 18 § gL

L 62 [00-982-122-2092 | L 801 |00-180<€06-0¥9T | T 08 [00-£00-085-0b9T |1 gL {00-092-LEY-729T
? 78 [00-222-T08-48T17 | § 80100-620-€06-0¥9T |22 €8 J00-100-928~0%91 | I 99 00-100-1€¥-2291
T 79 _[00-022-108~48T2 | ¥ 801 100-820-806-0%9T | 6 4 100-207-111-0¥8T |1 ___ §9 J01-002-0T%-7291
77T ¢ 80T 00-L20-€06-0¥91 |8 L J00-007-TTT-079T [ ST €9 [00-01z-20%-2291
0T 0% [00-L00-B1S-PFIZ |2 80T 00-920~806-0%91 [ 6T L  [00-T00-ITT-0F9T |1 £9 [00-002-207-2291
6 9y [00-220~-61%-¥¥IZ | 9T 80T (00~§20-£06-0¥91/ |2 09 [00-200-025-6€31 | g 19

v 011 [00-0T2-1€6-0€TZ | ST 80T [00-£20~£06~0¥91 /|9 79 00-002~10p-6891 |1 19 [00-042-LT8-7291
AR v 21 LOT [0T-6T0-806-0¥97 8 09 61 89 [01-08Z-21€-2791
1L 08 00-8T0-109-08T2 | 0L __ 40 00-9T0~£06-0V9T | T .. 09 100-083-,18-689T |2 ____ 88 l01-012-218-2291
078 T100-800-50T-2¥9T |8 LOT 100-6T0-€06-0v9T | L 8 00-100-211-6€9T |1 85 loT-007-71¢-7z97
I 60T |00~520-V06-0¥9T | g LOT [00-ST0-C06-0¥9T | 0F T0F 100<092-069-L89T | ¢ 9§ 00-002-60£~229T
I 80T [00~p20~¥06~0%91 | L L0T j00-210-£06-0%9T | ¢ 8T {00<002-€R7~L8ST |1 2§ [00-00§-T0€-2291
1 LOT 00-€20~106-079T | 9 LOT J00-1T0~€06-0¥9T | 81  TT J00-700-021-L€9T | 1 16 [00-00Z-10€-2291
1 90T 00~220-506-0¥9T | g L0 100-600-€06-0%9T | LT TT |00-100-0ZI-4291 |6 08 [00-0€8-£42-2291
8 90T J00-8T0-y06-0¥9T | ¥ ___ 40T 100-800-£06~0%91 | 8T _ 8 100~100-201-4897 |82 0§ 101-029-§47-7291
0T 7 907 [00-9T0-%06-0¥9T | ¢ LOT J00-200-€06-0%9T [ ST &V [00-900-127-9€97 [~ 08 “100-05S-€.2-2291
L 90T 00-ET0-¥06-0F9T |2 L0T 00-900-206~0¥9T | 2 8 00-202-2T1-9891 /168 0% [01-0PS-£L2-7291
8 90T [00-2T0-¥06-0FST | 9T  LOT [00-§00-£06-079T | I 8 00-003-2T1T-3897 0T, A0S [00-02§-£L7-7291
9 907 [00-110-F06-099T | ST  LOT [00-£00-£06-0¥9T | 1 S0T I-700-£06-2291 | L 0§ J00-018-€42-2291
g 90T {01-600~706-0%9T |81  Zol & 50T 01-€00-£06-229T | 2 09 /00-00§-£42-2291
o ___901100-800-¥06-0¥9T |01 __e6 | 0L ___F0L [0T-200-£06-229T | T < 8%/ 100-028-242-329T
g 907 [00-.00-%06-0%97 [ b ) T V0T 0T-100-€06-2291 | T L7 J00-0v8-122-2291
Z 90T [00-800-506-09T | 0T 28 ? €01 100-800-106-7291 | IT 9% 100-3710-597-2791
ST 907 100-§00-706-0¥91 | ¥ 26 00-100-929-0%9T { &1  ¢5 v 9% {00-110-852-2291
vT 90T [00-£00-306-0F8T | 1 L6 [00-00Z~6T9-0¥9T | €1 26 100-028-979-7291 | ¢ 8y |00-0TZ/¥97-7291
2T 60T [00-690~£06-0%91 | ¥ 06 AT Y 1 Py 00-002-892/42297
0% ___ 601 [00-490-806-09L |¥ 68 100-210-v09-079% |2l __ 76 100-028-9298-229L |1 ey _100-012-192-2291
IT 77607 00-990-€06-079T |6 59 loo-vio-T0os-0v¥91 | ¥Z e ¢ 8¢ 100-200-S¥2-2291
8 60T J00-590-806-0%9T | €2  ¥IT {00-2€9-0€8-0¥91 | ¥2 26 lo1-01z-929-7291 |1 65 [00-T00-Gp2-2291
8 5OT j00-€90-€06-0¥ST |22  VIT {00-T€9~086-0p9T | €2 g6 I 88 [00-200-v¥2-2291
9 60T J00-290-806~0¥9T | 61  PIT [00-629-0€S-0¥9T | €7 26 01-002-929-7291 |§ 8¢ 0I-T00-VpZ-2297
L 60T J00-190-€06-0%9T | 8T  ¥IT [00-829-0€G-0¥91 | T  ¢5 1 8¢ [01-100-£¥2-2297T
3 801 100-650-806-0%91 [ €T  ¥IT [00-929-0€S-0¥9T | ST 26 [00-100-979-2791 | I LE 0T-100-1%7-2291
ON ° 434 400D 1¥¥d ON * 43y 3000 1¥Yd ON * g4 4009 1¥Vd ON * 4EY 2007 14vd

0T “d 82°60°¢H wex XAQNT  CTVOIMEMAN ok ¥0-00T-460-220T  Ly0dd



231

L €9 00-082-1T9-€96L
Y1 €9 100-S00-I119-£96L
01 21
Y o I R N 2311 _100~%00-802-£96L
¥ vs
SN2
g 1T 100-920-102-556L
Z 78
7 15 [00-200-10Z-286L
o R o A I N . lst 21 l0o0-210-L80-6029
g 10T [00-700-T05-61¢¥
0¢ 03 [00-9T0-G87-89L¢
8T 9 [00-800-%91-99L8
91 8§ [00-T00-Z11-89LE
e 79
o N T I DA A T b leT %9 l00-£00-S81-8YLE
b1 6% 00-£10-8ST-LVLE
7 1€ 00T j00-TT0-ZLI-LELE
S 107 [00-600-ZL1-LELE
9 8¢
11 §I
o e N N R o] vl _100-900-T0L-EL3E
Z 87 [00-800-£0L-0L9¢
0T 08
0T 68 [00-£00-982-049¢
g 0§ [00-£00-65€-L99¢
8T £ [00-100-50T-L99¢
S B I I I W=t/ A/ R AR A B
Z 9T J00-T00-0v§-p99¢e
21 6% [00-£72-122-659¢
TT . 85 [00-900-§95-939¢
9 0§ [00-700-G5€-959¢
21 9 00~-01E-1L7-9G9¢
e N I R I N R S . les/nox/po-100-142-959¢ _|
Y T
8 £y 100+500-80T 998
g 85 [00-600-§89-089¢
gL 02
1T 61 [00-700-TFL7059¢8
21 86 [00-¥1Z-022-059¢
ON * 43H 4000 LY¥Vd ON * a3y 3OO L¥Vd ON * aHY 4009 L¥Yd ON * a3¥ 2000 1YV
11 “d 62°60°¢6 *xx  YOONT  TVOLYARAN  wxx ¥0-001-460-229T  LPodd



BT ¥e T WHADD/LANSVD | § g 7 L2

oF 02 g8 6z ¥ g 17 LT

L el 16 gz £ 8 ONT'IVES‘dV0 | 02 42

AR g 52 s 3 YATTIA TI0°d¥0 | 6T 4T

e 6 N | LT v 68 6 0E/ANYIEYO | 1T 42

RO AT R KSSY INL'HTZZON |4 €z { A HATYA 4BTTAN/AV0 16 A
T 7 GZZ0N |6 61 [N Y4 dund FNT/TAVHSHYD [ 267 67

z 134 OWHAHL ‘UBLHK | ¢ L1 1 1 LAVHSKYO [ 0T 2

T ¢ [ASSY 1ITNI/GT0SINVH| B L 1RYSYD | 02 92 NIVYQ/DNINSAE | £ 0z

1 12 LSNYHXA/QTOJINVN | 2 v | QT04INVH HXA/IANSYD | 81 L7 HSNE | 21 &I

98 0Z |AKOD  TOMINOD/NBART 0T 9z ONBYHINVIS/ENVYA | 21 12 HSNY¥E | 6 1

8.8 | SOVOTRART L/ e f ASSY ®mWvMa l vyl 1v 6L __ YL
ARV A Ny Ve T e T | TAVISHENO 0N/ TEN0vVEE [eY B

v g1 g 61 /jksSy TATHAATE | 81 LT SYXBH/SHES‘LT0E | 2V 6

g 71 AEY | LT oz LHOTHAATS | € 27 v B

1 07 [RSSY  JKNANOTLDHECNI | T g1 ONTT000/NYVE | L2 L1 Z g

1 114 dRNd/DNISAON | 0S 62 1108348 | 21 B 0ZXSH/SKASLT08 | 21 1 1100
¥ ___ L1 ) LVLSOMMHRL/BNISAOH |81 _ ¥z |/ O/ /< SAL|IL_ o1 | 9TX8N/SKASLT08 |2 LT dHAdYALVA/ RG0S
6 97 "IASSV ¥HINVIS/ONTSHOH [ 98¢ B WHTHWOHOVI/gAT40 |98 7 78 GTXON/SHAS 1104 [ ¢ 91 dNNdTI0/ K408
1 8 TREHAATA/DNISOON | € 6 YALAKOHOYL HATNG | 8 £2 g 81 NVd DNITE00*1784
z T |kssy DAT4LOR | T2 ¢ TAA0Q} 9T 02 g1 0z £029/9% DNTYVEL
z 17 1 T ASSY  QVBHYAANITAD | § z1 15 6 5009/8Y“ONTUVAG
27 LI ¥IGENYFSOR | T S [ASSY  ¥DOTAYHONITAD |'§ L vI 02 7009/94 DNINYAY
e A R X g A AATYA‘NRLLMD 192 /) 6 | ZIXSH/SHAS‘ITOE | 4 ¢ 81§ $$2008/44 ‘DNTHYHE
3 7 WHEENY /S0 [ 9 g 7 0F JZYOTH/SNAS 1108 | ¥ LT dNANELYA/DNTHVEY
Z vz |ASSY  dTIZZON‘YHATOH | € i 08/ONITYES/dNo | 28 (41 SHES*1108 | € LT | duNd ¥ELVA/DNIEVEQ
IT 92 [ASSV HdL¥V1S/¥3CTIOK | ¢ 8 0Z/9NITVES/daD | ¢ 34 4sA/1108 | ¥ 9

9 $Z [ATVARMIAITAG/UHATOH | 1 8T |xSSV LAVHSYNYHD | 6T 9 z 9

91 L7 |ASSY  HSNWE/¥HQT0H | 9 L2 DNIYVAE HTAOD | ¥ 81 ¥1 ¢ [ANVED/ISNY¥HI/DNIYVEE
A A ASSY ¥HQTOH | ¥2 ___ & | dHAANOLLOECNI/HHAQD |8 ¢ v | 21 ___§__| #3dda/ANVEO/ONINYEE
g 3 HIZZON/GTIHSIVEN [T 7 | dvaR/9EANTTAD/4EA00 (VT T8 3 9

I 01 YADNYH | € z KEN0TE/HRAOD | € 8 SH/17708 | 1 9 | HEANN/XNVYED/DNIEVRE
1 72 kssv HOLVHANAD [ €1 42 81 oz HONOUHL/LT08] €1 S | ¥EAOT/XNVYD/DNIEVEY
1 6 [rssy BSVOMVED | €2 92 8 6 SgX8H/LT08/ 11 & | I8S  YNVUD/DNTHYEE
9 g1 INIH‘¥YED | 3¢ 6 WAADD | 87 LT ] 9

AL 0 dHAd CNI‘N¥ED |6y 6z | BAGAISTONINGD {6 ¢ A . GLERN/5708 | &/ 9)__JMEANN/QOYN0D/ININYEE
3 i LAVHS ANVHOUVED [ 8% 6z WOVHIOUINGD | TZ 1T GEYSH/ 1706 | @ (3 G0¥ NOD/DNTHVHE
£ 91 JASSY  JN0JTIO/¥VED | €2 §  [WAITIJ TIO‘HOLDENNOD [ €1 6 SPYSH/1708 | 0T~ /L%

9 Z1 |ASSV 21GI/UVED | ¥ €2 | BDNTdACTO/MOIDANNOD | 9T B 0EX8H/1108 | ¢ iz

7 1 LAVHSKYD/4YED | T 12 TAN4/HOIOHNNOD | 8T D2 DIXOH/LT0G | ¥ 97

By 6 uyan | ¢ €1 |ASSY  QOMDNTIOHNNGD [ €€ 6 £ 97 INI¥YEG
R 6T | BIZZONLANSYD |8 AN N ¥OT10D |38 8 L gw/ioa i es et | [ ASOH “ONVE
v 6 §1¥1d/LHYSYD |6 97 KSSY T WHINVIS/HOIAT0 |8 144 IR EAT VAN A B THELS TV
2 € [GI04INVHIBINI/LEASYD | ¥ 12 dImo | g €1 | GOYDNIIDHNNOD/LTO0E | LT 92 TV
9z L1 ONISNOH/LENSYD | 61 6 SSENUVH VD | 61 LT Z 87 |ASSV HISVLS/TUNLVHYV
82 6 gSYOUVHD/LEASYD | 01 9T YANTVEIS/dRYTO | € v 02 0z BNTIVOTd*HYY
11 T | GVEHYBGNITAD/IRNSYD | 92 02 WALAVAV/ASYO | ¢ £ (SH)1109 | 68 02 TOULNOD * KUY
5S¢ 6 HAAOO/LENSYD {21 91 MAITIJ TIOADATNINYD [ %2 137 17108 187 07 NOISNEL/KYY
ON * 43Y NOILdINDSHA ON a3y NOILdI¥DSHA ON * 43y NOTL4THOSHA ON * A7¥ NOILJI¥OSHA
1 °d 51790 €6 wxk  XAANT  TYOILHEVHTY  sowx VO-0¥T-260-S002  6p0dd

238



239

v Vi AIZZ0N DNI4dS | 0T ¢ 17d%) BNINVAG IVAS | 2 e ISArGY/78ivid | g2 6 §/dVNS ‘Nid
ARV HSNYE ONINAS | 6 g d¥D DNINVAE VES | 8 17 £ £1 NOLSId‘NId
g 11 HATYA/BNIN¥AS | 4 LT B710ddKNd ALVA/TVAS | LY 6 g g 4yEy a@1a1°N1d
vz 0z ONTLLAS/ONIEAS | 9 7 | 4HONN/QVEH TRD/TVAS | 9% 62 1z 6 FAOOUD NId
8T 9z NENIHY/DNINAS | G LT | dWRd WALVA/IES TVAS | §v 62 iz 02 0Y¥LNOD“NId
08 ___B__|FATYA ARTTAN/ONINGS | 0T 4T | dNfd MEIVA/ARMOS | ¥ Sz |l 81 8 1. WANVIYLS/NId
AN/ YAONOTd/ONTHAS | ¥ 7 ONIddVI/HAYN0S | €7 §2 g 91 IHDIVELS/NTd
8¢ 02 YONYRAOD/BNIYdS | & 91 1AX00S/ARNOS | T¥ 6T 22 6 HYV/NId
2 €7 [@ATVAZMIAITEA/ONINAS | LT 11 ISHray AEYDS | 1¥ 827 Lz 0z ¥ALdYay/NId
8z 07 UA1AVAY/ONINAS | ¥T 92 nguos | oy sz AR Y/

81 L2 Z z A9NYIANHEENY | BE . 9T Z g1

LA S & O I, SNI¥AS [ 8 AU dundsaivaswolon lee sz | oo 17 ve 8
ST LT dWIdYHIVR/4E0VdS |V 91 WAINo/ /40104 {18 77T er 177

0z 11 HYYUAYO0U/HEOYAS | b L2 ASSY HOI0¥ | 9¢ ¢z 18 NId
£ 87 8% /NVA/430¥dS | 9 97 VHOH | 68 62 BT 02 1SNYHL“H081d
81 ¥z 8 IT (ASSY LAVHSHEND0Y | ¥€ 82 3z 6

e 6 WAOVAS | 6 1 WYVHANDOY | €8 Gu 0§

9 1 arongnos\| iz o0z | no¥iNo9/sNIw e sz | A S
Y/ ONTHVNS [ 9T 7711 3 GT/dVNSONTE [Te 767 8 Z HNTNOVd
8 57 ASNY14AATATS | ¥E 02 0 62 6 sz BNTHO
(S 4 gz oz g v /dYNSDNI¥ | 687 % ) S TVESTIO
08 0z 14 b1 82 G 1 91 [RSSV dHN4TIO
62 02 YALAYAY HIHS | 2 V1 | 18S /AO/NOLSIJ/ONIN | LT ST Z L oD N¥dTI0
LA 7 8 0=L/KIHS | 2 e1 | aAs /. /NOISId/BNIM {97 sz | | L__JRSSY HYdTIO0
S 85 0=L/KINS |6 91 T AT TR Y/ § d/ONTH-0
AR 7/ 98" 0=1/HIHS | 26 6 O/BNIN | P2 62 81 LI 08D/9NTE-0
T v PG 0=L/KIHS | ¥ 1 a¥ns DNT¥ | €7 g2 T Ll 0¥D/ONTE-0
01 ¥z 28'0=1/KIHS | L 9z WANIVIRW |22 ¢ 8y 6 0SS VI BNIY-0
6 vz ¢ 0=1/HINS | ¢ 17 0" T/BONVISTSEN |12 S 61 92

8] v | ] VOO=L/KINS | & A AONVISISEM (02 ), 0§ | | ¢ | o
) vZ ¢ 0=1/KTHS |6 £7 dTGNET0S “AViad [ 817 6z 1€ BNTH-0
g 124 2°0=1/KINS | 92 L2 [Assy ¥0LYINBAY | 81 [/ gz 9T ¥z DNINIVLEY  LON
g 24 1°0=1/KINS | L 11 go¥Hsnd | 4T & HIVId | 02 6 8§ H/dVO‘LON
g 0z Z 81 dHNJYALYN/ABTING | 62 6 | HATVA JHITIY/NOLSIA | L z dY0 10N
g 07 1 Lz g 1 8 0z

B 0% | ey e AT T AN R & YA A
3 0z Z 57 [KsSsy HADNATS | T 1 AO/ZNOISTd [ €1 LT

Z 0z CNI‘dRNd/WINS | € £z AOTOCDATE | T2 S NIVEO YRLVA“AdId | 22 11

£ 02 z 6 v/11d/B07Td | 2 41 DNISROR dKAJ*HdTd | 96 6

e oz YALAVAV/HINS | ¥ 1 2/11d/007d | 08 LT IF1INOYALYA/HAId | 26 6

0T T [KSSV KHVYINDOM/LIVHS |21 11 [AAA dHNd ¥ELVA/HAId | 61 - 6

Jr_o1ro ) KEVHENOOM/LAVHS 182 6 | o s 8 61 { lev s | 8H/LON
8% 6 XSSV DTTAVHAAH/14VHS | ¢ L L 61 g 72 OTH/LIN
0 6 1AVHS | L g BA7d | 9 61 [ASSY NOILOHLNI/HdAId | 6§20 /L2

v 11 ONI¥AS BATVA‘LVES | 61 02 [|dHNACNI ISNUHLHIVI | 8 9z YALUVIS/NOINIA | €2 (/27

£ Ve ONTHdS1VES | 6 L1 dNNd WALYA/AIVId | 9% B Z L7

L 6 v 1 1SOUBI/ALVId | 8T ¢ BENLNIA | 22 97

8 T TI04TYES | 0% 6 INO¥A/3IVd | 2 g IHDIVHIS‘NId | T2 92 10N
ON ' 43y NOTLAI¥DSEq oN * 43y NOTLdTEOSAC ON * 43y NOILdI¥DS8a ON °* 454 NOIL4INOSHC

7 °d 57°90°¢6 sk XRONI  VOLLEEVHATY  #sex VO-0¥1-L60~5009  6¥0dd




240

- AUy N KR U

—————— e

e e e

ASSY __ MHLUVIS/HXOA
ASSY dHAdYaLYA
9R/dS“¥IHSYA
ZIR/dS‘HBHSYA
U/ HAHSYA
¢XCCK6/UERSYA
HLVONUYOD/YAHSYA

9K / YHHSY#

YHHESYH
LAINI/IVESIATYA
LSAVHXA/IVESHATVA
HATNDHATYA
AUBATTICHATVA
HAVINI/HATVA
ISOVHXE/HATVA
LYLISORYHHL

_ THddVI
AYNSSA¥d TI0‘HDLIAS
ASSY DTLANDVH/HOLIAS
WHADD Q¥HR‘GALS

anLs
dK0D [~/ _ MANIVYLS

VOT114/484d01S
YHL¥VIS

LVASONINAS
BNILYVIS‘DNIY¥AS
NUALAY‘DNINAS

ON * 43Y

NOI1dIY¥0s3a

ON ° JHY

NOIL4I¥OSEA

ON * 43¥

NOY1dI¥0SHd

-t

NOT1dIy¥osaa

S1°90°¢6

kK XAaaNT

TYDILAAVHITY  #xx

¥0-0PI~L60-5008

69048



241

BT 1¢ g7 ¢ HAA0D/LHNSYD | ¢ g T 12

0r 02 Y4 v g 17 L2

i e 18 oz 3 g ONITVES*d¥0 | 02 L7

8T 11 g 57 g z HATIIA TI0°4dV0 | 61 L2

ve 6 N[ LT b2 68 B 08/MNVTIE“dYO | 1T L2
| Lo 8L L ASSYLNI‘EZZON . ez | o lIe 6 | BAIYA ARXUEN/Q¥D 06tz | o
I % TILION [ ¢ 61 S SR Y dNNd TNI/IAVHSHYD [ 26 ez

z €7 OWUARL‘YELER | 8 L1 1 1 LAVHSHYD | 0T ¢z

1 £ KSSV IAINI/QT04INVK | ¥ L 13¥SYD | 07 97 NIVHQ/DNTHSOE | 4 02

1 v ISAVHXE/TI04INVH | 2 b | QTOAINVH HXR/IBHSYS | 61 L2 usnd | er a1

9¢ 07 [dKDD/ TOMINOD/¥EAET | 01 97 ANTYALYVIS/AKYVES | L1 L2 HSnY¥d | 0T &I

8¢ S\l moymramAn e tT | ASSY BHVH4 | VT 11 | e ,,‘-,=,hmr-;(uuw, e
ANV A SY ERVEA | €7 T TOT | LAV 00U/ Tovd [ ey T

v g1 g 61 |assy TREHARTA | 8T LT SPXSH/SHES‘IT08 | 2V 6

g 71 AW LT 02 IHDIAAATA | € 72 4 8

1 07 |ASSY  dHRANOTIIOACNI {1 81 INIT009/NVS | L2 LT z g

1 57 dRNd/ONTSNOH | 08 ) <7 1109853 | 21 6 07XSK/SHES 1106 | 21 1 1109
Yo L1 | LYISOKMEHL/ONISNOR ST /ve | BAEITT 9T | . SIXSW/SKES‘1108 |7 L1 | ____ dHAYHLYA/ACOE
3 97 |KSSV YHINYIS/ONTSIOH [ 98 6 VATHHOHOVI/4ATHG |88 8 9TXgH/SHAS 1108 |2 91 dWNd1T0/xd0d
1 g TRARAATS/ONISAON | 68 /6 WELAHOHOVI HATHQ | ¢ £2 g 81 NV4 BNITOO0D 1734
Z 1 lssy ONTALOH | 12 g T3R00 | 9T 0% eT 02 £029/94*DNIYVEY
z 1z 1 T XSSV /> QYEHYRANITAD | ¢ 21 18 6 G009/8Y DNTYYAE
iz Ll YAGANYFSOH | 1 & /IASSY /. 40079¥IANTTAD | § L AT Y P009/8Y4‘ONTEVHE
L L A g 1|0 __BATYACMRLING 192 S | ZIX9W/SKAS‘LTI08 |8 ST | _ $S7009/8Y‘DNIHVEE
6 Z WAGENY/4S0H |9 g Z 01 GZXOTH/SHAS 1108 | ¥ L1 dWAdNELVA/ONTHVEE
4 vZ JRSSY  BTIZZON‘¥ECQTON | € 1 0S/ONIIVES/AND | 28 L1 SHES 1106 | ¢ LT | dHRd ¥ALYA/DNIYVEE
IT 97 [ASSV 43IMYIS/¥HUI0H | ¢ 6 02 /ONITVAS/dN0 ) ¢ A4 ash/108 | ¥ 9

9 57 [EATVAR¥BATTRA/¥EQIOH | 1 ST Jassy LAVHSENVED | ST 82 z 9

91 L7 [KSSY  HSNYG/YEUIOH | 9 L7 DNINVAE¥AA0D | ¥ 81 YT ¢ [ANVHO/ISNYHL/ONIYVEE
LAT Y N ASSY MAQTON ¥z ¢ | dNAANOLLORCNI/NAAGY {9 /) @1 | 17T ¢ | 4addN/INVYD/DNINVEE
£ 61 FIZZ0N/QCTTHSIVER | T 7| GVEH/MRANTTAD/4AA0D [ YT 6 4 g

1 01 YADNYH | ¢ z AGN0TE/YTA0D | € 8 SA/1708 | 1 9 | 4BONN/ANVHD/DNIYVEE
I 22 [ASSY YOLVHENAD | €1 .2 91 9 HDAOYHL/1TTOE | 81§ | YBAOT/YNVED/DNTNVIE
1 6 [RSSY HSYOMVED | €2 92 8 6 SRYGH/LT06 | 1T § | IBS  WNVYD/DNIUYEHE
9 81 ONTHYVAD | $S 6 ¥EADD | 82 L1 9 9

I 00 | dRNd PNI‘MVED | 6% 6z | BAREISTOMINGD |6 6 | ./ eixgW/i108 S 9 __ MAANA/GONNOD/DNIMYHE
£ 3 TAVIS WNVHOuVET [ 8% ag XOVYTONINGD | T¢ 37 SCXRK/1108 | 8 1 404 NOD/BNTUVHE
£ 91 [RSSY  dHNdIIO/¥VED | €2 ¢ MHLTL4 TTI0¥OLDHNNOD | €T B SYXSH/LT08 | 0T L2

9 Z1 Jassy 310I/8Y8D | ¥ £2 | DNTAAOTD/MOLOANNOD | ST 6 ogxgH/1908 | & L7

A it 14VHSRVO/¥¥ED | 1 1z TAN4/9010ANNGD | 8T 07 0TH9K/L08 | ¥ 92

6% 6 HYED | ¢ T [KSSY  GONDNILOENNOD | €6 6 g 97 BNTYYEY
L 8L | AIZZON‘LINSYD er,'-kmw,.,-x-,-x‘ i'umwﬁauw 28 8 | . ___oWw/ui08 sz 41 | §son ‘anve
i 6 GIVTd/18YSYVE g 97 WSSY T WHINVIS/HOINTO |8 44 OLXZIR/IT0E 0T/ THELS TV
z £ JeI04INVHIZINI/LEYSYD | b 12 4110 | 9 21 | GOWHNILDEANNOD/LT08 | LT /92 T1¥4
82 LI ONISNOH/LANSYD | ST 6 SSEANSVHAHYTO | 61 L1 z 97 /|KSSY HL¥VIS/BUNIVHYY
82 6 ASYOUYED/IENSYD | 0T 91 YANIVHLS/dNYD | ¢ ¥ 0z 02 DNILVO7Td “RYY
IT 1 | GYAHYHGKITAD/IBXSYS | 92 02 YALAYAY/HSYO | € £ (s#)1L709 | 68 07 TOULNOD “K¥Y
6 6 49A00/LINSVD | 2T 9T [MAITA TT0‘HDQININYD | bz L7 1108082 02 NOISNEL/KYY
oN C agy NOTLdI¥DSHG oN * Juy NOILJI¥OSEQ ON ° AEY NOTLJT¥DSEA ON ° amd NOTIdT¥OSHG
1 °d 51°90°¢6 ook XHONI  CTYOTLIRAVHTY  swx V0-0£1-460-8008  §v0dd




242

71 9g HSNEd ONTHdS | 6 g 395 HNIUVEG 1vES | § 17 £ 3 NOISId NId
£ 11 BATYA/ONTYAS | £ L1 [BTINddKNd MALVA/IVES | L¥  SC 8 g UYEY 21G1°NId
ve 02 ONILLAS/DNINAS | 9 7 | ¥HGNA/GVEH TAO/TVES | 9% 87 LT B ZAOOYUD ‘NId
BT 97 NYALTE/INTHAS | € LT | dKRd WHLYA/LES TVAS | S¥ 62 w0 TONINOD “NId
08 6 | AATVA JALTEN/ONINGS | 0T L1 dKNd WALVA/ARYOS | ¥P  S7 81 & YANVIYIS/NId
AT 740 R MHONATTA/ONINAS [ ¥z | ONIddVI/#BNOS { €V 8z | N & I 91 | LHBIVHLS/NId
[ Y4 HONYAAOD/INTHAS |2 g7 LHY00S/4840S | Zv 42 77777 H¥V/NId
v SZ [BATVARMBAITRA/ONINAS | LT 11 ISArav AZ¥0S | 1v ¢z Lz 6 ¥ALdVaY/NId
82 07 YALAVOY/DNINAS | PT 92 aE¥0S | 0V g2 i1 8z
81 L2 A Z A9NVI443EENY | 68 §Z L 81
8T 11 BNIHdS |(9 L1 dHNAYHLVA/¥OLO0E | 88 62 Z 8T
ST ___ 4% _|___dknd¥aiva/@sovas {v  ov ol wainoswosod |se &z | Ve & | ________ e
0z T WUVHAY 008 /YH0VdS | ¥ it ASSV ¥0I0W |98 "¢z R
g 81 8p/NVA/4A0VdS | 9 97 YHOM | S8 62 Lt 8 NId
8T w2 8 1T/ fissy LAVHSHENO0N | ¥E S 61 02 LSN¥HL“8031d
¥ 6 430VdS | 6 11 HYVHANOOH | €8 67 92 6
9 £z QIONATOS | 12 02 TOBLNOD/ANIYN | 28 82 w6
8182 | ___ONIMAVNSiST 11 | D 9T/dyNS‘ONIM LS g2 | I 2 S
g 34 dONVIAEATETS | ¥E 02 0e ez 8 Z 5NTYNOVd
e 0z £z 02 3 v /dYNSDNIN |62  SZ 8 57 ONTHO
0 0z 1 ¥ gz ¢z S S Y8510
62 02 YALAYAY ‘NINS | 2 VT | 18S AO/NOLSId/ONIN | L2 — 92 1 91 [ass¥ dRNJTIO
T ¥e 8 0=1/KIHS | 2 g1 | LES NOLSId/DNIN | 82 )82 Z L dH0D N¥.dTI0
8L ¥ | . __8S'o=i/WiHS{s U | leg er g SO B S L__ASSY ________ NYdUID
A S 7/ 98 0=I/HIHS | 2678 O/BNTH [ v2 62 [ T4 ¢ d/ONTY~0
v VS O=L/HINS | ¥ e d¥NS BNIY¥ | g7 87 91 LI 0SH/DNI¥-0
. 28" 0=1/KIHS | L 9z YANIVIEN | 22 82 21 LT 0¥D/INI¥-0
6 vz ¢ 0=1/HINS | ¢ 12 0°T/HONVISISEY | 12 §Z gy 8 0SS V1 DNIY-0
g 124 ¥*0=1/KIHS | § €2 HONVISISHY | 0T &z 61 92
Lo ¥ | _er0=L/WIMS |6 _ e2 | ATON®TOS‘AVIEM |67 ez | o/ 0 Ve sz |\ -
g % 2 0=L/7WINS |97 " L7 TNSSV WOIVINZHY |87 62 I E S ONIH-0
g vz 1°0=L/KTHS | L 11 QO¥HSNd | 4T &2 91¥1d [ 91 2 DNINIVLEY LAN
5 02 Z 81 dWNAYALYA/ASTIAG | 62 6 | HATYA JHIT94/NOISIA | 0Z 6 8 K/d¥2*LON
g 0% 1 L2 g A L z d¥DLaN
v 02 T 61 AT | T ¥ 8 0z
& 0T lz. ez sSV__ wEONATA J T €L | AO/NOLSId oz uv |
7 02 N “dMid/HIHS | ¢ €2 Ko1‘ontd |77 g NTVHG ¥aIvVa“RdId | €T /L1
£e 07 Z 6 Y/11d/901d | 2 L1 ONISHOH dKNd*8dId |22 11
e 0z YALAVAY/KIHS | ¥ 1 Z/11d/90d | 08 LT 1HTLA0¥ALVA/SdTId | 98 6
01 IT |ASSY KMVYE¥DOU/LAVHS |21 11 T LT dNNd HHIVA/HdId |28 6
(SN WUVYBNOOU/LAVHS | 62 6 8 81 61 B
8%y B __ASSY OIINVMGAM/LdVHS |e 4 {1y sr { o ot 8 | L SH/LON
[T LAVHS L g 5T |9 61 K NOTI0ECNT/HdTd |9 P34 GTH/LAN
v 11 DNTHAS BATVACIVES | €T 02 [dWRACNI ISO¥HIHIVIA | 8 97 WALYVIS/NOINIA | 62 L¥
£ ¥e DNTHASLVES | 6 L1 dKNd YALVA/EIVId | 8% 6 g7 L7
L 6 v 1 ISNEHI/HIVI | 9T ¢ FENLNTd | 2 L7
6 1 T101¥4S | 0F 6 INOYA/HIVId | 2 8 LHBIVHLIS‘NId | 22 82
01 ¢ L/d¥D DNIWYAE‘T¥ES | 7 27 1SNPaV/a1¥1d (€2 B 9/dVYNS‘NId | T2 92 10N
ON ° adY NOTLdTH¥0SHC ON * 48Y NOILAIHOSHA ON ' a3y NOILAI¥OSHA ON * 43y NOTLd1¥DSBa
¢ 4 $1°90°£6 *%  YEGNT  IVOILHEVHATY  #xx VO-081-L60-5008  6%0dd




243

— e D O e
o1

1
B
1

o

13
1
H
!
1
1
3
I}
1

L=t dii=4
Ot &

4

—
—t

¥
1
1
lo o e
;NMN
H

02

ssy

ASSY YRLYFLIS/HNOA

(SSY_______ dWNdHHLYA
9H/dS UHHSYA
ZIK/dS YBHSYA
§H/1d* YEHSYA
ZXZTX6/HAHSYA
HIVDNNU0D/WAHSYA
9N/ MEAHSYA

HHHSYA
LAINT/LVASHATVA
LSOVHXH/LVHSIATVA

s . JOLADEATVA |
AYHATTHE AATVA
IXVINI/HATYA
1SNYHXH/BATVA

LYLSORYTHL

e ... 8ddV¥il
JUNSSdUd TIQ“HOLIAS
ASSY DILINDYH/HOLIAS

HHAQD avan*anls

GVX8R/daLS

anLs
YANIVHLS
QVOTIINg/4Hdd01S

ASSY HHLUVIS

dH0D

IYASYNIUIS
ONILYYIS DNI¥4S
NENLHY “ONTIYdS
H1ZZONBNINAS

ON ° 4uY

NOI1dI¥0s3ad

ON * dBY

NOILAIEDSHA

N "

434

NOILdI¥DSHA

NOILdI¥0SHG

S1°30°€6

KKk

XHANI  TYOILBEYHITY

HRA

VO-081-260-5009

5¥0d¥



244

i 78 06X9 W/L708 ] 9T 21 . 6 5% L ¢ JANVITI/ANYE
81 11 Isacay/i104 | § Z1 £ §2 H70FAN/DNIEYHEE | § 201 anve
9 St SGX8H(S) /1108 | g 17 67 0L 81 iv
07 001 § 4 17 0L S 6¢
5 06 97 A g 9% [HSS0Z9 11yd/5NIyvdd | ¢ q¢
S 88 | o o lsz ok oo les 0 O T v 28 o
Ir S8 9 66 JASSY  ONIHMIA/Q¥V0d | 11 3 | ¢
6¢ 79 L 14 A 3¢ 11 0¢ 81/9/1441S“11vd
9 z 87 £3 LOSG/GYONIYYAL | 9 8¢ 6 LS
8 I STX9M/ (dS) 1108 ¢ A 7 43 7 LS ZEX61/THALS 1TVE
187 101 Z 18 ZHS90£9/8Y ‘ONTUVHY | ¥ £e 11 [a% T3ILS“1IVE
. 96 | e I = S 04 | ___.80£9/94‘ONT¥VHE {§ 82 | R 0T { 011 { o ___100L/BYH
[ $6 4 9¢ G0g9/9y ‘nNIUYaE | € 97 ¥ 9L LATT WYY
g v6 6 43 6029/84 ‘ONTYVHEE | 2 §7 91 37 UHAHT LSH WYY
91 L8 7e 04 4 24 L 727
g L8 LT €3 L029/94 ‘DNTHYEE | €1 g1 L gy dN0D V/Q8v/ W4V
91 & 134 0L 11 ST 1 24
0z ] Wl e AU Iy |/ 80z9/duioONIvvAE |2 STo4 e X ey _WHOD __anp/Ruy.
61 08 71 1y G029/744 9NIYYIE | ¥ &l ] 18 |dHOZ ANZ /WYY
62 Iy ¢ ve p029/44*ONTYY AL | 2 A g 18
qr LE 0ZX8H (dS)1109 | 91 89 9t g1 q 08 |dN0D LST/WuY
137 z8 7 £¢ T109/44 ‘BNIUVILE | ¢ el TIVE/DNIHVEE | § 18 dNOD 41S/KYY
01 L9 L1 89 34 171 1 G€ |[dKOD  QAP/LAIHS/KYY
0f 99 |_.____SEXSK (S)11091% 8¢ | ___0to9/g¥‘ONTMVRE {18/ (R0 S e [N L S £ S0 S o
0¢ 78 g L2 6009/94ONIYYVAL | ¥ 0L At 1¢ | 184S  d0S/IJATHS/HYY
g8 g OEX9N (S)1109 | ¢ j24 £1 0L 9 6¢ | IS 0Ld/LJIHS/H¥Y
v 42 S 39 p009/9Y “ONIYYAL | 71 €9 ¥2 Iy K03  QIR/LJATIHS/RYY
g 9¢ 0EX0TH (S)It04d | ¢ 79 7Z8009/44“DNTEVAL | L €9 1 9% IdNO0D QIR/0Ld/ KUY
¢ S GZXOIH (S)L104 | 11 87 L A4 1 ¢%  |dROD 0Ld/KYY
Li_ 86 00 O SO Y A0 I U5 ) SO 1 — /) e LW 8L
LT 6 (ds)ILL 1104 6 £2 4 I i 8L
Z1 Sg O0EX9TH 1109} 9 g1 9009 dY‘DNIUYAL | 81T el oNIyvaEd | 1g LL [dHQD NOILISOd/NYY
4 (4%} 02 Z1 TT48GL0“BNIYYEA | T 8  ASSY  ¥97Q08/XKMALLYE | 7 2] NYWIId/HYY
9y eIy 1z 147 TIYEONIEYHE | 8 8 ATEY0/RYBLLYE | Y1 9%  |dHOD V/UIN/HYEY
I FAR 4 89 | HATTOMYAJVLI/ONIUYEE | T 9L qyd | ¢ 9% [aSSY QIN/KYY
1 55 5 St _ 1T _ ASVANAM/ONIVVEE |z _toT | ML A8 JRQD  AATG/KHY
113 TI1 44 (38 6 10T 08Z/d4In aNYd | § 81
Al 111 iZA 111 12 1071 I 91 /|dHOD HOLOTO/ KUY
£e 001 : g 111 17 101 : 4 8¢ AAVHE /WYY
9 £6 i A g 6¥ 8¢ Lt
9 76 12 A4 07 0¢ OV1/84IA‘QNYE | €€ Ll RGO 01Ny /Huy
R 1 T S N O ISR 1 IS U U £ - 2 S e 10T 8y | R
91 69 8 9¢ 4 79 §"9T/3ATAL “aNYE | V1 0% |dHOD WYY
g v9 Z 62 61 9 d4SOH‘aNYE | 62 It yarsacay
6 85 6 87 12 Z 61 18
6 [ 2 8z %4 I ASOH ‘aNvd | 81 08 . ,06/441dYay
8 ¥ 8 L7 1oe 0§ 2L/aNVeE | 6 0§ ¢/14d/4314dY0ay
A ¥e L1od | 2 37 109 AN/ONTYYAL | 81 9 pI/aNye | T LS
ON * 49Y NOILA199S3q ON * 43¥ NOILdIY3SAA ON ° 48y NOIL4IY2SHG ON * 43y NOILdI¥OSHA
T °d 62°60°¢5 : *#x%x  XHANI IVOILAGYHATV  sxx ¥0-001-L60-2297T 67044




245

LV 96 | 4HGWNN/JRYT/L3¥0VEE | e Z1 [ LS ¢ 0¢ 0ZXZTIH/110d
71 v KOO ¥ENVITO/LANOVYE | 02 11 g 12 17 0§ 06X0TH/LT04
L 69 [dWOO  FUVHE/LANOVHE | §1 11 (S) suas‘riod |z 1z ¢ 08¢
gY g |dW0D AYFLLYE/19M0VHE |7 00T 3 71 g VL 08X0TX/1104
I 49 W02 FIXY/LENOVHE | b1 86 4 11 4nLsS/1108 | & i SSX0TH/LT08
116 | dWOD(LVAS)IANOVNE | BT ¢ S6 | T - e l¥e _es } o o
] cg 27 %6 g 12 g Ty 0SXOTH/LT0€
v £8 61 $8 6 et 7 LY SYXOIH/1108
57 £g  lduoo Lasovud | 21 g6 el 9 dS/1708 | §¢ 14
61 0t IONYHOL009 | ¢ ¢6 4 59 0EXZIN/NS/LT08 | 81 A
8 L T2 76 L Z01 96X91H/LES/1704 | 71 5L
L L | 18T ] T S s oWXO0TIR/LT08
[4 1L A11/004/1004 | 971 76 L L 1YES/1709 | 9 78
81 001 NEOH/1009 | 11 v 4% A e 0L
4 001 1009/ 9 89 18 4] 4 g5
L eIt TYASUHANOE | 2 88 67 £ g 57
14 77 SEXZIH/GNLS L1081 2 L8 L v g L1
Lo 9L | GTXR0MW/WS‘LT044S/ /e8|l . e L I UL . | N S
91 £9 9 g9 4 91 S/1108 | ¥ 21
4 £9 1L GZX8W/SNASL108 | ¥2 €8 g Ly GeXgH/LT08 | 9. I 0EX0TH/1104
8¢ 001 Lz LL A €9 S £6
9y 86 31 v9 4 0¢ 91 £6
01 18 LT 08§ 11 ve 5z 28
8§ ] 15T T I A A (A S S & q LN ogxsm/Ltoalov ze Vo o
6 08 12 9 (ds), swgs‘ltod | 12 Z8 ] 16
L 08 01 6L PT b9 L1T 9ZX9W/L7108 | ¢ 16
8 L9 11 LL A 36 v £%
8 99 8 69 92 86 01 g9 GZX0IN/110d
Z1 29 9 69 A 44 1 94,
A Y S e s BT 0ZXOIR/ITOH
61 9y 4 (3] 01 1 3TX8K/1T08 | ¢ 18 0ZIX0TK/L104
71 472 4 Sy B 2 g 28 0TIX0IR/L1104
01 44 11 4% 6 1 ZIXSW/LT08 | 71 3
I 37 91 8 v 99 GIXGH/LT0E | 6 8 78X90K/ 1104
Lz 187 i g L ¢ g1 g1 §8X3 W/1709
e w./!l N T S SWgs‘ylo8 e €6 | ./ lst o xordt 08X8 M/1109
Z1 [ g 06 L 26 4 6L 0LXg H/I1T04
6 7T | STXBK (S) SWAS‘L104 | ¢ 68 (W)Y dONY“LTO0d | € 76 SLXZTH/L106 | 01 3 $9X8 W/L108
v L8 1 64 JONTH L1068 | 27 j2A 0FXZIR/LT08 ) €2 8¥ 0VX8 N/170€
4 16 L7 08 9TH/YOLDANNOD“IT0E | 8 69 SeXZIN/L08/| L1 07
ge 78 €7 79 YOLDANNOD ‘17104 | LT €6 ST 61 GEX8 W/L109
R S A T WS T S S VO 1: A A £: A M L0 N SO 2 T S B 2 i Y A o _
9¢ 09 12 iz §¢ 3] 97 97
L 6V g 134 11 2 ] 81
q1 9y ¥ 12 1Y4S/0RLS/1108 | € 0V 08XZTR/L106 | ¥ 81
9 A7 4 137 6¢ 04 9 V1 67X8 K/170€
g1 0g L Lg 9 49 SIXZIR/LT06 | L1 Le 91X8 K/L1710€
II ¥4 (S)_SWAS‘1104 | g L anrs/1104 | 0z 201 0ZXZIN/LT08 ] ¥ L Z1X8 /L1106
ON * J3¥ NOILdT¥DSHA ON * 44y NOILAIHOSHG ON * 43¥ NOILJI¥OSHA ON * 49Y NOILdTHOSHC
z "d 62°60°¢6 wkx  HANI  TYOILHGVHATY  #xx V0~001~460~-2291 67044



246

€2 €8 [dW00  QTH1HS/94A00 | 9T &8 6T 09 490T414V0 | € 2 ZPX0GKGy/HSNE
Lz 101 ASN4/¥TA00 | 8 88 8 gL g 85 0EXVEX0T/HSAE
61 117 [kSsv aN3/¥RA0D | ST 93 ¥ gL Z L1

Z 99 4/HSNA/¥RAOD | €2 8 8 zL ¢ 91 0ZX$TX2Z/HSnE
T 98 A74Sna/43A00 | ¥1 & (8)dIT0 | ¥ ) 2 37 0TXE7X07 /HsSAT
SL__2l | N A N A 48 39 Lo B8 | ¢ STX0ZX8T/HSAY
3 TT [RSSV 7 HOLATI/MEA0D | 2T 77 ¥ 19 i 71

Z 211 LI 1 4110 | 8 09 7 11 SIXSIXSI/HSRE
1 71t HOLNTO/4EA0D | 1 v assy ¥IY/HENVATD | ¥ 09 FATYA FUIL 4D |38 9y 37X07X81/ HSNY
6T €11 JASSY 4749400 | 62 10T | SSENUVH NIVH'dHVTO | §2 Iy g 711

31 e17 [ASSY ¥/43409() 22 101 pL LE L4YHS 01d“dVD | 3 711

G & ldwoo _______wanon |zt oLl I R T - ASSY(D)1T0d¥o | el __ 8a | o o
er I 187001 o1 T L [k Hsng
1 erl 0z " /56 AT 82 1T0°dV0 | 37 $8

LT 6L LT 18 SSEANYVHJIHYID | 2 59 ASSY 1I0°d¥0 | 8 86

€1 6L HAA0D | 8T 2 L 101 ¥08 4SA4“dvo | ¥ 96 HSAZT/dNY /91108
g L9 T2 97 0L 1T 86

£ 89 | e R N R VAR ot o 4o ey s
¥ 8¢ 3 T 0v/divio [ 07 69 L §6

3T §? ST 2 g 129 g 36 #TZAZT/dHY /97108
AT T4 BNITdA0D | ST I SL/ANYTI | 2 187 e 88

v L4 JASSY  BATYA TOMINOD | 8 4 8E-~97 /dHY10/ |1 1y 8T 86 AOTAZI/dNY1/2710G
8¢ 08 | PSXZ/Td4d/¥OLOANNOD | 0T 101 asou/duyiod 21 ) Lg AT T
2108 | __6LX9IW/MOLOANNOD |6 9 | LA RN R N R e
91 13 6 99 g I OTH/ANVTE dVo [ ¢ gL

sT 08 87 1 st g L 19

8¢ ¥9 67 I V10 ) 81 v6 L0/4d¥0 | ¢ 19 atng
17 2 9 29 8 L Jssy ONVL/JVO | 62 €8 ldHOD bZM/NYQLETNONE
144 T 4OLOENNOD | § 19 08/dITOHI0 | 92 bL 0§/7110/d¥0 | 1 69 | ASSY DNINMV4‘dANVuE
S .89 | LIXCSX8Y/¥YTU02 | 9T ST JASSV. ____ dWNdEDMVHO | 0T o0r| L l¥I___ 8% ldW0D  BNIA/LENOVNE
L 97 IXBEXST/UVTI00 | L ¢3 VDN NIVHD [ 3T 66 (72

1S ST LOYZYXO0Z/4Y1100 | 8 g8 ldKoD AOHHO/NIVHD | 7 8 ¥2 76 [dNOD HY/HAIS/LENOVHE
6 s¢ 9IXPZXOZ/UYTI00 | 1 17 | H/NOISSINSNVHL/ESYD | ¢ Z £ 26

8 P11 ZOX8ZXBT/¥YTT00 | T 2% | A/NOISSINSNYMI/ASYD | ¢ 1 d¥2's2’ 76 |dHOD H1/3QIS/LENOVHY
T ¢ I LT | 189S ISH/H30VAS/8SYD | 1T L8 w00 FAVHE/NYD | 9T /201

BT 9IXSZXZI/¥Y1T00 { T Or | 1AS ____ WAOVAS/HSVD | 6 | B9 _|._____ DNINHYA/BTEYD | ¥~ /18 ldNOD ___ H¥/1aN0vug
A ST eXTZXTI/NVTI00 | ¢ v aIH/0Ld/asY0 |21 L8 [KSSY ¥001/878V0 | L1 /77101 lakod  K¥iau/Iavovud
51 8P 0TXPIX60/4Y1100 | T 111 JASSY UYED/ESYO | 1 6V LSH/318YD | €1 88

) S 9YXZINLO/UVITO0 | 92 10T JASSY ASN4/ASYO | 1T 8 [ASSY HIMVE/ZTEVD | 81 ¢6 |dWOD HY/4vEY/IF10Vyd
g 45 (2X0SXS€)UVTT00 | 22 0L HY/TYNIA/HSYO | 8T 66 11 ts

9 54, S V) HT/TYNIA/8SV0 | 6 0t 21 76 |dNOD WIZuVEY/1ENOVEE
oS4 MWD M09 | T 0. | qyNId/dSYQler 6| o lst__ee | L~ S/
L VIt HYT107 |8 89 Z 5 JASSV g1EV0 | 95 26 [dNOD T MVHY/Ld¥Ived
2 S 12 DNTY4S HOINTD | ¢ £g 44TA/ASVD | ¥ 69 NOLINE {02 9 |dKOD  dKNd/1R¥DVHE
I 99 4410700070 | 1 vL | L85  UEANITAD/HSYD | 1T 289 NHAT00¢HSAE | ST 701

82 9 USOH*dITO | IT 66 [ASSY asyo | 17T 69 0£XL3X79/HSA4 | ¢ 16 [dK0D HT/LEN0VYHE
6 ¥ 9§/d110 ) 12 €11 9 59 SIXL9NZ9/HSNE | | 6L

Al 101 414y0/dI19 | 02 g1l 48¥2 | 2 D LEXOSX0G/HSAA | TL  ¥b lWOD  ¥gAdT/LINZVYE
ON * 43y NOILAI¥0SHd ON * 474 NOILAIY¥OSHA ON * 43y NOILJINOSTU ON * 48y NOILAIY0SHA
g d 62°60°€6 wxx XAUNI  TYOILHAVHATY  sxxe V0-00T-460~229T  670dd



247

A 0GZX0TNI0/aSON | 11 $8 1 7e Z ie gNS/I4THS/ N804
A S 0T1XS0XV0/3SOH | ¥ 83 1AKKOYD | T ge 91/40dS/¥yaD | ¢ 6¢ 0Ld/L4THS/¥H0d
A 008XL0XE0/ASOH | 2 01 g 45 29/71VO1TdH/4YED | 2 9§ | 900714410/ L4THS/NU04
L 79 NOILOAS/3SOH | 9 6 41LLOMHL/ATHD | 2T 4T 1T 88
91 7 T 6L 01 ST 0T Y6 HY/000d
19T 1 lLA71L00/M0LVIAYM/ASON |2 Sy | . IR S 2 T DO, G7/TOLTHH/MYED | 0T 86 | o
€12 B b3 gs/dTen | ¢ 28 vz /TVoITaH/4yEs |6 V6 W1/0604
g1 U | LATINI/¥OLYIQYY/ASOH | 8 67 14 g1 22/TVOT1K/¥YED | 61 00T JASSY YEHSY14
sz ¥9 TI0/8S0H | ¥ v NIYH/ATHS | 6T €1 | 41-12/7¥0r13H/uyan | ¢ 28
9 0§ PESTUAARNTO/ZESON | 0T 06 1 g1 12/1¥01T3H/4Y39 | 1 78 JASSY  NOILONS/¥ALTIA
e 08 0T 68 1 51 ST/T¥OITEH/4YAD | 98 ©9 JASSY 1107481114
ot 9 |/ A\ v 18 I B 91 88 | ___I3/TNOTTEM/NYHD | 0L L ). o 1ENAZNELTIA
9 7 17T o I 9¢ | 7ius JHEN0/MVAD | T g dioa WAL
9 1 50| § 69 18 04 99/719A39/4YED [ 8T 09
I 001 NYOH | LT 9% 01 0L L1/18A39/4vaD | 1 9 [assy ¥HLTId
1 ¥8  IASSV T00H | 6 vy 11 89 S1/719AHE/4YED | b 79 ¥ALTI4
L 79 0D LAVHS/¥3AT0H [ 0T/ &Y dI¥s | 6 £9 g 88 JdN0D HY/¥AaNEd
979 IASSY ___ LAVHS/MAQIOH | § _ _/ P00 e R 3 T R o T 8% Jawoo A EULEES
(AT qo¥/¥daton [ 1 (3 ERRIT R (3 PI/Tdada/¥van | ¢ 66 NOFHOLADSH
L€ 00T [dHOD qIN/4AAT0H | ¥ 56 SSY19 | L 0L 8 T4 | ASSY ¥°00Y FIL‘aNd
1T 6y ldW0D  dEAZT/¥ECTOH | L 82 pI-22~T1€-9€/4vaD | § £g Z0/73A34/4Y8D | § I KSSY Q0¥ FILaNH
L I8 1 g9 |'13s 02-60/4Y30 | 82 0L 01/719AZE/4YED | ¢ 4 ASSY ¥AdV4“ININZTE
9 08 1dK0D WAQTOH | T 78 62 VL 710/45095 | 1 g ASSY LN3KITH
1 0y | 1AS  WATIVML/HOLIH | 1 18 | £4S___//LY-80/MVED |§ | L__Jssv - qand/anyels 9 | _ INZKATE
Z 7241 T00dS/avan [ 87 Ty By /uds NvED | ¢ eIt 9T 7T
01 WL YHONITAO/0VEH | 1T 8¢ Ly-07/¥NdS/4vaD | 2 eIt ¥ [T |dW0D SIZ/HOLOTO/NSIQ
G€  T0I| 6°ON/EMIA‘SSAENMYH | ¥ 82 8€/UNAS/UYED | L 62 LT 2T {dW0D 0Ld/HOLATO/NSIA
Le 1ol LANO0S  SSANUVH | ¥ L7 | €I-PZ-¥E€/8NdS/4VEY |6 L 5T 101
0¢ 98 g 9¢ 81-7¢/40dS/UVED |V ) b 3 101 20014
9186 | _MYBU/AWYI'SSANUVH |8 LI £e/UNdS/UVAD |\ b/ /5 € | . _________LENSYD |81 __ 8Y IKSSY ____110/¥HdKYQ
€7 TOT [KSSY  MVAM/SSEANNVH | 9T 97 7¢ /7100 LT 77T KSSY T G0 NEANT TAD
p€ 107 [ASSY  TANVA/SSHENMYH | ¥T 47 pe/unds/4yan | g 104 gayigdsnd | €1 ¥ 424904 “NOTHSND
8% 96 [AIVTd YHEWYN/SSANUVH | T Lz ve-92/40dS/¥¥aD | 18 T0Y v0zAZE/aSAA | 9T 98 uEAENY/0 ‘NOIHSAD
e 107 XSSY  NIVH/SSANMVH | 6 9z 27-L2/40dS/UYED | 08 10T yo1AZe/3snd | ¢ 07 ¥AgANY /4“NOTHSAD
9 26 7 123 g 101 ¥7A0S2/8SNd | ST L T804/ dRD
.86 | _dNYTI/SSENMYE |2 ee | . I A 100 ) omeadnodtssEsnale 9 | . an.
9 101 |7 dy/dNToNE/sSaNuvE | 1 62 77 es £ 9L ATT/MNVHD
I TOT {sSSY INTDONI/SSANYYH | 9 57 LT/4NdS/HVED | 22 26 WHOO  WY/SQIS/ANVEA| 9T 78
T L 57 17 €8 6 9 dK0d “UFAQD
81 i [SYATAU/AATATS/ACIND | I 124 §Z/4NAS/UVED | 12 ¢6 |dHOD  W1/HQIS/3WYY4| €8 86
£ 06 9T I 1 201 61 ) 86 UYEN/dNYT UEAOD
£ 68 ldKOD HN/ABNVEO/HQIAD | L WS | . T I A - o es o TAHHA/HIAOD
T 06 L £s I 76 [di05 CTEL il L8 ldWog URANA/YHADD
1 59 jdW0D HI/EDONVHO/HAIND | L1 82 1 56 €2 /111 fissy d0L/43A00
A ST 70109 | €1 §2 12/40dS/4¥a9 | 1 ¥6  |dH0D HSNQ/AHVYA | 6 99 ¥/ONINEALS/4EA0D
L g9 ZXETX6/LAKHOND | T 8¢ £1-02/40dS/4VED | 6 0¢ aNZ/L4IHS/N¥04 | 8 99 4/9NTHALS/UTAQD
0T 83 £ L7 8¢-91/40dS/4VED | 8 0e LST/LJITHS/¥¥04 | €1 29 ONTNAHLS/HHAQD
3 89 SXLTXET/LANNOYY | I 97 81/40dS/4¥aD | 2 zg 40S/LJATHS/N404 | 06 TIY ]SSV FATS/4AA0D
ON * a3y NOILAT¥OSAA ON * 434 NOTLdI¥OSEA ON * 43y NOTLdINOSHA ON * 43y NOILdI¥DSAd
vo'd 62°60°56 #x%  XEANT CTVOILEAYHATY  %#x V0-001-160-2291  6%0dd



248

g Iy W00 . ans/d4dAdt g 801 ¥ 901 3 L3
6 6L NS/ 4gAa7 | 7 801 ¥ Po1 HT/NKNT00/738Y1 | €1 98
S 21t ASYETHY/HIART | ¢ L0T Zr 80T T 98
g 6% |[dHOD 0Ld/MIATT | 2 901 NVA/N/TEEVT | 2T 901 T 99
81 9t QIN/¥IAT | L 601 1 01 LATHS/0/T84YT | 12 b8
L. 8V _idwoa [ /. LSH/ZHEAST ] £ 80T T BOT | d/BATHA/D/NFAVT L 0« 3 .
9 5 9 40T I 907 5/9ATHA/3/T4AVT | 0T 99
¢ 47 9 901 HAHLA/A/TAAYT | T L01 4/3ATHG/2/7139¥1 { 8T 8
I 3V dWOD  PT/uVE/¥EAET] 01 501 1 801 4/3AT¥A/D/788VT | L 8
1 01 11 o1 d/HOLTAS/T3EVT | € 80T 1S S
g §  |dK0O YAAAT L 9T 601 £ 801 87 1
ar___ oot e g0t . e vy o e Lo /A N o
Z 9 dHAET 9T 01 g 901 AYALLVE/0/THAVT | ¢ i
6 18 ST/ 901 I8VLS/TEAVT{ LT 001 82 I
3 08 NOOHNS/¥AGAT | 01 ¥o1 aLS/a3ads/ T4V | 8 SL AONY | L 1
82 86 | HU/UVEM/IGKOO‘dNVT |6 501 ISH/Q3AdS/T89%T | €1 001 ASSY i3y | € 1 HOLVTINSNI
§1 86 | H1/4VIU/IARODdHYT ! 8 9071 78 eIl ARY | ST §7 STX9PX0¢/4NH
Vb 86 _IASSY LVIAHASRON/JKYT| 6 ] VOL L /. _ GIW/TAQYT 18 Ly | HMGOW T1v4 INIOL |7 I VIXO¥XSZ/ENH
8 L6 JASSY 9/aVAH/dHY T ] 8 VoI 4/NTYR/ T34V | 8 Ly HT80W T1Ve LNIOC [ 9T 92 ISH/OVX0vXeZ /40K
L L6 |kSSY avan/dwy1 | L 701 V/NIVH/TREYT | 9T L ANVL/HOLYIASNT | ¥ 87
g 86 |ASSY O/HH/INOYA/INVT | 71 801 v/3S04/7199V1 | 6 b9 g sz
I 86 [ASSY O/HT/INOMA/dHYT | €T 601 8 ve HY/HOLYINSNI | 8 A
01 801 /718047997 | €1 801 L 2] HT/40LVIOSNT | 2 34 79X0EX0Z /4NH
S 8oL o deroowerg B (i SRR < N R I 5 - A A S B
g POl TO4INGD “d 717901 TT/79804/Td6VT | '€F 7708 vz 1 0ZXVIX60/490H
9 01 01 601 d/1804/7189Y1 | 21 (/6L 4 §5 |dHOD  HY/WAYHL/G0H
9 7oT any/ a4y | ¢ 601 07 9% £ 85 | L3S H1/3¥V¥G/ANH
Z 207 $7¢/798Y1 | §1 8071 3 5 1 €7 |xssy ISH
9 60T ST 401 0T 2% | 9NS/¥IATT/UOLVIASNI | 1 IT KSSY HOLNTO/BNISNOH
S 80Tl l¥L___90T|  HSLTTA/IEEYTSU 86 | e 3zl HOLNTD/INISNOH
L LOT 8 607 L g6 Z Vs H¥/HTXV/ONISHOH
8 90T | 0Ld/GTRINS/A/13€¥1T | 6 801 9 56 I e HT/81XY /DNISNOH
¥ 60T 8 LOT ST 6 1 89 2TXV/DNISAQOH
¥ 801 6 907 4ALYVIS/A/TREYT | 9 v6 g 66 [RSSY INISAOH
¥ 401 11 801 § 76 g gg ONISNOH
LA 90t | ____QIAINS/m/nd@vilIr ety . ter es | . loee /ve 1 08%S1X0T 1I0‘dSOH
AR ¥ 0§8/5d0d/0/T94YT | 01 LOT vT ¢ ST /] 08
LT 60T | dOPH/SAON/A/TEEVT| 0T 901 REBLILVE/Q/739YT | 8 £6 VI 08 ldwoo 059/3S0H
9T 901 08d/Sd0M/N/TAEYT | IT 8% dEENO/THAYT | §T 26 2 9 049/8S0H
LT 80T 074/5d08/8/739VT | 1 507 [LSHENS/TOHINOD/TAGYT | VT 7B g1 71
8 601 vz 19 g 26 11 11 I 007 /4S0H
8 80T o __.|82___08 [NODSAS/TOMINGD/THEYT| L Wl I X 1 S S Ny o
8 201 I 701 4nS/TeHINOD/THEVT | ¢ 06 0Z T 062 /7480
L 901 HOLYIAYY/A/789YT | 2 501 1 06 g 09 0LY6ZXET/ISOH
g 501 z V0T | 0Ld/T0¥INOD/THAVT | 7 06 61 ¢
g 807 g €07 | YANO/T0UINDD/THEYT | § 69 61 I 0LT/4S0H
g L01 g 501 4 68 82 0% 06XZZXV1/3S0H
g 9071 YATAAOR/A/138YT | g o1 HY/NHNT09/738Y1 | 2 58 MOLVIASNI [ ST 9 01T/4S0H
ON * 449y NOTLdTHOSEA ON * 43y NOTLdTI¥OSEA ON * 43y NOILJINOSHT oN * 48y NOILJI¥DSH]
§ d 62°60°C6 wrx JAANI  IVOILHAVHLTY  xex ¥0-00T-460-229T  670dd



249

11 g1l L g ONIYCINN | L Y 3 78 HY/LAN
8 g1 g 001 BH/NO0TALAN | 21 Ly 4 gl H1/1AN
147 78 82 007 00T LAN | Y Ly 4 G8 Lan
8¢ 78 Z1 1L LTH/QVAYHL HTOLAN | L §e 1 ¢ dKOD YATIANK
91 8L 6Y 86 € 0¢ I L6 [RSSY YOUYIN
AN R N 1 A, 88 8 02 | 2 ___ .66 _| L3S 1/4/KH/MHLAN
97 |2 12 18 6 [i¥4 I 34 TIAHA/TYLEN
12 2 02 08 YAHSVAZLON | ¥ 0% id 1y WHIVAS/IVLIAN
4 Iy £ 98 HONIYdS/10N | 9T 61 T 0¢ LAIHS/TVLAK
Z ag 01 8L 80/HS/LON | L 61 8 W/LANY ¥E Z8 AHITHY/TYLEN
6 44 97 z8 6¢ 26 01 69 IASSY YHY/LOAIJ/TYLEH
9L e | /o wTd/ONIN-0 L 0% 88 | L §% ___ 86 | LS89 1 INOWA/LOALJ/VLIAN
17 piT 01 LY gH/LON | S 8 g H/ION | 6 iz
g1 £I1 9¢ 96 01 86 b ON/LON | 0T £Z
47 28 44 96 SH/LAN | 67 AR 1 g1
AN 78 ¥ 89 GTH/LON | §¥ 111 g Vi LNINT /1Y LAN
6 L : 0g €8 YIH/LON | BV 171 01 g9 ¥YED/TVLIN
€7 wL l e Aber eon ) ZTWAAONGRY  NVLL . ol es 2410/ 1A0
Le 79 71d/9NIH-0 | ¢ 79 IL OZH/INN | 81 201 F4 g¢ dIFUD/TVLAN
4 8¢ g 7201 22 00T L ST
v g VOTd/DNIY-0 | [T e 01 £6 g £1 TVLAN
51 vl 6 d/9NIY¥-0 | 01 £g 4 €6 A 56 HY/400T4/LVH
1% 111 g d/9NIY-0 | €1 9L 9TH/ION | 0T 76 eI 56 HT/40074/1VK
87 LL L d/ONIN-0 8T B9/ o VIWJLON Vo eb b T I 4 AR 4 WY DU H00TA/LYH |
34 [24 0LB/INTY-0 | €T 1L ZUIXGIN/I0N | 2T 06 ¥4 18
9 eIl G99/9NIY-0 | €¢ €8 A 69 A 08 g IY0d‘NUVH
£7 21 9 0L 8 6L A4 18
81 11 099/ONI¥-0 | § 0¥ 11 1L 12 08 ¥ LU0d“WYYH
6 111 SYH/ONIY-0 | § 91 TIR/ION] 6 69 L 5071 YIATT LSH WUV
7 28 | _SE9/ONIM-0 [ O ZIT | _gzci=d 14 OTN/IONGE ) @S b . . \¥L___ 8011 N e
g 8 §Z9/9NIY-0 | ¥ L1 01 8¢ Al LOT
z 0L 001D/DNI¥-0 | 6 11 QTH/LON | 8 8¢ e1 9071 p/aSNAWUYH
07 78 Le 111 STXSOH/LON | 0T i 11 L01 ¥A/7TA0A NUYR
g1 79 06SH 9d HNIY-0 | €1 ) LT 6% 1 307 THOA“ HHYH
8¢ & 1€d ONI¥-0Q'} 0T 8 SON/LAN | ¢ £2 LI £8 dN0D (¥) dOI‘ANIT
A S 20 OO O WU /- R U I O AN A o lser . e8| _dmod (1) dOLSANIT
11 79 06D 06SH DNIY-0 [ z1 v8 g 0T i 10T ATEISNA “HNIT
A7 111 ¥ z8 01 6 18z LL |dHOD L1¥0ddAS/ANIT
78 111 6 9L Z g N | 1z LL 1dW0D T00dS/ANTT
144 111 §1 LL Al 69 8/1/9SVHYD *ATddIN)| T €8 ldN0D  HY/HHAQT/ANIN
17 111 8 72 ST 69 1 €8 {dW02  HT/4HA0T/ANIT
AT 2 4 38 UYL/ VOOV O SNSRI 2 S S e o 18e U LL MWOD ______ OLNV/ANIT
9 111 1T L9 € 61 51 i1 SOXPIXLI/DNINIT
8 8¢ ONI¥-0 | 11 99 L L1 ¢ 01
61 £8 1907 ANIT dOLLAN | 12 84 g 91 | 8/11d/8SYTUD“ATddIN | L 6 SOXOVXTI/DNINIT
g g8 71 6% Al 24 ASYAY ‘HTddIN | 9 6L ZOX0EXTI/DNINIT
Al 78 9d/03ads“LON | 02 8y 1 4 8 A
11 001 0'IXSZH/DNTH LAON | LT 8y g W/LON | ¥ T ldw09 SUIN/LAN | B 54 ahy/4gAaT
oN ¢ J3¥ NOILJIUDS3q ON * 414 NOIL4I¥OSHA ON * A8y NQIL4I¥OSHA ON * 494 NOILdI¥DSACG

g °d B7°60°€5 sk YAANI TVOLLHEVHATY  #xx ¥0-001-2460-2281 6v0dd



250

L 08 g1 L8 GTXG 2/1T1dS ‘NId | 01 08 TEX90/NId | § 8y
z 0§ |dN09  NOILONS/AdId | ¥ 79 §7X Z/LINdS‘NId | 22 4L £7X50/NId | T 07
S 05 |dN0D NYRLHE/AdId | 8 8L 9 ¢ z 67 ayd
78 %9 g 8L ST I¢ SYX90/43dVL/NId | L2 78
Lz b9 L& LL 97 LL MHOD 1404dNS/NId | 8T  #9 dHOd TI0*BNIYOY
|22 79 _JdWOQ /. M10/8dId o 4L\ i 9 . as | ONIMAS/NId |9 Lo\ ___H38404/DNINOVL
8204 ldK(D INO¥A/8dTd [€2 774 g 9¢ | WD0HAdTA/LATHS/NId | ¢ g
v 78 07 Ll 0T ¥e ¥0071/NId | 9 ¥ ASSY HNINOVd
82 78 |dWOD  R¥FATUHG/3dId |91 g AT 21| WOONY/NIA | 9y TIT
0T v | I3TLN0/YANVATO/dId e 8% 27 ¢8 Z8TX6T NId | ¢ 89
8 y LAINI/¥ANVE10/3d1d ([ 81/ 9% 8 £§ VLHDIVULS NId |12  ¥9
L0108 JdHOD 1s008/3d1d 9. e | R N A oy | . ASSy Nydlsz oz | .o
01T 89 [T/ THARE/NOTINTd |9 vy A Y (sexzz) NTd |67 1 ONTYOV
AT T 9 37 ST 78 9 €0T |  YNIYRALS/ININYNYO
A T ¥ 9¥0A‘NId | 2T 2¢ g £9 KOO NId | ¥ €01 HY/AATS/ INTHYNEO
9 8g 0SX8/HRAYLNId | 21  1g 7 20T [ASSY NId | € €01 H1/3ATS/INBRYNYO
8 14 OPXOT/LS‘NId | 6 1¢ 14T 29 1 goT INASI/INIHYNYO
8w\ e I L S Y )\ 8y ___eii Y 1 A 1/ ) D
18 TToL 10 220N 3 ¥i [T INAHYNYO
¥ 0L 1 61 gy eIl z LL 06SH §9d/BNIY-0
g 35 0T 61 81 Il AT Y
9 7§ T 01 PT o 211 8 9 Prd/ONIY-0
4 9g ST 8 A 1 69 8€d/BNIY-0
9. _es | I N R N 02X _Z/LTdSNId |8/ e e Lo 49 | e L
3 BT TR st 7L L 99 ved/BNTY-0
9 £z 6T 78 STX  Z/LIMdS‘NId | 01 07 g 0% 8Zd/9NI¥-0
9 A4 A 7 B 61 NId | LS 0§
9 12 g ig 91X0°6/ (1) *dS*NId | g 8 dSUANDN/LSH/ VAR | 8 0g $2d/ONIU-0
6 g1 71 18 1 8y | Las ISH/TYadd | 61 78
8___.s | I S S N S/YNSNId VT o7 | oo l2r o we | 2zd/BNIN-Q
L 3 Y] di09 0¥ NTd [T 61 [dW0D T HOLATI/WdEd [0y T 78
0T el ZTXOT/LSNId | ¥ zZ01 z 85 |dHOD HU/ANVHE/IVAEd | B2 78
6 £g VIX8 /LS‘NId | 07 €8 1 8G JHOD HI/3wywa/1vaad | 07 29
Z 9y g £e L1 56 z gL
7 vy 8 0¥ INITNId | ¥1  »6 |dHOD LVES/TaNYd | 027/ L
4 sVt e e 13 S e X288 ) we/we |
L €7 | A ZeN T 9/BNTHdS NTd | L g1 YOONYNId | 81 %6 |dW09 YVEY/TENYA [ 52 /79
PT 89 | A SZX G/DNIYAS‘NId | L 9¢ 19X02/NId | 1 66 |ASSY NEHAMISNI/TANYA | 68 ‘0%
z L | 4 07X G/DNIMASNId | ¢ 201 |dH0D V6X6T/NId | 6 56 07 09 0Zd/INIU-0
FI 701 08XS/IINdS‘NId | 12 €3 PEX6T/NId | 8 ¥6 |[dWOD HM/NOOT4/TENYd | b1 €T1
L 4L e ¢3 ELX9T/NId | 8 36 v vl
§ 8L | SEX _B/NITAS'NId Y €S | STIXPI/NId L P8 WO HWI/M00T4/TANVA L RZ __ be | o
3 T AT SLXZI/NId [ ¥ ¥8 |dKOD T WHINZO/TENYd | BT €9
2 IL 07X €/111dS‘NId | b1 €8 8YXZT/NId | ¥ 96 HRINAD/TTANV | 2T 4§
L 01 4 99 SZXB0/NId | 87 ¢5 9 9%
T 5 $ZXS'Z/LITdSNId | €1 69 1oz w6 luoo WOVE/TENYA | 92 06
¥ 67 0ZX$2/1TTdSNId | 7 6% 6TX30/NId | 61  §9 T 08 8Td/DNTH~0
A 9IX§°Z/LITdSNId | 11 18 TEX90/NId | § gy avd | Lz wIt PLd/DNIN-0
ON * 4HY NOTLdT¥2SHA ON * 43y NOILAIY¥DSHq ON ° 434 NOTLATHOSHq ON * 48Y NOILdI¥0SHQ
Lotd 62°60°26 ek KHONT  TVDILAGVHATY  sxx V0-00T-460~2291 67044



251

g 6 9 vz 3027dVNSONTH | 92 9 0 T/80NVISISaY | €1 4 ANVI/HIVia |
8 LI 0T 9y 6 78 JASSY  SATVA J8IMAN | ez €11 HSYAS/HLVTd

6 91 NOIHSNO‘¥AEANY | 8 ze 91 10T dp/R¥1EY | 9 06

9 0z 61 1g 9 I/dYNS‘ONIN | V€ 96 9 69 |dH0D 401S/31¥1d

4 61 dN0D ¥ HOLATOQ0Y¥ | 0T 29 0 LT/dVNS*ONIN | 07 86 401031444 | 07 TOT dW00  LE¥D0S/al¥ld

2L 88 | otrxsosaoM v es | LTRSSV MOLVIAVM R 4 )
1 T4 KSSY AT1/a04 | 91 0% 1 1 YoLvIayd | ¢ Ls ALVHYdES/AIV1d

v 1L ATL/004 | 2T 8V D SI/dYNSONIN | bI 78 9 Le HY/AUASSTYA/A1¥1d

or g ¢l 1g L V9 ASSY MYEDdNAd | T L4 H1/2ANSSHU/A1¥1d

0T 1€ |dHOD ans/aod | €1 Ie 5 QT1/dVNS‘DNIN { 2T 8 [Assy 130d/dHAd | b 7t

L AR asyangy/aoy | L1 ¥I1 dVNS‘DNI¥ | ST 2% L3S dHnd | ¢ A8 AYNSSIUS /ALY Td

9 84 |/ 0iXS0W/QOM € 4L | A0 MOVECONIM S _ p9 [ LAS _______dWNd |8 L8 ldKOD _ HY/NDOT/ALV1d
L Ly 00 G9XSON/G0N |68 04 SO/dVNS/ONTH | 72 €11 W3oTdLNed L L9 JaHo0 T HI/¥001/81V1d

92 £9 [dNOD HT/¥M04/00% [ €7 11T 61 Il 9g 001 OVXSTT/A1Yd

61 8§ [dKOD a0y | 01 ¥ H3/dYNS/BNIN | 0F €11 I g4 8LXGS/L/HLYTd

6 9L 0§ g1l LT TIT TN 47 0SX0E/I/31VTd

Z 6¢ g 94 ¥T 08 13ddod | 1v 4L 29X¢7/1/31V1d

LA R = s T B S A |4 0F 1 y0INzZ/1/anynd
AN 3 qoy [ 9177 oL 1T 7 17 eT LBX6T/T/41VTd

v 79 G LXP/QNITA‘LAATIN | ST /0L g 17 (v/T) NIVHG®BDATd | §T  LL §LY61/1/31V1d

22 Y) 6 0L Le 8 9T Le 0SXBT/1/31V1d

6T 0L 61 89 6T 79 NIVHO9Td | v ¥ 5eVXST/1/81V1d

8 89 0 ZS/4YNSCDNIN | 8T 89 9¢ 10T aL/ontd | 11T 9y STZX9T/T/HIY1d

AN A R N L I Y /)= S X 0L L8 | __os/mwasnd |y we | R
y ve 3 LY /4YNS ONTY | ¢ ¥s 1 97/ 1¥dS/901d | ¥ (37 GO7XST/T/d1VTd

9 g5 81 €5 97 i1 Tyas/ond | 2z 1w 09¥57 I/ALVd

07 €8 5T g§ L1 18 L L§

31 9% §1 I¥ LI 08 Z Ls ASIQ/3LV1d

01T 8¢ 9 SE/AYNS ONIN | ¥ Lg 01 LL g 59 4AIHOE/BLY T

I 4 % e L1 . R S 120 1 S v 8 | RNAILVE/RLVTd
L (3 3 0E/dVNS BNTY |7 Lt 0z /oL 7 Ly o0 2LV 1d

L1 og 9 97/dYNSDNIN | 0T 827 Y 69 g2 ¥II

L el1 9 97 & 182 TYES/NAYSS/0NTd | 08 €II

v 1§ £ 9z dYNS/ONTY | L3 TL §/104/507d | €T 98

8 97 2 SZ/AVNSONIN | 2T €11 81 VII YIH/D0Td | L g8

87 88 | e A1 N P X LR AT N T & U A T
ST g el 42N 3§ 11 €9

8 95 ¥ g1l 6 &1l 01 88

5 9§ 9 7C/AYNSONIY | g L9 8 LL AT

8T %L 0 TZ/dVNSONIY | § 99 g1 Le 9 62

Z L9 a1 og 0/BNI¥ | 87 7 g 71 aLyd

3 99 IO L S U S T A S o _801d LT/ 4p KOS NOINNANL/LOAL
12 8y L 1L 3 01t 0STH/S¥rTd 17777 1Ty

g 62 g 1L 1009/0NTY | L2 €11 1 L NOLSId

5T 87 st gln 97 &Il AATYA/ELIYTd | 2T 21

9 87 6 eyt o LL 0§X0E/R/81VTd | 0T 1T YAALYAYE ‘314

81 92 91 L d0YO¥a/ONIY | 67§17 §¢ 08 [dH0D ANVL/BdId

v 5z 007 /dYNS ONTY | 9 201 oNI¥ | 92 €11 ISANBL/A5V14 | 6 28 WHOD/ NOLLINS/3dId

ON * 494 NOILJI¥0S3d ON * 43¥ NOILI¥OSEd ON 4y NOIEdI¥DS3q ON ° 47y NOTLAI¥D53a

d 62°607¢€6 ®kx  XHONT  TVOXLHGVHATY  *%x ¥0-001-L60-2291 GrQdd



252

¥ 00T | ASSV WHLUVIS'HOLIAS | 91  8S NunLdd HOLATD ONIHdS | 0€ 0L €2 0L
7€ 00T | ASSY LINIT*HOLIAS | ¢ 6L YAHSYA/ONINAS | ¥ 55 1H3HA/LAVHS | 8T 0L 2$/1V8S
5z 001 ASSY WY1 HOLIAS | 6 95 SPOLH/DNIEdS | ST £9 6 LE Lp/VES
97 00T | /ASSY QUVIVHHOLIAS | €1 0% 1 £9 2T 0L |AsSsY 110/11Y3S
127 001 | 1dS HSNA/HOLIAS | 1T 61 063H/ONTYIS | § 79 |dHOD ONIWIEIS/LAVHS | I eIt
B2 ___ 00T ASSV._ 4 HSNA/HOLIAS [ €1 4L | EZTAH/ONINGS | & 89 | ONINH3IS/LAYHS | S2 114 e
v 001 ASSY HOIIAS [ 1T 8% 990AH/ONINAS | 1T ¢4 NUNLAHAOTS/1dVHS | Z 111
¥z 001 HOLIAS | 0T 28 L% TTL KSSY  HOLOES/L4VHS | €1 69
8T 69 SEXMIN/GNLS | ¢ LS £203H/DNINAS | L 11 [kssY AFYOS/LAVHS | L 59
£ 0L $IXZIN/QNLS [ 81  0¢ 090OH/DNINAS | 0T 1 aIN/0Ld/LAVHS | 9 £9
L1 701 ZIH/QNLS | § 128 Z700H/9INTNAS | § ] 0ld/LAYHS | 8 ve
Jo.___pIU| __ 8/9NI¥dS/¥8ddOLS | 8L 0§ | ______ 1Z00OH/ONINAS [® ] ve | e R ve | e
g Ak V/ONTHdS/43dd0LS | 21 77 ¥1% STOOH/DNTHAS | ¢ ge INQHI/T4VHS |9 £e 110/1VES
IT 70T JdHOD 43ddOLS | 21/ /201 V/DNINdS | T 87 07 TII
I 96 ans/dals | vz Uvix (1) NId DNINdS |1 42 0Ld/BATNA/L4VHS | 8 143
[ ¥9 [ASSY MAAOM/BNTHEALS | 02 piX g 62 $OVE/L1AVHS | ¥ 111
I 79 |ASSY THAHA DNIWAALS | Ty €Il s gI1 _ g 111
%29 | __dvo BNTMmHis j9e  etn |/ e . 2 N 40 I 1 N 1 e L 78S
¢ L6 JOMMTH AYIS |6 AR v 0L v 01T ASSV WHATHARRYOS
9 I¢ JdHOD 40S/AVLS | 9 £g oL sg 96
T zg L Lt Lz 0L 12 88
1 1€ ans/IJTHS/KVLS | 9 LL 1 L9 1T 06
1 6¢ 0Ld/LATHS/AVLS | ¢ 69 INTHAS | T 99 IT 6% SHAS ‘AZYDS
Lo 0e | NIVH/L4THS/AYIS |22 BIT| _ 108784/700dS 102 | 3y | |.z___£8 | _dNOD PZK/HY‘MAHDS
v L8 W00 HM/ALVId/RVIS | 011 77/406 “UANNVdS |2 ¥4 TAVHS |8 00T | §X8 - 0XSH/SATd HHUDS
3 L8 [dWOD  HI/HIY1d/RVIS | 6 011 LIXYT/HANNYAS | L 89 12/710°T¥4S | 4 001 8XVN/SNTd ‘ AFYDS
ST L8 ALVId/AVLS | 8 011 2ZX6T/HANNVAS | ¢ e9 PPZIIOA/TIOIYAS | 82 €8 |WOJ09TXPZH/HT ATHOS
8T 19 L 011 LIXST/HANNYS | 6 4L 87 171 1SALAV‘ ARUOS
3T 0% ldWoD AdId/AVIS | 9 011 PIXZI/HANNYAS | 78 LL 01 88 STXP/ATUDS
L 9% | HOLVINSNI/AVIS | & | OYT | __ . _OIX8 /HANNYAS | 2§ 4L | _¥0Z0210A/1I0°1¥HS |6 66 | _ ONIddVL/MIEOS
07 78 4VA/RVIS [ ST 68 6 8¢ [T290v0L /110 VaS 1 LT~ 56 dS/Ra¥08
g 9 AATVADNTNAS | €1 66 I3¥00S | 9T  pIT ST piI
9 81 AT 1 g ANYHA‘¥ALdINS | 9 PIT | LVZvi‘volznzoivas| sy er1
z 81 171 AT Y/ 01Z98¢0L/7T10/1YES | 6% €11 13X00S/034DS
1 8 £G/NOTSNAL“ONINdS | LT 11 ASYITAU/HATATS | 41 €1 L 66 S/N34DS
|6 ____ L8 | NOISNZLSNIMS | 0T __ ¥IL | _____ INGLHQ/3AHAIS | €0 | _800$S€0L/1L0°TVES | L/ ( 0z | R o
PRI 4 g 8¢ LIX0PXSE FAFETS |8 g1 84V0801/TI0°1¥dS |8 61 |dW09 HA/ NG4S
¥ 88 8 vIT z 8z 6 ) OPX9H/NTUDS
¥ 5¢ g1 1 2A3ATS | L ¥z L 98 0ZX9H/NFUDS
£ 78 z z yro el ge eIl PIX9H/ARUDS
g e z T Janoo anouss | ¢ g1 z L6 OTXSH/ARUDS
0L 0% | MALJINS'ONIMAS | %S €T ) |8 WL | _ LSE0Z0L/TIOCYAS |86 TOL| /) pEXSH/AduDS
0T 5y 97/SSHUd “ONTHdS [ €6 T ETT HITdONTddIHS | 2 9L ¥$S3STSO/ 110 T¥dS | 6 86 91PN/ RaUTS
4 01 ST 0§ TOXPINLO/NINS | L1 78 & g9 0€XS0K/AAUDS
8 6 77/SSENACONTHAS | 2T e€g Z°O/NINS | Z8 0L ge 101
9T 111 g1 €s T°0/KINS | 0T b9 8 66
gL 111 9 89 1°0=L 0 KINS |11 ¢S TI0°1YES | 0T 98 4340
NATEEN A 1109 “BNINAS | & 89 (0) WIHS | 8T  wu 1sna‘yas te 58 NOTHSAD “uAddny
ON 43y NOI1dTY¥0SAq ON * 43y NOILTHOSHA ON * 43y NOILAIY¥0S3a ON * A3y NOTILAINOSHA
6 °d 5Z°60°£6 wxx NAANT  TVOILAGVRATY o+ V0-00T~460-229T  670dd




253

9 91 JTH/7dS UgHSTA | 11 86 ¥ W/dSTHHHSYA | 22 3 EXPIXG/43HSYA | vE 111

0F TIT 9 001 VR/TdUEHSYA | ST 9F T 001

8T €6 A 8g 2T/ ¥AASYA | 8 gy EZXSPX9S/MTAUSYA | 2T g9

8T 76 L 28 g 28 9 £§

6 16 L1 ie STH/7d “HTHSYA | € 1§ 8l 97

LR N _lez___xov) e o lsr sz U & S 1 N
9t 13 g L6 6 17 7X9YX0E/HHHSYA | 2T 8 MAHSYA
¥ 1e 8 83 g1 It ZX0VX0S/¥THSYA | § g SIA
14 08 0T L8 08 001 ZXSEXCT/¥AHSYA | IS €171 V/S/987VA
BT 6L 24 e v 62 ¥I 66 | ML'TI/AZT/ARYT/EATYA
51 6L g2 78 81 97 T 18 [24/40S/104LNGD/FATVA
8w | L I R 1 S o 82 4 e oo b 08 [1M/HNS/TONINOD/AATVA
17 s 2 P g Ve 20X9EX0Z /HAHSVA | 7 I3

g2 0§ Slee L 6 9¥ 20X97X8T/HAHSYA | ¢ 08 [ASSY  TOMINOD/ZATVA
g Ly 62 LL 07 €6 I pIT | L3S A4V A
L 132 BT LL z £6 01 11

6 67 SI))  6S 0z 28 ¥I  vL IASSY 2ATVA
g ez |\ o \lez) e | e} & 028 | SXOSXSI/MANSYA|S 44 WHS ______ EATVA
g A ¢ 3 78 eg €XZEXET/HAHSYA | S¢ €Tl

9 71 44 87 g1 701 2 ¥l

L I it ey g 8y 0ZK/HAHSYA | 2 ¥ AATVA
9 ¢ 0TH/dS“¥AHSYA | § 9¥ Ly €Il 8T g3 dHOD BTDNENYENL
PT bIl g 2% g 29 8 0z

6L ___ 1oL R R a__.es |\ el 9 BT SH/ETNONENAAL
T ve 1T L Tt 8 (3] V/ATHOAENIRL
TN § 1 1¢ ¥ €7 9 L9

g 6L y oe g 01 9 99 [dNOD 00g/44nL
L1 LL 11 02 6 B g A 06XLIXPT/HENL
g1 BY 8 61 LT 8 0TH/4THSYA | 6 ¥ 0STXPT/3ANL
e sy |\ oMk R V¥ L 08 | TR/ MAHSYA| L« 09 | e
g 8% A v %8 ¢ 09 YA AVETTII
gL Ly L7 I Lz (388 L 7L

;] Ly 1 1 8 W/Td UTHSYA | ¥1 L8 g L vI-9 /3anl
81 Lt 8¢ 101 8T b8 4 L9

8 g¢ 8 001 T 07 v 99 ldH02 aanl
s__ee \ Lg_ .88 | o lero s | L 182 vOL|_ ___d804°100L
7T €l £z 86 01T ot g 19

61 1 124 LL § W/1d“MANSYA | VT 6 7 19 p-91-008/S1€/HYTL
T g g¢ 001 g 6 9 gL :

Iz 71 26 9 8 9N / waEsynl 'z gL P-21-06"8XPZ/aUIL
7 1 § /S UEAHSYA | g ¥9 b oH/74C43NSYA | 0T 701 9 09 .

oy __ 86 | e 8. .88\ _ LT €8 | 9UN / ¥3WSVA|Z /09 | __wdy 91-p'ZI/SNIL
97 86 L 2y [L4VHS DNTONTE“¥EHsSVH |6 ¢6 9 7L

AN £ L ZXTTIXS/HANSYA | 6 4 z IL HUIL
01 st 9 H/dSuausya | v1 gg COXOBXSL/HRNSYA | 21 16 |dHOD YEHSYA | 4T ¥9 [dWOD 110/ ¥NVE
88 8% L 06 91 211 I L lanod THNS/AINYL
2T § W/dS*NEHSYA | £ 63 TXVIXG/HAHSYA | 8¢ T1I Lz 001 dOLIS“HOLINS
ve 001 v W/dS‘YAHSYA | ¥ ag eXVIX9/MAHSYA | SE 111 HAHSYA | g 00T | LHS MALNVLS‘HILIAS
ON * 43y NOILdI¥OSHT ON * a3y NOTLJI¥OSEM ON * J3¥ NOILdI¥DSHa ON * 43y NOTLdI¥0SHd

01 *d 62°60°¢6 ®kk  NHANT  TVOILHAVHATY = ¥0-001-460-2297 6v0d4



254

HOLATD “YHOR
HY“HY0K
71304

6IXLT/LEYD0S “HONGYA

€L |dKOD
NOISNAL JdIA“YAHSVA

LN DNIA

- TIAX9T/T3HHA

CSXY1/T99HA

YCL-21/794HA

BR/ONIYdS “HIHSY

0ZH/dS‘ UAHSYA

YIH/dS YAHSYA

ZIN/dS ¥ansya

ON * Jd3¥

NOILdI¥ISHG

ON

.

454

NOIL4I¥OSHa

ON * 43Y¥

NOILdIY¥OSHa

NOILJI¥OSHA

1T °4

62°60°€6

Ak

X4ANI  TYOILAEVHJTY

* Kok

¥0-001-L60-2291-

6y0dg







L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



